
LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS 

Monthly Unaudited Financial Report 

December 31, 2025 

Prepared By: County Auditor’s Office 

Kathy Williams, County Auditor 
Members of Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and 

Canada 

This report is available on the Internet 



Lubbock County, Texas 
Unaudited Monthly Financial Report 

December 31, 2025 
Table of Contents 

    Page 
Description Number 

County Auditor’s Letter of Transmittal 3 

Financial Statements: 

 Consolidated Balance Sheet – All Funds 4-7

 Bank Balances – All Funds 8 

 Revenue Report – Account Summary 10-55

 Revenue Report –  Group/Fund Summary 57-77

 Venue HOT & STVR Tax 27, 61, 72 

Schedules: 

 Debt Service Maturity Schedules 78-85

 Investment Schedules 86-88

 Schedule of Transfers between Funds             89 

 Sales Tax Summary 90 

 Ad Valorem Collection Summary 91-92

Budget Status: 

 Budget Report – Account Summary 94-167

 Budget Report – Group/Fund Summary 169-189

 Venue HOT & STVR Tax 134, 174, 186 



Kathy Williams 

County Auditor 

Rhonda Scott 

First Assistant Auditor 

LUBBOCK COUNTY 

P.O. Box 10536 

916 Main, Suite 700 

Lubbock, Texas 79408-3536 

Phone: (806) 775-1097 

Fax: (806) 775-7917 

January 6, 2026 

The Honorable District Judges and the Honorable Members of the Commissioners' Court:

The unaudited and unadjusted financial report of Lubbock County, Texas, for the month ended 

December 31, 2025, is hereby submitted as required by the Local Governmental Code 114.025. 

This report is presented in three sections, namely: Financial Statements, Schedules, and Budget 
Status. 

Although this report is self explanatory, please do not hesitate to call the County Auditor's office 

for more information at (806) 77 5-1097. This report can be seen on the Internet at 

www.co.lubbock.tx.us. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kathy Williams 

County Auditor 



Lubbock County

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET FOR   2026  3

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:41
User: RScott
Program ID: glbalsht

Page 1

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

100200   CASH ACCOUNT 428,136.07 15,289,894.52
100201   JURY FUND .00 25,000.00
100202   FEDERAL TAX ACCOUNT .00 5,000.00
100205   SO FORFEITED CONTRABAND .00 168,145.78
100206   SO INMATE COMMISSARY ACCOUNT .00 4,458,008.57
100207   SO INMATE PROGRAM DONATIONS .00 7,154.96
100208   CDA BUSINESS CRIMES -250.90 80,838.18
100209   CDA FORFEITED ASSETS -1,555.38 71,092.99
100210   SPAT PROGRAM INCOME .00 80,808.47
100213   CDA JAG 24 .00 38,088.82
100215   CDA JAG 23 .00 60,185.23
100235   JP1 CREDIT CARD 3,602.00 23,816.50
100236   JP1 E FILE ACCOUNT 2,513.50 8,197.00
100238   JP2 CREDIT CARD 4,568.04 20,853.04
100239   JP2 E FILE ACCOUNT 353.00 5,917.00
100241   JP3 CREDIT CARD 7,891.00 27,794.00
100242   JP3 E FILE ACCOUNT 3,146.00 9,294.00
100244   JP4 CREDIT CARD 2,120.00 27,983.60
100245   JP4 E FILE ACCOUNT 857.00 7,274.00
100271   PARKS CREDIT CARD 1,465.32 12,041.58
100290   Public Works Credit Card 13,470.00 37,050.00
100291   PRE-TRIAL - CREDIT CARD 1,631.70 2,554.20
100400   CHANGE FUNDS .00 66,290.00
100403   CDA DEA INVESTIGATION .00 10,000.00
100802   INVESTMENTS .00 386,836.51
101901   DEA CASH LNB .00 283,134.89
105000   CLAIM ON CASH 7,352,995.33 194,941,912.02
117000   DELINQUENT TAXES .00 5,420,600.39
119900   EST UNCOLL DLNQNT TAXES .00 -4,515,196.53
122100   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -238,261.90 1,059,098.60
124000   INTEREST RECEIVABLE .00 320,284.97
124700   BODY ARMOR RECEIVABLE -104.23 -104.23
126500   WEST CARLISLE VFD .00 40,000.00
127200   SHALLOWATER VFD .00 65,767.00
129000   RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE .00 3,055.32
131100   ANDREWS COUNTY -6,360.00 8,954.95
131500   GAINES COUNTY .00 4,350.00
131700   HALE COUNTY -11,165.00 .00
131800   HOCKLEY COUNTY -290.00 .00
131858   KENDALL COUNTY -6,670.00 .00
131900   LYNN COUNTY -10,180.00 .00
132000   WARD COUNTY -4,930.00 .00
132101   GRAY COUNTY .00 13,050.00
132200   TERRY COUNTY -870.00 .00
132301   PALO PINTO COUNTY -1,450.00 .00
132600   DAWSON COUNTY -1,015.00 .00
132700   LAMB COUNTY -3,335.00 .00
133100   DEAF SMITH COUNTY -14,010.00 .00
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   ASSETS
                       133200   DALLAM COUNTY                                               .00           4,950.00
                       133608   ERATH COUNTY                                          -2,320.00                .00
                       133900   WHEELER COUNTY                                        -4,950.00          10,345.00
                       134000   HOWARD COUNTY                                        -19,125.00          13,965.00
                       134101   MIDLAND COUNTY                                        -4,290.00                .00
                       135401   NOLAN COUNTY                                          -4,350.00                .00
                       135801   100th JUDICIAL DISTRICT                                 -725.00                .00
                       139800   FINES, FEES, COURT COST REC                                 .00       1,176,970.63
                       139900   FINES, FEES ALLOW FOR UNCOLL                                .00        -235,394.12
                       147001   UNAMORTIZED PREM/DISC                                       .00        -581,282.26
                       154000   DUE FROM INSURANCE CLEARING                                 .00          15,000.00
                       162100   PREPAID INSURANCE                                           .00          57,019.35
                       162600   PREPAID EXPENSES/CONTRACTS                                  .00           6,595.60
                                        TOTAL ASSETS                               7,486,541.55     219,043,195.53 

                   LIABILITIES
                       200000   FICA TAXES PAYABLE                                    57,902.68        -364,394.81
                       200100   MEDICARE                                              13,799.60         -85,221.25
                       200200   WITHHOLDING PAYABLE                                   86,022.45        -230,665.10
                       200300   RETIREMENT PAYABLE                                   117,909.81        -516,932.82
                       200400   HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE                              -3,455.00        -461,894.92
                       200500   UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE                                  12,046.78          -2,141.02
                       200700   WORKERS COMP PAYABLE                                  13,780.28         -93,118.43
                       200900   PAYABLE TO UNITED WAY                                   -446.18          -1,358.05
                       201000   DEFERRED COMP PAYABLE                                    781.07         -18,627.52
                       201100   PARKING WITHHELD                                        -105.00          -3,075.00
                       201200   DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE                                 -66.00         -27,798.01
                       201401   SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE & AD&D                                 111.89         -18,919.60
                       201500   GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE                                      24.38            -273.80
                       201600   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE                                   -305.00         -14,821.28
                       201800   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE                                       .00            -121.47
                       202500   FSA-MEDICAL PAYABLE                               -1,626,664.72      -1,677,545.86
                       202600   FSA-CHILD CARE PAYABLE                                  -501.77          -1,973.82
                       202900   VISION PAYABLE                                            -6.84          -4,859.25
                       204100   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 1                                           .00          -9,566.28
                       204200   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 2                                           .00          -2,554.66
                       204300   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 3                                           .00          -3,451.52
                       204400   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 4                                           .00         -11,772.81
                       210000   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                   3,319,703.97       3,312,665.95
                       210010   ACCRUED WAGES                                      1,945,135.04        -585,371.17
                       210100   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING                              24,854.03      -2,214,403.49
                       210400   EE Benefit Payable - LWOP                                   .00             -10.94
                       210600   PURCHASING CARD LIABILITY                                   .00            -516.57
                       220110   JP PREC 1 DUE TO OTHERS                               -1,288.11         -37,564.80
                       220210   JP PREC 2 DUE TO OTHERS                               -2,592.55         -63,334.26
                       220300   JP PREC 3 DUE TO OTHERS                               -3,414.70         -53,567.59
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
LIABILITIES

220430   JP PREC 4 DUE TO OTHERS -4,116.98 -120,760.89
221110   DUE TO COLLECTION AGENCY -141.64 -3,383.02
221120   Due to Perdue -1,255.50 -1,676.36
221300   DUE TO JUROR DONATIONS .00 -142.00
223100   DUE TO (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS -8.41 -16.82
223400   DUE TO JCPT -.38 -.75
223800   DUE TO ARREST FEE-STATE -1,399.79 -3,348.15
224900   TRUANT CONDUCT FEE .00 -350.00
225100   DUE TO FLSI (INDIGENTS) -.24 -15.55
225200   DUE TO FA (FUGIIVE APPR) -5.43 -17.91
225300   DUE TO CCC (CONS CRT COST -27.16 -54.31
225400   DUE TO JCD (JUV CR DELIQ) -.09 -.18
225500   DUE TO TP (TIME PAYMENT) -173.71 -474.69
225700   CMIT FINE -31.90 -109.84
225800   STF -9,062.34 -25,512.08
225900   NONDISCLOSURE FEE -56.00 -56.00
226000   SEXUAL ASSAULT -248.00 -719.35
226100   NEW CCC -1,248.35 -3,282.35
226200   EMS TRAUMA FUND -3,160.69 -8,861.54
226300   FAILURE TO APPEAR- FTA-STATE -287.06 -640.58
226400   OMNIBASE PROGRAM -372.70 -914.27
226600   DUE TO COMP (BIRTH CERT FEE) -10.80 -28.80
226700   DUE TO COMP (MARRIAGE LICENSE) -4,077.50 -11,017.50
226800   DUE TO COMP (JSAL FUND) -2.88 -7.11
226900   DIST CLERK JUDICIAL FEE -1.19 -47.25
227000   JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE -85.30 -213.82
227100   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CIVIL -1.00 -45.11
227200   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CRIMINAL -129.89 -321.56
227300   E-FILING FEE-CRIMINAL -7.16 -22.39
227400   E-FILING FEE-CIVIL -.48 -.48
227500   UNCLAIMED FUNDS-ESCHEAT -42.21 -371,188.05
227600   UNCLAIMED AG IV-D CORRECTION -356.40 -9,701.27
227700   UNCLAIMED FUNDS .00 -73,785.47
227800   BAIL BOND BOARD .00 -22,423.00
228000   INMATE BENEFITS-REFUSED CKS .00 -395.58
228100   DUE TO DRUG COURT FEE -40.52 -84.72
228110   INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE -41.42 -102.30
228200   DNA TESTING FEE -2.42 -57.16
228400   CIVIL JUSTICE FEE -.33 -1.13
228600   7TH COA JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE -2,163.17 -2,980.48
228700   DNA TESTING (CS) FEE -5.18 -5.18
228900   TX HOME VISITING FEE -45.00 -110.00
229000   TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION -30.43 -75.09
229200   CSCD COURT COST -382.50 -775.25
229300   CSCD FINES .00 -84.00
229400   CSCD-DPS FEES -1,752.25 -3,270.46
229600   DUE TO CCC STATE -41,781.20 -110,949.64
229800   State CCC - Civil -39,845.70 -100,117.95
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   LIABILITIES
                       229850   State CCC Civil - Subsequent F                          -346.02            -645.74
                       229860   CLERKS FILING FEE - STATE                               -180.00            -450.00
                       229900   FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE                                    -488.00         -18,783.16
                       230000   Due To Intoxicated Driver                             -4,550.18         -20,407.18
                       234600   DUE TO COUNTY - S.O.                                        .00         -10,000.00
                       241110   ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND                                   .00            -500.00
                       260100   OTHER LIABILITIES                                      3,000.00             886.64
                       260510   EXTRADITION BONDS                                           .00         -75,576.67
                       270000   DEFERRED REVENUE                                            .00        -105,981.51
                       271400   NET DELINQUENCY TAX RECV                                    .00        -905,403.92
                       271520   PAVING ESCROW                                               .00         -29,650.91
                       271600   SUB DIVISION PAVING ESCRO                                   .00         -75,340.48
                       279900   FINES, FEES, COURT COST PAY                                 .00        -941,576.51
                       280300   UNDISTRIBUTED INTEREST                              -257,997.29      -1,355,845.07
                                        TOTAL LIABILITIES                          3,580,263.32      -7,610,612.05 

                   FUND BALANCE
                       360000   UNRESERVED UNDESIGNATED                                     .00    -213,074,314.70
                       360001   EXPENDITURES                                      17,039,620.61      47,964,321.81
                       360002   REVENUES                                         -28,106,425.48     -45,447,590.59
                       360100   RESERVE-INS DEDUCTIBLE                                      .00        -875,000.00
                       360202   ENCUMBRANCES                                       3,623,039.80      45,899,453.22
                       360203   FB CURRENT ENCUMBRANCES                           -3,623,039.80     -45,899,453.22
                       360300   BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                 1.00       1,873,390.00
                       360301   APPROPRIATIONS                                    -5,477,973.00    -330,480,984.00
                       360302   BUDGETED REVENUES                                  5,477,972.00     328,607,594.00
                                        TOTAL FUND BALANCE                       -11,066,804.87    -211,432,583.48 
                                        TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE          -7,486,541.55    -219,043,195.53  

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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Lubbock County, Texas

City Bank - Bank Balance Report

December 2025

ACCOUNT NAME BEGINNING INCREASE/ ENDING 

BALANCE DECREASE BALANCE

A INSURANCE CLEARING $4,013.20 $2,672.53 6,685.73  

A JURY $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

A LC FSA ACCOUNT $50,114.88 $1,687.60 $51,802.48

A PAYROLL $0.00 $12,206.63 $12,206.63

A POOLED CASH $12,625,680.92 $8,252,066.76 $20,877,747.68

A TREASURER FED TAX $5,000.00 $729,895.21 $734,895.21

A WORKERS COMP $12,457.37 $3,347.05 $15,804.42

BAIL BOND $343,950.00 ($2,900.00) $341,050.00

BB SPECIAL ACCOUNT $14,820.00 $6,480.00 $21,300.00

CASH BOND $381,275.00 ($19,500.00) $361,775.00

CC CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC E FILE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC GENERAL $136,315.81 ($45,699.50) $90,616.31

CC REGISTRY FUND $2,542,556.76 ($1,103,825.03) $1,438,731.73

CDA BUSINESS CRIMES $69,469.32 $2,217.95 $71,687.27

CDA COMPTROLLER $8,680.21 ($1,934.02) $6,746.19

CDA DPS FORFEITURE $17,602.82 $58.72 $17,661.54

CDA FORFEITED $71,465.44 $63,790.38 $135,255.82

CDA JAG14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG19 $60,677.68 $202.39 $60,880.07

CDA JAG20 $38,391.99 $128.06 $38,520.05

CDA RESTITUTION $20,093.30 ($1,105.07) $18,988.23

CDA SEIZURE $264,682.79 $5,529.43 $270,212.22

CDA TRUST FUND $151,730.09 ($5,682.98) $146,047.11

CRTC COMMISSARY $10,927.92 ($5,426.55) $5,501.37

CRTC REVENUE FUND $9.47 ($1.66) $7.81

CRTC TRUST FUND $50,502.41 ($20,302.50) $30,199.91

CSCD CREDIT CARD $980,194.85 ($758,609.07) $221,585.78

CSCD HEALTH $26,614.14 ($13,112.28) $13,501.86

CSCD OPERATING $36,746.13 ($12,368.36) $24,377.77

DC CREDIT CARD ACCT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC CUSTODIAL-SARA SMITH $3,447,556.14 ($39,604.58) $3,407,951.56

DC E FILE ACCOUNT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC GENERAL-SARA SMITH $414,409.23 ($4,378.35) $410,030.88

DIST CT ONLINE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DIST CT PRE-TRIAL CREDIT CARD $922.50 $1,631.70 $2,554.20

DRC CHECKING $27,375.29 $11,649.50 $39,024.79

HOST COURT $3,083.75 $0.00 $3,083.75

HOT TAX COLLECTIONS $31,821.80 ($10,151.18) $21,670.62

JP 1 $10,350.00 ($1,454.00) $8,896.00

JP 1 CREDIT CARD $20,612.50 $3,154.00 $23,766.50

JP 1 E FILE ACCOUNT $5,856.75 $2,340.25 $8,197.00

JP 2 $9,916.43 $120.00 $10,036.43

JP 2 CREDIT CARD $16,285.00 $4,054.54 $20,339.54

JP 2 E FILE ACCOUNT $5,951.00 ($34.00) $5,917.00

JP 3 $15,123.00 ($1,234.00) $13,889.00

JP 3 CREDIT CARD $20,271.00 $7,578.00 $27,849.00

JP 3 E FILE ACCOUNT $7,311.00 $1,983.00 $9,294.00

JP 4 $17,398.50 $411.00 $17,809.50

JP 4 CREDIT CARD $26,107.60 $860.00 $26,967.60

JP 4 E FILE ACCOUNT $6,417.00 $857.00 $7,274.00

JPO FEE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

JUVENILE PROBATION CREDIT CARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LC VENUE PROJECT FUND $14,861,758.45 $428,136.07 $15,289,894.52

MEDICAL EXAMINER CREDIT CARD $2,682.50 $209.20 $2,891.70

MEDICAL EXAMINER $24,177.90 $2,008.30 $26,186.20

PARKS REVENUE ACCOUNT $10,415.35 ($7,451.56) $2,963.79

PUBLIC WORKS CREDIT CARD $25,380.00 $11,670.00 $37,050.00

RK TAC $1,102.90 $752.67 $1,855.57

RK TAC BEER AND LIQU $8,580.00 ($3,075.00) $5,505.00

RK TAC CERT OF TITLE $168,681.08 ($43,255.13) $125,425.95

RK TAC CHARGE CARD $28,075.57 ($5,848.97) $22,226.60

RK TAC CHECK CLEARIN $320,988.26 ($42,786.12) $278,202.14

RK TAC DPS DL RENEWAL $2,005.00 $85.00 $2,090.00

RK TAC EFT ACCOUNT $196,596.31 $854,417.35 $1,051,013.66

RK TAC MOTOR VEHICLE $5,467,091.87 ($3,311,457.02) $2,155,634.85

RK TAC OMNIBUS $2,505,174.16 ($129,837.40) $2,375,336.76

SHERIFF'S RECOVERED FUNDS $13,724.00 ($45.00) $13,679.00

SO FORFEITED $365,517.37 ($123,940.44) $241,576.93

SO INMATE $221,358.19 $146,894.50 $368,252.69

SO SEIZED FUNDS $178,421.35 $0.00 $178,421.35

SO SHERIFF $19,649.86 $10,462.14 $30,112.00

SPATTF FEDERAL ACCT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME $99,485.54 $4,540.17 $104,025.71

$46,556,606.65 $4,859,077.33 $51,415,683.98
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

40 Tax Collections                        

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  94,801,563.00  94,801,563.00  18,434,076.42  16,817,348.02                 76,367,486.58   19.4
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     388,686.00     388,686.00            .00            .00                    388,686.00     .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     578,290.00     578,290.00     271,019.65      78,834.38                    307,270.35   46.9
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     293,885.00     293,885.00      95,933.94      34,653.58                    197,951.06   32.6
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX   39,920,951.00  39,920,951.00   3,378,359.28   3,378,359.28                 36,542,591.72    8.5

  TOTAL Tax Collections           135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00  22,179,389.29  20,309,195.26                113,803,985.71   16.3%

41 Licenses/Permits                       

011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                 69,786.00      69,786.00      15,552.30       5,579.50                     54,233.70   22.3
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS       100,288.00     100,288.00      26,815.00       8,525.00                     73,473.00   26.7
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI      50,000.00      50,000.00       1,080.00         720.00                     48,920.00    2.2

  TOTAL Licenses/Permits              220,074.00     220,074.00      43,447.30      14,824.50                    176,626.70   19.7%

42 Intergovernmental                      

011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX     1,854,294.00   1,854,294.00     211,505.04     211,505.04                  1,642,788.96   11.4
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS          228,523.00     228,523.00            .00            .00                    228,523.00     .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS       277,200.00     277,200.00      86,162.50            .00                    191,037.50   31.1
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO         873.00         873.00            .00            .00                        873.00     .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C     687,706.00     687,706.00     165,004.82     165,004.82                    522,701.18   24.0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE       1,132.00       1,132.00            .00            .00                      1,132.00     .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT      185,446.00     185,446.00            .00            .00                    185,446.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00     462,672.36     376,509.86                  2,772,501.64   14.3%

43 Fees                                   

011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                  7,232.00       7,232.00       1,624.00         616.00                      5,608.00   22.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cj7IGDrIx7DRe60tek7bT37sm7owl%2FjKLS4B0MaIWMvTHeuZ%2BE21JWm5OPFQHVJJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MgZUsJ2bAuUnkTJ4YmhvXzxoNifk2SHviWVYtjglGWQhoEyoK6%2BmUSvzj4ga5ov
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzjP05go7fiDbUTG3YUvVrKG6id68Zbv0YtmGhCdjZMZkfyGQTDBHzbY3zbQMWF0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEVl0nq8Tqx5JGzf8WbfCQ6W3uoLhIVOkXabbzkJmyqR5gZklKeSh2aSX6dBOcUH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21dSKxLvENNViS%2B5tr%2Fu%2B9GGW%2BeWll19dWf6WNjrUVTdGPtBMWePoB4Nxziigftl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMOeeNQQzU46uXmIL60s9Ye0gumhNvG2tHcS8WGMZa%2BzCfaYWBu3mQXai9YVXyaa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8l2ED0axI%2FiBnTqU%2Fv71Q94Hq1K8FDnQNoQZhYI1uHwGU1%2F3b0NW0%2BlZnxeo2Y6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QyBv0JdWxZ963A0%2FerTPbwQ%2FZppmyRZPhZ2ZGQyaL%2B3bCqR%2BHG2x1ELA4tgoieq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vxsxyf02FaiNRoptXuddA9FKPsKZcyGAHnd%2F3aZ76G8EoKh5AvnCttt7EYHxU%2BrS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dx1p7Sc4K8hLhvj2g2wUSBw7XBTOAvl7M%2Bx2t6F%2Bf%2FfotwKz7UhuqOY3V8PrJV9q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pF3a0qlCWWTXYa63X6EWHo62pgoB7j8IiwrlgYHDvBUNXx%2FH%2FVoqWYc78qNdRLl5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QILyzdxnia179OFdZ%2BG2TmSyFDXXpsj%2B%2BjXXimfsdiWdw0QuysVDfnmEYT1ihb%2FB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSpCkUobcx88dh6EyZcsVa92KvboGA7qLPoWlY6PjGXyYHmkI8hGZIpRIwDrY%2BAR
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  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE    USE/COL

011 430300  COUNTY CLERK    1,377,739.00   1,377,739.00 318,152.71 130,006.68 1,059,586.29   23.1
011 430600  VRED - TAPE 1.00 1.00 3.94 3.94 -2.94  394.0
011 430700  TRAFFIC 5,528.00 5,528.00 1,520.51 543.12 4,007.49   27.5
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS 1,745.00 1,745.00 726.02 243.00 1,018.98   41.6
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 33,486.00 33,486.00 3,875.00 1,904.00 29,611.00   11.6
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW 11,653.00 11,653.00 4,580.00 2,110.00 7,073.00   39.3
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE   62.00 62.00 .00 .00 62.00 .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY 1,935.00 1,935.00 398.48 145.41 1,536.52   20.6
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE 59,850.00 59,850.00 5,600.00 2,065.00 54,250.00    9.4
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    344,989.00 344,989.00 78,658.53 32,798.54 266,330.47   22.8
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES 16,144.00 16,144.00 3,842.28 1,333.59 12,301.72   23.8
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 60,519.00 60,519.00 19,963.41 7,146.82 40,555.59   33.0
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 62,052.00 62,052.00 18,157.62 6,427.27 43,894.38   29.3
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 80,040.00 80,040.00 21,572.19 7,696.65 58,467.81   27.0
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 50,961.00 50,961.00 14,366.68 5,077.90 36,594.32   28.2
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1,509.00 1,509.00 11.85 4.80 1,497.15 .8
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER 19,257.00 19,257.00 3,312.80 3,312.80 15,944.20   17.2
011 434600  SHERIFF 357,482.00 357,482.00 65,376.09 27,533.98 292,105.91   18.3
011 434800  CONSTABLES 697,610.00 697,610.00 160,764.00 56,490.00 536,846.00   23.0
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE  6,466.00 6,466.00 902.47 319.07 5,563.53   14.0
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE 10,780.00 10,780.00 .00 .00 10,780.00 .0
011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO 31,730.00 31,730.00 7,772.27 3,159.83 23,957.73   24.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY   10,505.00 10,505.00 2,012.89 667.24 8,492.11   19.2
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE  1.00 1.00 .92 .00 .08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA 31,980.00 31,980.00 6,570.00 2,520.00 25,410.00   20.5
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION   75.00 75.00 .00 .00 75.00 .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION    1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER 6,112.00 6,112.00 1,454.00 511.00 4,658.00   23.8

  TOTAL Fees 3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00 741,218.66 292,636.64 2,546,226.34   22.5%

44 Commissions

011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX   8,000,000.00   8,000,000.00 .00 .00 8,000,000.00 .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO 423,701.00 423,701.00 134,485.00 54,870.00 289,216.00   31.7
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO   1,049,332.00   1,049,332.00 309,536.65 102,024.50 739,795.35   29.5
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO 1,256.00 1,256.00 110.00 55.00 1,146.00    8.8
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuyGjXSg7fYTX4ImfUJfvfj9dosQCjLnDYnSne6EEQcW%2By2%2Fe%2BdanVsS7mJtqBDG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSffg4%2FK6Kh9wNhXpk6is400vPgGPDi5ATPi47Gvc%2FlAr7aDGUAf7kqerH4NZx40
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74z%2FevKSOSGRif7BrLaK78IaXV%2BXO6CDpSpY5m8Q884JL1wNCpK7yMJjES5c6FNP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNWaNNbaVGJ1qMWrQiCWCSUn8e6rwCbMMFYBnKt%2FSuSr1BnC9nayJ5Cwmwutr7R8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pFx8CMKEDqR%2FJwneutAjy8QQA6EQSv%2Bj8XfeUCieYf8WXVcWNJIoxeM%2BA4O%2F0QWP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U82cC%2BTcYZ%2FznhXQqRittyM9QjmmX7tAK0dPMRoCBpXNse2dbiHfITPiIU%2FH4mon
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOJG4CHgMXth5DjQo6wus3dPb%2BDGAbaWI%2FUHKacvguowgMP%2FAS3ow3ltCtK6PTMB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENUhTTQgApGx9EziesnVatqJDI3ynSPLftjywOgZoSx050nIF2a5VVwPEvICEtQy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juGf9Os5GrYfZEeNRadeVYhj7Y3fSfkgjm4FB9vVGOAxI%2BnsG730iwAhz3kUy%2B01
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1TN%2Fygch2TOGz5OiWtLoCxWfo1vJH%2BNsC8AmJPJQwwLDqUMYPcryCbTXyCINP7%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tH6B0UdTiZ5O6hAN1AiTTQS07nyrtqmzlb7fuaCftwt5eu%2FXuyPIkFVHYdCC7iwQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKN4Hp%2FeUypOYc78kSH9I8C%2BDrz9iHJbn6yfgf2Dy9Ht5q2LBlaXglLxoeSRIedv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loVZZXddz8S%2B2nRy6ICyq6EXCGaWGc6HHjGaPwZn%2FVLV%2F6MK4DPgIGAt%2FTDp1TIZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bc1oYJHR58stYi799q%2B%2Fk0oNySEqPspLjbWh0e9o2FDlaoWJIbi63W1F7%2BbVoYh8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfvDKHyM5op9kNiqazIewKyGxsQEwBlJ8%2FB2GBtdXC%2F%2FW2DrhXvZv8wdG49udRWA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLo2svaY9f8z%2BK5tNrf7wpc9QeUrVSKCWtyBqD7R4CZZA6wdYcWmKSlokm7cB8ns
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxsGoAdbvkh27KpwM3C5shYIWwZbyEC4PQ1Q70QCfoF45ISC3xkt90OWr%2BwxuqQY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ib%2Bri1Uk4mmTErgtlazmjWM%2FdGAIfLyWWFolRHyaq8nx895M6a7l%2FT69zxIVpyG%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtldM0dg%2Fu7mW1WG0zXjsNWuQfoDMv0szFvK3IYhUgvdxDHMYSBanpNzugv1%2FjvI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAt1u7eqVHorluHCG%2B81jTLFVnyRWbC59H2pfsLlO73viNDE3Vx%2BN4BBOxzH3ito
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gK9fjgIGrFH3d%2B2xAf6nyE7s5WdByAXx2cwTc4wuLq4kPfk3hoi9k7r5PxbInwxO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5YXpMmGWBfdE%2FD86IJ0t4F0CziqYLa2mSn9zHQmi%2BRl0moYq5ZWOACEWNyOzgelu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmqOggdnwlaqWyrhZzo8Ea7LbobbNYuxFWjplfn6Kt3We773lprJ23yI22Q%2B4YSA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiwy8%2BNDNfVGYmF8nEUG486Q3sy8dHAEhrwuPJG4M9Dq40JBy4hzjusEXwRINWmJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zbu7G3PZ4D0eIzFFDwPHZcgNpk%2BTTsfMGwoQhGU8BJK%2BgPJDKHtctuc0Hjnb%2BVJW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBALrG3bkX5wXb9hcbbw3DEMcy%2BNzNh6ODpgcdZ9C9byaYjebHOk58BoxCB6h%2Fi4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D77WstP0xx%2FwzcHyZz2M7kGrsdW2TWYHTwB3HjVQYSam3tz726AtK7oJnjLBu69K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=51AhnbXqEoVpEw2WrhFtUu40WnqM34xTKsggh2syidfg3wZ5p6E9sjCKvju5gNfO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amtpo3MC%2FQXUfmXDJxFocE3zBM0vjCRqu2txyPL54pqLAT4%2FiZUYmLC%2B41X%2FhTI9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7W5qAvbGUd4CcKGpwGohxmZJ23TCaoEYdUJYuuUVVbHLUr2EXVZrnEIteRqipbcq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaaKbBLcx5qpk4uEqhpZ6NDhpHv882QQM9hrVng88%2Fwso%2BStS6KudieNnKqzEPbj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCdxF2T%2FMqSX97bq5T7OPhObSNAEmSv9MCWINL27yrI71FdpzRQabuFp5H%2Fw3LU1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6xR0gNK%2Fq2Bg79eE4jwRQou%2F3aY1xOiFYupdUt1AaOQDkzy1Y6rY7M4S9m5pU0e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VIX7ON3MitI2Jv5ojsUTAF8NQf%2BvnDx4P5A0saVbIjXjqDQnv35c47pacN%2FOUye
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BKyHDlWPHMS3R1rJr7VnMtOgdZtac5qkVhJM4b9oOeiHgmdJ%2BG6jTqkdVTqQFIQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYQpR5mokF2FpdtmQlNQgtDSXOpqcqmZyiD04wJCztWNMtyKaypCDaNuYE3UaHQb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeLvjYgGNWV%2F3BCer5MAC8EywI991vGMkjAMUGFEogd7CvZJ9RhhYQoGlZXa9A0M
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM            6,831.00       6,831.00            .00            .00                      6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                  20.00          20.00            .00            .00                         20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION           112,707.00     112,707.00      38,160.00      13,320.00                     74,547.00   33.9
011 442500  FLSI COMM                        10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                         25.00          25.00            .00            .00                         25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                          1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                   580.00         580.00            .00            .00                        580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                 1,106.00       1,106.00            .00            .00                      1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                  1,867.00       1,867.00            .00            .00                      1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM          2,914.00       2,914.00            .00            .00                      2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                         50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                      4,201.00       4,201.00            .00            .00                      4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE            1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM            3,035.00       3,035.00            .00            .00                      3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND           147.00         147.00            .00            .00                        147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE          110.00         110.00            .00            .00                        110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY        27,283.00      27,283.00       5,448.06       2,188.02                     21,834.94   20.0
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM               41,227.00      41,227.00            .00            .00                     41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm       1,468.00       1,468.00            .00            .00                      1,468.00     .0

  TOTAL Commissions                 9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00     487,739.71     172,457.52                  9,190,154.29    5.0%

45 Charges for Services                   

011 450200  JURY FEES                    58,333.00      58,333.00      12,031.80       4,701.46                     46,301.20   20.6
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE      1,443,300.00   1,443,300.00     408,000.00     408,000.00                  1,035,300.00   28.3
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES         130,318.00     130,318.00      28,470.74      11,015.93                    101,847.26   21.8
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                  64,860.00      64,860.00            .00            .00                     64,860.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00     448,502.54     423,717.39                  1,248,308.46   26.4%

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1               144,322.00     144,322.00      26,730.75      10,856.27                    117,591.25   18.5
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2                58,580.00      58,580.00      15,404.85       6,861.11                     43,175.15   26.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZrpHGcAK1lT8AYpqnPGlBEULgpIQEgf1dMIObnhb4IO5%2Bbq3jQJsR8Qcc8%2F9ihQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ox0rk3%2F8uzvnx3NR5HYMvYRtd27HadspEwo11b%2Bf8Evu8LfKWQLiv9lsi88xR9Yn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QmljACQ22ZYmmOwzhUD%2FNKxuNWmMoMTns3jVZq9xxRSvvanI6nMIHn8LdqEtfn22
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5002gD4hRW8zRJfI%2BWcRbjVEyVaLfO0RWUYdYiRLm3m7SBUyAJb5bc7%2Ffn%2F8MOWq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhXZFVCW7gXdYJVttcwg5l2nGLFbICALFkgiNvNPGIRwBx%2FfjtDiEmOoqyXUyap1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vca80sr9yGKLK1lpmppXcN0QqSOYfsuSJZLi583n8npEQfNsw0BSA4UPKtXOL%2BVG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtB%2FFQEQB0nKelK6GimW6K7760MoU2dOsyraAWmrZVPLlu6qYaexoxAf5g91xB4h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GlJRk34P4IkZyZz3QGJcC8oOY366LIc6MZkAOuw7Lj2X3InONMvZbz%2BRvo7IGMhv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGuj8ya5pskesJCW2Je8if0rx9kVt%2Fj%2BsRIiaqgVCsy%2BbI0v%2Fnk7g3HjnfKmx1wA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZEAdOdzU%2Bkpa2gcWUV4mDATTSDCkqX8Lu7oEidKyvfxBiQdOu51vpXVhle%2BZASB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2XhPox6e3UKPQOgHPOsgHU1OaF2rPtI2ADe5qIBnSIeuiyutgIKzr3%2Fxuk8pTd7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mx%2FugaHYEYSPACT8kOCJ0dnP9%2B%2FJLUVunXIDSEmebb6KhLSPdzB8uHNZuinLG1ze
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BE%2BiwUKRt0cUqTgZdWsh12vLImzGWtGhjzB8VOC1Nanjpig1jwllIIW5yPCymuFf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zCB6NGFRNI493IPET%2BJjJ98iOqIK%2FKgFGd66h0EO8UUYe50gXu2IS1D%2FuaPQLwzk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tWA3zFB%2Be4eeHKEP7Ok82r9DS%2FpL8ykv3FJpZGHGOVdIbEn3U0WbBEGFqWszLo9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZfIumcQ%2FiYDy0y%2Brs1sb0Ax%2BbSuXpl1MY%2Frz8r5RKz18YRf9pz64tTgS0WBcBYc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDz%2BnXdC1mwxyFoc7omkMoIJFM2DZSzv%2FuDxR8vILBV0d5NUWjo9B689dgU9H%2BUX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqBuFdy3SXfVrrW4gMNYonDnhJUwEmFAsZvpodg1GgbP17CfQu9Vto%2BK%2FXJaDSmM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFsIGUjvQdHBx9rGG5AR6LUz2oCzrqbg55G35MavGmw7NFwPRr9mBrTWkZgrxE1U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmh2u6TBRc%2FBfhOs4hP%2Fg%2FtIGYycvTf5dx1hGZrrTodf1EXhq5HcQmqUT9gpUhOP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46khH2sYUkMubDJb%2BoKDDO9gi3ottrAOl1YW70Jm6SIwQU%2Bhr7Y9IPhoM3K3ud3w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO53FsBLjo5aeOeiuVtxBOZAYxz8iSlrtbVkdtE6mCkYsXfzY6Sdi%2BHYkGzkM3iF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOd6Ojb6hMcuw3%2FzVF%2BW%2FTG6S8jkdPxzLqnHE8MCfcs2ok6WA%2BxIgKevNoJxbeNE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNHRBheJS0NSBevIvrYr2kXPslp3f7%2FxC997UY2IPpiuwPk5K%2FPTayPh72evunqW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOGnbu4XKkEc0XiYRwuqJrAXcruJzpVdmCy1Wno9G0KVUXHrjVh8PYJIRclaqjPg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hzjdsKtlhKzcGbOXcoari5zgc8UdxUXg5JudlWsMdcVIEiid42eeyUpUcrEwejX3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40Ke12934Dtp%2Ffjo78bdGZu0qYgAxuGQ%2FYtnhhwSTeCFV5FsC%2FAfRxCr%2BUSYeVVQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkTXU5668CYHtOdZzkipJi%2Brn0MC078jckS2tH3%2FZU%2B9Fh2QBvDA31iIJelOP%2FhG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UN7eOvwK9N5%2Fex7bZ6twLFzJWxg8Q9pwSEI5gLcjhsEnL%2BiV%2FAN0ShNMifX1m9gV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=keW0YxigAFkFzt6XqKCiAPXCo8xTa%2Bj1Wkef%2F4kP2bh%2Fnmf5dDXrEpaqPUMB02PK
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  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3                50,638.00      50,638.00      25,326.62      11,552.50                     25,311.38   50.0
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4               118,412.00     118,412.00      35,444.92      12,203.59                     82,967.08   29.9
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1           425.00         425.00            .00            .00                        425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2            25.00          25.00            .00            .00                         25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00         136.00            .00                       -136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES          4,423.00       4,423.00         792.05         323.45                      3,630.95   17.9
011 461210  FORFEITURES                 117,281.00     117,281.00      28,872.21      14,487.57                     88,408.79   24.6

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             494,107.00     494,107.00     132,707.40      56,284.49                    361,399.60   26.9%

47 Interest                               

011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      39,953.48      17,287.90                    -39,953.48  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00      39,953.48      17,287.90                    -39,953.48  100.0%

48 Other Revenue                          

011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS           279,385.00     279,385.00     117,091.90      57,080.21                    162,293.10   41.9
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                 68,559.00      68,559.00      19,167.50       7,924.00                     49,391.50   28.0
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY         50,000.00      50,000.00       2,041.40          94.70                     47,958.60    4.1
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO      82,732.00      82,732.00            .00            .00                     82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE       1,050.00       1,050.00         430.00         336.00                        620.00   41.0
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES       28,025.00      28,025.00       7,073.55       2,805.13                     20,951.45   25.2
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                 1.00           1.00           3.00            .00                         -2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD                20,217.00      20,217.00       1,661.29       1,146.86                     18,555.71    8.2
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA      16,181.00      16,181.00       1,754.15       1,754.15                     14,426.85   10.8
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES      25,000.00      25,000.00     -95,878.12            .00                    120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                    50.00          50.00      30,380.14      10,564.91                    -30,330.14*******

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 671,200.00     671,200.00      83,724.81      81,705.96                    587,475.19   12.5%

73 Draws                                  

011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00            .00            .00                  6,862,936.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYIiBMJXDXmJU9UKYpEND4iGkbYPgf1xIYnIg2511LIumy3UFHBZjWT4wtW8vUbP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aATpKPyQPJDwQN7Y3rBzkOV17aX%2BNzzo4L%2B%2FrUCMGJToKvzsD%2Bxj1hf1PWtkDM5O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4TgVlBaeSZw2Dz%2B3Mf1o4ReJjjQMfLMn9abkVYlC%2BgL2uLSF5UCmyuqJG1SS3X%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUPYKg4yfpzTmsKdsEP5plWmqXssOWECpOLUfLNL%2FJ9EGD1IgjuyQcXbEqkBLz9X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8fJ4wWn2RsJireowY8ZOj6SW8B1oYjChQY3Fh%2BeiIDQHNsHNh0ZWLesoYAHghBr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3rTGXsK%2F94xe%2FNFfDlGV0L4sJCrkF2Y3aUgW9%2BN4YkSCX%2Buomr17BFOIMX6r8gW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRUT8GotexvpdcxtOx83LaIjitOwWsGIFfHZjuRmM4OnG7nzyZDuvYUpGnPnM3Iq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YeDZ19gBdikFfX4DQvVCzmrTXZY%2BpT%2BrAR7%2Bs4%2FpfGEy0I2Yt84CUZyw8GoGb%2BfM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OXLtgxhdgGux9fQ7S7aUExt0H1%2FvkHAFpSR8ni3DU%2BECnFuZHBhLYZ5khU00EEe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQx%2B1EuqHmx9rSJ4g8scCF6LSRWG%2FjxF%2BCg9oQ0ka2PRZpJgZbqs1OqeKVNaWiAQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVRFYI5K1RUSCJEU%2FxWUe9eXpcAWuU5g5ryEDCj8pIZtn2PKM9W25m63WqWER92u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsraOohpgnGhvGrp%2FbRbSE2CO43GDF52EP8jV60nDvJjEeFmYnG8wJsGRvDMGGJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxYKCnVQdQN1YsbZPnQ%2Bc8hPabh4HD3jV24P9KhulL3U9uriDB6nKc4nHXoC4RTW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iw1sVWGIxODIuLOFQZszblGIMjUhNralzCiVZppTwbY2TbhE3QYUHcFsT3DILyR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eS%2FsgPFREKIGuOyGUJ3MqmPh1oTD8ZRXOw4L%2B8heVZc8g1w%2B6QNYF0bfdatcXcyU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYtOKEkbZXFm6KVKgemoUx7eHp7KtgQGxKLyprWc%2B3PZH4XyFsbnQtEWU%2FjJTDGI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amUKE1gW7TPbnfLsUvCG2CskRlnxAfBuwtc3z%2BE39mSkfWTSdcBy5NKZziksLqyW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQrSQ5iFPEH%2B%2FXAnshH%2FywZidSC2j6CTVVJSHlksdGw5SDS09lY%2BQ7CMiZ2qO0Fk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LluhJH%2BHDFJ2VUdRzZjthp5KoMbxN3t47hiPeFFJxeqUtMc4kmHJjfqJ7%2FFjxaPq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyEgMwzhvicZxIiTzKjrpzdqA6p%2BoGAyXKbMfz5b58%2FANhUOVfkd4fPprSozivyJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=67ALSgMOEl%2FizN1Sa%2Fc67RywXGZA2PVC%2BiFNGfTRK190rQTy%2BT4YlenKtCVIFWal
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsa1Zl0X7%2Ft7GqAndxkcbnyBbtImfUPLkIYq7XvzRSRWI9vTOPVPyGa4kxX0WR4y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3RmMI%2BBbAhStWAsrYUOrLYzg1qDRj9sXA7AJjCOCRM9gYFMaUCcuVOmumIZry28
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  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE    USE/COL

  TOTAL Draws 6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND 162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  24,619,355.55  21,744,619.52 137,509,660.45   15.2%

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  24,619,355.55  21,744,619.52 137,509,660.45

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

42 Intergovernmental

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS    49,279.00 49,279.00 47,770.67 .00 1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 .00 .00 360,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 409,279.00 409,279.00 47,770.67 .00 361,508.33   11.7%

45 Charges for Services

020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE   4,275.00 4,275.00 1,050.00 150.00 3,225.00   24.6
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F   2,605,593.00   2,605,593.00 782,420.00 323,040.00 1,823,173.00   30.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE 114,044.00 114,044.00 .00 .00 114,044.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00 783,470.00 323,190.00 1,940,442.00   28.8%

47 Interest

020 470000  INTEREST INCOME 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   365,387.00 365,387.00 549,500.00 549,500.00 -184,113.00  150.4
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE 159,005.00 159,005.00 551.80 250.00 158,453.20     .3

  TOTAL Other Revenue 524,392.00 524,392.00 550,051.80 549,750.00 -25,659.80  104.9%

73 Draws
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SX%2Bnw6rrfCGG73P86VrqbOuAWUNjn2D1uDKPAl5f3ZCMOTfx6jR%2BMotx84E784I%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuqFky9smdEWgR2uJPnTtSmnpO2agrPP%2BeS%2FaXfvHr%2FxDXE4Y8jphJnZAnWsBIP9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAb7yymXAgk8vz2%2F6A2tMRngiPomM7dqFkfAEBR7nCHDPFSRySOwWi7PMH7ZMKCr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXmhOC8elWMFHlL5n2ZFrBxsQiJEZI4bxMZ9MAvmOTVbdzTBvHt7bJZbQegmnWuQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLmCCTZspcP2Y%2FhveBeK2ahzlw8tB%2Bb0co2HfEF6x1VX6VFT%2BJTiAmxdndK2Fl74
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GUzi7OD3jSC3QEphAGWjgi6AJ4NtOLGukuxBShl%2BRtpm9ubImtzUZ1kf0hyhP4ZU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJDqUkFlxizx%2BzzP7NK9bzH1H1dt%2FwdO7YgCoM7jkPYs28Zf9r4qN1x%2FZO31v7T6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RspSwZDaSmHDMVvzCEnJ5xSrksTImAulOu%2BcBnAtGftRtQzDDxzqwJURDblNA94o
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00            .00            .00                  2,538,658.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                       2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00            .00            .00                  2,538,658.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00            .00            .00                  6,230,325.00     .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA     184,904.00     184,904.00            .00            .00                    184,904.00     .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK         76,686.00      76,686.00            .00            .00                     76,686.00     .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK        116,198.00     116,198.00            .00            .00                    116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                   6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00            .00            .00                  6,608,113.00     .0%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,381,292.47     872,940.00                 11,623,061.53   10.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,381,292.47     872,940.00                 11,623,061.53

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

40 Tax Collections                        

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    116,980.62   21.6
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%

47 Interest                               

031 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                31,000.00      31,000.00       4,472.82       2,430.95                     26,527.18   14.4

15

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlWulgLtjF3w9924Wo93SvgO3ulLp6BsizaSrw7hCn%2BFhUrPgIvs%2FicTiPdFYugf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xB3okn5uF6rB5PdQhvS1rZPv6Es7Q9%2FLQM5u2FVv6zJh0rr%2B2%2B5ZMun72g3WOdfp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5BzG85hTul54XJI9tLl5jXTAXFtLmoHzQF6TtvJcPgzd6kf%2Ft%2FDx3nTXW4r2Qa2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfKluUrNgheQLG4tkFId2KlDWBbX1BbOALxLbX1nbHe6baKjbSqjvIDkkFpgwOVW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4otx6RmT4c2%2BntpJAtdafcb67SRx9nVqN7mMasaqUmj%2Bt6ZShhmoJnAKyXQyRkCS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlQim%2FC286tpuxDUScyg8ZM5aIg3iG9D5GZoqpGtmk11qMXFiP5TBQ5V6bWxirAR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycJCBzpusQbjgUNnbkPZWwPLzuC%2BIZMq790d7zxIBhts0PEQKl%2BIR19odFoNXWBn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXEHIW2RUR1vxPWqboH5Koxo6EE7dgujWa4PtE0lSyL4J%2B8uAXUVxXNmnrn3iTjm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZJYGzczn%2FAMtPWc0DIgt9jgicONTzzgrryfE70xcO2hZpIDUZKUar3ODCt1Rg9w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auhYu7v06e8oqTay9PmJ3QK6WXKUgOza5aJrHsJeauqH4qcDNaQo%2BSQZsKuQt2YU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XuhKQtNVugHsC8ZrZ%2BH5TcQRTlc3vqW7WwFnMbEChokqdnLbl5J9yOSEBUENSp1V
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,000.00      31,000.00       4,472.82       2,430.95                     26,527.18   14.4%

73 Draws                                  

031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK               280,089.00     280,089.00      36,765.20      31,891.18                    243,323.80   13.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00      36,765.20      31,891.18                    243,323.80

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                        

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    116,980.62   21.6
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%

47 Interest                               

032 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                15,000.00      15,000.00       1,716.38        -194.18                     13,283.62   11.4

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  15,000.00      15,000.00       1,716.38        -194.18                     13,283.62   11.4%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK         169,682.00     169,682.00      34,008.76      29,266.05                    135,673.24   20.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00      34,008.76      29,266.05                    135,673.24
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zB9qjhtJuTSK7zJjytjSTUvC30hK9RVfkJwHBtOMFd4jnZLg4cVMJmBZnRZurFhu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAgVtN%2F%2Bp%2Ftxs%2FUX%2BE2PnfkDrGJSCRF8KIsuol82x%2BQ85%2BkqSKlmhzTWStoFpMHy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzGhSdsrkFTJ2y78uYjr%2B%2FDedqOLN0ytvsmaOsiJk97hv6%2Bh5BkbFvlIVfFIpm%2BZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGr1gxhVvp1QiCRNL9%2F2Tz69t%2Bn9dMBV5Vlzshh6wYK81%2FMt4ohQhDf6GT%2B8mQag
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etJQMUFppiGQlkvDOPqBm329wykXaVNAD0NvguRYdq8znYU2k4a3odmYBV5KkugU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCRTjzxESAN6VXEiGi4KW8te0r%2F787GXJtc15OB5l163HvaGRkoodJCJ6QWFczIP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6svRRXjoniN0hV48hG16%2B6RsyMtZLMKXSbTvC2f%2BdrzMwYSjb%2B4sWQU6mM%2FE7fwN
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033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                        

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    116,980.62   21.6
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%

47 Interest                               

033 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                 9,159.00       9,159.00       2,492.12       1,298.98                      6,666.88   27.2

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   9,159.00       9,159.00       2,492.12       1,298.98                      6,666.88   27.2%

73 Draws                                  

033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK          185,858.00     185,858.00      34,784.50      30,759.21                    151,073.50   18.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00      34,784.50      30,759.21                    151,073.50

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                        

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    116,980.62   21.6

17

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cVKo%2BXbl0g7Mj1IGiElrN6CtU%2F1hbgLHTE4xBu1y6xXekZwiltB9zBTdaEutq46o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIhlay1racA8xHz4up%2B33117BnP%2FW8hZFDCHdWJNKZg%2BNeDqRz6cDnx2aEyf1Qw1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyU2KnQab5gruy1OA%2FyBr5%2BQM38IIEs8f0jIyAl7YGxKx3W7tfOfFo2EM%2B7L8NsI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wffrKEMQymyJD4%2FJozDLkCiJxzoTPDSuLpf2Bt1OEBMSYyA5CPSwn2tAepIwtFpd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEdP%2B9yX4CJa5UYdpQz7lr2gaOLzX30giGIiYiWTlbYsGyaDG8M7sZjgL6QF%2BEP4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oybqCS7oy5ts5%2BZ2DvqUS1KPySXtBzF7KDZ7jn6PElu9pOsWd0hZn9cMOtA%2FDhUi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrDXEYvAOiYOjC%2F8qJ0HyMojON70puJiYAI5efSB9ZvZQJ0SgdiG3801j0hZ9jmr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbTLJd9188Vcl%2FKZwm52IqhtQlouU94hsRBd4tgEwZ7fFr54f29l9ZALjkGHKpkK
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034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%

47 Interest                               

034 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                19,019.00      19,019.00       3,646.90         929.57                     15,372.10   19.2

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  19,019.00      19,019.00       3,646.90         929.57                     15,372.10   19.2%

73 Draws                                  

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK              208,682.00     208,682.00      35,939.28      30,389.80                    172,742.72   17.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00      35,939.28      30,389.80                    172,742.72

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                        

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   3,221,448.00   3,221,448.00     645,846.70     589,203.84                  2,575,601.30   20.0
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      13,208.00      13,208.00            .00            .00                     13,208.00     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      19,651.00      19,651.00       9,239.53       2,687.60                     10,411.47   47.0
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       9,986.00       9,986.00       3,270.56       1,181.40                      6,715.44   32.8

18

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIxhuLhGezeDwDGJLrZQ9ThgxjKTIZ4H3r5bDUFPOgD6%2FwtXU%2Bavb5bF8RYMG%2BSF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsQ8hBgXjA1rvcXwYwVdL%2BWnFLcYX75G%2BO1ZpsC1Hxr%2FDRK8YuUhXKhFcyMThcKX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Xr62MhgGnJatqXhlS1RJDwbAUgV9tSVnUFCpfFEOm2eCfvyLoQPSaoofM0gjI9f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ym3upTfFnWa%2B3UfTl4Ba8i29j2zqOFIqS5%2FSk%2F2QAW6%2Fm1t01Qdxi0SSrZNzo0zW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pGIh2ANLUKVXPiXvH8pBJyO7hT0QjC4z2qVmIpsgxFn2nV%2B7I1NHkNhuOrSSRN4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6lCGRFz7kyBBp%2Bj%2FZbmO1dJKxjJCcMsL%2BGUXg9pAO02QeTcfZ118NXc%2FWFbd2sc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlkpY1eREc0D4%2BoZr2AtmuPGDfXtidjAsHbY0vuuZ8GNB6eJ4TN%2BqCyTJkVGR769
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NuCOZIiLjYilDScBtrRp9VdSLbsRJbr5pB35sTNNfuteHnO9v3Jk7uQuZ%2Fh5pYh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asCaoxb1%2BAonbeJk4vaPQWE4U5CA1BKOB0tIHeeQ7dkQjwifbHreS0U4RhQDtr4U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mcw30Q1HA0dkeivpQLrofVqojZUolygKu1yXZ8NkKctV4HibUFWdvH9j31iP%2FMgo
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  TOTAL Tax Collections 3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00 658,356.79 593,072.84 2,605,936.21   20.2%

47 Interest

041 470000  INTEREST INCOME 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0%

80 Transfers

041 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND .00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 8,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 8,900.00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00 658,356.79 593,072.84 2,716,095.21   19.5%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00 658,356.79 593,072.84 2,716,095.21

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

47 Interest

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00 .00 .00 1,146,463.00 .0

19

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7AUaI0VE7TJ1oYpZGY4AJdgbdL5sS9fPC6zduSf0URSGhX6%2B5xKLqoSIItWhavf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBOEiSwi%2FUaCWGzk3492h8xWCGnCLxyJU1x762V%2B9DDh8HCYs5FBUxLGIAOEk1wY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BQ17GLMZE6O22HilqMeKAHgLzRUn5n3%2BTF%2F3HapVyE2%2FuvEhNu9nX015E%2FAzuYq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYydppQBBMNXbkibdegyg6dZbIserjRNC44vIefyjedjcNFU2U1fBQo9TRooO%2B%2Fq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjIBXTS%2FkjWc%2Ba2QNXgyMvdE%2FSUXtPyK3wA0oy373Cthui0tIKbfr2DYo5o5D3M%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efGspaFl47gU1C0T38ucph%2B8%2B16BzTJTmyEg3WFGCU4ojCEKN3iDBzLjlC%2FE8pEM
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  TOTAL Draws                       1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

42 Intergovernmental                      

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT           30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                      

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE         105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

20

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bhz4SvdDFpD0l1UFMiHR%2FQFPgJrovSe2OPb3EqKT6UgN5LP8%2BjTNPTCuFGWSy5xF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAykircMA1Espsm4z8nqyRmasXM%2BIyrST6My5U85WqwKr%2BKafCCamd8Y7Ejzsw9U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BxiRC0cZGqfdFdHG81A2OipXK8VDNrIpIwmgBFu6SZ8xIwNvXK4d3ahjYcn0WzR
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050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC              10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER         117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                               

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00         256.59         102.36                      1,743.41   12.8

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   2,000.00       2,000.00         256.59         102.36                      1,743.41   12.8%

73 Draws                                  

051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0

21

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04Dzg7e3zo2TYHFeh2szd1nNcDBWR%2FccZa45YwqcFXFv0TtoyDNt9x56qVv4Ca3O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLKJKGDf%2Ft1j0ZVSrctTp7pkKuHrgF2e7mU7aXeoDozwXpFuNlFXK4lIFGhEDYds
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKkGGGnjWanqWwCrOFuAtDntuWkh2OtO2L27BEhncGLR%2BXbzmQKd3hKR4OgEQrcs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Swv4Oa2jvFne8ZLHoDXBur0DNSE%2F%2FW8kb%2Blq7NtIh1RN4XZE%2FwaNkUfqYWB%2FuoHd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKhyHxxLyPOzBEzy5WUZO0TDj3n%2FhDrZjewT2FjmilSKo2d6Dbju21lPNzxTZOj0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvyz0IRf6jgG8C3Hg9JZzplp12dINyV8ypSCQP3c1M05dVFJR83q4IFUf7RO6MOH
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  TOTAL Transfers                   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         256.59         102.36                  8,619,752.41     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         256.59         102.36                  8,619,752.41

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                      

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID          2,320,330.00   2,320,330.00            .00            .00                  2,320,330.00     .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE        1,010,074.00   1,010,074.00            .00            .00                  1,010,074.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                      

055 420100  GRANT REVENUE                      .00            .00     214,569.00     214,569.00                   -214,569.00  100.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00            .00     214,569.00     214,569.00                   -214,569.00  100.0%

45 Charges for Services                   

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN     800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00            .00                    573,205.00   28.3

  TOTAL Charges for Services          800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00            .00                    573,205.00   28.3%

80 Transfers                              

055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC           5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0

22

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B13hvid7Zwa15BOTeScZkOHHJfP6ZX6l29%2BshIMHtMUq77Cwk45PDiREWP13vrhh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CG0hKKqmeO6kqju77dV0Hg%2BTnhEJLqmKTcyhuKtFOOVhoD0hKMRislM%2FZd7pyxla
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqta%2B8bcBAfmQzveNS%2BTqgrEyEK8CZ6Q56fpZxaqvqqyznuo6MZBm5WFTH%2FmcASF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pC1rSepivYFp4xvkKLUXNvQ3o%2BE%2FAakdpQnzolpFHcGMtoxyCgxfNNrkgv2WsCUQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omO9ULIcfxFtL8tEiZW5%2Bz1Hjopozg0V0hUMJY1ikQXuu1F07lXWVsIeL%2FYntpx6
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  TOTAL Transfers                   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION          6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     441,364.00     214,569.00                  5,653,569.00    7.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     441,364.00     214,569.00                  5,653,569.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM     150,000.00     150,000.00      31,153.26            .00                    118,846.74   20.8
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM       7,449.00       7,449.00            .00            .00                      7,449.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             157,449.00     157,449.00      31,153.26            .00                    126,295.74   19.8%

80 Transfers                              

057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE         545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26            .00                    514,073.74    5.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26            .00                    514,073.74

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE                51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT            51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

47 Interest                               

23

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzlJF43j99g11owwKEVDq2ad2S4aZGK2qxx99rhOtz2A%2BMNlYhnzchdtcBYj2Xqm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtS4pqdbB1Smb3%2FLuLD2cMXPkWVLNGI6JjMKrNLxEEp7Rni41y7o8NzTCjTjkwl3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XD8b824BdzE3lGO4BNTHObTzCvaVeAnJkabKg%2BXmag913fL%2B6R1quQqlA2Q4zRVT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwRykM9na7cbln8KtYoUNfTr68Ugkg8Zkwaj28peKN%2BVznbosN1xqsFuNb1othM8
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070 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

43 Fees

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00 .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT 26,700.00 26,700.00 6,415.12 2,301.64 20,284.88   24.0

  TOTAL Fees 27,300.00 27,300.00 6,415.12 2,301.64 20,884.88   23.5%

47 Interest

074 470000  INTEREST INCOME 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT 36,300.00 36,300.00 6,415.12 2,301.64 29,884.88   17.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 6,415.12 2,301.64 29,884.88

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

24

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjPsan6CJmL%2B3ivMC0BrNmku2Ss%2Fj%2Fzv1JhsFvBxz%2B4HmfBBAXTaAng8YsAI4Z%2Fs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReIHZW5vqr8utmF5%2BSHHyguXZ%2FQV8J0eE7r6SiGCJHAz71G0lCb9oyCj8UlsQAUr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Oe3463Ko%2BrELL%2B1mfpBkQjlIQ81Eqrco%2FROJcuxJJpOHdjIcFzbtFcksxZXiIPo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fncYEPSONibU6SASzOIN8%2FekibTbXuxc1FvM2vKZmyRGqnJaodBDKhynEn2jta6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trXABw3C84waS9Ip0YCGPvC7z9FnljErJcjnvjJNbAlUUrt9ThcLMlkqbdLnUMsm
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42 Intergovernmental                      

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                 8,572.00       8,572.00       1,593.75         487.50                      6,978.25   18.6
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE         11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00                     11,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              19,572.00      19,572.00       1,593.75         487.50                     17,978.25    8.1%

43 Fees                                   

075 438000  ADR FEES                    319,975.00     319,975.00      83,308.84      30,767.27                    236,666.16   26.0
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                   37,344.00      37,344.00       5,447.38       3,732.38                     31,896.62   14.6
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES               84,246.00     227,683.00     149,500.63     145,145.63                     78,182.37   65.7
075 438400  TRAINING FEES                21,625.00      21,625.00       2,014.18       1,639.18                     19,610.82    9.3
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY            1,440.00       1,440.00         300.00         125.00                      1,140.00   20.8

  TOTAL Fees                          464,630.00     608,067.00     240,571.03     181,409.46                    367,495.97   39.6%

47 Interest                               

075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     777,654.00     242,164.78     181,896.96                    535,489.22   31.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     777,654.00     242,164.78     181,896.96                    535,489.22

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE      300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0

25

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDL7hZA2mecpwalmg%2B9dhbdk0vDOVAZ1fPi8xqhfDcqSN3O5yj0%2FidSssjPNt5p9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvVY2V2aaBZFtq%2F96RoeM%2B1kSdU7OdV%2F%2F9h%2FrhQCwVaFy2ll0JX2oTRC7G2wVqqA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDUp5TsLgAF%2BuL3nEVmJDXN8AHn5bSgZ%2FZPXM98tyNMh9xBaTPvlqKQOC5Rn7Wv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7%2B%2FlHtE%2Bg7Ky%2FfChsr6uORSQMQBvnIxdT3kLMKNC4%2FEEXwL25pAL9pLdGjtz80A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BOMEq5Spd83NYTr8JjLXadcN%2FBRn4zcYcel8Zrj9%2BziHB1UvX9%2BqIGeUKqXwZhF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSeg7QhN%2FDJOca4nEf0DPzjAYCBbZCPMRH2vdibQ8sIuqe8TK0ixDuQx0veOvmmE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8xPvQLq%2BQjBwsZXL6h07SShPXl%2BelU2YYK216Ir9o6GVMFn1xUxQx4ImJ68jxWe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7neNLwu1aN9TX6IaXI%2FtZTN2Knj9UJq%2BZ2ikj2r8ax4wIKl5vmmlqzMmc0WtLn27
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5iPmFHtI2fHfQmCPmYVvKtNSYWk8JiT0l8icEjj9huC%2BR%2FUkqYN1FwENUr4iL%2F5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTe4M8JCitkdfrauKku3QxPurzBDqVL1r8wD%2FN1Cx%2Bqtq8hAHZANG3W2dSEtCt6Z
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  TOTAL Intergovernmental             300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%

43 Fees                                   

076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                            1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE             118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT       420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

43 Fees                                   

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY      15,960.00      15,960.00       2,903.12       1,142.42                     13,056.88   18.2
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                  1,750.00       1,750.00         677.50            .00                      1,072.50   38.7
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION        28,000.00      28,000.00         748.00          40.00                     27,252.00    2.7
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION        48,000.00      48,000.00      10,177.93            .00                     37,822.07   21.2

  TOTAL Fees                           93,711.00      93,711.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                     79,204.45   15.5%

47 Interest                               

077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

26

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KknwpCALXNsmeiJjkFBL2Jey5X%2FwxlR7qMKUGqRQr7HlSclSIO0Ezgmzn4MnMMOz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YF23a8SO%2B4epIpo84WwMGya90ndKGvKS2Yqtg66k35fkooLYR5QPTqXBPAunJUb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zlrEyLlcAX020cpfb05E1bGztfgiWwSvubIEDKO33Nh6RBY8o6ZBsoZAxas5QE0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzMC83kbMQo5gaBAF9UQSL6JjiYm4kBbO9464zyZycOWNRwvqx%2FbP%2FVRQVOjP3Pj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUIpwg4IDJhT8R5JMUrXi5YwviGIct1ZiMpy5YB9uKWmR1pBaN7xp%2BIsPW9SrJOF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccaMJXOOUxNs4D8WUhy2z%2FgM3cMWD6NwQ4cctvGEE3JrOvxjT%2BpTulTKiZRLM9RO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FLENFKfIizg2pye7xub3DjI%2BcTife5on9gfSIyS08amR5gb3ZGQ9CI4Ga0MoYZT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7RTxNYc2d8G2K6w4N6KIlb8b24Yov7JRKZUcsMcqzgYPM0E0vb%2FxhkBA78r%2FHtb
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077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC      136,593.00     136,593.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                    122,086.45   10.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                    122,086.45

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                        

079 401200  HOT TAX                   2,435,238.00   2,435,238.00     490,403.02     293,115.26                  1,944,834.98   20.1
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER       4,365.00       4,365.00           4.12           4.12                      4,360.88     .1
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT     867,926.00     867,926.00     168,918.84      74,042.71                    699,007.16   19.5
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE         347.00         347.00            .00            .00                        347.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections             3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00     659,325.98     367,162.09                  2,648,550.02   19.9%

47 Interest                               

079 470000  INTEREST INCOME             350,000.00     350,000.00     149,824.04      50,321.65                    200,175.96   42.8

  TOTAL Interest                      350,000.00     350,000.00     149,824.04      50,321.65                    200,175.96   42.8%

48 Other Revenue                          

079 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   999.00         999.00       2,444.74       2,444.74                     -1,445.74  244.7

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     999.00         999.00       2,444.74       2,444.74                     -1,445.74  244.7%

80 Transfers                              

079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

27

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tF%2BH1tPyvUtlPwLLpYFTLTDWn2Hg0ZNzt3RzNRBsLpu9vNE7P0uG%2BmkManTJAvjq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TYxEUuK7yPhTQaQ6M9rzUQcKaEPqOwsrjGwDpDoS00qbG2U9DFK%2Bh4MMmQO0Ljh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKlfnrhjhEQvTw8xK9lC7EIll6KwpovqtYy%2BeIP6L8sIT6mcPO8WOOyHYlHZdnIM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eApunTsOzrrHd9JI13ztQRxxj2sKNr2gRT3ba0FIiyKcBhsucSp6nMy1SNG%2FwsY8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sP43XQUjXbbTeVuX0YLEK6A%2BGyLewoZ57cpozTTcvAtn9sbPCDggBrmRG%2BO9Mi3O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPEGFs%2BiDM0xwOfIoPQB2rcEf7jAiNgJZiFmE8TxXNWbG4ylSyCDkNN7q5W%2FKzO2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcINlcwfmuv5mmttDfFdiGuQGFXeb4X829LcTmZQWIsqaD08B6BGtbL9SMZJQ2JA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmICtYLDglPEAPhC7h%2FhhPFerMr4TO8zG99jpZXzL2JORL7HIC9kVX8YpgGTnevF
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  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX        3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     811,594.76     419,928.48                  2,887,280.24   21.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     811,594.76     419,928.48                  2,887,280.24

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services                   

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                 65,183.00      65,183.00      14,496.93       5,361.93                     50,686.07   22.2
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK              105,750.00     105,750.00      24,569.54       9,780.30                     81,180.46   23.2

  TOTAL Charges for Services          170,933.00     170,933.00      39,066.47      15,142.23                    131,866.53   22.9%

47 Interest                               

081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER          142.00         142.00          43.20          17.70                         98.80   30.4
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                    50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     192.00         192.00          43.20          17.70                        148.80   22.5%

80 Transfers                              

081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      39,109.67      15,159.93                    173,155.33   18.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      39,109.67      15,159.93                    173,155.33

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services                   

28

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Q2bWHGORrB2R2U4yYTa91neED4vHNvNQJLJQHR%2BD6V9GJeD0Jk8vmatpJIDpy3l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VMrZUf9g30eX3w1QHyPrPiuS2LOupA3ZK0TyrzgkBxTzUsFW8ydyVxNTeaZCgqw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KapOZJhHnElBzrK6qSsPJLbPROXppvtTlwP%2B0%2BQ77Qh%2F9CuN7LGs9Rl6K2PZjcnl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjCYQfO%2Fl%2F0BI6cBAo8WGxJsjsUO9M23Dc%2FwOJhgA6w3O9EiPt%2FTPN1MWbJlgl30
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oT59pi7mT0VUFj0nVvwAuV%2FBVmRCEsAFe46ll8aIJDdOoHr0McM%2B66coWcl0rZsp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2F2zvAUs3nxySJMW73zgHHxKc8RdaBryiQTb1%2BnhAG8v5s18PFCinMH0JN9iZWkE
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083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES           1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

45 Charges for Services                   

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR      59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services           59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

085 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION        64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services                   

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services          346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

086 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

29

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2Bcb24WEdg%2BMvq5tEEBmw3ZVACUgHF0p%2F8xkDMRSEmmVbhoFz%2F9rXPYdqby1Lf6M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGGgEIoq9ntsUrwAbzIbvWjGkO%2FblESfl2fE0WNtF4QHMb%2BOUsXBUIkQMx6wQ8%2Bb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LribsZMn4Kqh%2FA1C0d904f95gdnC8s3YWJbdFODDX0rKaoFtWJ5y3LfCvbd%2BbXX5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3YRz2X4PHP2y%2F3b18jVA%2BbsjRl%2FcYw7cMSn2SJmr%2FLtcOVAEkFO%2Bs9ub38PkL%2Bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tF8i%2FE0dBPQVJxk8YT3L3UPxOuwGFbpw1F06RJIPUK2yoWBkIvyuggw8E2RLmwFT
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  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT            356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                               

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND              120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                                   

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS      100,000.00     100,000.00      25,780.18      10,100.18                     74,219.82   25.8

  TOTAL Fees                          100,000.00     100,000.00      25,780.18      10,100.18                     74,219.82   25.8%

47 Interest                               

090 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

30

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bk7dvj6q5vXXTrwRuGH%2FvG7vHHOoTS5Y4kp6unt3nZJb5kVOwE0ApHhIixChegik
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFj%2BfT9PIXolUPvcIi2QzSGv6Cf5woAOIVMiA8%2FZ8wiFntv1Kafx86aILrNZLMrh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEmO%2BhZSWYB%2BTXJzVFCr4h2B1uvUPuAffk7GbQAO17WHXE5EsE4z3VvSYUQAmiW0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptqXaYB%2FHL2r01BrRWZA1xXsIgCRwWcoQkSU0Ct4rgIxlzCbPVJrBsDf8ruxOMwF
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  TOTAL Interest 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00 .0%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN 104,500.00 104,500.00 25,780.18 10,100.18 78,719.82   24.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 104,500.00 104,500.00 25,780.18 10,100.18 78,719.82

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

43 Fees

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG 503,000.00 503,000.00 131,505.63 55,933.97 371,494.37   26.1

  TOTAL Fees 503,000.00 503,000.00 131,505.63 55,933.97 371,494.37   26.1%

47 Interest

091 470000  INTEREST INCOME 175,000.00 175,000.00 .00 .00 175,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 175,000.00 175,000.00 .00 .00 175,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 85,457.00 85,457.00 .00 .00 85,457.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 85,457.00 85,457.00 .00 .00 85,457.00 .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND 763,457.00 763,457.00 131,505.63 55,933.97 631,951.37   17.2%

TOTAL REVENUES 763,457.00 763,457.00 131,505.63 55,933.97 631,951.37

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

43 Fees

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P 500.00 500.00 274.72 103.63 225.28   54.9

31

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPoQYx4L1O%2FyIgRmEaVsTzSn2PbRw4crkO8ZBEoI4wpig4gLEgy6PLnCHugooIAM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2HTLvk9idfmc6n5e%2F4Kq8qfBOFoJXR%2BBhU9rFFiHQDkwHqintvqS2FpZS9V%2BhSj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNwoIJT0%2FD%2F1oLtmA6AtLRacF4VAsfDGKW1PFXnmmAS2Wh4F8c0hyTNONjXywcE1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1apJYZ2xs9Ffvn%2FczGgKad1gcM3hMGJsmrOAILKCMeO%2BGAAcGZJWhWM%2FVqO0Ddg
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  TOTAL Fees                              500.00         500.00         274.72         103.63                        225.28   54.9%

47 Interest                               

092 470000  INTEREST INCOME              16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE       94,890.00      94,890.00         274.72         103.63                     94,615.28     .3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00         274.72         103.63                     94,615.28

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                                   

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE     145,650.00     145,650.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    115,145.98   20.9

  TOTAL Fees                          145,650.00     145,650.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    115,145.98   20.9%

47 Interest                               

093 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY           148,150.00     148,150.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    117,645.98   20.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    117,645.98

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                               

32

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4TXuP%2BjPsn4Eqv58y4wVTD0IzQNT8JoGAKikCvrfeB%2BJQMOjMgfoeoxwxzgFFa5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8hYf%2BLwDXFML8nbOnsmM%2Fw9LzU1OBy3vSmkWMQ841g3Z1VJRqUOoNsFbGTAitGj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FXof55sfST9ERbNGxS6KTvROPn15eSP%2BOR2nRtmxvw2qYGBmXnKz7kOqD3k%2Fc4l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWMinkNqXG%2FNe8lcVo3nxf1WPnbxfq%2Fbdlo7i4YsNJZTdyQFRXfUKj1wTP8ac8l9
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094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE          50.00          50.00          10.00            .00                         40.00   20.0

  TOTAL Fees                               51.00          51.00          10.00            .00                         41.00   19.6%

47 Interest                               

094 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO       35,500.00      35,500.00          10.00            .00                     35,490.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00          10.00            .00                     35,490.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

43 Fees                                   

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION           20,617.00      20,617.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     15,444.15   25.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           20,618.00      20,618.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     15,445.15   25.1%

47 Interest                               

095 470000  INTEREST INCOME               1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0%

33

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1wFo2yJgQXGmrEyMIz5qFv4T348MTKUlUBWadr9XpNueUc%2FoKaSUcVhR4rAn1wk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMqLgulJjZ8Tes4f8XnEHgRccgVkHMWxh4VrpdpCzc%2FD9RPOMM9K7mvTcftqKpZX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0aciu%2BejnERlaODnXmwzw%2FnZRDa9OSM2ozAP1Z6P8ybBwOv%2B1cRq2NAthFcsAtxy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go8o1o6ih5YXnk8zQwXkR1Xw8JEjFakOx%2BKpH8fYl0hVx9%2Fnu7cfMnKory8hViz1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dprAObG0CsFwPX1fDCXIe%2BPM%2F2FazyPfu%2BlAJBvDKR5rsmxbb2FLz2pbm8r%2BqQ2W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0INCoVjzGlW3bR2QZfspTbVI2hTLqCjm81COag2fFVqwNCjLah5%2B6%2BV70PZ1rp5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJP181Svn1i5hXNXDpxnm8GRaWM84gr2cGSALT6RuDhh6yopFXrRQxSm9ddj1NhJ
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73 Draws                                  

095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0%

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT &        33,991.00      33,991.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     28,818.15   15.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     28,818.15

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

47 Interest                               

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS             1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          301.00         301.00            .00            .00                        301.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION           6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

43 Fees                                   

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI         700.00         700.00          28.47          12.90                        671.53    4.1

  TOTAL Fees                              700.00         700.00          28.47          12.90                        671.53    4.1%

47 Interest                               

34

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qy%2BdWSShahcGgbF4iQX0ACppHuYpyW1GrIiCGfMEM26byUTQ%2FGXbhm7zsai1%2FXcq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aE5ZYI0bqaAztfS%2BkplcIzXqB5pFufQlMRlZmQ7Wb5XSYPDsWzZYI0Ts0Q6mRZP9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6Spzz8l9vZSgfj4lpBPIjwtwgh9fwTs251D4LTtDaGxN%2BUloIGqtff0S%2Ft%2BzGkg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0oqKvLf7B3yReAVnn8NZQxgXXKKh2YDjhoBorU8dbFvOfVxdOb%2B3OjhrW%2F%2Bm2g0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqrcgFuEHd3c1NDAKFtP8KqR947k7QJdoOK%2FXFBRE7sqimJETJixrNN4PlGkaYqG
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097 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES              200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                             200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION          1,000.00       1,000.00          28.47          12.90                        971.53    2.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          28.47          12.90                        971.53

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

43 Fees                                   

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY       2,500.00       2,500.00         734.45         259.17                      1,765.55   29.4
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO       2,500.00       2,500.00         474.68         174.58                      2,025.32   19.0

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      3,790.87   24.2%

47 Interest                               

099 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG        7,000.00       7,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      5,790.87   17.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      5,790.87

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS          100.00         100.00            .24            .24                         99.76     .2

35

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1yldSuQFD6ee1ZqvtV1cStkQem2Ah64T0yGREsprXgGfhy3Te7iW%2BaKqVlN4vfl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJ12VixgHNR8BsvQPbUSGokUA3nvApEKHi9LFR8X7DHQP9ZwgtPqacFfYFmcEJVR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acQuF%2BL%2BuVSpC0k3Z4ppBEqrjPVZOtuayb%2F%2BH%2BZOMEzpCdR9cYZklf%2FHf7c91KE%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJ8q0UdUQuJwnROcKz%2Bkybldfo2PlUZkbYFKRmswmEyHbUTNnaQ21%2F2kg7a9aeuy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XmwRY18qc%2FEQUyHH2izzQhj2BkiEWuPUR%2Fx6lC9lxEa6dCAtIKK%2BklThJGZYHBR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYlZM33iTsZzuqHio%2BkY7MeuSc2t6d5Dp%2BhzvhjY1ZkQkpUdyHBUBpfSx5Py7KXY
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  TOTAL Fees                              100.00         100.00            .24            .24                         99.76     .2%

47 Interest                               

102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN          150.00         150.00            .24            .24                        149.76     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .24            .24                        149.76

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                                   

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR     500,000.00     500,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                    384,640.00   23.1

  TOTAL Fees                          500,000.00     500,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                    384,640.00   23.1%

47 Interest                               

103 470000  INTEREST INCOME             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                  1,364,640.00    7.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                  1,364,640.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                           

36

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwIspiPh6MPrwQnzGbSbRuDDVsjykMkz7ES0A6maqzBvDGVXROczKlHuGK8AAaNj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEHXpYMfpwUcT3fQxL9hZfuemwyIVRBT9sX5c7BABSmSmnmD6%2FQIlPFYwSMUSx2i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46LCsBcij9%2Bh9fMk2BgWfosFswZo6BN8uTFMcQ732ZpeBfttgiOVOGOFmYothiHC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GteK0QBTpe1jZuNFbaBrmvOTC%2F6P6np4kIKmqrXp%2FMH2FJxbuXzkH3s7He52v53C
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105 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                      

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE             7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1%

47 Interest                               

106 470000  INTEREST INCOME             500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9

  TOTAL Interest                      500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28  133.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       5,000.00       5,000.00       1,067.79         409.05                      3,932.21   21.4

37

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2lmhoW54slqXPjlYs4rNE8jpOY12bmIHhWZLjOmbZNXA3tTJA5%2Bt3KuABcolQOL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZsCbgKvanXkC9c8H62dNLHIyknrlkFZgZ1DkTlNB7Xq%2Ff0rctbmgE2GX1O8MZqO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZn2%2BqkVhrX%2B%2FlTOj4MAOZVW7gKd7nNb1ajF5mo9rLt5Msm693s7B9My%2FP%2B6dr4U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YawK14MftJUFQT4s%2FhH066vHVTqjWlew3o0AxhONAFuj49B3xPSXHwaIhZZ0q5u3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmK4wMnwMNcsq7MtT8BfoTEkPdRg%2F%2B6sFR%2BxDmYu%2FAPR4YJJVLuq0YCtPU18cshu
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  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00       1,067.79         409.05                      3,932.21   21.4%

47 Interest                               

108 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       28,801.00      28,801.00       1,067.79         409.05                     27,733.21    3.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00       1,067.79         409.05                     27,733.21

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       4,000.00       4,000.00         796.57         329.58                      3,203.43   19.9

  TOTAL Fees                            4,000.00       4,000.00         796.57         329.58                      3,203.43   19.9%

47 Interest                               

109 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0

38

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIyVdrLd6qwt%2Flf4Ov5kybi5qKVtXq12j9CXjDvoGVb6wAhlQvKZ3CDCxpa6Rs1q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nc3ZQ%2B%2FHqr655XQ4V8boZFdKnxp9wuuvCYJn82Fla%2F%2B65moRKznzZaW6FcFny9uR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fvXFQGVvVNco%2Bwmm30laa1R0a8heCgmTgSC0xrJO5NprzC7tgA1gYT5b1RPwrx7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2B%2FNzo0srqzh23THhq4SA0E%2BgadhWl1uTD%2F3vvkuwrQDK42YmWiTCHM5A6XhRjHp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYErnAhoI6zZhxSRg7YS6jLDRw3iBRjqfwUArnzIdJbW9stp7Ej2WltbS5ShYaqC
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  TOTAL Draws 10,220.00 10,220.00 .00 .00 10,220.00 .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO 17,720.00 17,720.00 796.57 329.58 16,923.43    4.5%

TOTAL REVENUES 17,720.00 17,720.00 796.57 329.58 16,923.43

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,007.66 422.16 992.34   50.4

  TOTAL Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,007.66 422.16 992.34   50.4%

47 Interest

110 470000  INTEREST INCOME 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,007.66 422.16 1,992.34   33.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,007.66 422.16 1,992.34

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,436.23 507.26 4,563.77   23.9

  TOTAL Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,436.23 507.26 4,563.77   23.9%

47 Interest

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0

39

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ec8Ju4pg0Zw6e6eS86%2FweXph9fF%2FwbaVYnkWlR04eDvfkEbflvrNzPa%2FLTjfyzx%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXygzZkl37QbYVQN1s60FWwBTKuQg2HCe9KlnVcT3%2FXkqx%2FP17lswBqtNw5wxmnG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTgu3Qn6I5zBaz4b1ybsZD0QlLeC%2BVmSZ6J7YxOz81YhaX%2B9gTdghDdX0dAm%2B5MT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFcedzKpCfwOLdMHEt%2FG9wQ26ECOQxMl9IrXRFrKb7edVZszuAIDE75ASixYz4pE
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  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,436.23         507.26                     16,338.77    8.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,436.23         507.26                     16,338.77

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                   

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 25,000.00      25,000.00       8,284.07       3,063.99                     16,715.93   33.1
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          55,000.00      55,000.00      14,019.25       5,588.78                     40,980.75   25.5

  TOTAL Fees                           80,000.00      80,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     57,696.68   27.9%

47 Interest                               

112 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE             85,000.00      85,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     62,696.68   26.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     62,696.68

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                   

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  3,000.00       3,000.00       1,010.00         380.00                      1,990.00   33.7

40

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sn270G%2BS%2Fok9cvnjTmeoPRcIGiP2kgicN%2B742E58ksNEv1kprDwwOLdUffQ2oC50
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2N2ph3FN2hPBh4AsE9lbvK9zF9y58QN8JprkDd0XuOLPGS2OdURaC%2FRhgm5gX48B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEB2CpsHI9Q3fJowqxTqJ%2FxdyMOaAu6VG6hNwXvBIQbuetOxPyT9RSV4D3LxameG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BO8P0uzO%2Fff22R2kCiH%2BM8Ky8vZNA0LoIdpH7NBDU20uXdJNU94m0%2FM70VZvLqs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkGrmVkJOK66kENN13FLI08h8w%2FUjbbmpZNDfk6pPocu1KjzDf6n9VM7UxNt5%2B60
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  TOTAL Fees                            3,000.00       3,000.00       1,010.00         380.00                      1,990.00   33.7%

47 Interest                               

114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP        3,300.00       3,300.00       1,010.00         380.00                      2,290.00   30.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00       1,010.00         380.00                      2,290.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

43 Fees                                   

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  5,783.00       5,783.00       1,242.60         459.60                      4,540.40   21.5
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          10,107.00      10,107.00       2,102.96         838.34                      8,004.04   20.8
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                 7,027.00       7,027.00       2,061.00         744.00                      4,966.00   29.3
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                 7,664.00       7,664.00       1,965.00         693.00                      5,699.00   25.6
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                 9,133.00       9,133.00       2,427.00         855.00                      6,706.00   26.6
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                 5,929.00       5,929.00       1,620.00         567.00                      4,309.00   27.3

  TOTAL Fees                           45,643.00      45,643.00      11,418.56       4,156.94                     34,224.44   25.0%

47 Interest                               

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

41

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn5wsGouM80dCSkdf5o%2BLrJYSIB8c6mkMgngC6v2yHVNKUApJeuGKRzXqHaqG5Ef
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNs%2BnoMmYRmXgu%2BMezZKboQSVibFKL4eaJh5A3SLHv4vViY4QSQH5ub9Vn9NUjg5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ACh3DCG8birGJTrw7d7FttMO0oPQZpxsH5KraNnJdKlomYmV%2BVzJ0ouVJqsdMlt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0y0ZGb54Fe%2FHhqTuFHlNS8brAR694%2BxxDetgAvOrrRqAvKgB91PVVHSYy0TVqfa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNhLQjMwi3UamRpgihYytEQfT4CBhEzSnT5rv%2BbtgyO1htV06FlFVHopTqidUqVi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlE8x6UOXjz9gOu8sziX6v%2BOGohHMNMXj88P2YGcFYn5zHKEX1X%2FgA6S8DHT07Uj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwfRBjbjrWnfsj4qVRU4XlUwO4eoXKj8ysbm4jL7lSiSI0S%2B7vBeD0NCqATze0oW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnAKVWBXrm9RCQES46OykrIBGvtxP6FyH9yclWEEbk6cvVjC3X3VI7bVYYb3UyjO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8UE8TaE6pGXuCtPHiMGUJDCRK8NtnxbfOceCB2FYJtxd6V7CjnDXP3tKjcLYgng
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  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                54,000.00      54,000.00      11,418.56       4,156.94                     42,581.44   21.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00      11,418.56       4,156.94                     42,581.44

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

122 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND            208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                               

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME              80,000.00      80,000.00         233.52            .00                     79,766.48     .3

  TOTAL Interest                       80,000.00      80,000.00         233.52            .00                     79,766.48     .3%

48 Other Revenue                          

124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS      600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00                    600,000.00     .0

42

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OskrPyVec1LnmU9hAMHVqncorHhVVhkyX%2BoJe1r6TPPquYMFtK1R2W2QHN3bBqqa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njNNfilyq1Lu4ovduiV%2BfjyI3z%2FXqcn4mCFW5RhJlfavb4xC66wqCyqDKGioZEWa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMw7exKCA4lyPc8sXrKBMtTb%2Fe15uulu1rXFtcv%2Fvx1GItKa4XkpmQT2ezA%2B0mLX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbwKHuAHiDxSPTZGCfPaGQS3H%2F%2FxOQgzbY5Po8T071FE%2B%2FTwh7I4oAg%2BkJtQcc9J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4hfd%2FqnyT%2BPR%2F8UfdUhpi%2BNqMWvUIz9ddUFMAhMf2CuhfAscjt%2B1B2jaPeS%2F1DJ
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124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 602,000.00     602,000.00            .00            .00                    602,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY               1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48

126 VINE GRANT                            

42 Intergovernmental                      

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00      30,640.00       7,659.84            .00                     22,980.16   25.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      30,640.00       7,659.84            .00                     22,980.16   25.0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00      30,640.00       7,659.84            .00                     22,980.16   25.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00       7,659.84            .00                     22,980.16

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

43

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYYH4welCsdBY6IpyLVfGCPIR%2FGGWjVtOzEZrUyak%2FB0E8ok2PeQgEQe26%2FS8o8K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mR%2BJhGZcpDq5eOCpGhvhI9cBfF4fPW4hzI9MEzS%2BG%2BeIfliVomf72joSQs07VDiG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kdoo%2FQHMCINKrpB%2BCFaUN8sTn%2Bxhl%2BtqpkEirw6eZKtHw6b5nx0yaJ5bmpXugdRF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyd4x59m0zEcYSO2XbVNgxCC814ZtwiBKbi0h5Nv8b6aOqyBO1ehPmyTnpvLKJoV


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:09
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     35

ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE                65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

142 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                  70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

42 Intergovernmental                      

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB   1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     196,466.75      79,672.78                    884,902.25   18.2

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     196,466.75      79,672.78                    884,902.25   18.2%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     196,466.75      79,672.78                    884,902.25   18.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     196,466.75      79,672.78                    884,902.25

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT         

42 Intergovernmental                      

146 420410  GRANT REVENUE LECD                 .00      33,030.00      33,030.00      33,030.00                           .00  100.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      33,030.00      33,030.00      33,030.00                           .00  100.0%

80 Transfers                              

146 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00       3,670.00            .00            .00                      3,670.00     .0

44

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FM%2B43NOTHu0FVaO7WyPy40nybWHjhRTumeXrnv5MxAwnki2D2jvw41mhQcd0KSq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18%2BdgZ1MMfCm8NWOlLkYBQzultnYBJMVg0AHwaBv9WY2hmlbBwhI%2Bg7mUE1Nm7uD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnJ99NeEQNM0VFO0g24ElHm%2Bgwe%2BY%2BTwrVYCd8GzCBZicAJA%2Bb799U402pWjZEQh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhjHzYykArE4ZMewiFGRT%2Bv4sG2LeiPYuOFESg5dQ8GvC%2FJd2uYQKTgw60NcB%2B46
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPqz8RTRIuym0HoN81mDK02wqc6qh2YXO9Hf3CIJWsuVdoPIW0gDuo8KdD4tfDY2
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  TOTAL Transfers                            .00       3,670.00            .00            .00                      3,670.00     .0%

  TOTAL LECD EMER COMMUNICATION              .00      36,700.00      33,030.00      33,030.00                      3,670.00   90.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      36,700.00      33,030.00      33,030.00                      3,670.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE                98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS          98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                      

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE             2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00            .00            .00                  7,776,709.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00            .00            .00                  7,776,709.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                   2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00            .00            .00                  7,776,709.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00            .00            .00                  7,776,709.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                   

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

45

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBKwmLitqMtOPKf1GNlvdYmIw8IL6hjQP%2B4V%2Bi9m77LHtBZO5OV9ZONVt9Bd%2B5kY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCeNpfnPXeurcaRrpb8yScHfFXaNITByZm0bzgNiRUpcBICqPXBa3PNavdZFD354
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZ0XrFfOByeMXBhQWm3xm37LlYsPk7h5A1tHr0FCTdndEYOz%2BN3npcRiVk3kRz6U
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161 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      23,061.00      23,061.00            .00            .00                     23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,086.00       2,086.00            .00            .00                      2,086.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  25,147.00      25,147.00            .00            .00                     25,147.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                               

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

163 489900  OTHER REVENUE                90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                 93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00

46

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyBOmCD4TfycRjhtx3dwPkVkEIN1TRcZDomFZYR61h9%2BvQwVXV8og7L1WKWee7Va
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQFFRpvVAng%2FnUt7HpGblg8xUq1Wk9OUXvNmgXGPiTHaOHubwCdDtdWMrjnOOlL5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivbfJxPddGAnkHl7W4nlJXb3AeoyzJ%2FnvycbY%2BZx%2Borzmdp6qjdXv5ukR%2F1EEJW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgZNt7PI3IV7Opz89OEQAIR%2F1j038vOPLNnoQeLge5tHpv%2FfsVsUQFkQ%2F25XnPR0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LCAVUcGw4W82ROA1UZRxjyGgW%2BojUVTrWSTgq1Kg5Xmskb%2BKyNeK0VdrhUa7rhs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aK0jFX%2FsHTeJIjWKuhkQL9HMCsymRAW7gPdAeNQHwZSiLbmsMbjDZDPGbcq4adVU
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164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                      

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE       1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE             346,260.00     346,260.00            .00            .00                    346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME        35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00                     35,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT            1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE               204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                31,450.00      31,450.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                      9,350.00   70.3

47

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjxcCUcohkhccckfFq3DBObxuuv5pWwVJuoW5q%2Fg%2FRAHzf4TjHPHqIsq%2FhgaClS%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uohzSyBklNyJ%2Bgnsmp4eheqZ4t%2BL8s9%2BhCqYzQTJvjHxo2iL%2F3PAj5ISCf2sna3C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NG4eGAYlMY%2FVMByAxw2TOI%2FKaZ%2Bx1%2BVG8oIUNkgdcedj11bkINuf3%2FfWQlEm2jZA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilza%2BhBOFbdsg6dXgwaHaWD4dxGdxzObzeCATYoiT3iYs74fK1%2BXmRW%2BCsgR7ezI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pq7MflsYX5OgwFYO%2B3H1iaaETxEKWQ2rdHwJ4yzUF6H3e4CjWxgbps9BFe%2FGsLc7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FcrFcqqCBzF%2B2RZp2Z9dgSGhxOIoDMgELZCAjis7vdvm3Jokgda15%2FC7rNy8QIq
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,450.00      31,450.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                      9,350.00   70.3%

80 Transfers                              

165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND        9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                       9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT           245,395.00     245,395.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                    223,295.00    9.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                    223,295.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      36,154.00      36,154.00      36,272.89            .00                       -118.89  100.3
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      57,887.00      57,887.00      53,529.69            .00                      4,357.31   92.5

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              94,041.00      94,041.00      89,802.58            .00                      4,238.42   95.5%

47 Interest                               

166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23             .00            .00       6,655.54            .00                     -6,655.54  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24             .00            .00       1,815.93            .00                     -1,815.93  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00       8,471.47            .00                     -8,471.47  100.0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                  94,041.00      94,041.00      98,274.05            .00                     -4,233.05  104.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00      98,274.05            .00                     -4,233.05

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                      

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE               321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0

48

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHlnTOCpuXglXPXkMvbBsbo%2FyKXsKCEflFqiZ2Tu%2BikZY7gD5gMSwzEdDsq%2FBfUb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxCCj0G7Ym9sUih7Jeaz4W%2BA2k2pc2lpqr1E0uEQEfckSCZ5Bbt%2B7%2BzCNjJGfu76
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KV1dvVmIRtIpYsJ8EFCIBJfUDYSTagu9WfKTbLtr1rM1XxiM%2B8fIaAS%2FZ9sBCH7P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMx%2FDb130oQ3jr9KYl%2Bl2xTPEonmK0mBzkFde1FNv9f%2BBZKAbe4QVEUkXuq%2Bgq7z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06g8QEOP0VU2sZfw8EFTnpOOGP%2FMP6tWAKrBg%2FEz%2FluCfNOu4XCxjagbxz0CptrQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoYrzUrFh7q6LTevQqnSkqTZkuEy2e%2FHn6hJQ9aN1FVIHqhPCAGuKc8CcCBBX2MT
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  TOTAL Intergovernmental             321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                      

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE         129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                        

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   7,438,455.00   7,438,455.00   1,473,380.64   1,344,160.36                  5,965,074.36   19.8
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      30,498.00      30,498.00            .00            .00                     30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      45,375.00      45,375.00      20,454.49       5,949.82                     24,920.51   45.1
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      23,059.00      23,059.00       7,240.35       2,615.38                     15,818.65   31.4

  TOTAL Tax Collections             7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56                  6,036,311.52   19.9%

47 Interest                               

202 470000  INTEREST INCOME              50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0

49

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6b3yqAgjWjSEWJmtdHqBdKNsCHo%2FyPMLpjYxu5DTzz54cjXcHWr2KCPFK6boyx%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYWZnFAhOa2EE6N2rHmn8U4vwXcTAijLbGgcn5rXfA86PhRbvFy%2FSV1%2Fnq5eoWn6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FgYqwiC1vCCAUfWX4Q%2Br%2BQZoL%2FZR0R5eQ87zsmp2CHgiTiZ%2FMZAV0Jz4pCq2asAQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BZiD93gHJzfy2AKNzElBGI%2FpXBtfs031w3fMEq9f2EEEGxRZVqZCUen0zoc9%2BH1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhKKLz4mIfetUGAr%2B9FI77IvALxt6Sz%2FbaxJ3HEFWR%2FGiBbcQUXSiXLC83pDweP2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZ77uyMJbYZzkjxs7xlrG3sfEP0BII3FPXEHD%2BGOZ1QWI95V5gW7sMdggjRD7ElP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NaUH5jJ9JkjDBMwHDk545lFxuSIYMX7aNKC7OdEVWP0cQiqxXD5QAq9tSxiCftuq
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  TOTAL Interest                       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56                  6,622,037.52   18.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56                  6,622,037.52

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                                  

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

40 Tax Collections                        

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   2,525,432.00   2,525,432.00     464,159.28     423,451.00                  2,061,272.72   18.4
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      10,356.00      10,356.00            .00            .00                     10,356.00     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      15,407.00      15,407.00       8,535.49       2,482.80                      6,871.51   55.4
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       7,830.00       7,830.00       3,021.34       1,091.38                      4,808.66   38.6

  TOTAL Tax Collections             2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00     475,716.11     427,025.18                  2,083,308.89   18.6%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)        2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00     475,716.11     427,025.18                  2,083,308.89   18.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00     475,716.11     427,025.18                  2,083,308.89

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

50

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avdRovQkT%2F0FQ6sf4FAx%2FPtASVhzS1e88jgHg2oF%2BYT3Kco3ijajPei%2F7C%2BnNpOd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2MX7V%2Fhg0v6BWi1QeMjMrLx3XwFGJSN5Wv93sG9k6tJDcMRXC2QfhfS4nYDLyGEK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaBGnkpMS7G8QJB1LHYf%2B3T1rOdOspH0W2r5GdovVhRMDclg1UGFdMhOYJGwUSbC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPZZO84jNfjOEw4u6IHXU%2Bh2A2fX9JhNeKJw3sxaow7BkvCIVR2SNeeNr5nEZpMl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkbQn5tGIMFM76bFoYcZRNh0z7nqFZ%2F5Nct6HH2VkwD5bYhpkjSYuBcAHBBYqzkc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cub9rrGtJBqZwgVcNJUdqU8WjuK61Sx0h3iWSXWhEBj59pST7CIxtaSVCLOwcxW5
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47 Interest                               

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME              40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                                  

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                               

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME             800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0

51

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOcXrIovxL3JJwge3%2FMNAZ2Gj4RNc4MVqV78Ys4w7LDhXyyADdN2KbguU0HRr7lk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eivoSSt4ndvtUHlUL7GqXAIzySfe8p8ieRmojRSouYADMxKqYGRuS4fZJlHg%2FExx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UL%2FL6t65oSDe2TXKozfm5pT7vUMP%2BLOEyhKz7887ii1XFBGj6gPzCVLfsBD8tA6g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UA4G%2FFYMbhjrkR3mkxOw1v0O%2FHMbvb3zpt9VIGY8j0Qr%2BabHDI5B65CvhFPR1qGS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZdES6p5uNRUM5I8CvodQMXYvo2d%2F7GJgY6aFXv%2FMwT3zJfYpBLuST%2BqMQMGKzHO
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  TOTAL Interest                      800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                               

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                               

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME              15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

52

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIy7aKf4b%2FpxIeXWu7dOj3zDkhyvBl6PhrWFhTz4InmEO72ncKXGHwbxe5DqgVEl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyR4m89iwbCCpmyiOPUInCFNRaBonVtOn4Q7HHFHANzmWSE9WVnR8lkYfWw2tnHy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GGuS%2BuAlNID4YFXsBO6WeEwA%2FfiNNlKyAeI%2BrkMS4cwFR%2B8DTriyj7fa1Y4Kp%2Bf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsFM0WVyP9GdKK49rTRjKc7deW1sxbj6WQibFH0Dd%2FlCJuERvUCh%2BpOrPI7oCV2K
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  TOTAL Interest 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 205,000.00 205,000.00 .00 .00 205,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 205,000.00 205,000.00 .00 .00 205,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 220,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

47 Interest

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0%

80 Transfers

308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT 250,001.00 250,000.00 .00 .00 250,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,000.00 .00 .00 250,000.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

47 Interest
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2d9Vsa%2FmTM8IXg8DGEEighGtapSWxxZQo4MhmkSCOjMf7ovnuvtMEYFLoeS2Gzc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BkgcJwTLj0V3SkgPN2s%2FNAn0oxXcNDtFwWO9IS%2Fuon6YS9VC1x7YBEt5IYREIQB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avwTe%2B74W4ekJsKSS8OqFFzobAeN8Z5utmUPWZ7m%2BLLoPijnVF6bZpRoTWhdnDkT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAv9nOsGCXKLil4N4%2BTj6272xcoGz%2FQH3NpeCbObgL6J8hONIp430bOv6gaX48og
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401 470000  INTEREST INCOME             117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      50,000.00      50,000.00      31,087.86            .00                     18,912.14   62.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM      35,000.00      35,000.00       7,371.34       3,035.67                     27,628.66   21.1
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI     125,000.00     125,000.00      17,305.00       7,992.00                    107,695.00   13.8
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT     750,000.00     750,000.00     122,403.47     120,135.26                    627,596.53   16.3
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE    2,102,360.00   2,102,360.00     432,295.00     184,810.00                  1,670,065.00   20.6
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE     12,410,640.00  12,410,640.00   2,991,492.00   1,284,797.00                  9,419,148.00   24.1
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE                25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00                     25,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue              15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93                 11,946,045.33   23.2%

80 Transfers                              

401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT    18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93                 14,560,257.33   19.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93                 14,560,257.33

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

47 Interest                               

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME             300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89QHIuMVOs49ozGq5F3KtYarvMsXqfXCiCWWjN3TGMvsswJ8fhaI1yhES96dHims
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QOLtF2aFsdNWTTXuKT3HviTaE9GweA%2B7l59JTu%2FTIitERGJBoGeMrES%2B4z%2FVemS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdH0SBnFfSBLpbOYzXtkNeWipdwWKYcriBJgn86oaazxpoBlm%2FkoYFbEajliUYjS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SPr7xVHDrb8JHJBhhT38CnOyP%2BLsoppvTvgYqeG9GPL1gyJgpnMtATMXxHpj5YN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=My5JLzqmaYTVOphYgPVX0Ifq5dovTForJxIdjDAZf2vh3r7tJJGSCZaP6gbVmV%2BG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amvJzyHfmzQSrfhJ%2BHUyIJ98gCb2pto1mYpSGHrs6zNwRPzfoxITxzl1DayeRnVY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQeYGPncwY4QnBy0HYDFBPj%2FJdE1L1Yih4%2FHKeF%2FVY9%2F2pfJbwNnFZE67KMGgDBV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wu4HV6DBHWpgn6Woz6Bv3fmkaWtL%2B1IgvQGGMbCjLh%2FjyaHfrNVXA7yl3FK1drCy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pD1YiZKGOnwVMmOaeNHW0ZE2DDo6EKJPZWygnaayUsqkka1y22DizaQm6kd5vVNg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcYvNMD26gfC9FYkNh0ceHEPCDyDnKClYoNwzPFYvkINHrL32KZlBnVzdAydlQ8P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F7qDwZ2cs2Iq68dn26TvW5rPlMj8GMCfoaz%2B9n0jzxUiWh%2FE8HdJmdCYGaopzd78
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eJm0IWUlLWDMYeZQZxM%2BZXg5IlWuyYigtC7rS6bTmHI6jr0MABgqEbWZDx2AvVx
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403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE          2,500,000.00   2,500,000.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  1,817,078.76   27.3
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   500.00         500.00            .00            .00                        500.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue               2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  1,827,578.76   27.2%

73 Draws                                  

403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00            .00            .00                  1,597,212.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                       1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00            .00            .00                  1,597,212.00     .0%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION        4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  3,724,790.76   15.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  3,724,790.76

                     GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,607,594.00  45,447,590.59  28,106,425.48                283,160,003.41   13.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          

55

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=as16uulp1YN1XP51CGXz%2By0YsCCPuSAvIWHDsXISb%2ByXDYesGFU4%2B%2B33LDvSJk2o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiEGNtbBfL30sGJwZZZtESa4jHHFlJSOxIuVDIt9EL8hVPLPpaRTsZlB8HW9hAC9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGECHcFNdWcPnnViP5KP%2FQOWskUV71m3XAs%2BxbinytoQQ%2F74gTOT8kJGrmT9lnqG
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011 GENERAL FUND                          

40 Tax Collections                135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00  22,179,389.29  20,309,195.26                113,803,985.71   16.3%
41 Licenses/Permits                   220,074.00     220,074.00      43,447.30      14,824.50                    176,626.70   19.7%
42 Intergovernmental                3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00     462,672.36     376,509.86                  2,772,501.64   14.3%
43 Fees                             3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00     741,218.66     292,636.64                  2,546,226.34   22.5%
44 Commissions                      9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00     487,739.71     172,457.52                  9,190,154.29    5.0%
45 Charges for Services             1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00     448,502.54     423,717.39                  1,248,308.46   26.4%
46 Fines/Forfeitures                  494,107.00     494,107.00     132,707.40      56,284.49                    361,399.60   26.9%
47 Interest                                  .00            .00      39,953.48      17,287.90                    -39,953.48  100.0%
48 Other Revenue                      671,200.00     671,200.00      83,724.81      81,705.96                    587,475.19   12.5%
73 Draws                            6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00            .00            .00                  6,862,936.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  24,619,355.55  21,744,619.52                137,509,660.45

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

42 Intergovernmental                  409,279.00     409,279.00      47,770.67            .00                    361,508.33   11.7%
45 Charges for Services             2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00     783,470.00     323,190.00                  1,940,442.00   28.8%
47 Interest                           200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00                    200,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      524,392.00     524,392.00     550,051.80     549,750.00                    -25,659.80  104.9%
73 Draws                            2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00            .00            .00                  2,538,658.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00            .00            .00                  6,608,113.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,381,292.47     872,940.00                 11,623,061.53

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,000.00      31,000.00       4,472.82       2,430.95                     26,527.18   14.4%
73 Draws                               87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00      36,765.20      31,891.18                    243,323.80

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
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48 Other Revenue                       15,000.00      15,000.00       1,716.38        -194.18                     13,283.62   11.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00      34,008.76      29,266.05                    135,673.24

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%
47 Interest                             7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        9,159.00       9,159.00       2,492.12       1,298.98                      6,666.88   27.2%
73 Draws                               18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00      34,784.50      30,759.21                    151,073.50

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00      32,292.38      29,460.23                    118,889.62   21.4%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       19,019.00      19,019.00       3,646.90         929.57                     15,372.10   19.2%
73 Draws                               28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00      35,939.28      30,389.80                    172,742.72

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                  3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00     658,356.79     593,072.84                  2,605,936.21   20.2%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               51,259.00      51,259.00            .00            .00                     51,259.00     .0%
80 Transfers                            8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00                      8,900.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00     658,356.79     593,072.84                  2,716,095.21

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                            1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  
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42 Intergovernmental                   30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                         .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                  105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        2,000.00       2,000.00         256.59         102.36                      1,743.41   12.8%
73 Draws                              901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         256.59         102.36                  8,619,752.41

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                         .00            .00     214,569.00     214,569.00                   -214,569.00  100.0%
45 Charges for Services               800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00            .00                    573,205.00   28.3%
80 Transfers                        5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     441,364.00     214,569.00                  5,653,569.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 
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42 Intergovernmental                  157,449.00     157,449.00      31,153.26            .00                    126,295.74   19.8%
80 Transfers                          387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26            .00                    514,073.74

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                   51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

42 Intergovernmental                   51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

43 Fees                                27,300.00      27,300.00       6,415.12       2,301.64                     20,884.88   23.5%
47 Interest                             9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00                      9,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00       6,415.12       2,301.64                     29,884.88

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                   19,572.00      19,572.00       1,593.75         487.50                     17,978.25    8.1%
43 Fees                               464,630.00     608,067.00     240,571.03     181,409.46                    367,495.97   39.6%
47 Interest                                15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     777,654.00     242,164.78     181,896.96                    535,489.22

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               
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42 Intergovernmental                  300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%
43 Fees                                 1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

43 Fees                                93,711.00      93,711.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                     79,204.45   15.5%
47 Interest                                10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                    122,086.45

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                  3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00     659,325.98     367,162.09                  2,648,550.02   19.9%
47 Interest                           350,000.00     350,000.00     149,824.04      50,321.65                    200,175.96   42.8%
48 Other Revenue                          999.00         999.00       2,444.74       2,444.74                     -1,445.74  244.7%
80 Transfers                           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     811,594.76     419,928.48                  2,887,280.24

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               170,933.00     170,933.00      39,066.47      15,142.23                    131,866.53   22.9%
47 Interest                               233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                          192.00         192.00          43.20          17.70                        148.80   22.5%
80 Transfers                           40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      39,109.67      15,159.93                    173,155.33

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services             1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

61



Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:10
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      6

GROUP SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

45 Charges for Services                59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services               346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                               100,000.00     100,000.00      25,780.18      10,100.18                     74,219.82   25.8%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      25,780.18      10,100.18                     78,719.82

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                               503,000.00     503,000.00     131,505.63      55,933.97                    371,494.37   26.1%
47 Interest                           175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00     131,505.63      55,933.97                    631,951.37

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   500.00         500.00         274.72         103.63                        225.28   54.9%
47 Interest                            16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00         274.72         103.63                     94,615.28
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                               145,650.00     145,650.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    115,145.98   20.9%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    117,645.98

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                                    51.00          51.00          10.00            .00                         41.00   19.6%
47 Interest                             9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00          10.00            .00                     35,490.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

43 Fees                                20,618.00      20,618.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     15,445.15   25.1%
47 Interest                             1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0%
73 Draws                               11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     28,818.15

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

47 Interest                               301.00         301.00            .00            .00                        301.00     .0%
73 Draws                                5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

43 Fees                                   700.00         700.00          28.47          12.90                        671.53    4.1%
47 Interest                               100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%
73 Draws                                  200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          28.47          12.90                        971.53

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             
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43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      3,790.87   24.2%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      5,790.87

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   100.00         100.00            .24            .24                         99.76     .2%
47 Interest                                50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .24            .24                        149.76

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                               500,000.00     500,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                    384,640.00   23.1%
47 Interest                           150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                  1,364,640.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1%
47 Interest                           500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00       1,067.79         409.05                      3,932.21   21.4%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00       1,067.79         409.05                     27,733.21
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109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 4,000.00       4,000.00         796.57         329.58                      3,203.43   19.9%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         796.57         329.58                     16,923.43

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 2,000.00       2,000.00       1,007.66         422.16                        992.34   50.4%
47 Interest                             1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00       1,007.66         422.16                      1,992.34

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 6,000.00       6,000.00       1,436.23         507.26                      4,563.77   23.9%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                                9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,436.23         507.26                     16,338.77

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                80,000.00      80,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     57,696.68   27.9%
47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     62,696.68

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                 3,000.00       3,000.00       1,010.00         380.00                      1,990.00   33.7%
47 Interest                               300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00       1,010.00         380.00                      2,290.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       
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43 Fees 45,643.00 45,643.00 11,418.56 4,156.94 34,224.44   25.0%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%
73 Draws 5,857.00 5,857.00 .00 .00 5,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 54,000.00 54,000.00 11,418.56 4,156.94 42,581.44

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND

46 Fines/Forfeitures 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%
47 Interest 7,500.00 7,500.00 .00 .00 7,500.00 .0%
73 Draws 50,500.00 50,500.00 .00 .00 50,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 208,000.00 208,000.00 .00 .00 208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY

47 Interest 80,000.00 80,000.00 233.52 .00 79,766.48 .3%
48 Other Revenue 602,000.00 602,000.00 .00 .00 602,000.00 .0%
73 Draws 730,500.00 730,500.00 .00 .00 730,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00 233.52 .00 1,412,266.48

126 VINE GRANT

42 Intergovernmental .00 30,640.00 7,659.84 .00 22,980.16   25.0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 30,640.00 7,659.84 .00 22,980.16

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 150,445.00 150,445.00 .00 .00 150,445.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 150,445.00 150,445.00 .00 .00 150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF

42 Intergovernmental 65,000.00 65,000.00 .00 .00 65,000.00 .0%
47 Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 70,000.00 70,000.00 .00 .00 70,000.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY
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42 Intergovernmental 1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 196,466.75 79,672.78 884,902.25   18.2%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 196,466.75 79,672.78 884,902.25

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT

42 Intergovernmental .00 33,030.00 33,030.00 33,030.00 .00  100.0%
80 Transfers .00 3,670.00 .00 .00 3,670.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 36,700.00 33,030.00 33,030.00 3,670.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS

42 Intergovernmental 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00 .00 .00 7,776,709.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00 .00 .00 7,776,709.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

43 Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00 .0%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%
48 Other Revenue 25,147.00 25,147.00 .00 .00 25,147.00 .0%
73 Draws 57,353.00 57,353.00 .00 .00 57,353.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND

47 Interest 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
48 Other Revenue 90,000.00 90,000.00 .00 .00 90,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 93,000.00 93,000.00 .00 .00 93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT
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42 Intergovernmental                1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                  204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,450.00      31,450.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                      9,350.00   70.3%
80 Transfers                            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00      22,100.00       3,400.00                    223,295.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                   94,041.00      94,041.00      89,802.58            .00                      4,238.42   95.5%
47 Interest                                  .00            .00       8,471.47            .00                     -8,471.47  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00      98,274.05            .00                     -4,233.05

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                  321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                  129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                  7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56                  6,036,311.52   19.9%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56                  6,622,037.52
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203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                              914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

40 Tax Collections                  2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00     475,716.11     427,025.18                  2,083,308.89   18.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00     475,716.11     427,025.18                  2,083,308.89

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

47 Interest                            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                                    1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                           800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00
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307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                            15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0%
80 Transfers                                1.00            .00            .00            .00                           .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      250,001.00     250,000.00            .00            .00                    250,000.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

47 Interest                           117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                   15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93                 11,946,045.33   23.2%
80 Transfers                        2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93                 14,560,257.33

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

47 Interest                           300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                    2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  1,827,578.76   27.2%
73 Draws                            1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00            .00            .00                  1,597,212.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     682,921.24     296,683.61                  3,724,790.76

                     GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,607,594.00  45,447,590.59  28,106,425.48                283,160,003.41   13.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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011 GENERAL FUND                          

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  24,619,355.55  21,744,619.52                137,509,660.45
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,381,292.47     872,940.00                 11,623,061.53
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00      36,765.20      31,891.18                    243,323.80
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00      34,008.76      29,266.05                    135,673.24
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00      34,784.50      30,759.21                    151,073.50
034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00      35,939.28      30,389.80                    172,742.72
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00     658,356.79     593,072.84                  2,716,095.21
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         256.59         102.36                  8,619,752.41
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00
055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     441,364.00     214,569.00                  5,653,569.00
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26            .00                    514,073.74
067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00
070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

                  TOTAL REVENUES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00       6,415.12       2,301.64                     29,884.88
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     777,654.00     242,164.78     181,896.96                    535,489.22
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      14,506.55       1,182.42                    122,086.45
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     811,594.76     419,928.48                  2,887,280.24
081 LAW LIBRARY                           

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      39,109.67      15,159.93                    173,155.33
083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      25,780.18      10,100.18                     78,719.82
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00     131,505.63      55,933.97                    631,951.37
092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00         274.72         103.63                     94,615.28
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      30,504.02      11,737.27                    117,645.98
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00          10.00            .00                     35,490.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       5,172.85       1,999.33                     28,818.15
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          28.47          12.90                        971.53
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00       1,209.13         433.75                      5,790.87
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .24            .24                        149.76
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00     115,360.00      49,860.00                  1,364,640.00
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00       1,067.79         409.05                     27,733.21
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         796.57         329.58                     16,923.43
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00       1,007.66         422.16                      1,992.34
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,436.23         507.26                     16,338.77
112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      22,303.32       8,652.77                     62,696.68
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00       1,010.00         380.00                      2,290.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00      11,418.56       4,156.94                     42,581.44
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48
126 VINE GRANT                            

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00       7,659.84            .00                     22,980.16
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     196,466.75      79,672.78                    884,902.25
146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT         

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      36,700.00      33,030.00      33,030.00                      3,670.00
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 
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ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE    USE/COL

TOTAL REVENUES 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00 .00 .00 7,776,709.00
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00
163 CDA CONTRABAND

TOTAL REVENUES 93,000.00 93,000.00 .00 .00 93,000.00
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 .00 .00 1,723,524.00
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 245,395.00 245,395.00 22,100.00 3,400.00 223,295.00
166 CDA JAG GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 94,041.00 94,041.00 98,274.05 .00 -4,233.05
168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit

TOTAL REVENUES 321,222.00 321,222.00 .00 .00 321,222.00
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 161,478.00 161,478.00 .00 .00 161,478.00
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS

TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   1,501,075.48   1,352,725.56 6,622,037.52
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021

TOTAL REVENUES 914,550.00 914,550.00 .00 .00 914,550.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE    USE/COL

TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00 475,716.11 427,025.18 2,083,308.89
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020

TOTAL REVENUES 648,705.00 648,705.00 .00 .00 648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 .00 .00 47,652,857.00
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 .00 .00 14,730,000.00
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

TOTAL REVENUES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,000.00 .00 .00 250,000.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   3,601,954.67   1,600,769.93 14,560,257.33
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 682,921.24 296,683.61 3,724,790.76

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,607,594.00  45,447,590.59  28,106,425.48 283,160,003.41   13.8%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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Issued June 11, 2020

208

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 520,000.00$         88,203.50$         608,203.50$         

2027 535,000.00$         71,615.50$         606,615.50$         

2028 550,000.00$         54,549.00$         604,549.00$         

2029 570,000.00$         37,004.00$         607,004.00$         

2030 590,000.00$         18,821.00$         608,821.00$         

TOTAL 2,765,000.00$      270,193.00$       3,035,193.00$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - SPECIAL TAX 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2020 FROM HOT & STVR TAX

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 26, 2019

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 180,000.00$         91,375.00$         271,375.00$         

2027 185,000.00$         84,075.00$         269,075.00$         

2028 190,000.00$         76,575.00$         266,575.00$         

2029 200,000.00$         68,775.00$         268,775.00$         

2030 210,000.00$         60,575.00$         270,575.00$         

2031 215,000.00$         54,225.00$         269,225.00$         

2032 220,000.00$         49,875.00$         269,875.00$         

2033 225,000.00$         45,143.75$         270,143.75$         

2034 230,000.00$         40,025.00$         270,025.00$         

2035 235,000.00$         34,646.88$         269,646.88$         

2036 240,000.00$         29,006.26$         269,006.26$         

2037 245,000.00$         23,093.76$         268,093.76$         

2038 250,000.00$         16,906.26$         266,906.26$         

2039 260,000.00$         10,368.76$         270,368.76$         

2040 265,000.00$         3,478.13$            268,478.13$         

TOTAL 3,350,000.00$      688,143.80$       4,038,143.80$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2019

Debt Service Funds
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Issued November 19, 2020

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,925,000.00$      905,962.50$         2,830,962.50$      

2027 2,005,000.00$      827,362.50$         2,832,362.50$      

2028 2,090,000.00$      745,462.50$         2,835,462.50$      

2029 2,170,000.00$      660,262.50$         2,830,262.50$      

2030 2,260,000.00$      571,662.50$         2,831,662.50$      

2031 2,340,000.00$      491,362.50$         2,831,362.50$      

2032 2,165,000.00$      423,787.50$         2,588,787.50$      

2033 2,220,000.00$      369,112.50$         2,589,112.50$      

2034 2,265,000.00$      324,262.50$         2,589,262.50$      

2035 2,310,000.00$      278,512.50$         2,588,512.50$      

2036 2,360,000.00$      231,812.50$         2,591,812.50$      

2037 2,410,000.00$      184,112.50$         2,594,112.50$      

2038 2,460,000.00$      133,875.00$         2,593,875.00$      

2039 2,505,000.00$      81,121.88$           2,586,121.88$      

2040 2,565,000.00$      27,253.13$           2,592,253.13$      

TOTAL 34,050,000.00$    6,255,925.01$      40,305,925.01$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2020

Debt Service Funds
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Issued March 14, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 2,690,000.00$   1,767,900.00$   4,457,900.00$   

2027 1,790,000.00$   1,655,900.00$   3,445,900.00$   

2028 1,880,000.00$   1,564,150.00$   3,444,150.00$   

2029 1,980,000.00$   1,467,650.00$   3,447,650.00$   

2030 2,080,000.00$   1,366,150.00$   3,446,150.00$   

2031 2,185,000.00$   1,259,525.00$   3,444,525.00$   

2032 2,300,000.00$   1,147,400.00$   3,447,400.00$   

2033 2,415,000.00$   1,029,525.00$   3,444,525.00$   

2034 2,540,000.00$   905,650.00$      3,445,650.00$   

2035 2,670,000.00$   775,400.00$      3,445,400.00$   

2036 2,810,000.00$   638,400.00$      3,448,400.00$   

2037 2,950,000.00$   494,400.00$      3,444,400.00$   

2038 3,105,000.00$   343,025.00$      3,448,025.00$   

2039 3,250,000.00$   200,400.00$      3,450,400.00$   

2040 3,385,000.00$   67,700.00$       3,452,700.00$   

TOTAL 38,030,000.00$   14,683,175.00$   52,713,175.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023A

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 28, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 285,000.00$   275,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2027 300,000.00$   261,250.00$   561,250.00$   

2028 315,000.00$   245,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2029 335,000.00$   229,625.00$   564,625.00$   

2030 350,000.00$   212,500.00$   562,500.00$   

2031 370,000.00$   194,500.00$   564,500.00$   

2032 385,000.00$   175,625.00$   560,625.00$   

2033 405,000.00$   155,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2034 425,000.00$   135,125.00$   560,125.00$   

2035 450,000.00$   113,250.00$   563,250.00$   

2036 470,000.00$   92,600.00$   562,600.00$   

2037 490,000.00$   73,400.00$   563,400.00$   

2038 510,000.00$   53,400.00$   563,400.00$   

2039 530,000.00$   32,600.00$   562,600.00$   

2040 550,000.00$   11,000.00$   561,000.00$   

TOTAL 6,170,000.00$   2,262,500.00$   8,432,500.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023B

Debt Service Funds
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Issued December 16, 2021

203

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

TOTAL 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021

Debt Service Funds
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Issued February 20, 2024

204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,045,000.00$   1,513,525.00$   2,558,525.00$   

2027 1,100,000.00$   1,459,900.00$   2,559,900.00$   

2028 1,155,000.00$   1,403,525.00$   2,558,525.00$   

2029 1,215,000.00$   1,344,275.00$   2,559,275.00$   

2030 1,280,000.00$   1,281,900.00$   2,561,900.00$   

2031 1,345,000.00$   1,216,275.00$   2,561,275.00$   

2032 1,410,000.00$   1,147,400.00$   2,557,400.00$   

2033 1,485,000.00$   1,075,025.00$   2,560,025.00$   

2034 1,560,000.00$   998,900.00$      2,558,900.00$   

2035 1,640,000.00$   918,900.00$      2,558,900.00$   

2036 1,725,000.00$   834,775.00$      2,559,775.00$   

2037 1,815,000.00$   746,275.00$      2,561,275.00$   

2038 1,905,000.00$   653,275.00$      2,558,275.00$   

2039 2,005,000.00$   555,525.00$      2,560,525.00$   

2040 2,105,000.00$   452,775.00$      2,557,775.00$   

2041 2,215,000.00$   344,775.00$      2,559,775.00$   

2042 2,315,000.00$   243,100.00$      2,558,100.00$   

2043 2,410,000.00$   148,600.00$      2,558,600.00$   

2044 2,510,000.00$   50,200.00$       2,560,200.00$   

TOTAL 32,240,000.00$    16,388,925.00$   48,628,925.00$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS (ME), SERIES 2024

Debt Service Funds
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Combined

202,203,204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 7,030,000.00$           4,563,687.50$        11,593,687.50$        

2027 5,380,000.00$           4,288,487.50$        9,668,487.50$          

2028 5,630,000.00$           4,035,587.50$        9,665,587.50$          

2029 5,900,000.00$           3,770,587.50$        9,670,587.50$          

2030 6,180,000.00$           3,492,787.50$        9,672,787.50$          

2031 6,455,000.00$           3,215,887.50$        9,670,887.50$          

2032 6,480,000.00$           2,944,087.50$        9,424,087.50$          

2033 6,750,000.00$           2,674,681.25$        9,424,681.25$          

2034 7,020,000.00$           2,403,962.50$        9,423,962.50$          

2035 7,305,000.00$           2,120,709.38$        9,425,709.38$          

2036 7,605,000.00$           1,826,593.76$        9,431,593.76$          

2037 7,910,000.00$           1,521,281.26$        9,431,281.26$          

2038 8,230,000.00$           1,200,481.26$        9,430,481.26$          

2039 8,550,000.00$           880,015.64$           9,430,015.64$          

2040 8,870,000.00$           562,206.26$           9,432,206.26$          

2041 2,215,000.00$           344,775.00$           2,559,775.00$          

2042 2,315,000.00$           243,100.00$           2,558,100.00$          

2043 2,410,000.00$           148,600.00$           2,558,600.00$          

2044 2,510,000.00$           50,200.00$             2,560,200.00$          

TOTAL 114,745,000.00$       40,287,718.81$      155,032,718.81$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE PAID FROM PROPERTY 

TAX - COMBINED

Debt Service Funds
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Lubbock County, Texas

Transfer From/To

Year to Date

December 2025

Xfer From Xfer From Xfer From Xfer To Xfer To Xfer To Difference

Account Budget Amount Account Budget Amount Xfer to/from

011-905100 7,616,060.00 051-801100 7,616,060.00 0.00

011-902000 6,230,325.00 020-801100 6,230,325.00 0.00

051-905500 5,294,933.00 055-805100 5,294,933.00 0.00

403-940100 2,497,212.00 401-840300 2,497,212.00 0.00

606-965000 1,230,025.00 650-860600 1,230,025.00 0.00

079-920800 608,704.00 208-807900 608,704.00 0.00

051-905700 387,778.00 057-805100 387,778.00 0.00

011-916400 253,987.00 164-801100 253,987.00 0.00

031-902000 184,904.00 020-803100 184,904.00 0.00

011-907500 150,000.00 075-801100 150,000.00 0.00

034-902000 116,198.00 020-803400 116,198.00 0.00

033-902000 76,686.00 020-803300 76,686.00 0.00

606-962500 69,469.00 625-860600 69,469.00 0.00

616-961700 66,124.00 617-861600 66,124.00 0.00

011-907700 42,872.00 077-801100 42,872.00 0.00

011-908100 40,907.00 081-801100 40,907.00 0.00

208-907900 40,000.00 079-820800 40,000.00 0.00

011-917100 32,296.00 171-801100 32,296.00 0.00

606-960200 22,437.00 602-860600 22,437.00 0.00

606-960400 14,966.00 604-860600 14,966.00 0.00

051-905000 10,135.00 050-805100 10,135.00 0.00

011-916500 9,700.00 165-801100 9,700.00 0.00

011-904100 8,900.00 041-801100 8,900.00 0.00

616-960400 7,739.00 604-861600 7,739.00 0.00

606-960100 6,697.00 601-860600 6,697.00 0.00

606-960800 3,586.00 608-860600 3,586.00 0.00

25,022,640.00 0.00 25,022,640.00 0.00 0.00
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Lubbock County, Texas

Sales Tax Revenue

As of December 2025

011-4010 Title: COUNTY SALES & USE TAX

Texas Comptroller Tax Assessor Collector

Imposed tax on the receipts from the sale at retail of taxable items within the county and an excise tax on the

use, storage, or other consumption within the county of taxable items purchased, leased, or rented from a

retailer during the period that the tax is effective within the county. 

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $3,070,496.10 $0.00

November $2,823,185.24 $0.00

December $4,255,037.73 $3,378,259.28

January $2,690,320.20

February $2,568,095.09

March $3,395,907.67

April $3,076,711.12

May $3,035,844.25

June $3,290,211.64

July $3,253,002.87

August $3,188,125.65

September $3,611,960.73

Total $38,258,898.29 $3,378,259.28

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

As of December 2025

011-4001 Title: CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

031-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

032-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

033-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

034-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

041-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

202-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

203-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

204-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

Lubbock Central Appraisal District

Property Taxes are levied by October 1 on the assessed value listed as of the prior January 1 for all real

and business personal property in conformity with Texas Property Code.  Taxes are due on receipt of the

tax bill and are delinquent if not paid by February 1 of the year following the year in which imposed.

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $1,224.69 $0.00

November $5,324,086.30 $1,854,628.42

December $44,937,143.74 $19,292,004.14

January $20,196,251.08

February $30,348,128.51

March $2,511,788.52

April $1,426,506.33

May $525,655.72

June $803,776.40

July $263,762.16

August $508,564.68

September $206,150.71

Total $107,053,038.84 $21,146,632.56

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$35,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$45,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

Axis Title

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Collections

December 2025

SPECIAL BANK UNCLAIMED TAX TOTAL

DATE WIRED BASE TAX P&I BASE TAX P&I INVENTORY INTEREST REFUNDS CERTIFICATE WIRED

DC 2-7 2,303,042.37           -                 25,823.80        7,578.25         1,146.86     23.00               2,337,614.28           

DC 8-14 -                           

DC 15-21 10,780,914.97         (33,690.05)     27,103.43        10,797.41       3.00                 10,785,128.76         

DC 22-28 31,394,290.22         -                 28,282.40        9,865.16         45.00               31,432,482.78         

DC 29-31.3 4,757,832.35           -                 51,023.16        17,497.97       1,750.00          4,828,103.48           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

Transmittal 49,236,079.91         (33,690.05)     132,232.79      45,738.79       -                 1,146.86     -              1,821.00          -                   49,383,329.30         

Totals 132,232.79              (33,690.05)     

Rendition Penalty

49,368,312.70$        12,048.74       49,383,329.30$        

NOTE:  Due to timing differences, amounts received in one month may not show on unadjusted Financial Statements until the following month.

 Less: TAX 

INCREMENT 

FINANCING 

(TIF) 

CURRENT DELINQUENT

TOTAL RECEIPTS - BASE TAX (NORMAL 

RECEIPTS)

 TOTAL NET DISTRIBUTION                                   
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND

000 UNDEFINED

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE -94,801,563.00 -94,801,563.00 -18,434,076.42 -16,817,348.02 .00 -76,367,486.58   19.4
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV    -388,686.00    -388,686.00            .00            .00 .00    -388,686.00 .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA    -578,290.00    -578,290.00    -271,019.65     -78,834.38 .00    -307,270.35   46.9
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS    -293,885.00    -293,885.00     -95,933.94     -34,653.58 .00    -197,951.06   32.6
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX  -39,920,951.00 -39,920,951.00  -3,378,359.28  -3,378,359.28 .00 -36,542,591.72    8.5
011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                -69,786.00     -69,786.00 -15,552.30 -5,579.50 .00     -54,233.70   22.3
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS      -100,288.00    -100,288.00 -26,815.00 -8,525.00 .00     -73,473.00   26.7
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI     -50,000.00     -50,000.00 -1,080.00 -720.00 .00     -48,920.00    2.2
011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX    -1,854,294.00  -1,854,294.00    -211,505.04 -211,505.04 .00  -1,642,788.96   11.4
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS         -228,523.00    -228,523.00 .00 .00 .00    -228,523.00 .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS      -277,200.00    -277,200.00 -86,162.50 .00 .00    -191,037.50   31.1
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO        -873.00        -873.00 .00 .00 .00 -873.00 .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C    -687,706.00    -687,706.00    -165,004.82 -165,004.82 .00    -522,701.18   24.0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE      -1,132.00      -1,132.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,132.00 .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT     -185,446.00    -185,446.00 .00 .00 .00    -185,446.00 .0
011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                 -7,232.00      -7,232.00 -1,624.00 -616.00 .00 -5,608.00   22.5
011 430300  COUNTY CLERK             -1,377,739.00  -1,377,739.00    -318,152.71 -130,006.68 .00  -1,059,586.29   23.1
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                      -1.00          -1.00 -3.94 -3.94 .00 2.94  394.0
011 430700  TRAFFIC -5,528.00 -5,528.00 -1,520.51 -543.12 .00 -4,007.49   27.5
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS -1,745.00 -1,745.00 -726.02 -243.00 .00 -1,018.98   41.6
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR -33,486.00 -33,486.00 -3,875.00 -1,904.00 .00 -29,611.00   11.6
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW -11,653.00 -11,653.00 -4,580.00 -2,110.00 .00 -7,073.00   39.3
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE   -62.00 -62.00 .00 .00 .00 -62.00 .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY -1,935.00 -1,935.00 -398.48 -145.41 .00 -1,536.52   20.6
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE -59,850.00 -59,850.00 -5,600.00 -2,065.00 .00 -54,250.00    9.4
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    -344,989.00 -344,989.00 -78,658.53 -32,798.54 .00    -266,330.47   22.8
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES -16,144.00 -16,144.00 -3,842.28 -1,333.59 .00 -12,301.72   23.8
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 -60,519.00 -60,519.00 -19,963.41 -7,146.82 .00 -40,555.59   33.0
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 -62,052.00 -62,052.00 -18,157.62 -6,427.27 .00 -43,894.38   29.3
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 -80,040.00 -80,040.00 -21,572.19 -7,696.65 .00 -58,467.81   27.0
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 -50,961.00 -50,961.00 -14,366.68 -5,077.90 .00 -36,594.32   28.2
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY -1,509.00 -1,509.00 -11.85 -4.80 .00 -1,497.15 .8
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER -19,257.00 -19,257.00 -3,312.80 -3,312.80 .00 -15,944.20   17.2
011 434600  SHERIFF -357,482.00 -357,482.00 -65,376.09 -27,533.98 .00    -292,105.91   18.3
011 434800  CONSTABLES -697,610.00 -697,610.00 -160,764.00 -56,490.00 .00    -536,846.00   23.0
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE  -6,466.00 -6,466.00 -902.47 -319.07 .00 -5,563.53   14.0
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE -10,780.00 -10,780.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,780.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDfG5d8gU%2F%2FPXlMEpNyWxSqV8%2B5SB7wY9TqnQc2ksKBRcWXK2lpFJ5RznAFb4GmY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3YbT2hyxlQtHJZ30aL20iXh4TuEopadjwaYlsopAu6DS54l0vxanUJpnJY4half
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5IMEjciLU5PSrHkk1HqlNgdqaljA7K%2B9xzc1TN7R5qY7cw421GTM13ZO%2FbTo4Gm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v58nPo3Ct11fzIwIqmVsP%2FeRo6tIThF7O%2BVOeYvlBFAU1FtQ8WCf7zEiqM5lgV%2Bm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWntGTTeqcE2RwU0ClDKWr24cUTQYqSKWUN3nXHlqlnNn9%2BS9uUO0673r3PTSGW7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3urbz4y3BjtWQMjLuq1HZY2fUaIWYjcn43rRLB1xKJEDXRHYQPwAbsxVLsoXKsJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAY2OEfxZ0sqwttFz%2FIkP92cEv75GUwZ2rb9nTHbgoAX1lP5gLzJuRgyEFmyg0mp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5EOQL%2BuJCw3iYJbIpfZrmVGi%2FgUXWW1km5XPSyQNz37TGIiBDqKxamR36NTC4%2FZY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlbVR8Z393UkcUkrxoBowX%2FKOhT3wj99KhIt7q0QPWVXFWEvrALwIWMqIZMniW5c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JW%2FCvVR4mlxNiIQjowmN%2B4JV6mlXRINHTyt7rAZtVIhZcxPnnet%2FQ8efHf7Dbi0K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlQnn5bvy0WYPT7S50hOqx1ChOnb03fk14WgZVZTIibCNgz%2BaVLTp4LwJM7nM5yP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HI0m7z6vqdL7QhCu4lK0aqxRTF6dt3HTZqulTaNy7vQ7bDEZ0sZY0CvfQdepdRyM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYfSlibF3DSopm8S4n2JAUaYlw7TAUnNXNBwXMHzrldiaC8yeph0lttiSNhAh8eE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SpeYTlHZIiF7PI3hMsmKCk2Vq10FC%2B2SNhrdnoSWhJquvuyBWCPFpR%2BYDQvMLU8q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwNP77cMmxdY%2FN9fsdYMCH7LCZp31OFYloBqycwSlXPkteegjwXONJ9ujmkeHSta
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfLsEYsRrOQ%2Bk1syRikZSULvj7wHCGth3EIl0FieKxaE9brRGZFxw2Kf4cEVzU2i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SruV9un7F6w2mlcnSD5YwDRrhszuiIe8nvOT7kvUtrsvzR0A8Dy7dha4ngNE5hsk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1FtZqpQFR8FSw682GhYdqrhPbzc7MdCTrLp3WQuQ7taSliXBG%2B%2BKuio8yzDORxV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsqSDdbHsi%2BpfDM5nTTSkOLVrcw9oJVTvG1onxsHuzX5N%2FWXNG4IaZl3nPzKtBXO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AI6T2lvtrWKmfEUNGnvYNG8USb1JaLr7Ue5QOKadV0vu2dtK07zw2DQiIpFl8K1s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSWC8WzX1VYf65zKi%2FIlx%2FGOcx6Bq3%2Bp7xDtRzY64poglneWNHWNxDoTlT4pfIw7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cC5NEPFU%2Ff2N19lY3aBFyePHff1FOI9LaU66sZN8UgTYssp5excoeublmUDoW1g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Fo3jxX7RL2AUIRwgBixHQeMI5c%2Fln%2FqOvVfDAOAKyScLbxOGZ22xbiZUbVHOSe8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5B0%2BkL9LLAoEYaSyvUO%2Fy%2ByQgBbjCtRWvMYIOMNFmon0Ub6CPRBw%2FRfWdKvGqvC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BISiuuLZYZ45WglELigBqfoGKdPz5RdgVqf2jrjYLFktJHFcFCJFa4HIoR%2FI0kGp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eC162rxtHPiGYTw%2BAKuh68vPWv7pOUL%2B3pEQ%2B%2BhAWTkJKbeO9XOf97L5wVnncJrs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EVxxYKMh2SHZAqKqR6DqBVjz7Szi%2FhVTZFKz5RrAwRnJeWSZeGMVYqBFggWprbh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqgoRhBdmPKbkw1zI%2B9WZZ0uAMntkm3V4ZSZIth2o1c45EOZjkvITHeHcL3ZvPIB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FIol89NDr19W8tw%2BKdOB8QHdm4uI5vaNkZRMEH1RKX6Zp0RWcvlD7u%2BmTFY2sSw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDkrMIJ9QYfy2XB87gUZcrCWjnO8qwCX4MsxtuXzpSXacZdJYHc2LRxPtCFCRq9M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xi3EdNusdDv6i1W9liH0XmRHi9Lhd%2FW6gcu8XPfOdhwg5sswRxYHcq9Tmij3ted
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmMvn%2BX3xU4R0ElopzI5gN%2B0nhPMYZ%2BAOPBUzRNMKVDP3FnX5mSxtQZh7%2Fpq4ZYT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYNdLio1CXgo6YK8N5VTclAvvgvaeA7QmeCYBwsWI0KFHARCAGfN0zGihcrgn7Yt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZ3sWcTyLLq0d2detZB3n1qI%2FWWHxTKVcVP9i2H33DfCtMSYk3g%2FCRLZ%2FYTqvUXH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjZmlnO4tsaB932xThfcKpl%2BbzixoUsVth3uATRwXjyYOIcG8ijxqRxQRDgyDaxq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gavoP9vRGiF4Ku3HdjKQChqX%2B7NqCvK6BBpKr91WnsGIEyLMTb9FIzFDYVjoJ%2BYY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2Bt6CwFkbYQcmocuW1uJhFTtqioHiWml0OUZP5XrTN%2F4haPAOL76T3fdoIWpfYvi
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO -31,730.00 -31,730.00 -7,772.27 -3,159.83 .00 -23,957.73   24.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY   -10,505.00 -10,505.00 -2,012.89 -667.24 .00 -8,492.11   19.2
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE  -1.00 -1.00 -.92 .00 .00 -.08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA -31,980.00 -31,980.00 -6,570.00 -2,520.00 .00 -25,410.00   20.5
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION   -75.00 -75.00 .00 .00 .00 -75.00 .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION    -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER -6,112.00 -6,112.00 -1,454.00 -511.00 .00 -4,658.00   23.8
011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX  -8,000,000.00  -8,000,000.00 .00 .00 .00  -8,000,000.00 .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO    -423,701.00    -423,701.00 -134,485.00 -54,870.00 .00    -289,216.00   31.7
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO  -1,049,332.00  -1,049,332.00 -309,536.65 -102,024.50 .00    -739,795.35   29.5
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O         -10.00 -10.00 .00 .00 .00 -10.00 .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                  -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO      -1,256.00 -1,256.00 -110.00 -55.00 .00 -1,146.00    8.8
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                   -5.00 -5.00 .00 .00 .00 -5.00 .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                  -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM           -6,831.00 -6,831.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,831.00 .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                  -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM               -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR          -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                       -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                 -20.00 -20.00 .00 .00 .00 -20.00 .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION          -112,707.00    -112,707.00 -38,160.00 -13,320.00 .00 -74,547.00   33.9
011 442500  FLSI COMM                       -10.00 -10.00 .00 .00 .00 -10.00 .0
011 442600  FA COMM                          -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                        -25.00 -25.00 .00 .00 .00 -25.00 .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                         -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                  -580.00 -580.00 .00 .00 .00 -580.00 .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                -1,106.00 -1,106.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,106.00 .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                 -1,867.00 -1,867.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,867.00 .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM         -2,914.00 -2,914.00 .00 .00 .00 -2,914.00 .0
011 444000  STF COMM                        -50.00 -50.00 .00 .00 .00 -50.00 .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                     -4,201.00 -4,201.00 .00 .00 .00 -4,201.00 .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE           -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM           -3,035.00 -3,035.00 .00 .00 .00 -3,035.00 .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND          -147.00 -147.00 .00 .00 .00 -147.00 .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE         -110.00 -110.00 .00 .00 .00 -110.00 .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY       -27,283.00 -27,283.00 -5,448.06 -2,188.02 .00 -21,834.94   20.0
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM              -41,227.00 -41,227.00 .00 .00 .00 -41,227.00 .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm      -1,468.00 -1,468.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,468.00 .0
011 450200  JURY FEES                   -58,333.00 -58,333.00 -12,031.80 -4,701.46 .00 -46,301.20   20.6
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE     -1,443,300.00  -1,443,300.00 -408,000.00 -408,000.00 .00  -1,035,300.00   28.3
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES    -130,318.00 -130,318.00 -28,470.74 -11,015.93 .00    -101,847.26   21.8
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL -64,860.00 -64,860.00 .00 .00 .00 -64,860.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5bearNrZVkvNjXLZ2FrkLeWQ6Y%2F5qEV%2B%2FBgJnBiOi%2F9pXjA7nF0Y9PPwXtWwTPa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9bpHBItOhOhiWzAg4KTbyalk9DvpfUrL6ovFFkJGjcgNRc1Pv%2FRIM03xfrwgzx4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIyrTzt6nTLfNN0uwbcAJ1UHmL50YQ%2Boi9k6uAAOVjOvq3yBlgy0Rkkr6YtNoO9e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDJoAf7Mc6tuZir5j%2B0ySIcQW0uZ%2F51lzvJVCLii4T5HgwkhtjrQK2HIpufysZZQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hDc4zbke5v3zU7p%2FLhsCu3w9FBAW8EkIg4XogAFc%2F4iRo1ue1QQne8QdrwgjF3f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfNeagsEBmeXfZOWFJvFLU51ZlrwE9XZn2UJbgNYYtmGjlG1Wrk%2BtrPJWf35jBu4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PyPlWcHF9JIiKT6VO1qMy37bFeekBeT1g9z0yh5KBtVnN2C9UALe8oyGr5%2FFneh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZMGUo4TdQcP%2BZge18pOkAvPINf0joXkCkIxhSHZWYa7nVZ88NJ6VrlcbdnReIoA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TobVrG0WjJDEpi7psARuGYx%2BQJKFYODbuPY5Os4KH3GmxOyfKrx6sh3ulghAh7uP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5n7Yy09XLaXHG%2Bef7qhosfMTTTSxgukcfkELo1lLv%2FmdFmxs3V%2Ba5%2BnedQ79Tg11
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xtn10Tzgdq54LgO%2BljXVnXGTOeueTGEpP9GG34jPhT98ysCCjVWJlFAY5M6kpTuo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QMV%2B7h7d1ochAQCkK4aULzO0kCVr6X7ZuiqQHrdtR7e%2FLZXNXj0J0cRzBAcZc6BQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XCjINDn2faTdgmCaTm5HevM3rq5Ba7lItG%2Fx%2BHNe58fgBDmqtDztadBqUq7mss%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emux6ao98DW%2FVwQkUx%2FnW9%2FR%2F9w2kHeuQ8gGqe%2BzLThwh2npYwVqQB22lzq%2BgQjL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPHU4ffeuOjJDuZeE7fBItu6hcvReGDNb%2BpsEUYlcmetVwYUbTK8Hhuoelr%2BZIYA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGziBZTjfsUGlC2T6bh5TxNsDPjyvvAuA%2FsKZKTXbdcqGHmz0ySG8l2FYFZ4mgS8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6i7BsuYVZMsgrYI9%2BoH5E4ROQat7%2BNmFANGZqWkj011yKcPCojwUVTaNtEY7%2Ffx%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9%2BGkvRtqgZyckjeWcFSgULZGCO3BB5mVXZejJ0v18nGAVE2YTpqoq9BG%2Bdjq3xJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AiMNWRzegYcdZHpwIpafcD3kJGA188j4ZNKOTgyMZX9UiG4dDaw8%2FjHa6jtfFyOh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pdgLKoIBFWegTAM0Y33bYysj%2FCdLwW%2BvNWxqeaDwCENsFsmJjT1HUqcKArWoq%2BW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qfv3gdS16FB%2FE%2BjrD5HRkL4xVhq%2BMWj0tGGUUW1S5tcJTEJBnm2ku8s8ZAt52mgV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DfsuXv2jfZUj3c8sikH2P%2BrAbotahW%2BIoa90m02QFy01AcUl4Bn2mPjAZHSrxWhr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=znAm7NeoJapJHuG%2BgeYmfNrAv47UYVr81iEScm4pjRIUACsgRnvDFNe5Gql1peyS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3y9N6c072RWQDSD9p3IhOeICQU%2BAtWMBF4osrw13%2Fqk5mB8MDpoq6ICMq6Chj2i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZVa7RUHi0tT8J9w1xmEX59fylLG74Qd97%2BRXYu1cLCxUl4Ss4RCDBCd05o6L%2B81
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjFHhyEpVmxm%2Fq7iBTc61JSrcw%2BredniWpmadwocpSAzabxhgqW4WfQjfbYdW1LU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bNseqZ4OC3wG2OfABGSj7Lhgxy5p0bCwWDylBp0Myzs7RSeHIf%2BsnEZbFvijwCs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5l1kxPdQme7v5hD0RNPmKOlwcE37Zn%2BAQVxTE9bGDMhwhugP8BuHOwuHsRUxPqQz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiGCWaiPbO3mgEoix2ZRIyY7v4%2BvRb5vJ6WJjcrXMzNUNNZTcdONu3IAySBmH9Le
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYviTrUvg%2FWj9ZmgfUi%2BnZEM%2F1gwCnEigICFZEO%2F7ysfXcYQky2ikoVoqSYsNB5i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ny%2BYT%2FDgbjSoH0bSexI1xRgms1ekU0rRYLyr%2FGuLFE5R%2FEH5jzP6hDUXkEyzpI9A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FncJ8ueRVJvOaG4VjubUb46jEMgaCCI%2FcQLYEMTl%2Bt9HV4qMZchIxeZKNc0tDBc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xq8YC9FYHhL8S5Km6QjYjymQmr6vuqBAkZvtEjzZrLMvPkyftHcTa5zo%2BRRKbRQu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18IZfvE4KX30rQDM30l2EzLKZlmEMlp7lt%2BJd2PBh75BK8BaiZkvvvWRPo2a49Un
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8zsmOzZ0ts%2B0B%2BuBVHs5R3nmgULi3TsRr2s3k6RAbC9YUq6vAN0%2BcvbAdtg1%2BC3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1u%2BnWQxyk8mTpdYQrbqKxb5G1oe6YMFZHGQPfZqsx%2F9A2L4BNNHeI3v2rNdwWnm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8yDj2qP1kb0bc8IbzBph%2F2poez5WUbl9Nfa%2FviTOz2b0W78tvvcTLFolneWWUM5R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvwn53ZW%2BGOOclXYC8Odl6l2UDa4DbAZtOpC%2BqlWD8SHlFSA2vi3bLHD8k%2BxLq2b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aPpctDFKWZIhK35KXdZTlPABAKnoD0ygZVxfFUipuKz2cJE9P04rnr2umeQ3zet4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jub4dfCu1ERKvDXBWWfQ9LDOo7srCRItmSAnkGbdZ1RKvrR0wHRKftPbnNFDEYfn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jahx14GOROlQV4jJF1vwyN9XH4ml61ZdEvMxsSsR2zu2qisikf86ApfQxQVHBJh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tBk1Z1CMhWdrvXnrufvT6jojzwcM0FSIXG6eROWNwACpLhf9NkKwf9hCwwbBNsI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SY71jpoEekDKcM89%2FTg7T8JGORTvPys4eQXx%2FXk3%2BRqyt5umPW9FfG8Za5XyKXyd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uj8AWRibnMVAMJdBqsx%2BWDsxVlN9egJGRZSYR5CLKaFpOSAca9SeFXr%2FBnHIoEQw
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  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1              -144,322.00    -144,322.00     -26,730.75     -10,856.27            .00    -117,591.25   18.5
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2               -58,580.00     -58,580.00     -15,404.85      -6,861.11            .00     -43,175.15   26.3
011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3               -50,638.00     -50,638.00     -25,326.62     -11,552.50            .00     -25,311.38   50.0
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4              -118,412.00    -118,412.00     -35,444.92     -12,203.59            .00     -82,967.08   29.9
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1          -425.00        -425.00            .00            .00            .00        -425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2           -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00        -136.00            .00            .00         136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES         -4,423.00      -4,423.00        -792.05        -323.45            .00      -3,630.95   17.9
011 461210  FORFEITURES                -117,281.00    -117,281.00     -28,872.21     -14,487.57            .00     -88,408.79   24.6
011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00     -39,953.48     -17,287.90            .00      39,953.48  100.0
011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS          -279,385.00    -279,385.00    -117,091.90     -57,080.21            .00    -162,293.10   41.9
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                -68,559.00     -68,559.00     -19,167.50      -7,924.00            .00     -49,391.50   28.0
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY        -50,000.00     -50,000.00      -2,041.40         -94.70            .00     -47,958.60    4.1
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO     -82,732.00     -82,732.00            .00            .00            .00     -82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE      -1,050.00      -1,050.00        -430.00        -336.00            .00        -620.00   41.0
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES      -28,025.00     -28,025.00      -7,073.55      -2,805.13            .00     -20,951.45   25.2
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                -1.00          -1.00          -3.00            .00            .00           2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD               -20,217.00     -20,217.00      -1,661.29      -1,146.86            .00     -18,555.71    8.2
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA     -16,181.00     -16,181.00      -1,754.15      -1,754.15            .00     -14,426.85   10.8
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES     -25,000.00     -25,000.00      95,878.12            .00            .00    -120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00     -30,380.14     -10,564.91            .00      30,330.14*******
011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -6,862,936.00  -6,862,936.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,862,936.00     .0
011 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO   6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00   6,230,325.00     .0
011 904100  XFER TO PERMANENT IMPRO       8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
011 905100  XFER TO JUVENILE PROBAT   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00   7,616,060.00     .0
011 907500  XFER TO DRC                 150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0
011 907700  XFER TO DOMESTIC RELATI      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00            .00      42,872.00     .0
011 908100  XFER TO LAW LIBRARY          40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00            .00      40,907.00     .0
011 914600  XFER TO LECD GRANT                 .00       3,670.00            .00            .00            .00       3,670.00     .0
011 916400  XFER TO SPATF GRANT         253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00            .00     253,987.00     .0
011 916500  XFER TO SPATTF CCG            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00            .00       9,700.00     .0
011 917100  XFER TO CDA VOCA             32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00            .00      32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                -147,743,969.00-147,740,299.00 -24,619,355.55 -21,744,619.52            .00-123,120,943.45   16.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

01100110 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      357,409.00     357,409.00      83,149.47      30,912.62            .00     274,259.53   23.3
01100110 500400  VEHICLE ALLOWANCE       19,200.00      19,200.00       4,467.57       1,661.49            .00      14,732.43   23.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pO3WBqskndI%2BN%2FZ5fDCEzHAlryndOJozjXD3yNVvmTFfv7qahV7TH7IieHx2dY6b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yju2dZeS0%2FBBdHYwmFQGkayWrzGL%2B4xAm8PvhPNQTC15DU9r2tQTKlamkpWPwj%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1auSIvjpl6f%2BRw9car6PBtWRTgOPSRnBmPSVsrZCCeoPm%2BxAPK1xzKCXjtvPpjM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8f2shAuH36Q2Xu3gXw3pzARnvK8x6vMMegh0WDO4RXdkhzS5E2hcP8qD%2FEImEEZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3U%2Fw4VdW%2FXq7JP5%2FGxBOjFkQi7UKtDqd5D9Fg1BujbKGqY9ZPcgnDW%2B83LxiN07Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tl%2F5RAanigk30iXcQ%2Bv01RQ8SsGvEZU5Lt2HKb999rnzAs5i6comNY8Er0SDD5iv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rysVZ7hU%2FowX2nrTx6qN%2FpIw%2BCvies0ds7Vy2mnjptd0zPgWqXDX%2BEZYJ%2B%2FzwqJ8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lCNHImquxfeaqpHnxsxxxwCCZRXNZ%2B2iXJF06KtZekOofvgyrvCVM8gLjFkX7VE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bT7o3fJctDjdSOySGPQLiBCeu1T%2BbddfOH50ovw7m3IKjegsZmxgrT5ElOTyULnv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jpa62%2BgB17CAqDTnSsyGYdIUYJj%2Fl2%2B60iyQbnCvSKDiL8qCYM2WajOo7OG8dO0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5GbvQTJGxA9dqy0orc1uykV4OlEKYNaxY1TjJ3MP0kT0r7%2FBSALvBx2JS0YAOfU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BG5YFRmvNoL6QmNVUs6fsN5n7G6hIJvofhnCZcTmsyKtRLStqVQaCF%2BFMhHWLDE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IW1afblmMiKXgf1%2Bl7kCZcAMIRoxv1Oxs%2FlEF%2BNLu5iWe9fPp8OJnaPywuZ%2FiDRG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uNfOnl6CgslBnCgF1c8RGEZq98H7o6kG5JU29hUOMmlNW%2FB738%2B7aPJavhzEvXw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Xk8ySbRhi%2FnkAF9XLAtbLTJfvrAFoT5wz7uDksbhOD6bppcO0pOQhBHnHiyo6zI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4%2B7jOqHq9BKL%2BTRhUOElj9DlHL6mtN%2FgWhnGiwhokyK2ifb7Ykl0FQwEI02oF8r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xq2zfxBpZrVnwIxz58EBPUOzWuRPuFjvyIJLovmfKPws8QYBm8497vmV7ebI7BUp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2jVif0HbPqOzlWnP%2BQ74%2BudECRsCGUCAxaKrLxn%2B2AbLYM22lozHnWIffXXWRY5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SrIdez8KHflFJPCDxmbmEXpWMWuHKfp0xoo2WXB2mYMoTNyOmIiwkhtcbyLFlCaz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zR84sFYcSa85V70nZPtUdYLpRtRql6khsJ3G5pkE1Uh94WE0WnmYTdqy1FT443SL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VY3eTZsi8BiW9JgWF2w8ofoXydP1mTfrLF7P57qoGIJfudT5eA9p4CF%2BpG%2FoHL6F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sk2td5zOvgC6TRCr14SdYNouywVNNJxnz977e0bNfhxmnjZ6%2F1dRTemQs1edj2Ch
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObApiza%2BsaIcFnVntJ9fnFE%2BHKGzZ1S2fcUBhuoiZgFyG4iiZSnrv1gJfWKfqAkD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6idT6F3HbE5P1m5Hh2rAQo0RJ3Ml3LXLbaRtSmWgjjEfs%2BZZ0FoR4F%2Fc70rAvhq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itr41nQpt%2FaHPKlO0ivErAle5rNLK%2BGS6AwpyM%2FA5wRuSup%2B4xaeKTKBWu1eOAjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNFHWs9wagLkyFQCQfr%2BhTOC2Yj0skj9Jq%2Fw4JZI1pOreyf4ZAgBPlPQi%2BSk9z3O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKvevLmhtEqyWaclW7J4cgOgiCz2zBPhNieneWspSuE%2FkloSQV6TGwsFoI6G5PCX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzejZi6%2F2xajYgXVmnxKBtaviufwtETdFJQ7gDnJA12vcDh0AhmeDfy%2FchAa2fM1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHMw47%2BMYarXAaCxOEFqB%2F3ZSNZMG4X%2BzOcz4PvVbA0adAhMRE4V4sLKUT6LKTLq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yE2%2FvtSeInkOEE7R%2FfNDL1%2FKgeb0b9ATviI51HIOg58QAXPWkTiPP9%2F%2FktVe0zXA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9RYeEgvhoPT7J9%2F0ZUcy%2Fpd9%2FHGj3n%2F5MI6mpGKjZZIFlVCLXkXn4tiOcvXNf1i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TA%2FcR1qvZSQ5VzElCB0ciKjFLkvvwjal2TwDd0f96SQXnReI%2FD5veSPjf0vkLNVw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2w4JxkoLIvSs9Ny%2B5btwBxP0FWeXzuC%2FI3asYPjpZs98TmPtb2Ry4eNPjbZZBEK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPHhntyen5WX03jZbaFNOFxtWxJ8zNd4%2Bjhx8Baq1HT2g2M7QTYkg%2BlIKGbR9Yab
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEuhByn467SpOpxbo3JIaBes9Jm4MaJT7dgsD1%2FqKwn%2BBY6EUgcXVp21lmqTtHmg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VO0xrJpgZlmW1uRoiUFuivFwidJvxQDcLHGt%2FpUukQ1RM14hvmTodAxS%2FVoOt2ez
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrGmgGJfNxbLQC4tdPeZ0X%2BZl5J2KIo97Ye%2FRZ92DM8xCN65vwNINJl%2BLHYoQBkU
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01100110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   170,142.00 170,142.00 34,983.98 12,590.33 .00 135,158.02   20.6
01100110 510100  FICA 33,899.00 33,899.00 7,264.21 2,685.45 .00 26,634.79   21.4
01100110 510200  MEDICARE 7,928.00 7,928.00 1,698.91 628.05 .00 6,229.09   21.4
01100110 510300  RETIREMENT 56,509.00 56,509.00 13,359.80 4,756.60 .00 43,149.20   23.6
01100110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 78,390.00 78,390.00 13,615.01 4,682.01 .00 64,774.99   17.4
01100110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 4,420.00 4,420.00 598.72 220.72 .00 3,821.28   13.5
01100110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    135.00 135.00 26.82 9.62 .00 108.18   19.9
01100110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 137.00 137.00 30.18 10.02 .00 106.82   22.0
01100110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 460.00 460.00 94.45 33.99 .00 365.55   20.5
01100110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,660.00 2,660.00 144.38 144.38 1,389.52 1,126.10   57.7
01100110 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 2,200.00 2,200.00 146.78 146.78 2,053.22 .00  100.0
01100110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 22,050.00 22,050.00 1,074.20 100.00 275.00 20,700.80    6.1
01100110 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  3,945.00 3,945.00 .00 .00 250.00 3,695.00    6.3
01100110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND .00 .00 1,118.34 .00 .00 -1,118.34  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 759,484.00 759,484.00 161,772.82 58,582.06 3,967.74 593,743.44   21.8%

002 COUNTY JUDGE

01100210 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 155,136.00 155,136.00 36,400.02 12,276.00 .00 118,735.98   23.5
01100210 500200  Appointed Official 65,102.00 65,102.00 14,895.67 4,970.92 .00 50,206.33   22.9
01100210 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   79,730.00 79,730.00 18,951.14 6,017.62 .00 60,778.86   23.8
01100210 510100  FICA 18,600.00 18,600.00 4,198.58 1,391.01 .00 14,401.42   22.6
01100210 510200  MEDICARE 4,350.00 4,350.00 981.94 325.32 .00 3,368.06   22.6
01100210 510300  RETIREMENT 31,006.00 31,006.00 7,681.09 2,461.39 .00 23,324.91   24.8
01100210 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 39,260.00 39,260.00 7,424.00 2,560.00 .00 31,836.00   18.9
01100210 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 2,054.00 2,054.00 337.20 120.00 .00 1,716.80   16.4
01100210 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    58.00 58.00 12.87 4.44 .00 45.13   22.2
01100210 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 116.00 116.00 29.39 8.80 .00 86.61   25.3
01100210 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 392.00 392.00 91.37 29.66 .00 300.63   23.3
01100210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,500.00 2,500.00 106.43 .00 393.57 2,000.00   20.0
01100210 522800  LAW BOOKS 400.00 400.00 269.00 .00 .00 131.00   67.3
01100210 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 500.00 500.00 60.00 30.00 440.00 .00  100.0
01100210 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 13,950.00 13,950.00 1,077.39 225.92 .00 12,872.61    7.7
01100210 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  200.00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .0
01100210 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 1,120.00 1,120.00 .00 .00 .00 1,120.00 .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE 414,474.00 414,474.00 92,516.09 30,421.08 833.57 321,124.34   22.5%

003 COUNTY CLERK

01100310 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 91,575.00 91,575.00 20,428.30 7,044.24 .00 71,146.70   22.3

97

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJpznKO2wFzvMR8ca3j01p9bW%2FX15jlepIRy8XS%2FosP%2BB32wDXL3dfw9DaWlEEqr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1zjXKOe%2FRzfSO3jCTiDcivarG2ss2K6YtjJfltmgh8n7Ksz5n8O0TYOaq8yGp%2F4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRAHrFdlYRWK%2FtF2eyaRqF4J%2BX%2BfseIzyrxeflbvHdD4YpyPqtfrrGuvKqUH%2Bb1%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZsW1B3n6uIjOpFOaqoCZbZZ5l8%2Bdwge%2FltAkGPHN9bSc5bphJ5JKoQWEdPjIzL8G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWU6NphhHl4zwh6jvoCUD7TaCAC6PyHN4vU4EB%2FswGkGjM2h%2FjE1u%2BgI579sjXI8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RliLkx6wHcyJJxlMAmPcu0w1lsnjlw2IguJM9IBAZddsCvghgPwgLsIVsiyfoToc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryPoJiZXvE5PO5f%2B87lpBHPoLerMIG8WforEoEDNfo5pzBihmf9127EDa7QSYqu3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zXYbClEanWwrigjAnWJo%2FcbFD%2FdEU%2F6Np0hUjE9RvigN0GHeY7ZugfEIgyws8d5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVuQ%2BgtaMN5lr9IzsMPodkPwzJgDCkHzmU2GEH1JClFL1xjttF8i5E90U6vCJkbD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6e8vwtgWGG%2BbkImIQWG5af%2BudzlPdqsZgdWEpPQMgzf9kKDJ8NpCIv0%2BaPdxHf2H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUy65Z6gsw4QJSPkcPPwZhvxwzFaJgdBV6m7OGA6R7JCVAGtJEoih63tcEn3QKfY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5zYxW%2FhOc7uS5%2B9uBFCXPXzCzbpioMsgLBo0NAQuMjxKWBhYf3q9QUjqcoeeQN3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mx%2FpxReXfe91e2pOtldlG1Pw5Yg%2Fx3WvAnizy%2BHbjkqdXH4E4j%2Fxt3PtWbQCdlil
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN1ZAHm3uWKFyue5HYdKAn1t3%2BPoFvwpp%2B5H6NG2o4D1mgYYrovLsfwdbxHfO0rk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6c1%2FtpGJ7ItrWX6ebmPnPTQQRNplJ%2B7iitiXI9LkC%2BWrfHgRfdcS4O1vf8UdhIg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLSKd70oFYzEI%2FtxalgCSRapl2b7x5UL7qgPorvwG4GRoPuZxMwoFsMLBAPn1F%2FI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RlDEz4Q9keEfSQfNyPCp6e6SXUss5S8DTSGVs2wcQ2IJ6BwrzHBc81Ztuq6l6Kc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJ3mJk1g1B4USfy8QXmYS%2Bmvi5brGRZUdMEXPobBsNJP6mkT9ydNPPzjWcSkrs5P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YlCXxvUvOuDa7%2BEVn85jgCsnISPu%2FawJmsNR2E0Ldvyt1OSKJQSMfGk9i2K03b9I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGS90tIoIf9%2FIzRd%2F%2Fo65hZi8JYiSEwJAsC7DqeJT0u5WCOBp3%2F1b6VPF7jmWsDY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hUGXsq4bctdIml8kBgHF5St%2FAT6Fee35IMcqZ%2F90%2FFAkiU4G9xhX8s8nk2b3Eg1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ7y%2F74lLsBtgqU%2BqPYGW0cmafftFkXoXdcFxRKsLnbAKnZOceE8pTFiMtZZZe8e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBKcfUwbTOrJIj57hBNRbQ0Fczu71pv1L%2FAOUWVW9A0ze6cZVaTpQRFmEUyBOb4I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLYNucG1rLWTXWOlYnYC%2FPOLYuYw23J6BSwqmZp4BJBIjNuJ3%2BnDL5Et08fFCipH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FRIbzM%2BpH%2FHaeRpBFWSX1FAAeUdW2eWR7WF0D%2BSRJ7OdFf4ua2jb4UPPoBPe3dx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL7dLXW6AhuIcR%2FhBVxdagbM2a8vI3FnwejmJUQPgOfjM4BGu1T6o6AIprJaRVMF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJtslGg892RtB5mOKElCIBNK03yQxUDe6rij8SUi990ianX4HHjD3y2zNDWJIkcl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sp3M8c2T75E6d2FUK0MC5dftx9MQBdTACZKZtyUICB80XmTmsqMDikShnZtbwZuk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlYCeh4bRXi3igOl2S1X0ESYqDQ2N7LK3Tprmbvnfm5d3n0U8jJucOEDZpZkLn2z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fktc7YI5C883%2F3MDLaLo9jlct2qtGi56d9t5B5ihnmTQNDeC5hRZ4iIM6qZECXel
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMYxlknTi5FS2Po6cnnlzVTvIjvKiA4F05Up8OtSidB2Gxqb9Lj0LTiZmLUe9208
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ns7Cfebc75HMgySxxvCXsUhziEZ2TD6q1hVpJbBJMRUHL79rf8UI%2B2LUkHqPE8VA
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,001,117.00   1,001,117.00 189,099.28 61,216.21 .00 812,017.72   18.9
01100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
01100310 500800  TEMPORARY 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0
01100310 510100  FICA 68,057.00 68,057.00 12,255.46 3,987.93 .00 55,801.54   18.0
01100310 510200  MEDICARE 15,917.00 15,917.00 2,866.18 932.66 .00 13,050.82   18.0
01100310 510300  RETIREMENT 113,451.00 113,451.00 22,909.51 7,214.75 .00 90,541.49   20.2
01100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 159,900.00 159,900.00 29,812.00 10,660.00 .00 130,088.00   18.6
01100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 10,478.00 10,478.00 1,729.60 636.00 .00 8,748.40   16.5
01100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    423.00 423.00 68.40 23.60 .00 354.60   16.2
01100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 805.00 805.00 163.98 48.85 .00 641.02   20.4
01100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 2,717.00 2,717.00 510.56 165.27 .00 2,206.44   18.8
01100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00 10,000.00   60.0
01100310 522800  LAW BOOKS 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
01100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0
01100310 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 850.00 850.00 54.44 54.44 645.56 150.00   82.4
01100310 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,382.38 .00 .00 7,617.62   15.4
01100310 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  355.00 355.00 .00 .00 355.00 .00  100.0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK 1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00 281,280.09 91,983.95 16,000.56   1,210,364.35   19.7%

005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICE

01100510 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,266,148.00   3,266,148.00 668,037.50 227,668.30 .00   2,598,110.50   20.5
01100510 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 10,000.00 10,000.00 482.86 259.86 .00 9,517.14    4.8
01100510 510100  FICA 203,122.00 203,122.00 40,063.48 13,648.27 .00 163,058.52   19.7
01100510 510200  MEDICARE 47,505.00 47,505.00 9,369.51 3,191.91 .00 38,135.49   19.7
01100510 510300  RETIREMENT 338,603.00 338,603.00 73,063.19 24,113.49 .00 265,539.81   21.6
01100510 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 410,930.00 410,930.00 90,953.36 33,770.00 .00 319,976.64   22.1
01100510 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 23,816.00 23,816.00 4,575.84 1,726.00 .00 19,240.16   19.2
01100510 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    981.00 981.00 190.98 72.52 .00 790.02   19.5
01100510 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 2,621.00 2,621.00 579.06 182.42 .00 2,041.94   22.1
01100510 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 8,846.00 8,846.00 1,805.05 615.43 .00 7,040.95   20.4
01100510 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 654,300.00 654,300.00 11,058.15 9,855.92 8,102.81 635,139.04    2.9
01100510 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA 60,000.00 60,000.00 43.22 43.22 262.70 59,694.08 .5
01100510 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 361,000.00 361,000.00 3,922.00 .00 .00 357,078.00    1.1
01100510 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 808,000.00 808,000.00 190,675.78 188,468.85 4,935.92 612,388.30   24.2
01100510 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 2,000.00 2,000.00 343.59 234.87 1,377.89 278.52   86.1
01100510 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN   5,021,220.00   5,021,220.00   2,582,434.49   1,268,825.33 279,614.53   2,159,170.98   57.0
01100510 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 82,160.00 82,160.00 16,251.93 10,300.96 60,228.90 5,679.17   93.1
01100510 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 95,000.00 95,000.00 10,222.55 4,323.17 8,500.00 76,277.45   19.7
01100510 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  2,825.00 2,825.00 .00 .00 .00 2,825.00 .0
01100510 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 93,000.00 93,000.00 .00 .00 .00 93,000.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apEpm%2F%2BY0%2BBztXpyt1mG3MxhwIMGok%2F0aOarQB6G77vgc5bVtlzhwYDmI4FjK4fN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CY64G62%2BoUtomaW2Hqu6fqvM4Vl32kQXvyt9Haa3L6BeP%2FPetM%2Fbqat8IfkrPUQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7lmSqAvzjtyYtYOArZtzO21Z6yifMNwl91KCN38BIX%2Fy5fnHJuR9Ag%2BVkIMIm%2FD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vs%2FkNPp7Gs1ZZdCQnViaAdp3mseZBQYTSrXKyvnzP4QkU8pXLVYDBy%2FvTf4YqoEI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zmdq3rGRUaZdumUHxu8iaj6OTa3IfvLRPwsMkaXPLmztcgV3XAK6wUWUiH31PMOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFENlNBAhC4bN%2BubvCuzP5dx9mtVP4P7OsEK1quSHWYC0b%2FHQ33r5bMa87NIcuBn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4CwzQy0bQjnK%2BA6tA%2F%2BQqI98FjDPz2CnT6V2rOTii2ypwwT2p2uZ7qZU4diYN2tL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPX4%2B90IQag4XjjBkIyS610oQdMzOmRfxmitzrysrqz6StAKrElc9z6G041q%2FK64
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEUnMR%2Bx4yPCf%2BOpcOJzPPZWR4DUWIwWh58jS5jHeqDqZcGVq6aOcCMOnu33LJ8K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BppChf5TW3l%2Bqpz6%2FcdTVxggk5EEiD6PNtnmTGlUZ%2BpO0Mn2zbHYp1PSc9vSTdKN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9OwXC4wNuXJ7TBDQxZbnrAGVN65UAZdHRaot0qUSvvTRHwkwAQart9fClffLfJI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCQTTAxTOAIezvMwRz%2BJfLI7t84X2cT4DRdcCl%2BpMaiLxhMK7aYO018ILGFnelxi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZn84rAgjlZNObQWf%2BSIigGE15FZGRDwYLLQD%2BH%2BXEb1yHu9AdGnEa8NIK%2BC8%2Bn3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1DrzDOuu%2FT3bHlH7xtRpm4sqyEJsdx5ZRzomLtG1yHX1UpKk6YNjxaNTemaoT%2Bb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Q3FRPWXTZTgfMH7UG%2FOsTNUFh3dZldV4eYKPR4PqdnRNcE9T2q8MXMjOWS1uOny
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNHBajXkeTYtEvbUC3cP%2Fr%2FiSiv1EIl8deooPEmYIicaxu1Py6%2Bwins2jVpcGoIS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJJ9yeXiM1X%2FN%2B2QXw6ftvFdFvcMsv1VTZwuvdS53dJku5cKt1SRGZTRImajSMA9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BWd8pB4ywvMZ4NOmnvyLi2HxRxuLl9KlExvDrOY2piahR5RGXouG9sY27VjSLgs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMbqQQ8GKnbPD5bFLO5UjyaSatUC2XtzjFDSroYqKXF5DugjRT9QPivJV8zaPhFQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZn5fZ0Gf70JSEcl0ieX5M%2FpFhA4oUz49eH9r%2BDIbpqd5rolnUzEOE1lXzZvcJU%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwvpZPbXgXoeigBnlKZsD9e6SykRds0EG1VeXE%2FkuwwTR6pwVKXU7C0ryyeYixOu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2F%2BKbI9tVRCbsN%2F3tBHA8%2BOyjuLfFg9sM0V%2BKuD0%2F%2BYc7g3AJ3kGfw%2FV%2B6%2BIFsRc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiHU0ItfcbeTFHn9s8yBVVNpqvdgQBVr4ufjSK6qgblVAvX8TT8kdJzuJnM4PKO%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tO1SzlUq6gpn5XnML3MuiKTvUL5OeEuvBkCitv6W7jwz3NSY5pHbYxvxVQUiZqs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erLx6KGly3RG%2FQVLpO0NVMvIjgRqnfzMGsiAM0LnErPGn%2BpGB7CaNRoXmds0D%2FU3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQPkvCLzvprAeOEQq3QTmDSIq1GrZGeXq%2BvypLTVfxUf3M4jBiAZpgowdjLfVfsv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLw5QGT9ZZjthpEA4fadewt6l8g1vOuCZiX4Cp27Y3XS36htupECp4M6OwitJMQ3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zC6i4Q2pbjTnukTB1WvKvVTKuGLuFxmj3M8GJ0Vmp%2Bl0PSn6qzdkPOWr7WtQP9Sg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2Bb7JUy%2BEoVQ88CzPL1mRBOFAiv92IfnYtXT2MnGrqVxI%2B6y3LeWuADTjtAb%2BL6d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7NfPaF1fZZA87g90EZOy%2FCKP3SfwRum%2F1x1rWRYSGYEpl9BdzoXX3QYQsnUSyaF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsWcyaRkLZXsfwfDQR5jd0BPUBultiiIOj7bjrjVMQyT0timrrAfo6cXgu%2F5xRRN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GN55DQPyjWCerq1le6ZjqN9BJ%2FJIkKjPuMbfFKiOW6mc%2FlU%2FGsWuKRyVllXz35JZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRVym1qqiaJ1fmzOujky4ENbmXRmHAPlWE9UW0JCPQ92N9Xl7pUp1hpPQ6IaBhSU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTgey6xWF6sK89YdHcBIj6psK8gCzOBr1%2BSjWWN%2BmT%2B09SKIP9qXAlWVE6IfRkom
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdDSorEPyol3MHzVG68wUH1BU276GGzc5YcX4HnqVSB0RCzYIjfOlgJmvMsn%2F8p4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JSKTB9Jc0gtB34RU8Otj96rn8OTV3iwQOFgfgolEvGkFyJzPZRU%2FVxsWNsgY9%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSyAhI4fut29H%2B8gHJma7AnhosnwWTMO%2BfQqtexoVDnwVrko1FlVZDd8rO8aeWOO
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100510 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      180,000.00     180,000.00            .00            .00            .00     180,000.00     .0
01100510 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00            .00     600,000.00     .0

  TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY S   12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   3,704,072.54   1,787,300.52     363,022.75   8,204,981.71   33.1%

007 NON DEPARTMENTAL                      

01100710 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00         158.99         158.99         501.97       1,839.04   26.4
01100710 522500  POSTAGE                310,000.00     310,000.00       2,424.23        -562.07     113,319.33     194,256.44   37.3
01100710 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL            .00       7,000.00         876.00            .00       6,124.00            .00  100.0
01100710 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      66,000.00      66,000.00       7,204.74       3,159.34      58,798.62          -3.36  100.0
01100710 540200  TELEPHONE - LONG D       9,600.00       9,600.00       1,124.17         561.98       8,475.83            .00  100.0
01100710 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        72,371.00      72,371.00      41,318.76            .00            .00      31,052.24   57.1
01100710 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     384,000.00     384,000.00      28,290.00      28,290.00     121,710.00     234,000.00   39.1
01100710 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       79,297.00      79,297.00      47,296.90            .00            .00      32,000.10   59.6
01100710 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   2,000,000.00   2,000,000.00     454,124.75            .00   1,545,875.25            .00  100.0
01100710 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND   1,113,594.00   1,113,594.00     888,348.16      28,231.88      79,717.84     145,528.00   86.9
01100710 580200  PUBLIC OFFICIALS L     400,000.00     400,000.00     375,509.00            .00            .00      24,491.00   93.9
01100710 583000  CIVIL JUDGEMENTS        50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
01100710 599300  LEGISLATIVE & ADMI       3,000.00       3,000.00          49.00            .00            .00       2,951.00    1.6
01100710 599501  CONTINGENCY-PAYROL     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0
01100710 599800  CONTINGENCY          2,500,000.00   2,493,000.00            .00            .00            .00   2,493,000.00     .0
01100710 599900  OTHER CHARGES           81,451.00      81,451.00            .00            .00            .00      81,451.00     .0

  TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL            7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,846,724.70      59,840.12   1,934,522.84   3,790,565.46   49.9%

009 TREASURER                             

01100915 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      20,428.30       7,044.24            .00      71,146.70   22.3
01100915 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        199,995.00     199,995.00      45,313.29      15,314.91            .00     154,681.71   22.7
01100915 500800  TEMPORARY               10,000.00      10,000.00       3,762.80         931.00            .00       6,237.20   37.6
01100915 500900  PART TIME POSITION      28,000.00      28,000.00       5,311.59       1,875.88            .00      22,688.41   19.0
01100915 510100  FICA                    20,434.00      20,434.00       4,448.00       1,494.58            .00      15,986.00   21.8
01100915 510200  MEDICARE                 4,779.00       4,779.00       1,040.27         349.54            .00       3,738.73   21.8
01100915 510300  RETIREMENT              33,029.00      33,029.00       7,765.04       2,563.51            .00      25,263.96   23.5
01100915 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      30,030.00      30,030.00       5,655.00       1,950.00            .00      24,375.00   18.8
01100915 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,860.00       2,860.00         406.00         140.00            .00       2,454.00   14.2
01100915 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          15.65           5.40            .00          80.35   16.3
01100915 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          47.18          14.49            .00         135.82   25.8
01100915 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         616.00         616.00         146.88          48.94            .00         469.12   23.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzlLF5xL0wd3uU7GrgXEoU9KmfCMEIYCJndZyAPZxufLKvGPYzUznOHAGkUamW%2F%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9N9oKIiUb88S3q3U%2BwSDR4rQCqVYsSFNKO8qs0s%2BEl2VryDT4TZuOCEYsAqT4gF2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lam34CnaF6uCL1AwCSO%2F34DPIcB0%2BCR0ilUENQ0o1vQikcf10sCYHU4NHfRwu%2FLj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brDTPxZpC4eGw1RS0X9W%2BuXZsylcFS4kJR%2BreWeTEZ7fo5kxEo0XW46UThR%2BaC9%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81%2F4OvfVOKUPIYr1XXuI82qh97SXTvk1meQ%2Frpd3rd1S6zDdKfpNeT6hkNWBrANc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PTy7dZQBw3UmEq%2BejHK7BBdKXf2BARRcS53ZeB%2FXDI0XKGnqxRwwFg1WXqp2VvO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLDvWJ4vyn%2BGsdgbFqMVsHSfvK5FiMfMyXU9ztsTryxDL%2B5S18yohSxHDTY7cyu6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLVTgQaxqCT7KP4cekcbWMmp9ksVdyd7LFXZ99ARK7%2FJ8am8D%2BdktC8DuCw9gRiY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQngbQQSrjrih66kGe3ioacbV1eAIvmZEMCIxLyasthU66BX6hOXQIdLYIRXahk3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVNzmnBWE%2FuF64MVa20ncNnJi2DI9iGnlkcVujKnmZ8cNpen6IBeW1pnz7p5O1aO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFnHeUVF7a62E5wqQEDgJkT3wUROSOYWh4ZEMxrfZAqBdAM33jraMC6%2FYrtWuhO9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt1PhkkHWw4xlZj%2FbstkLe3%2FApuTN2B9w5jNyOuf4golzMe7yYtGWWyWwZSZVzC9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N22rDN5qHBGFMx%2BHBAVhLuGlQFg9%2BKhXp5C2qOd4aCdlpyCZNsGvQyFQUonOBa1k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlCXdC%2BouZ%2FkjPzTcbDScqRfR73cmJOM8EdcP3FM1b1ejGVXH0dx3h2hSGt6ANuU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=liJqBURN5dILA9OO3sGUTsD4o%2Ff1EuF9qQw9wlyTu1UHdtLHs%2Bgh9w1T5e7pfWnc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7DArKQLw4hqMGZCckKQkIKUvRR%2Bo5ZwhvlU8QI748Bi6OdnBhAOToEJQN6I4gIn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1mxk96OmymjoJrP%2BJE1Hxl3yRxpwDqsaR1HP2%2BDYSQSDR5WOvYswCosAjH84iAl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iP3envEVB3U%2BG0DyO8uoqxHNwDm%2FAmdm1EqOlFWfEqca4NnuztheVZx%2F6QLfRxM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkp6GIJ2XYoaOUx3cVPd36JlfQXg9F31reuYZl1S9Q1cBxpY%2FULhw6RaXcV%2BGMDg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLYJf2Y4%2BK%2FrYJwTXeYzkiXtqGA9SgLjeQMwWrzUtlc1bd730B7kbNEzq82ctQB%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH%2FB8gdcaIXn8hmgFmZM1UbasVZFT175babmWqsbnejbK4U0Q5su1Ze8Bh6Q3BS2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnPLXtMg7%2FvCcfLn7Snz51j1TjEikEluI3m4n2EuLLENM5aD%2BXkLDiqy7l70k2XF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FBnZJq5UDiI%2B35HxNq28DJUMpmr5a%2FEB1LT8qHsxvvvn1VL0Ol2PLVETnAi7lBw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tORxLec7F3A72v6A%2BBmzUdR4OZ7sjYuDSfMXFIUCzmR9AFqO665oEEpNJGQ0N0eS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7D5bJdvwKI0fPDuqmi%2BwUZ2NN3Ekqzu8IUHpXSmGBBo8slUebbeMJiLRBfPGW6J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QTZcTXnFqx9WdbYj%2FkuaiUNwfi5keIXrkzfMBHA57mr%2FMBE8ZwPuorHO45KvXXT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmiW%2B09K37S6LfQXoQb6HewFjlECuUqbkwXs39u3G0Gv8FWysrYACxkIa8SACOgV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1ZMCPCCDYnYaTlE2eZuDAaxZmZP9ZQVfOMwgmLGfHtuyTbnBdEvOPYNSQ6B2znL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5j5GhofApWLsnou0b7QxK4MUf5%2F9F2Oz3YIuHFlJShVOU7sgDoh2BIR9Nj6EX1fz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFjwsmGzCyQHs1Z94P%2FyYdzF%2BtvnSsHVtJAagn%2FGbilUEqD5vK%2BZFcJKNMPnFk8A
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  FOR 2026 03
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100915 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        7,500.00       7,500.00          26.97           9.99       2,776.35       4,696.68   37.4
01100915 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,150.00       9,150.00       1,240.37       1,005.37            .00       7,909.63   13.6
01100915 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           175.00         175.00            .00            .00            .00         175.00     .0
01100915 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       3,506.00       3,506.00         876.33            .00       2,628.99            .68  100.0
01100915 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,000.00       5,000.00       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00       2,500.00   50.0

  TOTAL TREASURER                     446,928.00     446,928.00      98,983.67      35,247.85       5,405.34     342,538.99   23.4%

010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR                

01101015 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      20,428.30       7,044.24            .00      71,146.70   22.3
01101015 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      2,133,140.00   2,120,140.00     396,572.18     135,688.87            .00   1,723,567.82   18.7
01101015 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT            .00      13,000.00      10,861.77            .00            .00       2,138.23   83.6
01101015 500800  TEMPORARY               40,000.00      40,000.00       3,867.00       1,190.00            .00      36,133.00    9.7
01101015 500900  PART TIME POSITION      17,400.00      17,400.00       3,243.75       1,020.00            .00      14,156.25   18.6
01101015 510100  FICA                   141,492.00     141,492.00      25,792.90       8,579.61            .00     115,699.10   18.2
01101015 510200  MEDICARE                33,091.00      33,091.00       6,032.27       2,006.55            .00      27,058.73   18.2
01101015 510300  RETIREMENT             235,866.00     235,866.00      47,132.90      15,208.04            .00     188,733.10   20.0
01101015 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     402,870.00     402,870.00      74,731.00      26,150.00            .00     328,139.00   18.5
01101015 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      24,076.00      24,076.00       3,766.00       1,316.00            .00      20,310.00   15.6
01101015 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             943.00         943.00         149.71          53.28            .00         793.29   15.9
01101015 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,721.00       1,721.00         359.34         110.32            .00       1,361.66   20.9
01101015 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,807.00       5,807.00       1,119.21         372.31            .00       4,687.79   19.3
01101015 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       33,340.00      33,340.00       5,509.27       2,300.31      11,783.04      16,047.69   51.9
01101015 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       5,000.00       5,000.00         231.95         125.45       1,768.05       3,000.00   40.0
01101015 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,680.00       1,680.00         370.97         331.60       1,309.03            .00  100.0
01101015 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,000.00      21,000.00       3,936.44       3,936.44       1,985.20      15,078.36   28.2
01101015 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           375.00         375.00            .00            .00            .00         375.00     .0
01101015 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,740.00       2,740.00            .00            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0
01101015 570200  BUILDING RENTAL          9,276.00       9,276.00            .00            .00            .00       9,276.00     .0

  TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00     604,104.96     205,433.02      16,845.32   2,580,441.72   19.4%

011 PURCHASING                            

01101115 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        367,655.00     367,655.00      79,284.16      27,080.40            .00     288,370.84   21.6
01101115 510100  FICA                    22,796.00      22,796.00       4,656.31       1,583.75            .00      18,139.69   20.4
01101115 510200  MEDICARE                 5,332.00       5,332.00       1,088.94         370.38            .00       4,243.06   20.4
01101115 510300  RETIREMENT              37,999.00      37,999.00       8,660.16       2,860.32            .00      29,338.84   22.8
01101115 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      53,430.00      53,430.00       8,540.00       3,110.00            .00      44,890.00   16.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwCu3qQ9EgKvGr1wRHeEQ5IUCo7eIQAq%2BrpqzXo%2B9kpZpYebiz0QOUb0Vme4FEb4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRIGlOc3fH%2FC%2FntRQGC19ykoG95zjpyq9SRNzXM6y4X54Rgf4vSPevqnHG8EXegW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUyGKAjwUfRVJhyMRULqE7eGtZ1nqlfUyzs3AbGdfP1nd2TWVKKCrlziSCGrpJsv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrJ2m1o8CKtaPc5yW33b6VcxVgFzwJmS1kv1Rj0Emxi9qW255lxccdjrltU1LahF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHZ2FLdRmHXxXs9oBjmuA6PmPWTAFdZeeE8nasBSkVGmDwfO%2FQlA6vB9cBqXH7wH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gtQFBxL%2FdJvBhMUWrXgA1v%2Ft7tbFK8UyGn86ParkdikQFy3feC5Nek0q1iK8lsD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6PCfv3g9IE04qnmd90%2BB6Fb4416yTidhGkVRd5PoITrwpABjileH2RN1bKxlRV6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gt00zF4B%2B5MRh3Fevt%2FdNyC%2BpEXOaqAD8ZAlIKbnx6ikGS95A21kLZ4mVdi3JWqa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rL%2FNxjLt%2B6U7a2f1cqBVpJvkSRFHrxuULIKpvr8hu%2Bm%2BmG2dM9tks2tTXuTC3ZTP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibSvVRTyce9vkgIl3is6sR35IfF%2FehfFNg05rmZwwSJ1LC3%2FiBhxn7w33pk4vqCP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CL5D%2Bdmofkju1IpMry5LztgiEa6FMfO4fp1Ht%2BF8LP8UaOvSAGRH1JT0MCgMhSs%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PVBnjSnDMRT2wMR3AWkHMszLsxdRy9F1Awd05JS7clshpOI7MuKQYbt0Lc7r9jF6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1bU84%2B6p5CJHfba1sd6SjI0Zz0CH7rIpd68LRO5ERDes1I8XqzIFDnrgA7hzKz%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eow5zkrmRyr64mEOfRezCCUAZRDauHZSavANrg3iYiFDgnyuB6JXeUPn0zg7wh47
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bR9aMaUXvpCsTqcTsO3Iqzz0oggfPycPTyJYNksRdwa6YIA3j0gIbNqxzdBzmIJK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfpSLzzmoLa3f4gpWgWs%2FMY5gD2wc1FiLpKeKvFLGg8tQgXIY7q1VUGbLK1MFYx1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ew3QchHVGwWfAb%2F49quLeKnAOCUli8l1yrgdDtkMH4ZCs3z2QrVfGFkqqezWh3fk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GP6OZO4qYEwV%2Bu8hv%2BOg5VPYuEbBgKZ77gd03NyWKaH%2BU%2FY%2Bwy0yP%2FNjosXqQyJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRT7y0bMRICZUbaTlLQC47REUgtq8HATcj2Ah1ynhpsv8XAnKdjmgdSjxqnGt2nI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xffBlHQaZR4xOGye%2BDTC58w3yhz4AaOaWZLbAwjqRh9FDPagaBgbwVmiWrTpHieO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpZjUHGA8E6nrcm8ofAUBVge2EzMMcO4uzvqs28Iv6nyxQ0DvjMziD66lyikjz%2BB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QT0gBkuRZuvPCBNOXG8f6Y1wurlyddpG2aAFlvmt178DCNJOP4ZM4dR5kTeE8orm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXtxsFKPbc2lNDyvixVsJ7BApItW5wSxW94xjC%2BPtVoYCZEaX7OHpBIRGUFYyL1N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7Ng4LLur%2BZqgZFG4Yj4c2EbqFgszeOEZZaQKWixxTpCCV1ywLxsUhu3Onpggeod
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjUFsa2XYhk8SRlNp8RyoRLVZDCHVQMq2YfzfOMkqxHCFkRlOZBgfqbLWa4FPLx%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LkTtgzmIsKLILqJcV26A19yE3Jl0wPdZ2pAbeq%2BNMQhMYUSx4dTXMK5ckDjvmIV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g9TFz9AadRuOwO2hmdHVGKX5nFV3%2Fn5YmAXAKXFZnBgtNaTddyusPA2wPaxGGuKp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbKwe9D0DmwULR3AaT0lbQrkXanrAW4lbG5sgKY1JOI0EPyKSuDJkCKwxj7L2JW%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OREkICotG858PjHV0%2BOjKiuCO4LJxCmXT8iQiPqdSA0D5y1Fh%2BJDFj5fES5R0b8E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPD1bPb5onepeq55GlYk411qfOQ2%2B0sNHzQrvHYyomKaGzk29%2BcHdD%2Bv4HCqlcX1
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01101115 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,406.00       3,406.00         502.80         182.00            .00       2,903.20   14.8
01101115 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00          22.04           7.40            .00          92.96   19.2
01101115 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         295.00         295.00          68.56          21.58            .00         226.44   23.2
01101115 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         993.00         993.00         214.08          73.12            .00         778.92   21.6
01101115 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00         117.38          41.62         981.87       2,400.75   31.4
01101115 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01101115 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         950.00         950.00          35.39          27.73         672.27         242.34   74.5
01101115 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,000.00       6,000.00         140.00            .00            .00       5,860.00    2.3
01101115 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,415.00       1,415.00         380.00            .00            .00       1,035.00   26.9
01101115 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        1,090.00       1,090.00            .00            .00            .00       1,090.00     .0
01101115 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      23,143.00      23,143.00       5,785.68       5,785.68      17,357.04            .28  100.0

  TOTAL PURCHASING                    528,319.00     528,319.00     109,495.50      41,143.98      19,011.18     399,812.32   24.3%

012 AUDITOR                               

01101215 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     145,020.00     145,020.00      33,143.07      11,076.92            .00     111,876.93   22.9
01101215 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,260,080.00   1,260,080.00     249,890.78      84,086.95            .00   1,010,189.22   19.8
01101215 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01101215 500800  TEMPORARY               21,056.00      21,056.00       7,333.35       2,059.50            .00      13,722.65   34.8
01101215 500900  PART TIME POSITION      23,000.00      23,000.00       5,576.69       1,862.61            .00      17,423.31   24.2
01101215 510100  FICA                    88,453.00      88,453.00      17,581.71       5,870.59            .00      70,871.29   19.9
01101215 510200  MEDICARE                20,351.00      20,351.00       4,111.75       1,372.93            .00      16,239.25   20.2
01101215 510300  RETIREMENT             147,451.00     147,451.00      31,554.22      10,269.25            .00     115,896.78   21.4
01101215 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     168,480.00     168,480.00      31,042.64      11,990.00            .00     137,437.36   18.4
01101215 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       9,802.00       9,802.00       1,583.91         608.00            .00       8,218.09   16.2
01101215 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             385.00         385.00          61.56          23.68            .00         323.44   16.0
01101215 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,142.00       1,142.00         256.54          79.36            .00         885.46   22.5
01101215 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,852.00       3,852.00         799.12         267.57            .00       3,052.88   20.7
01101215 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,363.00      16,313.00         272.94         139.53       6,428.92       9,611.14   41.1
01101215 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      28,540.00      28,540.00       8,935.56         462.15            .00      19,604.44   31.3
01101215 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         5,715.00       5,715.00            .00            .00            .00       5,715.00     .0
01101215 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00          50.00            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0

  TOTAL AUDITOR                     1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00     392,143.84     130,169.04       6,428.92   1,541,617.24   20.5%

013 HUMAN RESOURCES                       

01101315 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        631,955.00     631,955.00     132,763.91      42,570.00            .00     499,191.09   21.0
01101315 500800  TEMPORARY               18,000.00      18,000.00       3,582.00       1,500.00            .00      14,418.00   19.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgOfmmExPqD2VIhdYRmwTiKBu9NrQun7SQthH%2FG5Z5%2BPk3sOL1XHWHGdEuFyHBNR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOrjkcHZygcB%2BTKy6wHptVB3wg8fSPBUkcIizQDOr6YQCana93wYJONO0seMhZkk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SprHwBvA0GP2%2FtltOwnlFv5Z0w%2BuKX82y1jnt4CtWrPajaGgs%2FO%2FYv0MlhZ66UzC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wnERmn46xF0WYdcPY4oPNY8vHC5jpaBndsbLCHmKuScrvDOj2VBkJigjShP6IyqD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwSdSHb%2FDZeq1aY8KJ2bEwpiQqNnpxDQTagljGgVFtW8EjrYomDrpoqInnSo8IeW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0gZXcxaLSnpd1RVDB29%2BRWE7XRTK72l3%2FiBWsv9eVZMOBzCkQN4dRnjjpbro84H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q67Hrnisc3wWiNSzy%2F4hYW7tAIN%2BVyPBpV4UihuvIJqVa%2BjNal1P24Aah46k%2FM89
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJMo0p3HVsRA6CRUcgbMpif0qvc3Q9I8njHvmFYMZRvSmLLuOUeO6bTpnV8RO6Ov
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTGmMW%2FQtDUpbxz1y8Um1Ja6alUwZHhs5em5sjMT%2FMzsIaNM7HdqB2zcz%2FZ78RAO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q00%2F3VrPNWFnHrGsEHb24qWegdN%2BkddK0wWK31U93vaPIGD95WEmnatNDUy4UtK8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Ml8N8dGg%2BR0s0nt7RW7%2BruA%2FWb1wKBDvc1I5LTixAfWas09g2AukgYiQEaL6goa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BQnet%2F3LPkau8oBludJet7ocew7nn9%2BuyKDUsVOaJnunAHbJSDLFy17z45MFLf0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDSlVsVUXKpa3l5BDwsEX5c0yop8AxqC8oAB69CT4jG5EvT5EpNr5VBoGzoGq3GY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuD4QzcNopaCjT1xr8VsuEhZyhh80MCfCJ0MmQjqmfCi8Iq2Y3HH%2Bbo0F875TVEF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8RH5%2Fco%2FhES04THHgdVOtjvmisJQ9LdVcTuVM85GldyD9%2BzfbPo7pwoBa1uLVPX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2B063530Z8%2Bug9iX2y3AmCiTZI1haXInwCHVWTCSbSpHqA%2FTPP5511UvvSD%2Fmu2G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUisLH9kp0FF1FbktidRY8PfESUYQ%2BCWifztsjSUN8jXjIZcsNq4AlGft4K99YB8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBGZT2cweFMnz5do1wAxdcg8vbTkssqhSakggAabuj8Xt9Rz6lV4QLeSM1hQ6A%2BU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F55Ap%2BsE4y6K%2BxMyxW6F41omfuOIIv23uSrt93KHOjl6iMSqAJGnL%2Fd7akjDmaGE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybwjADgDp3l7b335Vgz3rAKUwxa490Klf0V54Esf5BvEi%2FWElviL3mPhii9Lymlq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qY3l%2FhhsLHzW8knqtAUwS7dH%2FjGestfdaBiDxAGGI1dhIVKOK6aXanzsp%2FDW%2FvDs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVhcD2DXEPGfc0cXmHoSvf%2F3pUjlf%2BjNWDGaL0mmuJiUvnHuIUuDW%2BgOkE%2FK%2BpY9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14RBrLNlDNDaxfajzIXW9vfhwOLCra%2FgexV4fxSJP753KWmnYgEVVJVRMF2UPa4c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3GjxMQbihAJ2fHomxsGkT1iTF1baqEQM8qxGbHUK74udzFag2ZrzyA0G%2BWJLaY6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ax4Z8xymct3mWUPaIeAZ%2Bsq4SevlyTCg8T%2FEf2zXS4PCnpE%2BaFlpJc93Ai7z4%2Fxa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOWnw%2FDKVTYV0QOOiGEZ5DdlaosVxFtCXqZr0zaD5EuHAo3eUX1AQEw4l07iBMG9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UEA18Si8B%2BSWHa69o8ZnKfwfebe7Ta%2BqVe7zUSklUzDDAm8zmFTH7u3bdnwV284
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXci7eERjrcMIHp5TfkCQXGKGoPG3VlTVyFYwQVXfkpyXEJjPWjIYJ%2Fat5W%2BUmRu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVeiMz7hW6R3wVQVbkEv2ufTnbo8uw82kTdqK%2FLCfi%2FDkdLbC70gcU5DKVqNisic
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3e2%2FIGrsKYqiL%2Booo9Cv2wi8jzViTmCCEQAPalnDU8FLTOdQIPkqUAzP1GBChms%2B
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01101315 510100  FICA                    40,298.00      40,298.00       7,970.77       2,596.35            .00      32,327.23   19.8
01101315 510200  MEDICARE                 9,425.00       9,425.00       1,864.06         607.22            .00       7,560.94   19.8
01101315 510300  RETIREMENT              67,176.00      67,176.00      14,515.65       4,495.12            .00      52,660.35   21.6
01101315 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      90,740.00      90,740.00      12,677.00       4,010.00            .00      78,063.00   14.0
01101315 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       5,772.00       5,772.00         567.80         166.00            .00       5,204.20    9.8
01101315 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             154.00         154.00          25.59           8.88            .00         128.41   16.6
01101315 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         520.00         520.00         118.13          35.10            .00         401.87   22.7
01101315 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,755.00       1,755.00         368.12         118.99            .00       1,386.88   21.0
01101315 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       84,000.00      84,000.00       5,901.18         609.93      15,793.88      62,304.94   25.8
01101315 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01101315 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       5,500.00       5,500.00         172.06         -27.94       2,000.00       3,327.94   39.5
01101315 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00       2,547.02         580.00            .00      17,452.98   12.7
01101315 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,773.00       2,773.00         524.50         149.50            .00       2,248.50   18.9
01101315 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      84,700.00      84,700.00       9,409.94       3,265.70      51,549.75      23,740.31   72.0
01101315 561500  PROFESSIONAL DEVEL      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00       4,500.00      15,500.00   22.5
01101315 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00         191.60            .00         808.40            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES             1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00     193,199.33      60,684.85      74,652.03     817,116.64   24.7%

014 COURTS                                

01101420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      820,339.00     820,339.00     179,576.98      61,923.10            .00     640,762.02   21.9
01101420 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL   2,359,310.00   2,359,310.00     541,550.01     179,189.66            .00   1,817,759.99   23.0
01101420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,062,188.00   1,062,188.00     227,741.64      76,710.92            .00     834,446.36   21.4
01101420 500800  TEMPORARY              101,000.00     101,000.00      14,738.50      -4,860.00            .00      86,261.50   14.6
01101420 500900  PART TIME POSITION      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
01101420 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      31,200.00      31,200.00       4,640.00       1,600.00            .00      26,560.00   14.9
01101420 510100  FICA                   272,741.00     272,741.00      57,419.52      18,984.02            .00     215,321.48   21.1
01101420 510200  MEDICARE                63,787.00      63,787.00      13,689.45       4,568.87            .00      50,097.55   21.5
01101420 510300  RETIREMENT             454,658.00     454,658.00     104,241.56      33,794.99            .00     350,416.44   22.9
01101420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     532,350.00     532,350.00     105,357.21      36,316.26            .00     426,992.79   19.8
01101420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      33,202.00      33,202.00       5,239.75       1,821.72            .00      27,962.25   15.8
01101420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,020.00       1,020.00         187.92          64.84            .00         832.08   18.4
01101420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,863.00       2,863.00         695.45         212.98            .00       2,167.55   24.3
01101420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       9,663.00       9,663.00       2,165.75         718.50            .00       7,497.25   22.4
01101420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       47,450.00      47,450.00       8,745.50       1,801.13      21,646.82      17,057.68   64.1
01101420 522800  LAW BOOKS               12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00      11,505.60         494.40   95.9
01101420 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,700.00       6,700.00         397.66         397.66       6,302.34            .00  100.0
01101420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      47,450.00      47,450.00       7,914.99         149.40         400.00      39,135.01   17.5
01101420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        12,300.00      12,300.00            .00            .00       1,200.00      11,100.00    9.8
01101420 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,034.00            .00            .00       8,966.00   10.3

  TOTAL COURTS                      5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00   1,275,335.89     413,394.05      41,054.76   4,588,830.35   22.3%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhlzhhRJsSqD30fgIx19Uh%2FyMTjxq%2B0PkB5N%2FQJFf6pq2p9uXsHNdOoK8Xm3uxUC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BooQJgoVZs2g6yhr6MKrv0GtHEU7Dfw%2FmHsdKmaBeCgfj4XYFIZCaNADnsPK7Lv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4yvwxgna9rgTR5bXgNYHVEplVOLbUYOQxdiu0eo2wwGXIlDG6R9cdpAYrfld6jB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQoZVTyiUtfsQtiXJhqt%2BtxlTAREBBZKA4%2FcKjKpjvY49eik1SBAfgr1cf6uzdSF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5r5Bj4RFlBD9OhX0WeQlHBIhpEUTQ6AW5d0GCrg5%2BbB48yjyCXZMGMPT7aNCwJHq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8%2BiotdsoGH1XSSuUbXLZO39Txi7P25j7JbkR6sdXxVf2zuig538%2BCRJjCpAJ3h%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkFvSFecRkI1OzzD8i0BYPDkqVxfnV6Fwt5PEzcIL2lCdZ18QxFg6ErBMumQEqJ7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6Pq5yN4LP6iRPD6gZC10%2BkIqQYFn8Wi1IBjpkjS4OQnKazHPVfCSbNMlIpr6Qkk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qrn97AYouy5mHoOWPZS8YqEEjtQQbLwI0fmHxQVdDy5agovUIc4Iz6PQde9r9R8A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buRTLlU2pR3NA7Tzi85Bgip3eRIdM7bHUcn1vvm5k4yzCg%2F66ekNnjPKg96TDm%2FG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ME5TsCSca9T7cmiA1e060WRqjwlm8MdsCS%2FlOPWP6EcMNsmdrH3henWqveU%2B710N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyKTYz4Ag%2Fef3Vuhfkbh8LMRw4SuZm0DEKj%2BOLX9YZZqFh9peJCB9xURi1pL1EvX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PchYS5BinF1yQDngGXTWiFwkz9qWu6mPNrN7JeDrRzdb8%2BY0diZhP3tdXJ8RsP54
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gn3xGxqcU1DNL5iKFOI9KJFXub4NOunS%2BJOhsQ3J%2FksQ13LgTv27nTcVul4iz7Kq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJU0y4oHrC6d50arSGqv6BERoOWlVHpLZ0iXx8wP0mWHhzxSEqyqoR27LlkMm8eT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1T3nvvQmcgwqKjyDeVXhY8yuzUgfybgHsEQ2XVHedMUx7%2F6FAXgjUXQ4P%2Fjtikdk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cYcLfSPSbiNzJrigRqdaAAqX4LDurimYT4j%2BHLjK2PipxMXnq6cYHwUa8JHpKbb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKfVPO2KDp09JysHW3RsDwyu2MviFoyDUVes%2F1QOOqBWX9gtes1ucvnyJuTP4r%2Bh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=raJq1CgXjPoZZtYXONrNAKvldgOAI075tc%2By3McUVhHc%2F1tARAKSpTDtm%2F4Cmmyw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QJEh0QTij33wCnE40o2N4abOxHhJGqb3NsT3GFwJCmJhX9jHzBfpPlzpN7KGkX%2BM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Anen%2B8f4HXlY10wpTlCeRbTzxhLFrUoHX0N6WYlwHYf4yAKMxivVBu3OHdVpRjpy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2BjrhiNpAV4CXuXgEyOBuw7A1BtZGHrXPcNKIjxOerVR8qDVEHE%2BxLsoORtk6nF1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dfp22kN533QkWVCkLeIduoTWnauRqw2cwLY%2FHynJ0TD5iuYhqZXI3dubF0dZQ0Zh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahCRoEV2UQNd8ocGydAtLSJ8fJLJoO9OKr%2FpwWL1HFprapkSQzLCzHx5mE88u69S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gv7Sv2F7MfvJ70CpLpFNqFRRdeDPkCs6YvkecGvEjUcU%2BtvwbQXP4TsWbGrqONzK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWjFbaUNLXdoEc7tATNnt20LBr4Eydis%2FnNGOL2rjAnvJgTFeYdS8FdZaNiooloD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbzQJAeShg337ztVEeE9Zk%2FLglkEIYPqNA19%2Fqm7efCyT6afvVnlL13FPbXYZhSP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MDOBW7zNjzDSueoxBvfDH7HR7Jh%2FE%2F7DMtgaTMoWd%2FyPlEPFZH5qvpNRR3S%2FgMH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FprZyuqfsh9AzOjFWvfkIxKrGDDuJS8thh3fVgB8t0TmI1t1tbuVgMJDKmBDD3wG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzAJzYJvnbyYJgbKhFfrYjorVf1o%2FUYKGyteodtwW5P6N24rHXRysrySpm2trGAO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQ1Z0S3UbPxJYpZhCelvSiqdjgRMn3KSdNBtaT0VJb9CwMQHXTvp%2BBBJKkvadEU0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7aOCSIzklNyx3bT8NSyG3kV0%2BffFPaD0VDNPDyZwox5TOmY5KQK3w4rb1Ord5w09
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKTfeDxkNuw48Fxid%2BMJATvHeVU09N3OpBLoYzu5JguMCpTWSB94%2B119YQ4QGwgs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGPmVQ5TjjmSApRMp%2BjLV7AMvGKjN81GRMk2h0WnuKGLWsvoUpmi2S99DutEmust
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9YXs3aTltgsZt8Ez5ERy8Xcul6IPwxgGwAdMy1JQ0%2F2UXGK8JSlkMZRoDC7W9HN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kznZ%2Fnk4npDc5iBrzdcZhxQvyQlPendZyO3sglCN5ynHxVH2ud6aAjVB5WCe03g4
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015 APPELLATE COURTS                      

01101520 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      26,280.00      26,280.00       5,862.40       2,021.52            .00      20,417.60   22.3
01101520 510100  FICA                     1,630.00       1,630.00         363.52         125.36            .00       1,266.48   22.3
01101520 510200  MEDICARE                   383.00         383.00          84.92          29.28            .00         298.08   22.2
01101520 510300  RETIREMENT               2,718.00       2,718.00         640.56         213.88            .00       2,077.44   23.6

  TOTAL APPELLATE COURTS               31,011.00      31,011.00       6,951.40       2,390.04            .00      24,059.60   22.4%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

01102320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       88,908.00      88,908.00      19,833.33       6,839.08            .00      69,074.67   22.3
01102320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,312,654.00   1,312,654.00     296,179.20      99,880.25            .00   1,016,474.80   22.6
01102320 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      12,000.00      12,000.00           9.58            .00            .00      11,990.42     .1
01102320 500800  TEMPORARY               35,000.00      35,000.00       4,958.74       1,706.26            .00      30,041.26   14.2
01102320 510100  FICA                    89,811.00      89,811.00      19,076.99       6,450.34            .00      70,734.01   21.2
01102320 510200  MEDICARE                21,005.00      21,005.00       4,461.55       1,508.56            .00      16,543.45   21.2
01102320 510300  RETIREMENT             146,098.00     146,098.00      34,542.73      11,289.15            .00     111,555.27   23.6
01102320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     281,840.00     281,840.00      57,116.00      19,270.00            .00     224,724.00   20.3
01102320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      17,602.00      17,602.00       3,061.20       1,050.00            .00      14,540.80   17.4
01102320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             596.00         596.00         130.03          44.40            .00         465.97   21.8
01102320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,088.00       1,088.00         260.87          81.23            .00         827.13   24.0
01102320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,672.00       3,672.00         813.12         274.29            .00       2,858.88   22.1
01102320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       93,342.00      93,342.00       8,473.70         169.79      37,277.46      47,590.84   49.0
01102320 522800  LAW BOOKS                  230.00         230.00            .00            .00            .00         230.00     .0
01102320 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA          40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
01102320 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM         599.00         599.00            .00            .00            .00         599.00     .0
01102320 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         529.00         529.00            .00            .00            .00         529.00     .0
01102320 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         625.00         625.00         101.56          50.78         523.44            .00  100.0
01102320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,014.00      13,014.00       1,157.04            .00            .00      11,856.96    8.9
01102320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           203.00         203.00            .00            .00            .00         203.00     .0
01102320 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,982.00       1,982.00            .00            .00            .00       1,982.00     .0
01102320 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         479.00         479.00            .00            .00            .00         479.00     .0
01102320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,039.00       5,039.00            .00            .00            .00       5,039.00     .0
01102320 599910  CREDIT CARD PRE PA          10.00          10.00            .00            .00            .00          10.00     .0
01102320 662300  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS          19.00          19.00            .00            .00            .00          19.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK              2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00     450,175.64     148,614.13      37,800.90   1,638,408.46   22.9%

030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE                   

01103010 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        322,118.00     322,118.00      74,332.64      23,951.89            .00     247,785.36   23.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BP%2BM2uQNIi2XEoS1PG8fDWqUA42a2IRQCbrXeFh6Q0B7pm7Zji4xBVOCtBmWEQA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9kQrGlAQyGxsl%2BLJlYiZ4jcQq7fh%2B%2BflZ3i4Zrpi2Ch%2FrmtSALNoIBaWRyjQDlv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9hlHvQYTJeLzisP%2Fga4g183NOMMiArjpdUmV54DxUs3AhJWahcfpaV5pDpABUU8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reUFhI762hg7HVm2AlDOcxwUG7%2Bl0mhHDJC3vmo8QtM%2Fg%2FD25X0fh6NuYD9i2nzq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2ONuZQkAiUTbHcB03qQQC9u%2B0yWgjQE5HL9riV7AheD5wLzkq0fPBUtIvsZ13WA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkhDhO3p%2FCwAOgSM2NwcBUdYbuX%2FWv%2FaUZvXyFdRjqcSl0m6W0ZMGLLHEpvNw0hO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jX7xShXMiWSUE0bJUpqtGJL0kOXZPW9z8RDelROxcmNaEeTL6Sa97MtI4XLJLAIL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bu5KymjSoJ1sdMN9bmESQaEZguJVrIcCAb7030uOX9oT78nd5W%2FVHh%2FBBEOwxz4F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvglpLDM30vNc4cc2%2BOHwGe2iW1gGL72ay203Ta7NIelLzVOzLD5PrcPBbbvg3ht
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfuhs%2FCbTRvc80fLcI6H9bOe2htGv6iLGQrT%2B8HEHes2QnDBo05at1wCBQlppJ%2B0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAXgKUnWt6t6x7gjkPL6AVBcIVmRl8Q65hM4GLcYq14sfElqXXgDz%2FenilHV97EC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVX6B%2F1V2zH%2BuW8gi683BMbRAwXVYR3jlPzKRNXYtSvMLuns6%2BpZR1xMDN2XR6t%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQhaFgE%2FP%2ByDJHAXz1K199Q40xqPcUDrt8FY5GjdDUNRTDs86ZXsTlOnNkkuoijP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClxK0G1%2FDpIcSY4VuPFpc7RmEzVStIoVMIoKN5zhnKIH2XWf2i9Vte6aFAxyiEZG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQqKItHFLY8TU5swqGftg5lq51NFHsD2UYooA6ZiTNsGDCnhZobme%2FwA%2FlgCo4Ly
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOG%2FirNR4f0hhLCM0qxvW72%2FcaHkWsAP1mbcOFknXsDT9VvtL9toW%2FGZ2DKowHIr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypoVIXTWjcv0V0sMKYJTbzgeaLm%2BxFovFLeVBAj5OXmQQt5hiMvKPwEjmXudHrlA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSflO1Y0L0tGXI%2B9aNV3DkGivQreuiAuNo%2F6w0fxhRQQidRfd0TPzE172pzyv%2FRO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp%2FwFm5xwZpGMlYIjo%2FzLqLcI3%2FrIIVwnsVSlGBuVvKIGHVCeir2XYgPoceLnGXx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dCtBgztGrWZ5HBs7yBuqrZhCycJ5N9tiA%2Fv6pOMEftFj%2BTQb0jqaXej4S7mQ33k5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBk6Uj%2Bb%2BWT9t5z8xsS1Llh%2FKjI6hTTjjA5fNGw9AoTrCNqq4UoMamYMh8zz3u9Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ol5F%2FljmZImjAVvp5uxdXCSTjwHo6TTrM6nFaYql25EGR3e760gMFjB2qjiFLbPd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDv9zq76Ao2DhMm2%2BX7XiSkjH1Qgk%2F6OsetiAR9p2QCEBjpxgyj3Mh5wikUcKeSf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q18Fdrh6YOesYBbO2ZyVh3zIbvOu468TEyJiLVa5bfM4XKKTevO6RPcPKpN9EcJV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQq%2BMAtup0x74FpeIZlM0l945U2L0LyTqfc6gDXuBc5C1niCCMZlSENtNOM5qfJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3S2hzHPOn1k%2B6w9CDn4XKQDuk2ktxkW1KlGYifzxJEyaX8tDS70Q80l70TZUEy0P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQ6el%2F5hM4cAneGfj3sV1kUWgAAQGgqqCFI8nIL1oGd6%2FWhP6%2BB3HgZMC0rpCGhU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYvCn2aPL5aQDZEayl%2BPsxrZVFmBt7Y1tXe1st8TIda5MT%2FNUaPCgDhl%2BZ2oZF03
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlB1u6E517Z5R7duIPkQpFX%2FlNkdoefMv%2Fhig%2FwUUizjE9tg10m8whiZlYMh4%2BRa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IH%2FtenpgRbnLL%2FZK%2F6rOCpwtfmld8eR0kPt74UETRH%2F9bQIlmEtHRBduPEILraqI
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01103010 510100  FICA                    19,972.00      19,972.00       4,400.04       1,411.36            .00      15,571.96   22.0
01103010 510200  MEDICARE                 4,671.00       4,671.00       1,029.01         330.07            .00       3,641.99   22.0
01103010 510300  RETIREMENT              33,293.00      33,293.00       8,133.44       2,536.14            .00      25,159.56   24.4
01103010 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      55,380.00      55,380.00      11,542.00       3,980.00            .00      43,838.00   20.8
01103010 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00         603.20         208.00            .00       2,620.80   18.7
01103010 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00          24.23           8.36            .00          90.77   21.1
01103010 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         258.00         258.00          64.57          19.21            .00         193.43   25.0
01103010 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         870.00         870.00         200.73          64.69            .00         669.27   23.1
01103010 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,850.00       2,850.00            .00            .00            .00       2,850.00     .0
01103010 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,835.00       2,835.00            .00            .00            .00       2,835.00     .0
01103010 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE           445,886.00     445,886.00     100,329.86      32,509.72            .00     345,556.14   22.5%

031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1            

01103120 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      20,229.94       6,975.84            .00      70,456.06   22.3
01103120 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        168,700.00     168,700.00      37,850.92      12,947.39            .00     130,849.08   22.4
01103120 510100  FICA                    16,083.00      16,083.00       3,427.35       1,179.56            .00      12,655.65   21.3
01103120 510200  MEDICARE                 3,762.00       3,762.00         801.55         275.87            .00       2,960.45   21.3
01103120 510300  RETIREMENT              26,809.00      26,809.00       6,347.32       2,108.00            .00      20,461.68   23.7
01103120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      37,830.00      37,830.00      10,469.00       3,610.00            .00      27,361.00   27.7
01103120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,276.00       3,276.00         609.80         214.00            .00       2,666.20   18.6
01103120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          19.94           6.88            .00          76.06   20.8
01103120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         135.00         135.00          32.77          10.36            .00         102.23   24.3
01103120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         456.00         456.00         102.26          34.98            .00         353.74   22.4
01103120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,930.00       4,930.00         682.05         485.60       1,872.55       2,375.40   51.8
01103120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ         500.00         500.00         150.00            .00            .00         350.00   30.0
01103120 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         150.00         150.00          50.00            .00            .00         100.00   33.3

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      353,413.00     353,413.00      80,772.90      27,848.48       1,872.55     270,767.55   23.4%

032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2            

01103220 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      100,686.00     100,686.00      22,460.73       7,745.08            .00      78,225.27   22.3
01103220 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        180,600.00     180,600.00      36,383.82      10,656.01            .00     144,216.18   20.1
01103220 510100  FICA                    17,440.00      17,440.00       3,552.04       1,113.46            .00      13,887.96   20.4
01103220 510200  MEDICARE                 4,079.00       4,079.00         830.69         260.39            .00       3,248.31   20.4
01103220 510300  RETIREMENT              29,072.00      29,072.00       6,443.16       1,949.89            .00      22,628.84   22.2
01103220 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      48,360.00      48,360.00       6,975.99       1,747.99            .00      41,384.01   14.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gx%2FYR1YVA%2FKSCd5ebd%2F5Y9zMM1b1a8OCJGEq3qcR%2Bz%2BHlvTRFRv3ptbM2p0Tx%2F04
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5p0xFA8XoxXnlNlJHi8g8NFHkOd9H3nt7UOEm3Z1jWALXbDqrQnOLyxisNpo%2B0Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VN7bTvr%2Bj6sUA9GtZGyuryfC5uPw38tQzshwDSynoGPgAs%2BVgIQzQPIFi9Fhjh1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ff230LAW1%2BvZkZmNo%2BeRICHJc7mW2%2FUZ0Y8w4mHDgm9RXRgSfqb8kzreVDVecn5V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJAfHzJ8gcK8YarUZSoXDhQ3Ujn1obHXm0IQu6ZdC2AyXeCmY0kDINx8D5CqWdOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2NG%2Fi50M5UwVwAtTYCP1g0WHmEczClZNcnKohBZFGziyt4uOBh7vIRIMSmfSgIf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QF8znNq0QMVTxB6S10wIUpnwPHjK5Go1snBnkEP6MpNxdXvv3s6wOTSJu6h0kl9Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKdqz232K2196rIFKHoXwgymxhiXUm42pL2mi89l%2BoxhIbwMNWjM2fB4p7GNazuO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gehLGNQAJtqTE0Jy1JzeMTiWJQxMoFsEaXBFMfuMyT55qmn%2BfYhExz7jAMcolicJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5d1zG%2FS1Bgn%2FwPyVWWBoPFiqyOsUKdugxMcWMCtNlofFeMV7Hg1DuEYUYvSxg%2Bct
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjx61IujNS3EaqsA5TNuJ8DJ7urix6iI%2BXUVjJ09JDzJBuaJWfDx1PUc1s6ywQdx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u80BOzCP%2BYmirzdLSDqZTqlhFjIUfCIG5rUyOzYT0eXND9xvsdmGGuIAZ8j9wX4b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYFcN7aYImNcv5SN7USb5aM2I7HWxAj8TDRv38Zmlvh%2F%2Bk3%2BuhFajNEUmZ1H6TpP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2FNNdl4uYntLe4HQ8%2BmNuJpnFHfdfBPKa43amUJB0A3JZRkKJ1yu8lWvwh1rI7WU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12FbY3%2B4nKNZIuGNmwRBjKw8B58dLVoZ0Uoi5rvQ09PPLhACLhveQBqDP7DbPNHJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K03jNy1K2AjPPs4ayS4NZRVRxHMdtfQZzP92l1bhNZQkZaJOdv%2Fn%2FulTNxHfVwSD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhKO3Hyl7IMODAR24BNX6R5IjIZZn3c77cotz0SgbrVD0KiNsDndxh1ITJH1cb2%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKSQNC3RalZxkLS%2FwKSnaSPHr9QHCzuFy2UsneSf%2Foo7U8iRQ9pM8nf%2FLED3Abv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdhZatw9BWgiJNpd8e%2FfW2juayXN5WJvZXz%2BSRB57JtqYeodD3Mp%2FLhfmJySM86Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVwqsKiqLweBn66u1VfTPKmiFIIhjn%2BXcCrJykeattB9j5WjUUSbzy3KY5li8LZq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6g9YhM1R2wVmardDqoXN7Oe6VgVosxBWOfcWZM%2FKfqE4F7DDi5l5c6g10qOu%2FlKl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxdmhOwwGXXyK6c2EVoNpmr03BKRoZe9UvlVS%2FzCCUkzJNXHMyV%2FxOK88S%2FkJV%2BQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7U8pNKIp9R0lQQ0CoIClVOwCcS4pB%2F5TrqMFz7jp94u9PQDc%2FFZ9J3Rmy9jmA3KP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BNaI%2BX%2F4KR7q8FgVpQKbDlbsuVZkyXanT9JOichi%2BAAj9sSB0ZYbsawd1uEnf1b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6iey8HgTmjeOCKsBF0WocRsDfUi2NohXrK5LOv0qhGjlR5H8ikOkjMrem%2BajAfs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0gEiavVI%2BpiFTNE2y8EB4cQD%2FUZiF41mjcw9974ZuW6h1gKQpAQ4bvfuqS%2FW4aY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kErCHBs6Lz7NDSQVT423onQrkoYtpT77QxUGOB6DldSzMy4Dm7kZGXy%2F%2F%2F4LCODi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqYtv%2FQC65FcnAHMqU%2FHCkF89ke2fDLy7Xra0rzvSiakYNll7ThkN255Vm32Kf8C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XIuuSOuoWlX%2BFsCndlCgdMwR9S1wbEUTGPCP1Ys44PPWiNz9OALIFVKxwtcu4Cx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pa0FCjrkrSD0pmynbSQ748tSVgIvGse1UqkTZ1KTdleZbNCVFWcDx%2FE%2BYtTMdFE3
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01103220 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 2,834.00 2,834.00 332.48 79.28 .00 2,501.52   11.7
01103220 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    96.00 96.00 17.23 4.66 .00 78.77   17.9
01103220 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 145.00 145.00 31.74 8.58 .00 113.26   21.9
01103220 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 488.00 488.00 98.23 28.77 .00 389.77   20.1
01103220 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 6,000.00 6,000.00 186.74 .00 360.00 5,453.26    9.1
01103220 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 5,700.00 5,700.00 .00 .00 .00 5,700.00 .0
01103220 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  705.00 705.00 .00 .00 .00 705.00 .0
01103220 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 249.00 249.00 .00 .00 .00 249.00 .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 396,454.00 396,454.00 77,312.85 23,594.11 360.00 318,781.15   19.6%

033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3

01103320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 90,686.00 90,686.00 20,229.94 6,975.84 .00 70,456.06   22.3
01103320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   186,522.00 186,522.00 44,475.02 14,066.33 .00 142,046.98   23.8
01103320 500800  TEMPORARY 8,100.00 8,100.00 .00 .00 .00 8,100.00 .0
01103320 510100  FICA 17,838.00 17,838.00 3,824.36 1,240.17 .00 14,013.64   21.4
01103320 510200  MEDICARE 4,172.00 4,172.00 894.37 290.02 .00 3,277.63   21.4
01103320 510300  RETIREMENT 28,899.00 28,899.00 7,077.20 2,226.26 .00 21,821.80   24.5
01103320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 54,860.00 54,860.00 10,788.00 3,720.00 .00 44,072.00   19.7
01103320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 3,250.00 3,250.00 546.00 192.00 .00 2,704.00   16.8
01103320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    96.00 96.00 19.31 6.66 .00 76.69   20.1
01103320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 158.00 158.00 38.65 11.27 .00 119.35   24.5
01103320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 541.00 541.00 120.13 38.00 .00 420.87   22.2
01103320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 8,000.00 8,000.00 612.42 .00 800.00 6,587.58   17.7
01103320 522800  LAW BOOKS 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
01103320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,100.00 .00 .00 8,900.00   11.0
01103320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  750.00 750.00 .00 .00 .00 750.00 .0
01103320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 415,072.00 415,072.00 89,725.40 28,766.55 800.00 324,546.60   21.8%

034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4

01103420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 90,686.00 90,686.00 20,229.94 6,975.84 .00 70,456.06   22.3
01103420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   188,921.00 188,921.00 44,127.23 14,600.86 .00 144,793.77   23.4
01103420 510100  FICA 17,336.00 17,336.00 3,650.94 1,217.85 .00 13,685.06   21.1
01103420 510200  MEDICARE 4,055.00 4,055.00 853.89 284.82 .00 3,201.11   21.1
01103420 510300  RETIREMENT 28,899.00 28,899.00 7,034.93 2,282.04 .00 21,864.07   24.3
01103420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 85,020.00 85,020.00 15,497.15 5,348.45 .00 69,522.85   18.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxQWwb1CzrFwbmgTvpD543zI7ITdzE%2ByAAjwdfNDp9pXD424gawhR6l5FbYOjdjp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaRfaAaDRR6KuNeg2Nj%2BeXuffF03vG7aviiU2B5TQOAkG5nuyL4zajmpX%2F5FnIwf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhRWGc%2BTljfpMtSvRK2DMYHUjP5xPR68RwCO59euIb2C6oYDWsAE0adz8CL8KMX5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhkKzEW%2Bf8HD8qtal7XrbQwqBP37xNteWfB%2BRPndSLKVxxaKOUuweoeGoareZYjP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXoRLG44HH92lMM%2FbVhJBC5oxj5jnW7NCzl04IZeB9CEgRWFzvIA0B%2FkvufaLRGn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=io8mItCWmqNRUzhwKZ5%2BobL7K2NpWOYOyKFxtBKqd%2Bxjctr5%2BiIt2UX%2BIFHYfRV2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEeok5Eb8gJZIsKYt%2FcDXKUpBOw1zaY4yamRCNN%2FvBdt7IyLdRcFmMwO1hon4BQf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAsVcV9YYmr6vQSr%2B0I1XetC6GbCilDU3GB8PFuLU1gv65e%2FNhEqdip6h5lQf0Hn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uI2h9SZMQeJBIXM25V0hpQZrbfALUZcLtfZF9z5ldeDTeFtWpJesIfyL8kNSFTuV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mvl031Q9cphIlbcXAscziwuW%2F02K0d04eaQS9IeP6KRI9HG57EbtCDPFB4lElkEL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7%2Be2S6gnD5qmUyU9n%2FPlJlvtJ3mCCdIVoTxXieFV6JAydLEtwwxk0NY1k63anlw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7GyBpb2RJ2G4vwMzIJOBOJ8LrWL%2BWekx1P4OJmprsj4nJSTx53gH8Vq9ipIGhbg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8LsSkXDRBf%2FAk29XyH4WaMi%2BOVOydfAf3R7OXLp281XBYKt6BtX8%2FMc%2BIy19GnL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FAXYxPn9CqRaGX6BHmp3mFiB2%2BVIZjjQGmHPcQb4I0zaRxPBuYsGC4OGZRiFzQeS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5OJ7Qf3zVISKsyt1PvcbDYNMhrd5Dxg5dlYaIGXTKMzXkzi9%2Fj53TtujAWN7rIQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4cn9f8wSy47YcnSrE3udVWDBQX6iaZBEyDh4qcfZcFSNAzXmr7Bc2OKvMgrgz1C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pFLsCfkCjckQ4a6PPuvwwmI4SEw59mvHiR5vD%2BDVjqgR6NPtPduldplu1tMk0knr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lDd2bOtB835HofenIFmS4zCafHpA2gxNCGNO6hrYPJ7yh6rf5D2AZwlt36EMsRQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLiHdHqjFqyeDhQRXwZtf2DJ8Hh77yZFB1oL2AKrXSv963%2BRSeFQywuoI2cWVdi2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUl4MlpkrfKJgBlgTB9%2BKRcbEVvkdL3upMm%2F8YbJSCEtadP2Lps6pa2CkPmNOP76
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcKrYZyJLf%2BmX%2FEVwobDqQ7t1VzD8agfs2T8rq09pejkN0fmbCl8zvEmzN%2Fq5Mbo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQNrcuHpo8KJ70eQJpa1lJY7xbt7XVk2LsB3BD0rSe%2FZ7EYrUTkhfh9H8%2B8ASf9n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RGiKzZDCgP%2B8TtR%2FZ6P1QCAT%2Bl%2BVA%2FEAn3wcoPl8MfHBW9dzXJzosDct%2B2HfFYZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4L4Lr%2FtsOzH7bIuhkUTaWXxcoDe32O1TIYugwGZsATCVpNzGOCq8KYQhmrUgrFI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xC2AZxjVWlXm%2Fkzh5HjPWI1c04gf13RUE%2F4bDdnB1qr20MmZAIDf6sGWBY8SUJi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NS6Bn7qGdH5XUP7l4XzXZ2wcBflGAawKkVyPvdxLm7%2FflKjJdcoHk1zQ7HkBxb5I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aecB8Hb5EWymx6FIuwr%2BGcxWg68MNsR%2BUrgER4Hcl9CePhNRTCrpIsK%2FEc8Y5wBO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9Gahxhp38FAns1Yl8uf%2B7ssc9k8U%2F2v0IskTaSWZltABuKlA9tqYzrDRjstx1Tx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhTJR5Hy3RqDSZylN3xQi2%2BqUU5GRHeDWY8bPTjfx821vSkdHPHi0z%2B6MRb8%2B3WA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQ8dVfE%2BGkUcINTGO5q58dTdpdBaBbJYujP%2BHouqCyGcAeq%2Btnk1AfYRiCP2FBpf
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01103420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 4,420.00 4,420.00 622.74 214.96 .00 3,797.26   14.1
01103420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    96.00 96.00 19.48 6.72 .00 76.52   20.3
01103420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 152.00 152.00 38.27 11.68 .00 113.73   25.2
01103420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 511.00 511.00 119.15 39.44 .00 391.85   23.3
01103420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 4,940.00 4,940.00 139.59 139.59 2,677.45 2,122.96   57.0
01103420 522800  LAW BOOKS 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .0
01103420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 4,000.00 4,000.00 850.00 150.00 .00 3,150.00   21.3
01103420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  350.00 350.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 220.00   37.1

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 429,636.00 429,636.00 93,243.31 31,332.25 2,747.45 333,645.24   22.3%

038 CENTRAL JURY

01103820 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 24,534.00 24,534.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 21,534.00   12.2
01103820 590100  JURY PAY 305,100.00 305,100.00 33,728.79 18,731.34 1,000.00 270,371.21   11.4

  TOTAL CENTRAL JURY 329,634.00 329,634.00 33,728.79 18,731.34 4,000.00 291,905.21   11.4%

039 JUDICIAL

01103920 522800  LAW BOOKS 11,500.00 11,500.00 1,988.00 994.00 8,528.30 983.70   91.4
01103920 560100  APPOINTED ATTYS-CI   1,100,000.00   1,100,000.00 289,027.00 121,445.00 .00 810,973.00   26.3
01103920 560200  APPOINTED ATTYS-CR 750,000.00 516,000.00 106,896.33 21,325.00 .00 409,103.67   20.7
01103920 560300  APPOINTED ATTYS-JU 117,500.00 117,500.00 26,750.00 7,900.00 .00 90,750.00   22.8
01103920 560400  APPOINTED ATTYS-ME 23,000.00 23,000.00 2,475.00 2,475.00 .00 20,525.00   10.8
01103920 560500  COURT REPORTER TRA 225,000.00 225,000.00 17,999.00 4,399.00 .00 207,001.00    8.0
01103920 560700  APPTED JUDGE/REPTE 65,000.00 65,000.00 15,870.99 6,214.28 .00 49,129.01   24.4
01103920 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE 54,000.00 54,000.00 4,942.54 2,250.00 2,627.46 46,430.00   14.0
01103920 561100  INMATE MEDICAL    8,500.00 8,499.00 2,410.00 .00 .00 6,089.00   28.4
01103920 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 200,000.00 200,000.00 28,750.00 7,000.00 .00 171,250.00   14.4
01103920 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,644,620.00   7,878,620.00   3,195,858.20 11,059.20   4,681,855.80 906.00  100.0
01103920 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI 225,000.00 225,000.00 163,217.29 52,805.29 .00 61,782.71   72.5
01103920 564100  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .0
01103920 564210  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C 400,000.00 400,000.00 168,120.58 59,421.00 .00 231,879.42   42.0
01103920 590200  JURY EXPENSE 2,500.00 2,500.00 105.94 53.97 2,394.06 .00  100.0
01103920 599960  JUDICIAL SUPPORT  71,901.00 71,902.00 71,901.11 .00 .00 .89  100.0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL 10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   4,096,311.98 297,341.74   4,695,405.62   2,106,903.40   80.7%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY

01104025 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 30,000.00 30,000.00 6,692.33 2,307.70 .00 23,307.67   22.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sm8esTeUFUSqP5LkJmbSpK2BlqSRpsYCBuvvNLgBlmhsYNFdwU9F0CDZUKql5t2T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NB%2F3CA%2FIJlgiKuis7JBwOvAvT3NO%2BM7V7TNI%2FGelelwnZqKP1gpEbXN6Gt5QmhsE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGDQ%2F4K6Db5%2FlITJy9m8Waw%2BmFtu%2BqBFqDp%2BVnB%2Bctq8EHWqDy8ry4GvDuXA6HbP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWqmFeGuIEWoThvjg7lQQ9V30vrBTuES88ng7ir17fDbwp0S7fg%2BXRwJ0fGPveTR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YAUOlMfT4ENmpPSht09aMGk6NqqC1WC7XQ3OJNJPdvEFC%2BlaTytjfwDafJV1gLh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwZvmBVUi0BCZTziiPAfGYxp5GvoUwkdBJPJgMO1iDFHy7DVxRc6cZAjRb6fQgul
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jC8ZZjsV5hb1qhmWXQnoHvnl7o8EsJ7vPQY6zXlz0s%2BtOX7ejTscl37RF4MPicHn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdcwiAQSPR8KPrROA%2FS%2BSafLAEIPzQ4BMURe2rzw3S86scd15prS3JUPRnnjrbDN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPL3UF76tj9xaB73pHt7gSWc%2FS5qvY92i%2BzjH0FK3ej6V%2BuvVLUfskymmD%2FY4tv4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2n%2BP65nI5FF8voVfvbM3QV5uomlmeozYFipUeg4xJcC2Ds3c23FhEBht1Nqq%2Brpg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hzdNmSVew9p7d4tB%2FWdm125QVpMO680krkAsnuDZHxMeie7JQ94jPz%2FuFYijz7Qy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j06LeJs4d8ySGV8kcTht1tqXZlxhJcvP5UXEeh5L5GhUa2yt1gRuJFm5TBn0FkTh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBbXYE%2FFPJkukCzRxdExOTpZhEOE%2Be3rLWH2PzBw4KQp5qlT43%2F4GNbJlBXHNZn%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GG9wNWIAOnsDJWRYqggIdQ%2BQVnDlBNug%2B4icef8tPf9D%2BJ%2BmS%2BZ%2BI2ZJcmVGwTEr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REF%2F6BFW9T3LJEYR3%2B4HbfIpsr0wMJWWlFx6Zwy3EbmZWTiKrOPl%2Fi2xRbVw17rQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAnMgzTFnT8PjJap%2F0OJLGzO0ZY7ghmkMN0QnWohZ9PPaGfaOG6rcE4rJ%2B1BZjaA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvloEY96VQF3%2FwzUWbpcyBJ7hnQKbRWBH%2BjW70%2BMGmVQ4TaOQmcI%2FvOOmTOxYEMb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHYdGVfMUc81m3GKkV5BOuGw2yaD5TRrSiebKfQYrrELj13k7iBBsqQKfYUjQVa4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IjeaWftyrXVMCl8004cf31uFKmSwpn06vS8k05hB70HxhxhRGgNVaC5VrRy21xl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mH8yDYf1dMVD6fDD87pH9yWkckb31TFPUfi7p6pdAmhJHlMIowBo0lRXhT24JcnC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Fi7J97Bs57smXYM6cddtn572rwlRbgPUkwYhwBsBkiD9Q4joOsoJ9xdurj%2Fl8Yq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hCNGuv%2FIL7NWgqEkwfjM%2Bu69DjIixNWZNLWLTpDQc6Dl6%2FKYvZDnriYq6MubNXy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V832ZF6Z184AtaCTiO6Mj2LT9lfsJN%2F7qv2hsjkdQgOmKS8Elu0%2Fiow2OXK29tgB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7Ke6O7bvutz3cOj4j%2BGtF%2BILTPZ%2Fh9H6CyMwSd6jrtqnadC0ab1RkAn1w30pGWD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3DK9LfKnme3IWRhp4n32ExKFkxJ2SGsNddf3yoA8wmDaJ9WWvNltStl%2B7jnZfAZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2vwZsrwK7xUd89O99yAra%2Ba659XteUGSh2LGZ7SsHFoqChVg7a4wpMYQmSJJIxN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFWnHIffhpkWTRINN8N0zwZVIrEZwRd1SMtdmvLZgmVOyu9Ze43tHQaC1xd5fPzj
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104025 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     332,567.00     332,567.00      76,472.17      25,355.92            .00     256,094.83   23.0
01104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      7,088,473.00   7,088,473.00   1,532,629.51     515,264.37            .00   5,555,843.49   21.6
01104025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       5,720.00       5,720.00            .00            .00            .00       5,720.00     .0
01104025 500800  TEMPORARY               54,065.00      54,065.00       3,819.60       1,215.00            .00      50,245.40    7.1
01104025 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,825.00      40,825.00       8,162.58       2,788.11            .00      32,662.42   20.0
01104025 510100  FICA                   479,436.00     479,436.00      98,447.83      32,685.94            .00     380,988.17   20.5
01104025 510200  MEDICARE               112,127.00     112,127.00      23,024.04       7,644.30            .00      89,102.96   20.5
01104025 510300  RETIREMENT             793,630.00     793,630.00     179,421.28      57,735.53            .00     614,208.72   22.6
01104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     863,330.00     863,330.00     170,408.69      58,013.74            .00     692,921.31   19.7
01104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      51,012.00      51,012.00       8,513.83       2,948.28            .00      42,498.17   16.7
01104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,732.00       1,732.00         349.48         120.08            .00       1,382.52   20.2
01104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       6,163.00       6,163.00       1,419.44         435.49            .00       4,743.56   23.0
01104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      20,798.00      20,798.00       4,423.15       1,470.56            .00      16,374.85   21.3
01104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00       4,363.83       2,008.48      14,718.45      30,917.72   38.2
01104025 522800  LAW BOOKS               29,500.00      29,500.00       4,263.33            .00      25,236.67            .00  100.0
01104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       8,500.00       8,500.00            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0
01104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      35,000.00      35,000.00       3,257.80       1,279.53      21,742.20      10,000.00   71.4
01104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      14,000.00      14,000.00       5,413.10       5,413.10            .00       8,586.90   38.7
01104025 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104025 560600  TRANSCRIPTIONS & A      25,000.00      25,000.00         785.50            .00            .00      24,214.50    3.1
01104025 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00         632.70          10.35            .00       4,367.30   12.7
01104025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      220,000.00     220,000.00      29,818.59      15,004.93     190,181.41            .00  100.0
01104025 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY          10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   2,162,318.78     731,701.41     251,878.73   7,912,680.49   23.4%

041 CONSTABLE PCT 1                       

01104130 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      15,451.43       5,328.08            .00      53,813.57   22.3
01104130 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         96,414.00      96,414.00      21,061.98       6,883.62            .00      75,352.02   21.8
01104130 510100  FICA                    10,273.00      10,273.00       2,238.72         748.46            .00       8,034.28   21.8
01104130 510200  MEDICARE                 2,403.00       2,403.00         523.59         175.04            .00       1,879.41   21.8
01104130 510300  RETIREMENT              17,124.00      17,124.00       3,994.04       1,294.13            .00      13,129.96   23.3
01104130 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      23,400.00      23,400.00       5,046.00       1,740.00            .00      18,354.00   21.6
01104130 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         278.40          96.00            .00         969.60   22.3
01104130 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00          12.87           4.44            .00          45.13   22.2
01104130 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          78.00          78.00          18.32           5.55            .00          59.68   23.5
01104130 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,069.00       4,069.00         888.84         290.49            .00       3,180.16   21.8
01104130 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,300.00       3,300.00          81.22          60.95            .00       3,218.78    2.5
01104130 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,000.00       2,000.00         934.27          36.25         246.06         819.67   59.0
01104130 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      21,000.00      21,000.00         955.03         355.62       5,644.97      14,400.00   31.4
01104130 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,100.00       4,100.00       2,400.95            .00       1,650.90          48.15   98.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hokC0cJTatunb%2FFMg3L4xrDehxXpr%2FdH0ji2RJ%2BK%2FGY4XH5l%2Bt2xmJs%2BbdvttWo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2fegF4VQMWymq1gGMnrcNqJqHC6oFheOZLwRjNq8Kexd1axFYomMXxms%2BOkRA6T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKfMeyVrxTrOYNP0QKCKLXHbn0H2k1pWbsnXuY1Kf2RGjeh469Laje2RDcZP2npC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Z%2F%2BXKuhegl0Z1ig0yoqDLQEaJ4ZOqeBK8Xb1%2FZOuH9zqxMhxD32vunNFM1x6gXd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L29qw%2FxJUf5OL%2FSYjdPLeIrZzvtZmEoa0bQlYsKSgjQw8X3hMyUdXePzKYwkjvDT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvkzANmy7X%2FH327%2BRDUvnXFJhLLlre7b7NldxQLOYgsE0Tj%2B5cl4PmTnI3RkR9ZZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hOUAGLZERKG%2FNCZKvOrzM5hlrtgfoCYr25o3My5c1pesC4XRqKCtfTI85XgCkOs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vF6KJSWN3Dc1IqSPHCVvqtsSbkQSjUoUeXb6jNVrCEMo%2FfE2NKUq7TzEjCP8xhy2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebb8DhexX874clo6%2FQMLpW3HlWxS%2Fy7GGOhjsgJF9n0DST3rTyW9y%2FIpINz4TIgX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hh8aRl825dN46e8z0ihhlykGNIN%2Bmnq0JOMiTiHDf6zMZklalGlv%2F0iYL%2FXvWDd0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fy4TABbuHztHYWODJDRzp3vZae9dkAvR4Fkc59WCNci%2BTWi0llPNs9UoTDHUeBQs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9%2BhK1pMV%2Fy2I1c9TIaes20J5GUe2qi0z%2BCnm8rfG4aFyO7f4z%2FqUoVxQgx8FFcY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vfk7kScS5tLuZeKxotgp9ZrXw8Dsm%2B2YvNT2sB8dcM9C%2BgXciC6Pdr5ovqvWoOqd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwZN5QzB7SePlQzKcpBbbaAckVX02W5riZST%2Bo69mgpwu17P03hY4zgHrPpL5LH7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2FZEsoJsbLOleN6Sg7SyIk9o9k0Wve0i63lI8S4YGwWTj8oejYLRbFvcXA4DUbqK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJB83pAx87kgqWwoIxJtDqEogcR8TOA4v4uGuSIJ%2FTKnJWdtrz%2FiDwWbcFSc%2FYaf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1K0BGks%2BF89VLveGBK23mE7mz9k2Ovm6qvAgqhAgl3WtdGG4iOrMQkfAilOZBbiE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MhbuyamKQtqADhQ6smgrGWz3HzNAGWj0HMbEQpSCv88QgFHoiG%2FqBggHYo82Lxm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HE0gw7BH0NtWLz9pk%2Fq%2FjJDJ3mMNG6mu4FJywOlWuSyfFfvL%2BfQ4yWJ%2BEqXPSHW%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONsonAgqaSDoWJC33uQzvVtp4XQa6E5E0OZCw%2FhITN2RN1DgWW09u2Ijhzr7Qqzj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmdY5CsBeC657uqrZMUb6D%2FK3uNP1nZnCjupNBj0pn9IEOmadC8YyQtR3xNbRueq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vt0lkd0AMHffKu2ZWK2ttbqh0uentlch3Q547VejHe2dPxH5hXAUkqJFNV47YmI0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6cn83jOYarBSeQ1ZrJhTUE9LK3WrIHcM7by8d3M551ir41Pzn7B8MLVa7GkWosE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuRPHN3aOgkyLGSAc8cOi8ZMfYgdG21UWfGHhOeRYwZy9dsG3NGrkMYS1xUOvDr0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9GQ7DYpMv%2BSWA5zgXSpY0fj10V2QCEvpcYgUOtSELsWIJxnHtFfPJVEEhG%2BbCe5P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kk%2BNJkY%2BNaryHAakBkCTo0YES8A%2BTqNq6VfeIBZNFFf26kJVXFbQIOZutlk8PINz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0LSyNYOVvj08%2BMVSI%2FU0Vs65HhiiWtYol6AvGpvBDkr1DZavmhhzBjKMOhG08sH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLzEJVFrg5w4pPqX2DCQ8kHnGjx%2BhZnvTfT05nTFdjmpfupzkXW6ZMV9EZ3plGip
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEWZa6hEavjqqLs7O%2BdJ3MNwXYkwlnABBAmVFaQ4hJyjo737gJGlOx66FF5J9m4a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iccxdUQc4oOVRwokZ%2BgIutF1NibtxmgHHy25IASGEogC1j5NrKxs65d78STZTVG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hv0r15PZrezgiE%2BEWk7pvIQWcFvantu0TGr9lGawmlsngi7KpdqNuvTOGalTkSZR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RDGZjMsprd1KMhvknsahAjKN8msSx8pTx9aoQAIqwLKv6Oz9qr8Ay2xNmqD2KNi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSCpwvD%2BTaVhC9ybzqTuzcb2GtcxT2nNQp6dRLrlPJBxN04H2H3ihj88wGqSrQPE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GU3GepCsTKvKgWfCJNIRhPwy%2BoX75kXhZLvJiQmDpX1sESFgL1nmPM0qJcDr74PF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDVxRBWKu%2FilnCSGLSk3Ro4%2B6ac6fUIiAEFi85kJq%2F9JDoaAb7MKWqg60jADOne2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmnP%2BrLDlkOpZvnXKYqa8AI3yC58ZL5TM4nbpJY0J52n06pUYM69KaU4HiIH%2Bmxl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvgYyF%2Fi6t6uoReU31JhgDHL110G3JCQTcx6SW97hxxjDTEh6ABvf1PJauq%2BMRgw


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:05
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 15

ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01104130 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 2,000.00 2,000.00 110.00 .00 .00 1,890.00    5.5
01104130 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  285.00 285.00 .00 .00 .00 285.00 .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1 257,017.00 257,017.00 53,995.66 17,018.63 7,541.93 195,479.41   23.9%

042 CONSTABLE PCT 2

01104230 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 69,265.00 69,265.00 15,451.43 5,328.08 .00 53,813.57   22.3
01104230 510100  FICA 4,295.00 4,295.00 901.11 310.73 .00 3,393.89   21.0
01104230 510200  MEDICARE 1,005.00 1,005.00 210.71 72.66 .00 794.29   21.0
01104230 510300  RETIREMENT 7,159.00 7,159.00 1,688.40 563.71 .00 5,470.60   23.6
01104230 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 16,380.00 16,380.00 3,132.00 1,080.00 .00 13,248.00   19.1
01104230 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 780.00 780.00 116.00 40.00 .00 664.00   14.9
01104230 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    19.00 19.00 4.29 1.48 .00 14.71   22.6
01104230 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0
01104230 522400  UNIFORMS 750.00 750.00 255.00 .00 .00 495.00   34.0
01104230 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 10,000.00 10,000.00 537.92 190.88 3,012.08 6,450.00   35.5
01104230 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 3,000.00 3,000.00 203.78 101.89 996.22 1,800.00   40.0
01104230 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2 116,653.00 116,653.00 22,500.64 7,689.43 4,008.30 90,144.06   22.7%

043 CONSTABLE PCT 3

01104330 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 69,265.00 69,265.00 15,451.43 5,328.08 .00 53,813.57   22.3
01104330 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   59,282.00 59,282.00 13,074.26 4,404.92 .00 46,207.74   22.1
01104330 510100  FICA 7,970.00 7,970.00 1,705.47 581.28 .00 6,264.53   21.4
01104330 510200  MEDICARE 1,864.00 1,864.00 398.89 135.95 .00 1,465.11   21.4
01104330 510300  RETIREMENT 13,286.00 13,286.00 3,117.59 1,029.75 .00 10,168.41   23.5
01104330 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 22,880.00 22,880.00 4,292.00 1,480.00 .00 18,588.00   18.8
01104330 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 1,274.00 1,274.00 221.20 80.00 .00 1,052.80   17.4
01104330 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    38.00 38.00 8.58 2.96 .00 29.42   22.6
01104330 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 48.00 48.00 11.31 3.52 .00 36.69   23.6
01104330 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 2,502.00 2,502.00 551.71 185.88 .00 1,950.29   22.1
01104330 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,100.00 2,100.00 .00 .00 .00 2,100.00 .0
01104330 522400  UNIFORMS 2,800.00 2,800.00 60.00 .00 .00 2,740.00    2.1
01104330 522800  LAW BOOKS 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .0
01104330 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 .00 .00 8,000.00 .0
01104330 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 5,000.00 5,000.00 401.50 .00 .00 4,598.50    8.0
01104330 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 16,000.00 16,000.00 590.86 252.34 3,009.14 12,400.00   22.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLZTn0Ikg%2FB%2BcNWwkPLlYqTQ%2B4WL2UnD%2BbHIXr5X1yaw0LQB2kQifJlF8cAUk%2Bzd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIVNXNPC9PK4jROzJvOqResyCPf4lfMqTJ8sZS%2FBWTQA7BIh8hTGFoYXnA92eOTu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipyr%2BzDJ44tnLd4GdmR0qo4L0B12nD2fTS65p0TVMZ2r27%2FVgPKQJS8mECw3EQ3%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pkztbb9D102GwidhnPiDRk0BVH3PsHS%2BmA%2Fm7JWD2bBLKaFb9T%2BPMOpWHWR9ojqR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4llgA4xbXXAp8SLk0FRsEEorP4KK%2BD1r0w9RKf3q%2FzqJHuepsCKyPLmuoMMrlzZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3SCggTkj3coEWqroPrwcY7wBXFHomsOzgUa6BiqTRbZ9p7Q6tV9GsDQpiqS18qq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWysljMgCorznZOYgSjU7hc2z6%2BVQJIH8eHxrImGkxHkRO4ygd58vHmxv7ZNi1sm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mks1ImeZmLjfwLBjOwQt%2B2DFLHIZppytBtFoGzGWYCiLwLEVGyT8mNnIHaGzKr4R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4TeOBa5xRuT9J9UOcSOf4l4jamPb9oBCTo8OML6Cg5kT4DHbxUfobJpSYaPCP9N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dcKqIiShetRn4vGNi3Q9qDDCg6cCO09R6Sj8rPBHOvpzLqsFdnQ8Q3l3Wuh1lZ9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgFotN3jypPr4t62iM7zGDeI%2BcQ8V10OGGFkL34kw2XEC4j8%2Bx0JJO0YVb2IHM9B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyvtVnMuAMauTgO8jzSMhkUWcaoUG%2BBcYAdqbHFg2FxCvDShkB%2BDZ%2F7qWG9Yzyqy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7SNpAVRjfE2gIYXAvOn0YyYHW94ahrlTndxgyJWT9Dd8X3H1kGJUxyWurL4wHth
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pC3ALurmtVd95XBJiLNZmPYOMrmRWxpxmz8qSBDaB7P7AhXMO6c22INfHDOhiLi7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsrFDSn3isGhRnR5soYiEoe4EoIJ%2BtPzUokk8W6XLB%2BL5Qgz5Gg8gE%2FzUBBUFKNa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2LWdHfZKi5IpZxEvUhPtRnSD%2FURZJnovL8E%2BADycUpGll9B76iCoPEVQ0mcdKNK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyztgjoemRHNCfxr%2FPBC9yswlRfS1iML8yscPT%2B0%2BklydyZe91Oc4RDDNL3g32FB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8wu4cUFJI3GcMEg74c%2FOFqZXKPlzGzUtO%2BjZmsL%2F9EuzCZ1kys%2Fdg12D3XMlnHR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Po82LKZxfxTqK5GOrtvT6Zihf2ou4n1TNihes1RWyp7WwbYbmVgogJHctkTFaHXX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlkWNy1Ih%2BH78iR6sHax7Kmvr%2BvDA6iLfX0xQbqPmHu3lHKbJY1oW1NhTA4nKjZo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASU429T5feMGLFCoJdWfq%2Br4GZkdFnmkwcWpbjNnkz3w2O5HaTrvbixPgVcF55bD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBGAwwRs6LJYq2UB0DlGOiyxmiGv4KF%2Bd5xBuBJ34zgmh%2FH23HR1TvJP0xTiJrQl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfZYbpQSUWqXeaPLePIZbSJWZSApRptP2DsevVu3ok63zdyrULvJXtE02P2N0VLj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Emg%2BT6fe6hlH8d%2BTMLt5C4zAQbNcg6JHDkkAz7y7CzzI%2FGuB0%2F%2FTbmMiHohWgDyl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crUiDSecOKtdwuAcZPZQF8fA82hm%2BIZ1ACwRbXY02Jy6xFr%2BoUcXR6J%2FiZNELB9e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oz7eWSDOOkyU2WgomC12NXJj5qpGBFcWoWpjMG%2BiE3SWVaCm3o7wcR8%2Fm8DWHYFD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t426ssgu8%2F%2BjmzlgDuFLuLZEKELnw1XQvyNenC0wNEcpvY8JTYVzIUQ2yfx1yGyX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEYuBZeQsT4LwcAX39Duhnpuv2HZmmzCL8%2BpND1EyvlZCl%2F3bM11xiN%2FCI6cuEwF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1d3fmNcF4eqVQBk3O3kmHK9QfVqj3x80aTF%2BcheWg4eJYaoeu%2BJNru6utDiU%2FkG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0ryKsxJuUwZCRCrotFcnWyv95KCrviMl6DVdkk9dNlcbumstOnwvrw6UP29k5Lc
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104330 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,000.00       6,000.00         329.43         149.10       1,670.57       4,000.00   33.3
01104330 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,000.00       3,000.00         110.00            .00            .00       2,890.00    3.7
01104330 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3               221,759.00     221,759.00      40,324.23      13,633.78       4,679.71     176,755.06   20.3%

044 CONSTABLE PCT 4                       

01104430 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      15,451.43       5,328.08            .00      53,813.57   22.3
01104430 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00         905.68         310.58            .00       3,389.32   21.1
01104430 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00         211.79          72.63            .00         793.21   21.1
01104430 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00       1,688.40         563.71            .00       5,470.60   23.6
01104430 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,800.00       7,800.00       1,682.00         580.00            .00       6,118.00   21.6
01104430 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,222.00       1,222.00         156.60          54.00            .00       1,065.40   12.8
01104430 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           2.15            .74            .00          16.85   11.3
01104430 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,700.00       1,700.00            .00            .00         500.00       1,200.00   29.4
01104430 522400  UNIFORMS                 1,000.00       1,000.00         286.02         286.02            .00         713.98   28.6
01104430 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       8,500.00       8,500.00         466.70         181.81       3,033.30       5,000.00   41.2
01104430 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00         360.00       1,840.00   16.4
01104430 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00         110.00            .00            .00       1,390.00    7.3
01104430 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 4               105,965.00     105,965.00      20,960.77       7,377.57       3,893.30      81,110.93   23.5%

045 MEDICAL EXAMINER                      

01104530 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     139,359.00     139,359.00      31,320.72      10,696.80            .00     108,038.28   22.5
01104530 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        590,351.00     590,351.00     125,086.28      44,927.21            .00     465,264.72   21.2
01104530 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00          80.22          80.22            .00         919.78    8.0
01104530 510100  FICA                    45,305.00      45,305.00       9,355.55       3,326.23            .00      35,949.45   20.7
01104530 510200  MEDICARE                10,596.00      10,596.00       2,188.00         777.91            .00       8,408.00   20.6
01104530 510300  RETIREMENT              75,522.00      75,522.00      17,083.61       5,886.63            .00      58,438.39   22.6
01104530 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     120,380.00     120,380.00      22,446.00       8,120.00            .00      97,934.00   18.6
01104530 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,864.00       6,864.00       1,088.40         400.00            .00       5,775.60   15.9
01104530 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             231.00         231.00          44.38          16.28            .00         186.62   19.2
01104530 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         585.00         585.00         135.12          44.42            .00         449.88   23.1
01104530 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,999.00       8,999.00       1,924.75         685.16            .00       7,074.25   21.4
01104530 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      130,000.00     130,000.00      14,997.63       1,528.71      29,683.78      85,318.59   34.4
01104530 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00       1,077.72         750.22            .00       3,922.28   21.6
01104530 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      18,295.00      18,295.00         103.14          36.74       4,896.86      13,295.00   27.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xk2Px5SRbx9JFp1HofsFT9TpJADnQO3VZDfW4TJeAWhwd3zYQit6lo5EUGnKEi2N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UythAOjNzq5ViL0glOs3sVHNctjL7iYD2ndku0xHJTYhbR%2Fmzga6mh7xAXA%2FwqvX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kqS0Jj6S9rokfFFS0vFG409h3cu9Y9T2Htq7qtQ049qIpu1DZHOc%2BvF2ZYjAZta
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hUV4H%2Bv2CPKskZoEppVkuDa9yVQ12cRLo%2BiykSjyvK2%2FnevndcCjfIZM%2F8lBFW6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKYXMenCQzqoDmwLftVp%2Bq4aauC4iPS3W3Kip1yKdvX5e2fJCHeqsR8RayqMRJGy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Q7pbnuDQi7N2144YYseejWT9nTXsAuASIlgECrmvsBXN8OuUxO5fsbSu9b%2BxmM5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jn6v%2FZriR9iYwAJY52jjDJXZPieuVCaxNlxf1%2BxIoyJpBgpFtOUof9cZFUaJsNOD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FF8XXjRF4kY0Ei97HMekZaJCWZPCU%2FtZwAf6%2FSi2%2FZguKCLAEgNZlqvd6BM5rEo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zd6OC4eElZXZzcg6kgqhTfsXdnj9lPWhL6uLRYa%2FXyDkpX68x9NPYn2RwC7y568w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YROvlIvMRkW1ktpzJ2P1Fhmee21J2h%2BvlN%2BnYGQSFIN8bZAQqZtj0Bz4aH2CcmeS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOKzAo65uNoUOKhv%2Fh3jMhX6SKa99IdFYRS8s67zj5NboCzlUJHy6hF3OXD02FBY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpfMNaiHU9Ku9YjqLMcfr5Ezv2rWpPJVLW0RzQoYg8t%2FBSpWSWMEOrzwrO5l0Q4e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beRR50C91GqNlEWXdd%2FGKmxhIlNKn53c1eyP8RbE783CC0GkL%2BtaU7ih0tUKvoZv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5NXEip%2BQ4wzmx6Aukpg9esXHOZSxlyR6R1zJgs1b9aQu8mRtCmkbmsm5ybTesMw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVj%2Fb6YEK8P42AAMIYkPhy0uiOaeGV7QyEA1LRfyg04NjfXwma1sIng87FZgjIsw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cf1z0P6rzxJLQCHjwW40jq6TVR4yHX46NDkR9mv5bjs6a%2FaA%2BZ2W%2FKwVNlWpK5M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWxa2eLx4N0kgBsaNbeHEAYfogqyNKdG5MXSbgoNk4U0wzFLZnymYUWgWeZ0fs9B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCDw4jaigj%2F8d5wKX7jNl8Z80NaXrUBLGnjXlbSO3UZspNfjYylXARbtHhLzewFG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkewFAT7XhuSKpj7lPPtSgNZZ6M%2B7H6HAus5%2B2KQdHpVnckVzUa6ntvPSsnQVnyR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDSvON%2F70LpXjWnTa8YQZBKCbGOJ%2FircgaCSX5crCg6t7WWrEjavD6TomJ4VAqhT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVyDbNJPVfeKAl6fpr3NMpsoghtow%2F%2BvJffpmu8xYEGwW2IX1OeAg8NaYgKWq%2FwW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bY7nRfULbSHg4kQLDCaPGaYRtXTm8Arj65%2BJJiufagAAzo%2BPFAWQ%2FHsgyhYS1N%2Fp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izLkcCxBfO2fF1c%2BvtAvKDaDG07SaH8mWQrjYFg8%2FrGft2Hgf8L6Ts706506JJ8d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HExp9Tsk8KJ4uz4t%2F6nZ5EpNEZIUgy%2B%2FyrF1g9%2Be4cpVaOspuyt%2BAukOeoRunTW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEOn1ekjp%2B9zdSnbYC0s1JljWnOc7J%2BeyqwIPxSIHRAIdPbUr78Jm3yEsuZxNpMh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBGFcYG2bi1V%2BMRcFDQ8jhZIKf24lyMjgXNTVDx6jnU6%2FO%2BdQDybao79zpHs4sgH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qolB7ewvrMTBxS%2FdGcnICOCMGqkykmDNfL5O2%2FPVOzPte7WR6m7jv%2B3yUXKIEIP7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2DVoFgGYv%2FU9IOVQIf%2FanaoHL76aJ4Z9kmDss1xyeAJ8AYnZwDAWDN1vCz4gAET
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiHS4YTjv9%2BRniueoKOOZdS0jt4lQUWwoeWqvFtsOqM2j6mHhwPN1NgmYTVMqx89
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwWU2n5HMvJ9YAhcx2M1TG2oWTo4dD32PLW6trAm%2BObnM%2BiidSP1gcSCNHOnh0v%2F
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01104530 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       8,300.00       8,300.00       3,963.02         868.78       3,859.20         477.78   94.2
01104530 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      23,295.00      23,295.00       3,509.87        -516.63         377.51      19,407.62   16.7
01104530 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           949.00         949.00            .00            .00            .00         949.00     .0
01104530 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   1,820,400.00   1,820,400.00   1,392,352.60            .00     428,047.40            .00  100.0
01104530 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,000.00      37,000.00       3,055.00       1,805.00      33,945.00            .00  100.0
01104530 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         52,491.00      52,491.00            .00            .00      52,491.00            .00  100.0
01104530 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER            3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,629,812.01      79,433.68     553,300.75     911,909.24   70.5%

046 SHERIFF                               

01104630 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      150,000.00     150,000.00      33,461.53      11,538.46            .00     116,538.47   22.3
01104630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     12,088,663.00  12,088,663.00   2,626,563.68     880,733.47            .00   9,462,099.32   21.7
01104630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT     565,000.00     565,000.00     143,015.97      28,789.92            .00     421,984.03   25.3
01104630 500900  PART TIME POSITION      72,322.00      72,322.00      14,480.09       4,954.38            .00      57,841.91   20.0
01104630 501300  LONGEVITY               65,000.00      65,000.00      14,214.00       5,100.00            .00      50,786.00   21.9
01104630 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          325,400.00     325,400.00      84,946.08      29,173.18            .00     240,453.92   26.1
01104630 510100  FICA                   757,633.00     757,633.00     173,456.83      57,002.14            .00     584,176.17   22.9
01104630 510200  MEDICARE               177,189.00     177,189.00      40,566.32      13,331.14            .00     136,622.68   22.9
01104630 510300  RETIREMENT           1,262,972.00   1,262,972.00     319,187.57     101,832.64            .00     943,784.43   25.3
01104630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   1,838,980.00   1,838,980.00     359,976.24     124,105.00            .00   1,479,003.76   19.6
01104630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     115,102.00     115,102.00      18,147.78       6,294.00            .00      96,954.22   15.8
01104630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           3,367.00       3,367.00         686.53         236.42            .00       2,680.47   20.4
01104630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       9,776.00       9,776.00       2,504.48         763.45            .00       7,271.52   25.6
01104630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     515,680.00     515,680.00     122,192.25      40,241.82            .00     393,487.75   23.7
01104630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      427,500.00     422,830.00      53,203.54       3,435.66     172,432.12     197,194.34   53.4
01104630 522400  UNIFORMS               241,400.00     241,400.00      23,490.13       1,644.20      87,336.73     130,573.14   45.9
01104630 522800  LAW BOOKS                3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
01104630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     769,395.00     769,395.00     134,231.60      16,663.52     449,349.50     185,813.90   75.8
01104630 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     207,200.00     207,200.00       1,239.43         630.00      11,500.00     194,460.57    6.1
01104630 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/   1,500,000.00   1,500,000.00     114,177.92      50,838.19   1,198,973.71     186,848.37   87.5
01104630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     148,640.00     148,640.00      16,446.07      10,639.30      96,033.93      36,160.00   75.7
01104630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     116,800.00     116,800.00      22,413.67       1,235.92            .00      94,386.33   19.2
01104630 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,872.00       2,872.00            .00            .00            .00       2,872.00     .0
01104630 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00         500.00   66.7
01104630 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S       5,000.00       5,000.00         300.00            .00       2,700.00       2,000.00   60.0
01104630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      32,400.00      32,400.00       3,166.59       1,927.01      10,575.00      18,658.41   42.4
01104630 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       29,900.00      29,900.00      13,455.60         180.63      11,102.40       5,342.00   82.1
01104630 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,387.15       1,104.64            .00       8,612.85   13.9
01104630 599400  EMERGENCY MGT OPER      12,000.00      12,000.00         918.38         408.81            .00      11,081.62    7.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gA90xlcHEY0zFWwYZulxytevngKvzV3zRBOyX6UTDnesT%2FjWDLYmIRQIw5KiKaUq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lm4ANkM11yI%2FOR9%2ByjWn7EYixeF9THyirYkVtWtIK32mAIpoCGBQwk0Dmd00MVm8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoEzZH8apR0hpt2yZmmINcErO8tP6ejEAoJ%2BXQ8sGgXgeerOu5c%2BzxU8X%2FuQeDhG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fqLoelstlko9V%2FrsKwEwysN%2BCgk9kAKoZig7pHRDORcdRTzmtkypY4TvZH4TyFQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OByTjSYOE5AgsjHdbfs0aKh3RxQwQp%2B9ZQTL0XGTMMMm25MKy3modDQC5Th7g7yE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLdi%2Bbqcw1R1%2FANoZaHW5BhqrZfh498g84Upfuj6Ftl%2BSO1r4giv5WsbocinshHV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FBoIJ0%2BiYYHtmRKBpshS4i9uaDnhyf%2B%2B7bXshRuuuHKoZmpLeim50YSwAiKW3fY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNN8mMvE4QZ%2FYwAbVFyLCuWl5s4g4FIyF3CgJd8adu2bMwV5YfzDw0K%2Bkd%2FfEo7x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wwtfcZ6nKO6LCwl9EAujorB1ELqtEc1qNl6fUqmdjjG9%2BKKHh6s30rtPZAAsZg2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69axi4lcp0dxrur%2BmxtRnBf2nPZm6Y2ACy6hiLBMjmJ8Qm9Nqxc%2FWEOYZlNun89h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75X1FtxulCjKBSdL1QSq4HzV8l81Yk1fdiWlP0DxoInNV9v0V8uZb1Czt8oZV7EH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWQRt95IWSG7kMtxROC%2FMzYZRqAZtMvD3LIlq8nERc9Ro1%2FPDgGru4BKNez4JWpb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FX3Ggx6fE88Atp3zg%2FZtFW4QJkxfavbBHBti91W41WaGTC8vXFMtsQtY1pH8XH6S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vHqgXJJ4vM0kht7OVtQg%2Fxpbku4ECiizBh6OPkzPR0iDW4uh%2F2KwGqiCFhCdhcZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99Bo8B19wpf6oxJOrbEALSzEJLp%2B65fqjhcPgg4U5ENrTFh8t6JWYcAhda4HMAwX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym%2FnczvSFif%2FjRE%2BSeZK6B0rwLYa3xHAhObEzrCzMkUHICzDn4cRwuKGizFApWbM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lF4zXoCJRelQiaPLQaqZ6LrVzkM%2FyUQjM8I82VdEWM3mL6kHWihZrm3c2mWRJUc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsOczfGZPgTOK4maHC1b5NBZM9GAdHwEH6zJaScSrjy2MbosaynqfdkLbRycb9c6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1IKsn2GV1qI5uEPtOisvsDfiNufELwxKUzCYdaMGWc3FzetC6HWXoq5T9mr04yH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4vQn5GW2HGXKWGbZ6byffPeki7JrUtGNchjhyiZF8HcO4xyClbUTCsjz9zwlZwb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsDVJWQ%2BnXizcAmmWCUAnC69SXOtndxOUWEDheGB6vW0fqPav23dT%2BzzkFksHwZt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyGcxNqVpnPbIht8uwK8KZJPCnVpgMPEk8EUj8FQdFc%2FseNJhOkswQDQBXtvRXMg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUCvp4kd24970S9fAaNYjltmPjojhUh%2F5C6xVaP0cFQs4nxY1%2BAdJi%2BuTf5dKFWd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07kDTlAztLTFYxuGxhGfapfM4XdMC%2FvFbs9OteOJbVI0PNupMYHL%2B9eyU4g9h%2FXQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZ73RHFU%2F4enmeR3DDQx%2BTDsQij4cDkmqeN6m5JxOKocyVFdFqtAU7QiXqgyZJTw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ad3wEASEn9BZDemUm%2FCy3FJ8h5I3GPaVT6GG9em7az%2FcIn4yJ9l9OTCXekZ3ce9%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4zQj3TX2y1ZM9KzdSFK2zYd%2FTczoi8V5EO4lVk7pKO7Maw7QaA%2FKqmrmHvAqi68
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfuVhB%2Fm5mlvuVEMZveCfuemtgkEJw8cghF7435TdmX5vIhAIYRaT03XNOYzPxyE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DjDZ4JOHE7RnBFT10noNpntiEsFBen13v8Y1fuDpm8007xVPMjMkDHWdKlI1fzi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNRJ65XKwa5lb5Ad%2Bgg49UrKlHhOSXBaXfo61yrUYH7ADkQ7j6LSNFVME%2FGEOdbJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gcE58f9hNuTyuGW5o0l%2BubaMXnA2X7FzRM2yS6FfeQj8xPK8E3fTNoN%2FZ%2F1UOWB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwN6eBs1ckbgOlfCu%2BgOWRT6MzvXogxdX0%2B4A7HLtqCWr3B1voGtQa4X5dNv1u9C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=990oRADISTNotNjG5h1DjHpTtyXqhl5xFvPl0boW%2BI4I%2Fni36IjPehQqnqcJYgYl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gi0TzYBfGCToMNCV%2FYvIClMa7Xe0LTgtpEP5XeoN1MeDPre1vWaqpVDvKeN5IiYK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4nAHGmD1m%2FB%2FMa02nnrPPaosvttfbPjBYTpK3okYpBvpikLfBtgdbON1rmsrbUU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7hbNbt9OVY%2FYPPCtMuiZdETypRiPa8UczBaVStALU6AkY9qtsg9RrixUnN5lTRY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvwKOroQJl1DKwSZncUz%2BKv7X60DlLO9uObgjeByUlR3fBehkL9IaZumJshUfN4I
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01104630 599700  CLEANUP PROGRAM         14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00       2,000.00   85.7
01104630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE   1,043,600.00   1,043,600.00       6,040.00            .00   1,024,751.00      12,809.00   98.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                    22,512,991.00  22,509,321.00   4,343,869.43   1,392,803.90   3,077,754.39  15,087,697.18   33.0%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

01104730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     22,929,785.00  22,929,785.00   5,116,069.77   1,700,216.62            .00  17,813,715.23   22.3
01104730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT   2,510,000.00   2,510,000.00     476,695.41     143,634.86            .00   2,033,304.59   19.0
01104730 501300  LONGEVITY               48,000.00      48,000.00       7,226.00       2,610.00            .00      40,774.00   15.1
01104730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          400,000.00     400,000.00      80,695.34      28,015.39            .00     319,304.66   20.2
01104730 510100  FICA                 1,522,084.00   1,522,084.00     340,315.61     112,291.95            .00   1,181,768.39   22.4
01104730 510200  MEDICARE               355,972.00     355,972.00      79,589.77      26,261.82            .00     276,382.23   22.4
01104730 510300  RETIREMENT           2,537,310.00   2,537,310.00     622,055.82     199,186.03            .00   1,915,254.18   24.5
01104730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   3,595,930.00   3,595,930.00     692,214.04     240,050.00            .00   2,903,715.96   19.2
01104730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     203,528.00     203,528.00      33,793.20      11,750.00            .00     169,734.80   16.6
01104730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           6,851.00       6,851.00       1,389.90         480.62            .00       5,461.10   20.3
01104730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR      19,640.00      19,640.00       4,936.20       1,510.44            .00      14,703.80   25.1
01104730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT   1,035,999.00   1,035,999.00     239,919.45      79,297.43            .00     796,079.55   23.2
01104730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      471,000.00     471,000.00      83,135.45      78,457.29     309,529.56      78,334.99   83.4
01104730 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        58,000.00      58,000.00       5,466.89       5,255.44      30,000.00      22,533.11   61.1
01104730 521900  FOOD                 2,187,328.00   2,187,328.00     334,028.91     145,405.20   1,679,971.09     173,328.00   92.1
01104730 522400  UNIFORMS               215,204.00     215,204.00      17,693.92       5,199.88     101,395.35      96,114.73   55.3
01104730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        447,000.00     447,000.00      60,127.82      13,160.27     366,574.73      20,297.45   95.5
01104730 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      45,600.00      45,600.00      27,846.38       9,252.20       9,122.54       8,631.08   81.1
01104730 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      82,900.00      82,900.00      12,560.34       5,564.89      32,680.78      37,658.88   54.6
01104730 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      67,700.00      67,700.00       8,979.00       4,480.99      44,021.00      14,700.00   78.3
01104730 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      94,090.00      94,090.00       8,364.68       6,311.08            .00      85,725.32    8.9
01104730 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,995.00       1,995.00            .00            .00            .00       1,995.00     .0
01104730 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         2,500.00       2,500.00         520.00         100.00         200.00       1,780.00   28.8
01104730 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S      30,000.00      30,000.00       2,700.00       1,800.00      17,300.00      10,000.00   66.7
01104730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    2,408,474.00   2,408,474.00     210,881.42         495.70   2,179,043.53      18,549.05   99.2
01104730 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       3,500.00       3,500.00         142.00            .00       1,858.00       1,500.00   57.1
01104730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      96,200.00      96,200.00      27,273.56            .00      41,562.00      27,364.44   71.6

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER           41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   8,494,620.88   2,820,788.10   4,813,258.58  28,071,910.54   32.2%

048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION                 

01104830 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,700.00      10,700.00            .00            .00            .00      10,700.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LceoEVlySUNN28ABeBejE%2FXRg70cvAuQJvF1b2NDNXmpIbZqiXutaqb7uRRM%2FpkR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0lfbUKacnBSjTw0DIXH0LBd6YkQ70FHlLNrUxJaadXPcRjJmVUQOXWQG8LCSSV2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZ9eU54ncYIVwk%2FwxeqVcOUZyO4rZukNDqMxRRstbZKg8MB1irt%2FjS7USup55oR3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJ6%2BqSIBxbwmiAkeikmNU6qFeVBedn%2Fd4KrNXUvcZfahSqVgdXMx14QFPnW8RacI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zg6Z%2FnJd%2BC4hlcWxFT6H7hm46RIS4YpaI%2Fvy6NYvhQ%2F0CNu48adS09lF69KNWXyP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eok2s2SPNds%2FIfzFQdDLrTEwkYREJxQldSNoPtcU4SQOL1Y0oDMJj5BrsEUKqglE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiv%2FIHedKmdMKvTKBNS%2FnyTEBLXepDFSG%2FxjfrILbqBT0aTJHUZFioIMJnQy8FU9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymTBr31Zup%2BvGY94NhXhtttAfX4FwWPxr8q5aUU%2FXEcMhm%2BUxsC3WcJDsP36IHU6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHdw6ZAHnW9s5RFq1R8o0oAHgoCfJk%2FeChqt5FPlI8yYMJPmOMJZvHxnJkXEjyHY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPS8xJ%2BoarX870MOoAUIWL5vgD9avBAubMCOvxkIfNDg6Z6PE%2BxdLa0V1cXGSZPZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrjlB%2BOvz7xJDvcOHRopZ3Y1RUAcCBdBrRuLzcNZFBWPoF3R7sdfoSIY0kcTPXVl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfMLA3vsols9sPf5fgPvcWjrRhI%2FQGB%2Fmq3tplIlwM6qlH5NXQ2HnruuKjdgXJIp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cesj32xNC4v5dq2P2oA%2Fw5ntM2vXZUu8TOOkEMZxTaNmX%2By9bNRe88y3UOpBjssk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ciaPBPnm44dAQLTrpxfKGGuks4Cevldio4Bf0DQGOeVC2%2B%2BRzb8btW893F%2BYIqxp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxhInu852CmDw7cM6Be4gvAAR%2FO8tBb2XPjDDtr1kyNdcHNSe16Pemx6LLb9ia5S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCXTPv9QQTuItLyqqsM6N7EwSfReiUcKB%2FkAM%2FqhZqwYuD%2BnpIvWIPRqn%2FqedMZy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0%2F4gwj175LJmizGLDLumPsyzhILsKmKZu%2Fgjmcq%2BNCs906Px83wwYgIM1bD2i26
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ERFoXZtjmNccX0pERa8aera%2FQH9l3oD2K%2B2Fb3Nv%2BqE9dKcz4JjWri5p8COnzj5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4F46cDQRisg1eWpU3oelxEVUivufNumFSEUwbj6m6gEbLVWd9KcBND42rScJotcw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93TWyPbnfHsYFGizS%2FWeSRw%2FuyIdRPduMiRkJdWSRhIEEHvmXCdB%2FZCVE5zJvn59
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oklQiWtMW9z7zdeqXh9fI7nrc8sGdimX2Q%2BqTueN2iz7BwxFkbXL8Ho%2BakeNlV3R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Npo%2FWqbwIqXxwvaNT4t5%2FlyMXRZ8v%2FPkjfimFyM%2FMuxY56ZHgANhdzV41fJg2cCh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1cgXvXaYH3jGrxipipEKY45P5rJLK0vr4zMc%2BU84UarXa1GGboZ5%2BH0CE3Fxzcy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fcb40GHB7w%2F4HCJ1N8u6g8tsZcAOIXXRcKAFZL5keS6duHbRmff%2FG61DFvnFdM5U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2pWQn%2BfQ%2BfU8tt879wpUahKVKXzhTCXqsFFPHdFvBkBtdoHi746PXTfP9mcmyA5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LH%2BfMSvhQ5fkB7O8ZIXHs6GE4ShvjYy%2FBkgJxK57P3%2FY1%2FhkRLx3TUmkiZ9i5iAq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJ8ky3c38MiZR4srpxs8NjzXm6CBKqsMgmKdEYX5MQ%2FCFw3OHMY4w%2BoHKoQyk3Gb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ex0IMcdP7Krm%2FYj1wPyLii7G1wl4vPoFhK%2FYpOeIcBpd9nfldNocXh54KVupo%2BMo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cno5zE9bmMq6BnrQfuuxwxvCJJxUOHWlZAMLdhxRkx4D%2BMpeE1%2BbRNFqWpfFVQh%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUTuMT95Kwe%2Bq5qj%2Fw7wAcSndgApN1Vi8NfXtxfpYxeO7Q1BHq38hmUM0fEGo%2Bi2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7C98fECdlxwLHjZtSMTUeyOik0zC6yLX2797xfoPjsrkUHiNvgZy%2FFyQ8DvAKxa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuwEauz7SV%2Fk1dEuwLkQgesWsUiJucHeG8xnHLVIDhA6cb5Md2GPfNU6TSU%2FgBpi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDKWDcXiDblZQLiXfZvXPJrh2ZAi%2BQ7hm7I%2FFFQs1SSwkSAgjRnz5EeMkqqPcNKx
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104830 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,100.00      16,100.00      11,143.08            .00            .00       4,956.92   69.2
01104830 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     117,909.00     117,909.00       6,226.21       3,110.81      63,773.79      47,909.00   59.4
01104830 550100  INMATE TRANSPORTAT      92,000.00      92,000.00       6,373.66       3,532.28      25,000.00      60,626.34   34.1
01104830 561100  INMATE MEDICAL         120,000.00     120,000.00          49.00            .00      10,701.00     109,250.00    9.0
01104830 590500  INMATE BOARD BILLS   1,031,288.00   1,031,288.00      79,010.00      37,440.00     745,990.00     206,288.00   80.0
01104830 604800  CAPITAL OUTLAY-INM      58,000.00      58,000.00            .00            .00      51,220.00       6,780.00   88.3

  TOTAL INMATE TRANSPORTATION       1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00     102,801.95      44,083.09     896,684.79     446,510.26   69.1%

049 PUBLIC SAFETY                         

01104930 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     270,008.00     270,008.00     261,813.88      11,445.00          85.83       8,108.29   97.0
01104930 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   1,803,424.00   1,803,424.00   1,659,898.37      96,000.00      63,495.63      80,030.00   95.6
01104930 562400  PRISONER REIMB - U     149,665.00     149,665.00            .00            .00     150,000.00        -335.00  100.2
01104930 563800  CONTRACT SERV-CARE      15,000.00      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY               2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,936,712.25     107,445.00     213,581.46      87,803.29   96.1%

057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS        

01105735 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00       4,000.00       8,600.00   31.7

  TOTAL COMM SUPERVISION & CORRE       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00       4,000.00       8,600.00   31.7%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

01106140 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,713,861.00   3,713,861.00     780,502.89     273,028.80            .00   2,933,358.11   21.0
01106140 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      70,500.00      70,500.00      12,575.02       5,181.41            .00      57,924.98   17.8
01106140 500800  TEMPORARY               62,217.00      62,217.00       5,286.42       2,776.76            .00      56,930.58    8.5
01106140 500900  PART TIME POSITION      33,743.00      33,743.00       7,785.17       2,649.66            .00      25,957.83   23.1
01106140 510100  FICA                   240,580.00     240,580.00      48,243.96      16,952.34            .00     192,336.04   20.1
01106140 510200  MEDICARE                56,265.00      56,265.00      11,282.73       3,964.65            .00      44,982.27   20.1
01106140 510300  RETIREMENT             401,047.00     401,047.00      87,430.54      29,658.24            .00     313,616.46   21.8
01106140 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     606,710.00     606,710.00     117,358.63      41,780.00            .00     489,351.37   19.3
01106140 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      39,416.00      39,416.00       6,481.28       2,338.00            .00      32,934.72   16.4
01106140 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,443.00       1,443.00         249.55          88.34            .00       1,193.45   17.3
01106140 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       3,105.00       3,105.00         696.05         225.74            .00       2,408.95   22.4
01106140 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     182,376.00     182,376.00      37,888.94      13,330.92            .00     144,487.06   20.8

112

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8XssAeBu%2B554h1G9mvPshycHWDHY0CCVmixjON6XKahq9oCtX2NF0Tv9dGPHNey
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhPtdtcIskKWqq03srDQA1mh9tg9ocDoaf2HcfDAXvKbr8B2obj36mXPxuFFMlLg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNmg5q4x2Riofa1SVbmkORD1B8D%2BaD98MEoEHR51pwEBJbgZE7nzexWBr4ly%2B0iV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCFnN9aqr7DcA4eJ2djLc8ttrIAh1caVrkWQvrirCV75vJsHCdLtMy%2FczDp1HUm%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FAy9i%2BXxuVFeyRM%2Blhr4s1ip5mwhGTjnX8u0lQ5RvAUPwusU9U%2BjCfaVgBfh8vtS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmnasPbru81N48EW9fbQmJachIOK%2Bm%2BhakJWeIbpzIZnQ4x08bddiDMPi7yIBsqN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QANxB0TBrTVFJf%2FUH%2FS0jhJWPWPSIjDYHhlnCG%2FzxfFwk%2FazpPMkR5rZpvCGL1m%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R62TCjCLkEswd6%2Faj14PEh0OyUtTTP5fyI6myAN3PfMo2zrV26XKYxTaP6gE2XDc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJ%2FP8G4cHXjEomtS3wezLxl4lUbVygCJ3xQznH%2BGNJXDtm6RAUJDpbHgiM%2FFrl5w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7nYoVoPXWSkruCbjZ%2BOZvHRgWbHqKEX57YGapN4Y8S%2BiMJZTLYMVDYi2DIpRZbh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYoN6ofSi%2FeYn3qlqo7Wzd2K0KdZt05bPkXWXQaMvRk5egiVRB00qMc4fY3R81yl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9zEcPIV7oWAfVCC5sx9ck6rgrEyXqPfMBjdDWkhknnZpoWPS4LEbuaQ3NIDkEb9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oU3O9mzVGgDUyuB04pi0iFdLSF04c0tO9c18Q3F%2F4ccXAdCZJuMtv7reyG0DY1d9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2F3Dj70tcJnU95baOGPQXxBbUNueNMLDwrcoFQ9r7Dk9oDM6j3v9o0MKwk0FzDa%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWqus%2FDHIruoZIua7hiULM3bzyw4F5KgEvIL2ufZy4nzMy8Nn2KZpBN8d2M4cb%2BY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDaTX8qlrsjysMp0hFkzY%2Bz6Dir%2B309tbfzOmUd%2FUpR3NKVNG5EZlzomtHvSR4LQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZ7IgO2TuVEO1jHinFvU%2FiYPmZadIsykPhh6XX%2FjdvsVfz3tI4I6MiNwWBGIuztI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5q7W3pTib4spSqc%2Ft8eNZFu6GtezGflYJ24CBcsUBGOtqkJ9dN4RJmezytTHdpuX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBzTGZF4zuGR0NKetF%2FuNbjUnKgYBwquklz%2BfT3ug%2BAPtT1dRP4Bj%2BmKlc3C%2FW1O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIUHCnXp3fQ1QhSUhe%2FgWzdL1fXgkvh0lXTYErKK765qzUom8qcKM%2BtDpyLxpdYR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVidlYQiLKOWei%2FVufMkKsLjxCJzCSDvhYxw6kaA19bhn54iwce8cuJH1rDhnhVS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dwiz9EWI9zvLNomr7wT6hN13op9Hxg%2FfEtlZAQxOCelEFQBfgRNvVOyYu7kAw0GX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2u9GZgd%2BV%2BJq%2BsQVuoc9bRY6dp87x8Et2qLuoNmTwq%2FQv2L2%2Bv9ZoqwBuRHF4xT
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01106140 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      323,164.00     322,564.00      15,817.91       7,567.06     122,818.22     183,927.87   43.0
01106140 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      15,350.00      15,350.00       1,303.55       1,303.55            .00      14,046.45    8.5
01106140 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     318,415.00     318,415.00      22,099.32      10,935.57      85,167.55     211,148.13   33.7
01106140 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      63,000.00      63,000.00       3,868.10       2,059.68      21,588.39      37,543.51   40.4
01106140 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     645,404.00     645,404.00      64,660.24      25,705.08     201,528.66     379,215.10   41.2
01106140 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      23,200.00      23,200.00       1,594.47         650.62       5,000.00      16,605.53   28.4
01106140 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      53,100.00      53,100.00       5,989.56       3,166.90      47,110.44            .00  100.0
01106140 540600  UTILITIES            2,946,170.00   2,946,170.00     279,703.27      75,719.49   1,545,389.52   1,121,077.21   61.9
01106140 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      53,995.00      53,995.00       1,274.20         680.30            .00      52,720.80    2.4
01106140 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         5,475.00       5,475.00            .00            .00            .00       5,475.00     .0
01106140 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      240,001.00     240,001.00      31,894.41      12,721.16     154,314.92      53,791.67   77.6
01106140 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0
01106140 585000  TAXES                    5,000.00       5,600.00         917.49         345.84       4,682.51            .00  100.0
01106140 666100  CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAI      60,300.00      60,300.00            .00            .00      48,178.16      12,121.84   79.9

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE       10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   1,544,903.70     532,830.11   2,235,778.37   6,395,154.93   37.2%

064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE                 

01106425 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0

  TOTAL AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE           3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%

068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                    

01106855 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        228,607.00     228,607.00      52,404.00      17,043.13            .00     176,203.00   22.9
01106855 500900  PART TIME POSITION       7,741.00       7,741.00            .00            .00            .00       7,741.00     .0
01106855 510100  FICA                    15,074.00      15,074.00       3,109.88       1,008.68            .00      11,964.12   20.6
01106855 510200  MEDICARE                 3,527.00       3,527.00         727.28         235.89            .00       2,799.72   20.6
01106855 510300  RETIREMENT              25,127.00      25,127.00       5,730.13       1,801.52            .00      19,396.87   22.8
01106855 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      47,060.00      47,060.00       9,106.00       3,140.00            .00      37,954.00   19.3
01106855 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,470.00       2,470.00         430.00         152.00            .00       2,040.00   17.4
01106855 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00          17.16           5.92            .00          59.84   22.3
01106855 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         195.00         195.00          45.46          13.61            .00         149.54   23.3
01106855 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         657.00         657.00         141.50          46.02            .00         515.50   21.5
01106855 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00         357.49          74.44       1,662.51         980.00   67.3
01106855 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,020.00       1,020.00            .00            .00            .00       1,020.00     .0
01106855 561900  FUNERALS               123,300.00     123,300.00       4,375.00       1,670.00            .00     118,925.00    3.5
01106855 590900  WELFARE - FOOD             500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01106855 591000  WELFARE - SHELTER       65,853.00      65,853.00      13,300.97       5,860.00            .00      52,552.03   20.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1EYQrTu7fNTJ%2FYUVvRbK757CGV7a7icTp3egkbFu8iBhxzoBHUPncpul1nW1bXS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rpB8fIAYkHseQkBgfsgM3W109jtd8qIgdXL4VANScQYmjZ9wbpzMZqN%2Br%2FCKDq2g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqCjfvbV72HMfp3kLlLxGHuvR%2B7Hgqo5loz2ZRbHF3B8Ji2O1G1EGwFo2H8wZj3c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxDwGx2%2BtDAgjo5eRfl4yjEVfbhvnoo38AY7XA1jNh7MWoYBGNhX1K4i%2BopAKX7V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BlNTZYYH3Kur6DTH9QWeiSJqkH8I4ngqQsW9KOLdwkbu94swh7NUvL4UcapjWwN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2BmlObRqYGMR2v0BKHwk22JK9AZTmwvaG5c5uiLrmsSI98eqku54rvK8s8Bt7sgv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OALMqVebqcntA%2B5imYJgC0%2Bf7ELFPdKIjxg4i7NMUD0NEBdPcwoqHGZz45iBAwX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFUt1SKkZOx3xjkTRll%2FrSPC0W6kz7%2FAjW89Y%2FS%2BtCFKgLrBriXOxLO98Ecltz9r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06ynNnc2AnFJyjK4JaBDpbaYdYkqdX84c74np0ttOqA%2Fn8VEdE65CnaMkYtyDdDc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aScidGUdrV5ycwagBNRz1qJC%2FouT4YKGAqYCPWo4p8otdLfkJ4uOWmldsUNVK1P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cCaIIVgN7zi04Ypd1muAVSJh%2B9HSb8ORxeNG%2FH4xqUxgHzOTsMk1%2BxoIkohZPWI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZEGt5B4t%2BPsEOFQMYaFSrd0Bsg3GHCRCQfei6pR3nvYkje7NpV35f4%2F3aDPC7JY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SVK%2FVddm5twXO%2B8NVM%2BFvD2qZYCqzYX0pPpADat8smKfUjpHDqUw5L20BJnJmMZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFtUq1iDailXBm9KDL%2BvzHCjhFTFtF305Cmx2tm297YJGYy7NpdXzT65ckPedRSw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DpCEc7fw9HegHIV1UOTgE5a9AOk%2F%2Bg8yNg%2BuBJ6e4YQImbLP63XZ7CdWoP0uNbao
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08TwCFWmoNVhR9%2FH8Sl6EbM72IHDmVVZxHQmXpxx2o%2FG27BD%2F%2BkGuEZbe%2B5iGxtF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FGreK1P1SZ%2Bw7LhVwJ4boe7VeUmL2vQlRycPbyBm0CvA1tSD4OrWEAgBXWn%2BVkoB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiTgf0f%2BmCcNSg9AAESHP0fCS1rsxgQ4%2F%2FsaV0vGAuCk6TFjpnuAU6FLMuE%2FqQJv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEa2YIPiW9bDMPeBJknmHYFrZ4NEbSbM5kmQLFIC9S6vTy%2FvwZXoge59bfFD0CO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dabws%2FP%2Fs%2FTOjlH0etVu900DOyXYl8aj3XthhbHnKm5wVuThXPG30lMTrEn8Lu08
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tw0qH6RMvU8W55G8WGDYBr3JJ8DAxtXhpS74Exm%2FtYPqW%2FYoIEZGjsHij5pdW2Lk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woz7LexMkDe%2BdL%2BrcCVZ%2BX%2BFXmYyQuFl8nJsDgeqJ305B4CYFCjfLFEwaSN3ywN0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSCMQPOInbo99TBArWadCAN2lT5IFDyT%2BsrY2HyPTB0ekXlRk%2BL8lEGFp7O7JnKz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpFoxO%2B7XDUMrNpqtZ4kgQ2e2etXEplKnnETCbLphLC4076kvlYGTCRKUWtDMw6a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAff3X1iGLY2jHy%2FCXo6LcQHiamtHU3R%2BYPWlVZkua9eBEc3lI7SfWD3LW8LaQjj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TE0t1wGSGCMyDRou2QDqmNuF5gsVTqn5HliyVxQ6NrsLR2pUHuksVXOHwBAI1GT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFNUlput5jqqTSaF8Ix5F324CleN8wkkcgCeqECr%2F0yg%2BS09jUpyEPQWES1M0FlH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQhEdqSeLeFe3qQIqPmjoUHb%2Ft5KTQkLGXe4A0iBekdaO5ldOlbd6NSndnGge7TJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7S9CdgXnch%2F80he81y51g5MpG1R2mffqhnxtue5gDC8QBOsCrO3dD%2FlwvAzFDkt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfeJd8Ditnjoc9JP0nywngMJkOQrePpXQYo0Ifa2V0irJ7REI0%2FZWgFko2HvxzEm
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01106855 591800  WELFARE - UTILITIE      60,996.00      60,996.00      11,601.57       5,441.64            .00      49,394.43   19.0
01106855 593900  WELFARE - EMERGENC       2,390.00       2,390.00            .00            .00            .00       2,390.00     .0

  TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE            587,594.00     587,594.00     101,346.44      36,492.85       1,662.51     484,585.05   17.5%

070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS                     

01107055 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         55,352.00      55,352.00      13,233.29       4,170.10            .00      42,118.71   23.9
01107055 510100  FICA                     3,432.00       3,432.00         762.73         238.64            .00       2,669.27   22.2
01107055 510200  MEDICARE                   803.00         803.00         178.41          55.82            .00         624.59   22.2
01107055 510300  RETIREMENT               5,721.00       5,721.00       1,448.12         441.20            .00       4,272.88   25.3
01107055 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       2,610.00         900.00            .00      12,470.00   17.3
01107055 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         858.00         858.00         128.40          48.00            .00         729.60   15.0
01107055 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           4.29           1.48            .00          14.71   22.6
01107055 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          45.00          45.00          11.50           3.34            .00          33.50   25.6
01107055 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         150.00         150.00          35.73          11.26            .00         114.27   23.8

  TOTAL VETERAN'S AFFAIRS              81,460.00      81,460.00      18,412.47       5,869.84            .00      63,047.53   22.6%

072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT                    

01107260 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     161,458.00     161,458.00      38,534.68      12,170.58            .00     122,923.32   23.9
01107260 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         99,845.00      99,845.00      23,176.21       7,430.30            .00      76,668.79   23.2
01107260 500900  PART TIME POSITION      10,400.00      10,400.00       2,488.85         851.50            .00       7,911.15   23.9
01107260 510100  FICA                    16,846.00      16,846.00       3,967.18       1,265.57            .00      12,878.82   23.5
01107260 510200  MEDICARE                 3,940.00       3,940.00         927.81         295.99            .00       3,012.19   23.5
01107260 510300  RETIREMENT              28,082.00      28,082.00       2,807.88         876.60            .00      25,274.12   10.0
01107260 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       3,364.00       1,160.00            .00      12,236.00   21.6
01107260 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         185.60          64.00            .00         646.40   22.3
01107260 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00           8.58           2.96            .00         164.42    5.0
01107260 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         218.00         218.00          55.77          16.40            .00         162.23   25.6
01107260 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         734.00         734.00          69.28          22.36            .00         664.72    9.4
01107260 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,323.00      16,323.00         354.44         173.90       1,500.00      14,468.56   11.4
01107260 522500  POSTAGE                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01107260 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      12,000.00      12,000.00         386.24         211.62       6,638.61       4,975.15   58.5
01107260 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,283.00       4,283.00         661.34         296.17       2,525.66       1,096.00   74.4
01107260 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      36,626.00      36,626.00       1,672.46         790.35            .00      34,953.54    4.6
01107260 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,905.00       1,905.00       1,550.00       1,050.00            .00         355.00   81.4
01107260 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           101.00         101.00            .00            .00            .00         101.00     .0
01107260 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXzjxtkx6tzHj4dRCfc%2FKj%2F5Ri11GYE9%2FBZkTo0QfuD48TuO4iAaio2wlkmrKUaw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5q8X6YIeHHA672f0E3ONZtbouojeqvN7jplC0%2FVfjWigTH0rbOReEzfM51%2BJ4Cn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPvEggwWI3Qa06d3rO8PjDtelmA%2Fd5iekylQctycTZ%2B8R%2FJjbBXm3YGnpWHkMU3T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98BXH3R3wghBad%2FHNuKeNHYmxxCQDOUTPzI7eDNR8E4GAxJKDuo1jzmHsQK%2BjhHs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YVMayQ7oQQUEKEZC8MjnK3OJf6p9KkyKGjsWJNsNlR2nHFu2lEECY2AWw2k6lSp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKeWjdzUb%2FwnUyo3bB7jYiOTBGwy%2F806g6aS4ixH4TR53U%2B2WbOksVJ%2FJl5vzDcp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5Rfp1oQzS9KGjPwc9Us90UoSZcAtE2u1vrRNydlVpnWL2Z%2FhBculw5dbSGr9vkv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQjnzhj%2FnGECmkBmPMxXOgZWhZxPy7HOfjC9SGPayb5n90U7vhGehcY9E4KEdoON
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jw8yv02AzLkVYzCwPtIiyNzi9ib7L4f1j5m7QuWcGctTqyFDobq3O%2Bhlg0q%2BSVdC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXrUCwDJMHM2A%2F1S7M332e5v76n3cN%2FPkIAO780oB%2FwoyUzT4DKL8bN%2F6O%2FUeA3r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIRAUGtj00Sz8fieFYaizTEECWggWkrQ5%2Fh1FqhSt%2B8K7I9TjzJew44cXk9sjkQW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zEkmTxLhEBgRXFlQ4sTRBT%2BMgnzIDilChys562PVpLs4Lp9GeXsh1cpVZEFkLlV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1iRZeLp5FRUdzvUsEXRYwb8IPJYYC1oN1gZ%2F9VNxGN3Amp79wYyUj9xLFwC95wH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVCVqnM7wjrygdGgcvZYenuH7UXmAWP11DRv0aXQibfJ1TmflCRWx6JYYdQpX5eB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92QRoJVZZc4bruykQYkqVGQKvgcPmzdPxuifISUMF5g3Hg8GITkVn%2FRRsE3sHU5u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EA1HC3d5knQoL9tLl3m4gMjNwQZzFsnOzZEQCB88HixQ3C6ZBU5R71ekwmSW%2FHep
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2aXL6IhLHaiSlTmPV3PhSJuLKgwfSWKmxQF5nssf6ZCKV2T8oTqeUCN3u2JzPZz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwflQVpM6Mgw4kpU7sSpyteyNldHddVRh8KBDWeDpQYDYiOuUJoszBzdgUOcuOVV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAy12ZUaD2wAswl2uPoaVky9xIyYtYRKa07dOMBJTh%2BhXVCiDpAnYxjU8MrfXr02
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2abwWSFsXp%2FtAJWdAg5dq4x6y5XMTerEVLChX3UbGYb3QND%2FEYqlv9AYEt3eZ8I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUJK76f%2FfhHd0CsEN%2FA%2FC1H0nO0ex4XnpgRnFhp504Nxg4xnivL3f11nNTmUP7iy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UH8r3FcU5IVNgnQTJLmH1pev1UfHaiIY%2FIjRIYV3ZygYSUxTNfYaDwIqR%2BQgOa8r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oPtuTqoJvPXtnwJP2wVwf%2F8fC2y9sGqI0bdsAzhS20P9WJ7pcAOjAPjMm7jVaJU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2F4TH3cUrvOhc8lvovWavsIFd3dXNMqbnx20C2rzA5S2%2Ffn8jiZuLlB3JRv0RBT3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yyhozNYdi7hKFILIwBwLlDOLGf31pOtXHUSP7VERvb%2F1nF6twT1aCJ4qG7iXKIlF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z83RcflrH%2FkDDJzJN8lslDVUAzBU2cfuJ8%2F7RFVfnEjYsUmgHpwMHVAcOlMHyiN4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdoxV6XUdz6oRLtqTNbjeMzF6WmfHMgHOYYX3%2BwizOtiHbSVggA8mZWXje1EdFeG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LDXD%2Bt3E1AFHzhHzc4iZR06StU%2BtrXgW9G5pnCmj53%2FjBUilIKCpvOgqBHG5nPIt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFj%2BfUs5mn8XhnUlzGuvH%2F%2F26p5PVu%2BtTT%2BY1pEKrB4G4oq343A0Y7nrNh69zUjh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NnVbe9yqwOT2o3QH3GHJH9qff3IMz13K7T38DxJELbHdUDdNhqiVxdNippb3ic9s
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01107260 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         180.00         180.00         161.00            .00            .00          19.00   89.4

  TOTAL TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT            412,246.00     412,246.00      80,371.32      26,678.30      10,664.27     321,210.41   22.1%

077 ELECTIONS                             

01107770 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      96,600.00      96,600.00      22,527.96       7,333.78            .00      74,072.04   23.3
01107770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        423,468.00     423,468.00      69,962.71      23,750.17            .00     353,505.29   16.5
01107770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      68,212.00      68,212.00      20,109.35           6.38            .00      48,102.65   29.5
01107770 500800  TEMPORARY               30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
01107770 502000  LBK CO EMP - ELECT      25,000.00      25,000.00      12,897.08            .00            .00      12,102.92   51.6
01107770 502100  LBK CO EMP OT - EL      35,000.00      35,000.00      42,642.65            .00            .00      -7,642.65  121.8
01107770 510100  FICA                    42,054.00      42,054.00      10,121.39       1,860.05            .00      31,932.61   24.1
01107770 510200  MEDICARE                 9,836.00       9,836.00       2,367.09         435.00            .00       7,468.91   24.1
01107770 510300  RETIREMENT              71,676.00      71,676.00      18,515.71       3,289.53            .00      53,160.29   25.8
01107770 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      56,160.00      56,160.00      18,309.27       4,480.00            .00      37,850.73   32.6
01107770 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00         866.73         208.00            .00       2,357.27   26.9
01107770 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00          37.60           9.84            .00         135.40   21.7
01107770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         543.00         543.00         148.24          24.88            .00         394.76   27.3
01107770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,832.00       1,832.00       2,799.78          83.93            .00        -967.78  152.8
01107770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      230,198.00     230,198.00      13,546.92       3,420.00      40,114.60     176,536.48   23.3
01107770 522500  POSTAGE                  2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01107770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL       1,575.00       1,575.00         288.00            .00          90.00       1,197.00   24.0
01107770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01107770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       4,000.00       4,000.00         825.25         563.57       2,174.75       1,000.00   75.0
01107770 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      73,800.00      73,800.00            .00            .00      40,000.00      33,800.00   54.2
01107770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      31,000.00      31,000.00       5,425.71       2,890.24            .00      25,574.29   17.5
01107770 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,141.00       3,141.00            .00            .00         650.00       2,491.00   20.7
01107770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,200.00      10,200.00           3.00            .00       5,707.00       4,490.00   56.0
01107770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,305,465.00   1,305,465.00     337,247.24      91,483.22     462,752.92     505,464.84   61.3
01107770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      44,000.00      44,000.00       1,531.64       1,531.64            .00      42,468.36    3.5
01107770 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         420.00         420.00            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00     580,173.32     141,370.23     551,489.27   1,440,514.41   44.0%

089 LIBRARY SERVICES                      

01108980 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM     246,751.00     246,751.00     244,889.00      39,889.00            .00       1,862.00   99.2

  TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES              246,751.00     246,751.00     244,889.00      39,889.00            .00       1,862.00   99.2%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4FJ37JWvTpqGlic63LbhGWs9RZkumhhJRQSfUSNaB1RBIbOdpW4efpDrHxt%2By%2B0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7AoZa5bMbSD4s27yF3H%2FUlfl%2FiO8iOg8%2Fyu2HT4Ag6tdNy6rwRz1WTb73gt7t17
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kY%2Fh4Lo0MAg%2BQ%2BFRu7EYaJ6ojZeQX6IquuAKKJNihToCqBFjL8ndKmhrHQyJJtQH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhxSFCNC5RiMSVnqUcDbLY9KpwY5i4nwBjp2ZxwTfjMPB4lXCRu7SzE9zIBqdB12
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9Ao5G2oMm1y%2FwJONdCfmT6JH49iO0Is3qMeML2WRu%2F51w0chKPcTgYWOsBXppw%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BYdEuFKUzzVtypPtY4MxKXv8VO%2Bp6oSfX2k29ssTONthRinl8eH1vYqJtI2dAk9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxtVOuoxQXENQakcpAuvmCk62yPlTHk%2FX69no6fQ7l%2BkqFc6UncDAnxWHety6cUR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcVMtemFfJsg1xOmKDpRuvgkU0n6CJoobF%2B7am2y3fp2BPc6rbygovxmKc37%2Fe4j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guOLYgMdpLn2VgdesSHG0JkyC4DlCaB1rp9dIIlSE8bk0eqZl05uVMOy80GFhDSY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXWsP8cDS8c9ztaQc1nVYM8aMvP8noR87izy2zrXhXR4nW7JFWYDtXa5%2FlVs3pAH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qqs%2FVhO%2FLBlZnYrR5zkXAq5STObiLWAFxoC4aQrLN1jCG%2B%2BZZ8MmTLcnOcxw9sdG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uplG9WjUb7Hxb%2B%2FNlBDfVel5h7gc6gbp5IxHgN7IfyGVmHWFd06Y%2Bp2k5mBp%2FPy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zyfYJbLTn5l3oYLB5yzFA1xSmEbVH2FYzTXoIsOUvyAAqyp305o%2BB9kkxjNYD0b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0Guzn2CS24w3nLp8fgPvBcdehD7154rJpbtbo1TiQHEzi0UTLm4DuJoZdEQO1tO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYOz3gwrP%2FHrpGdFUdIzXJOaMJT2z1TgjMkzTBRT6pxW%2BDTuioiuHVi8u%2BwYvnfp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKgWooEO7rqr1Y3wYZzRqtEGMIbNZk4yfq%2FqJtCl1dgJa1zTTuwsAvXyQ8zI9cD3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mtDijKJYmlQqQ%2BnunLNFICD5Zl7AqNBZka4TaHwC8ZV89vGuFXwS978dGmZASPSC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94%2FqS%2BfNV3wukjdFohsmqhazs3z8C%2Bwv2sECv8%2BLuVrAB6I0PPtlmU7sjS3IQDjS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bkSoUCN6a3hgyJCJs82VnntXhRBA%2FA%2ByexjqIXR0%2BDCw9LOCDxzHDve98v%2Bh6pNl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8k98oCebFNA7tSrLME8Hkx0atSvjM%2BkhHRmuP5x4ZNA537xvVB8%2BJZiBpg9nzDGA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jp0Nvro56X6mf63y9XN8m5PcGEnE3X6WVfpRqoTWtFKY0QzVt3HHOnljdz5nvNaI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6udiybO2xtTxajDGzoTZGL7gOXDV2Z%2BbXZyPr%2BVv7zOUbFc0F8qmzw7vvKau8VOJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1OidSqSuhns0EyUUjjEap07fsLb4m6FrVadPD26HZrs%2B%2FFWSl8Gl3ZHmK4ViCUH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLvdmnmNG001Q5Qn3T3fP3XJJ%2FkkOxNmmLM9tLB8dKg4VJd1FYQo56lPQCtZq5tc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THW2Fq9TiuZE9ClELPZcLyIQ%2BPC%2Fm2iRd%2FS3BMNodY9fCzEO2L7ntDo6XhWuZAEn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2x2HKl4Tq3sV6ERF9MBNFuBjToy9UG6260eN697zSA8IqUnHNvNl35zIxzAqrglF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLsjB3V%2FG7J2%2B31XqYJDvC%2BZQ54f3gj8wSw8M0coDuBJgo0LWQmpQReLoi4V65uZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLIWeVxTHqGlBaJScpE2bzjXZfPQTqwVwQ3djc5cTwYpcl%2BtIg2u3hq0bB7vBK12
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01109090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   337,841.00 337,841.00 68,008.90 29,078.05 .00 269,832.10   20.1
01109090 510100  FICA 19,087.00 19,087.00 4,171.82 1,790.56 .00 14,915.18   21.9
01109090 510200  MEDICARE 1,164.00 1,164.00 975.68 418.77 .00 188.32   83.8
01109090 510300  RETIREMENT 31,817.00 31,817.00 7,461.32 3,136.08 .00 24,355.68   23.5
01109090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 15,600.00 15,600.00 1,624.00 290.00 .00 13,976.00   10.4
01109090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 2,080.00 2,080.00 258.00 75.00 .00 1,822.00   12.4
01109090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    77.00 77.00 8.43 2.22 .00 68.57   10.9
01109090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 247.00 247.00 59.43 24.39 .00 187.57   24.1
01109090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 832.00 832.00 183.64 78.52 .00 648.36   22.1
01109090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 5,400.00 3,900.00 715.27 570.56 1,855.29 1,329.44   65.9
01109090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 10,800.00 10,800.00 374.30 165.35 6,625.70 3,800.00   64.8
01109090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M .00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .00  100.0
01109090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 10,800.00 10,800.00 .00 .00 .00 10,800.00 .0
01109090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  850.00 850.00 .00 .00 .00 850.00 .0
01109090 551100  LICENSE AND FEES  6,687.00 6,687.00 .00 .00 .00 6,687.00 .0
01109090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 81,000.00 81,000.00 1,002.31 .00 40,000.00 39,997.69   50.6
01109090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 369,000.00 369,000.00 .00 .00 .00 369,000.00 .0
01109090 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 80.00 80.00 .00 .00 .00 80.00 .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 893,362.00 893,362.00 84,843.10 35,629.50 49,980.99 758,537.91   15.1%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND .00 .00  10,631,681.96 -12,178,556.22  19,904,888.88 -30,536,570.84  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00 -24,619,355.55 -21,744,619.52 .00-137,509,660.45
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  35,251,037.51   9,566,063.30  19,904,888.88 106,973,089.61

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

000 UNDEFINED

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS    -49,279.00 -49,279.00 -47,770.67 .00 .00 -1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION    -360,000.00 -360,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -360,000.00 .0
020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE   -4,275.00 -4,275.00 -1,050.00 -150.00 .00 -3,225.00   24.6
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F  -2,605,593.00  -2,605,593.00 -782,420.00 -323,040.00 .00  -1,823,173.00   30.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE           -114,044.00    -114,044.00 .00 .00 .00    -114,044.00 .0
020 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -200,000.00    -200,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -200,000.00 .0
020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY       -365,387.00    -365,387.00 -549,500.00 -549,500.00 .00 184,113.00  150.4
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE              -159,005.00    -159,005.00 -551.80 -250.00 .00    -158,453.20 .3
020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -2,538,658.00  -2,538,658.00 .00 .00 .00  -2,538,658.00 .0
020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -6,230,325.00  -6,230,325.00 .00 .00 .00  -6,230,325.00 .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA    -184,904.00 -184,904.00 .00 .00 .00    -184,904.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmSegugkJqLp4drnvc2OUbC7EiH5W%2F%2BgQgzCFy51jUACakIQyEwyUPBXX%2FcW17bz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nF6F8CUi3%2FmxYW0D7KanA956B8rofISsVNvOCQr1R84lHSlR3sbFXl%2BYGpUu3i6i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgIHt5x6ZQAYvMQdw7GX%2FH6syRaZH85qNC0xcfnvhbjpOehAut5JIF2MpT8E2yJb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiHcrWQO4P657TGbsrLo0qFDyxmnbDOq0eiKyYz%2FoBfGWoLOj6Gc9sEspxM2yUQ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5hwzCMXm4X7prF77g2ywYyMfFu0Il20iqmWi9aTcYOLJrkAli6lt9pNsgZ98iz%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJYWXaHwv%2BSALYHPHFK7FkzTJYPIJanXqFgl93m4iB%2BahCeMCtRM1RyPQ7Rvq7B0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npbqNBnbXHi21U%2BS%2FPXnmXaKDzpoeMe8sEmiCQ17V51coMv8ZkkTCPhAaqVBqpPK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEVh2qEoMw7zJAGsQAOEP%2F3PCyBYjEVaiD%2BJEKoqXqiey4UE8vsorlea0gM2b4CZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2K9eDfOr1dDAEgnT7xM5AsumezY3PmIfL8vF%2B8BEkBrKqHZntjPam9dDhRC2o9zR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiR0v435vZD10ygZ1YjKancmSXaaNzaWs4Pzzyr2VYdfUlp7oxnJMB4GrmMCFbn%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SktC5JOW839Upipu2V8YhiPfsHzjayxW00ch9z2JvQ5I3YDl0ijOz4wkyyZnbTQD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lM0tcyleHEUC204ovM%2FurfFl9%2FRleqNrx%2BAx42TQmhZL3cJ9WW8iL8aWpAyJdtu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lS%2BJ4oSHUOhybF%2BS5gdwZXaJ2SkZXbKiP1mNJfJnDWx0rQ50g45nH%2B7AHMEQ%2BL5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBqSxPCBxtIjObPdLtUV%2BbmpxM9c%2BsXYtnKQqvoGXYQObJMJdcbR4zSyrI5cLYSC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsK1gx%2BcV2BUHMuYgnTaTL%2FE0YL5UQWPeZc8%2B1fkp4tUVjq52a4FzYrcuZe1i9ig
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQTWYCb%2BkmgUHdqbFwxJMN4HRXLEbcUFEhWb7mFm6DSVdvJG9FOX5JGpOHmacGdV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9h9wFruSwd233gnD9M7rYNlJ4k0BrnIkuQ3ITkDWsEYKyh85BJ3lT%2B5o5OLAcYiU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMuqusv%2B6dNu3ZvZZa3LcPMU9I4XBDeMl23GYw0RRg3eR1EisxI1Lj9KMOFi%2FDZR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8oC2%2FUWbu0mfS0Hx6gppNB%2BwTtPYXMt%2FBO8MkGEUPGOXhYP4%2B1jv7UUrQ1qilYO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9t5isbFW43fIWv3QAu70R6DsEbqRombuVV7LJ0bS6joQxaDsHYbgzv7sBNwj9OW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLHpOeT8NB6lfevRFD5h0g7wzJAbjpfPBXLRdmMcXqc2ZNuPswQzgYJPKRBuG1KU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cuev4b87z5Q3DDMqEi3wqFBDkYfrr3QNOSGd4WiTsVpRd%2BmMJ3rrYZ7IkPAdZDHS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7BBvgeKVnDJkHaMThymhbJgS0lQA9pnDTKnY1uTIVeny3uY5DZOXTbzIMwuJR7D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pDIWMoec8uCM8J0PJP5fASvwD7tEPSpBrYYpV3m9tb8Hrxe4il3HIMQdFAjeUkS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BvFpjZ70wJa2XcwNG887qJottw5gVWBveLamJcBhVayzKL1yr6LVG2zycH1557q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRC8N9OIykyHKfNY8zMgNRCIajA9NtsKr%2B9TBUhOUVYOY9Ck4gdEmH0QP3qLM2fq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvLuw5m62s%2BA1oC7IVwktSZ3w%2Bs1SJyNBTc3RpRU3sXZ2cvhRycPFA3HJ2ZzHbMn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahYKSjDJdSYwsryK5HuqkeFGExCBux23LckihPwVtqqpIIXhS06FXQcjwXQGOP6t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mw%2BF4%2B2aZqw3JRTmYNsEtr5zkr0%2BPeXwRVdaDvP1sXcs%2Fii%2BgJVKW2tIfcjBNQC1
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK        -76,686.00     -76,686.00            .00            .00            .00     -76,686.00     .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK       -116,198.00    -116,198.00            .00            .00            .00    -116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,381,292.47    -872,940.00            .00 -11,623,061.53   10.6%

190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

02019090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,072,773.00   4,072,773.00     862,584.83     296,245.38            .00   3,210,188.17   21.2
02019090 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      20,500.00      20,500.00         276.51            .00            .00      20,223.49    1.3
02019090 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          125,000.00     125,000.00      17,840.00       6,100.00            .00     107,160.00   14.3
02019090 510100  FICA                   308,661.00     308,661.00      52,550.77      18,017.44            .00     256,110.23   17.0
02019090 510200  MEDICARE                58,942.00      58,942.00      12,290.03       4,213.74            .00      46,651.97   20.9
02019090 510300  RETIREMENT             449,394.00     449,394.00      96,211.60      31,956.12            .00     353,182.40   21.4
02019090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     557,294.00     557,294.00     138,089.58      48,250.00            .00     419,204.42   24.8
02019090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,295.00      30,295.00       7,101.58       2,512.00            .00      23,193.42   23.4
02019090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           4,380.00       4,380.00         281.51          98.34            .00       4,098.49    6.4
02019090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,040.00       4,040.00         761.94         241.32            .00       3,278.06   18.9
02019090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     223,394.00     223,394.00      80,320.04      27,573.93            .00     143,073.96   36.0
02019090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER    2,170,080.00   2,170,080.00     348,182.32     214,954.93   1,174,822.86     647,074.82   70.2
02019090 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,100.00       8,900.00       2,005.00            .00            .00       6,895.00   22.5
02019090 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     400,000.00     400,000.00      95,876.58      24,402.08     205,805.88      98,317.54   75.4
02019090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     700,000.00     700,000.00      99,071.11      29,040.42     525,613.96      75,314.93   89.2
02019090 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     150,000.00     150,000.00         390.85            .00            .00     149,609.15     .3
02019090 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      40,600.00      40,600.00            .00            .00            .00      40,600.00     .0
02019090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      40,000.00      40,000.00       3,848.86       1,924.43      22,151.14      14,000.00   65.0
02019090 540600  UTILITIES               35,000.00      35,000.00       6,798.09       5,342.20      25,001.91       3,200.00   90.9
02019090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,500.00      21,500.00       8,134.14         327.00       1,722.00      11,643.86   45.8
02019090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
02019090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,400.00      11,400.00            .00            .00            .00      11,400.00     .0
02019090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       50,000.00      50,000.00       2,694.35         759.39      20,305.65      27,000.00   46.0
02019090 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 599900  OTHER CHARGES           10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
02019090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,363,601.00   1,363,601.00       5,406.65       3,200.90     146,593.35   1,211,601.00   11.1
02019090 640500  HEAVY EQUIPMENT      1,950,000.00   1,940,200.00     549,500.00     549,500.00   1,335,597.00      55,103.00   97.2
02019090 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
02019090 650200  VEHICLES - LIGHT T      65,000.00      68,000.00            .00            .00      66,904.00       1,096.00   98.4

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   2,390,216.34   1,264,659.62   3,524,517.75   7,089,619.91   45.5%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR             .00            .00   1,008,923.87     391,719.62   3,524,517.75  -4,533,441.62  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,381,292.47    -872,940.00            .00 -11,623,061.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   2,390,216.34   1,264,659.62   3,524,517.75   7,089,619.91
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUtXk7swZXMy4QD%2B7KI0%2BW0YMm4RnuEaDdf5sqA9JFI8CLdcTz6N9dZOz%2F35yRBE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRM9nk9pot%2F%2FQN4xo7bc%2FQNz0e%2FpUd0NlEyRujEh4xScuCh67vTtlK4RiwU1y3Hk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7W04ODPrSkwUF%2Fcgfnn03YWM19bAuWWJpGK57TKpaeIgpr5m37draFW33onZDkzK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jnZ9ODYIMjFqn3JHC9AgOlH4fUVBK4YEMBq5rEBRhwc2nsQbVSxCA8sEe9GFnala
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GedbivnRR%2FK4FttqTfoChviUy2vImigxXi1mXLwbLeueOjBk4kza8rNiYWjlw8ya
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZB7R6W4wQbgGB6Meh8h1xjnlUrGwO9iBEGcc8%2B3%2FB7LRSs8SL8ITnVoaxoAr8j9Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HV4403Iq8dPJ%2F15U2uEk77jOgFQAfQ2MRUI0OA%2FyXRmX3%2FMmDpUW%2F79KKSdCo4R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxQ7Wacg9WOJvR4U3gyBCAdsfZWiCNslk3iSol08XNRGZHlKdkYFL7apIVjHh7na
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5qB%2ByvXTZr47zPucVY6oolxEspO5L6uqaPwsJz%2BoO6ciQGfvpTJZizWeoUrBi4L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2QVZ8Subidms6dKf%2BaScVUlErcoNNyeWwNx40AYZmOgeu0Vgg0BMIDkYIj5jWdg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8W4H8AqnZ02NJfgHRCxCPPMtfljc5mibsyHU4YI9oP5ewgXCzRS1KA7sQpk8Iem
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Zazxq1jYsqeUDU3FRym1YKJjjertA1CigVmPHeZyuoXLAq1dEXoTVrROCeg9On9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQYV7ZovIP1dl0%2B41tAUYkKgoZlgKg04lJ%2FnEMwmof1C3ZhBICZpauicWDNJW7sa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qG9aFGgkfsfiWaAgdQyCdDa7kzSLnF8YUUpJH%2Fh6JqhukqDgMm5NRe3xmLGogCB2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzbKCVgsDKcvE8OKSUo39AMj1P9FsMU%2BV6FgQiotOFc0HMoPRP15ub%2B842bX0a%2Bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHFFcPbEXU1tJLSWRTeXiJB4euWqXN%2FKrxImoWuNofAfvYoq78v%2BX%2FVezrZCteSp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JctklOiz%2F2%2F5T3moK8QA2M9au2Zt2TbcNcMgklc50SGt2K8pf7JNRZSilBKAjkie
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKRwmDx%2Bwd5oTSpgINYOhAf3oPbDXPGfVYFygB4FuoI2%2FLBeYvJBrZ6TsIFzFO2a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbvdyUhgzI6hIoajx0Dg3LFw%2FXqm7mVpWWZHroLslveXVoSzg667hFruqkzVBiwj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb19wijBvcOdUbwfIzL2ZIY3a4O0FV%2BlzaisgQPoHldF8vyHYtBS8HIE%2FX%2FN7eNx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTvUhK3LkJr6lq0MBw%2BCzlvTtDvsxfLKizWsKEnkLpTnujjWFVxMs7%2FJ4oNhva%2B5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsYpS2Dg12sPXcoRUfj%2BeYij9j6C%2Bjc1Pd5qQHEspq0J3pWgDb451LLbMqV%2BdKfG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27YPqBuLNuidcSti7pNtAMTMbo6YKpIwTfs9bpxklAW0SQ2axA7eP0xhB4YoTeU7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UE7irZL1I6AK5Ksm%2B4ThlwBsbJD8TIBi4EzLqdK3dQtses8Xuov1CMnA28EHoT6O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FY%2FsK0J99DBy%2FQJE8h7kJDh5E9snV7vQtmcLi5awkalISx%2ByD%2Bg%2FQcYvRemY3lYK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppkeNcsiXVWgKjIFhtdjqvox09vvVI54JfMztdhX2vZ8dRHeYpEWz3RaTmKcJPe%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktaUKSDEAtCw7wMadSpz1ynHBgxEgLFL9xOfJGoYiHuMVcQcmgfhxfS9leUuB28x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVbWIOBjkxkndcS28ciyIjr9NsI3j7OGEpbj%2FXEyQ15CjLlZcu6xQETW6WP%2FeCc3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UyV2THU1SzqQ5%2F2oiGwA3IBljiIvR%2FQK5G7AGj5hqWJHT6vU%2BuqpRLmx01FL6k3M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MmPOclujWzagbouPBJy1TctlmOBvv1vccVy0yVkFPJnpqfEbKDuCe3hWGDatUHmx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iV0Kq0hgiKiMfCj%2Fj37lMyhXaLWtO7mIn3wwVYg0xEcMaXeCATt4TyG%2BDlW%2FPavm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KubCGXoV3cVX9BBudZcuMSPpeahf9uGeBYDiPFaQ8PF6Z3pUPBqe4ffzlK9JXnyb
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
031      PRECINCT 1 PARK                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

000 UNDEFINED                             

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00     -32,292.38     -29,460.23            .00    -116,980.62   21.6
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
031 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,000.00     -31,000.00      -4,472.82      -2,430.95            .00     -26,527.18   14.4
031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -87,907.00     -87,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -87,907.00     .0
031 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO     184,904.00     184,904.00            .00            .00            .00     184,904.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -95,185.00     -95,185.00     -36,765.20     -31,891.18            .00     -58,419.80   38.6%

191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

03119180 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         36,353.00      36,353.00       8,648.05       2,671.74            .00      27,704.95   23.8
03119180 500800  TEMPORARY                5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 510100  FICA                     2,561.00       2,561.00         493.68         151.00            .00       2,067.32   19.3
03119180 510200  MEDICARE                   587.00         587.00         115.48          35.32            .00         471.52   19.7
03119180 510300  RETIREMENT               3,934.00       3,934.00         946.66         282.67            .00       2,987.34   24.1
03119180 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       3,132.00       1,080.00            .00       4,408.00   41.5
03119180 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         702.00         702.00         156.60          54.00            .00         545.40   22.3
03119180 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           4.29           1.48            .00          15.71   21.5
03119180 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          34.00          34.00           7.51           2.14            .00          26.49   22.1
03119180 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,454.00       2,454.00         548.26         169.38            .00       1,905.74   22.3
03119180 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,500.00   40.0
03119180 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      10,000.00      10,000.00         633.38          95.00         610.00       8,756.62   12.4
03119180 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00         132.07         132.07       1,617.93       2,250.00   43.8
03119180 540600  UTILITIES                9,000.00       9,000.00         742.35         329.31       7,357.65         900.00   90.0
03119180 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
03119180 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY           5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                95,185.00      95,185.00      15,560.33       5,004.11      10,585.58      69,039.09   27.5%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                      .00            .00     -21,204.87     -26,887.07      10,585.58      10,619.29  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00     -36,765.20     -31,891.18            .00    -243,323.80
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      15,560.33       5,004.11      10,585.58     253,943.09
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMpru%2FMKPBjpHwux36xMXFd0Gh81TUrg3cMEo4AEQTax5GNXAoipLQVQ2otuqNV7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoee98ID6I36JYL6MSzhfl5BAThl3IPeUpmOV4boyVJC6gyem3KnMMl3Qxfm3CkV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdmUQ5G%2FTVNgMp3Echm0F8nFloN8qiqEf26rEWv2IHR64a4KRhJGhj193mgzuNv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SojotVLHR9XkL%2BsZBS1gVtELb8HFVtRtOYmuz6FEpmIZYDwOsPIom5%2F2tvwXml9J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBDANj0tfHOaPD9MfZn4UYOPPmduIG0IT4WADynFYNM2YxmKkEjQrNeTvE59myyR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8ti1RzwiS8dkfBsrlvs%2FE0vFH3LmCtTNORam1mpGQTsMtUBA3EJYmIR7uYQ7Z2T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3o7UlpJXjkR2hWYNhLmlYwn%2BeAizGBcyoJ0T3wLKYaUqX%2FBbVO8vdhJ%2BysHT2H6k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urF6ed74JRY771Vk1BzJYDqYkmSnqwBFZn9ueEtp2y%2FnDWm%2FwJHKR0HibryN0YT4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPO9HWz%2BE4wEMveelDEW5J%2BQXjtSq3sCqyU8jIa6hcEQZ2o3PkrSNU%2BXzaGSASi9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwM0fXJ4eTuufo6qkh8oHWTBEq4gKLqWF9anFGGRcVyq4gi%2F8F%2Bj%2F9LJAqugZ%2FoR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6bonr0KITkhovZOyhFDVNnVX1jZd8F%2B4I27XYuRnb1mbz12Lr3jfZzo8EZydIuVD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ck4QG6Ru%2FhzgYSGnNMxmZbCHJr1qIg5E%2FUSSOq2Dx3NuJfPJ3nYTrhOBcYAtmj%2Bd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BV%2FJfbtEn9cDiZIeqhzyXZt3g0%2BRvJnlER900LWWLQnseJp%2BXC8XL7JlMFJLu%2B%2Fm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1ECtuSuG3xH3MAXKCGj0OVIsut%2FKEMGuW4TX3f6NLuGqKq0xd1VMrQV8jMNo8gL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQHEbQ2tNlsXqNbJ9f3sZMzRVdr5wFLKrTcOtTZP0o97s2eStHpTf7jo%2Ft6Gfsq6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=taUaPST3l746y8n5DfH5tA0R3djWuObjU0IiXy%2Byx0%2Fp6QdtvUPi4AVfAuA4t8BX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7mLBUxlsUevux5yh%2BhDl1d%2FPLMpANVRfmxZbv8Djmx%2FUSshOdODMwjiD9AfEArO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9r%2BNVzh6gqjwjHrziE8fWv1liW5NFDDElxlKkuOm4Op1ZuAr4AMNgVMro3lJnKs5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYGcSTlYIFYrlbJHFxJzoRfTmItx8OHuFriLNW1mkwaupjepVkGm%2Bw%2Bf3Xa55HfY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dlizoc8j%2FaiQQqdOg8MJ5MZbpAxe6%2Fp3UHn6m8F%2BPbFKKbdDbMmEdmmvUWB41f4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgc8DwPEU3kd7FfEqCkYlrO27rxvIGhx9exTYFaBgcdH%2BKA0AfXdJtbWGW2uREIa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6S7yET%2FYFbAKQ%2Fn3inHjlVr3BksGkZvUwn%2BNrhzCZ9NmVrSSmAugwUYS1geiactW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=voXyfgU9ZxTR%2F9l%2BfRFxTEawOyMhN3MmPu0ji8qVSAZHJFtoIrKJfFfiOVZRA05i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJPkeI%2BEe%2FmLhpW3Goz1lrrmr4J%2FVU7qAeel4i4Y8CAF11r1f5A4uRpKvLsdMMfz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ab0V7yRI6%2Fso7gW%2B1hK0HgjgZfMLr%2BwwGrqtiQFFTwCXH%2FijhmzgoV1ftUu5ZTZU
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
032      SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00     -32,292.38     -29,460.23            .00    -116,980.62   21.6
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
032 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0
032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -15,000.00     -15,000.00      -1,716.38         194.18            .00     -13,283.62   11.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -169,682.00    -169,682.00     -34,008.76     -29,266.05            .00    -135,673.24   20.0%

192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                       

03219280 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7
03219280 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      44,682.00      44,682.00            .00            .00            .00      44,682.00     .0
03219280 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
03219280 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      19,000.00      19,000.00         747.50          95.00         610.00      17,642.50    7.1
03219280 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      57,000.00      57,000.00       2,005.00            .00            .00      54,995.00    3.5
03219280 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,000.00       2,000.00         318.22         159.11       1,641.78          40.00   98.0
03219280 540600  UTILITIES               22,000.00      22,000.00       2,494.57       1,253.86      14,505.43       5,000.00   77.3
03219280 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03219280 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY          12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 2 PARK               169,682.00     169,682.00       5,565.29       1,507.97      18,757.21     145,359.50   14.3%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                .00            .00     -28,443.47     -27,758.08      18,757.21       9,686.26  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00     -34,008.76     -29,266.05            .00    -135,673.24
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00       5,565.29       1,507.97      18,757.21     145,359.50

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00     -32,292.38     -29,460.23            .00    -116,980.62   21.6

119

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYEhkKy%2FjhXzY8W2niF7yPS7emmEhv6%2F%2B05OppfX9LNiku074zQV7UF5oECjc7oF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FNfdzrJC5DqHcHGJGHRnWQ6ZhCcHYeD12yoGhRUfxSqyvm1L2S9e8PoYw25x6WX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=002hkUEDw%2B%2BWvH6dxXfVLYlqC1WNgdAnbG7LI2WF9N1vY6JYCH5THVjeq6UM5kpP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Lq5IrJUJDwIyoZT81NjjJtddaAMgptS5QUezKRliOyipJMXpteVOEVdvNYM1pTT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz3wcD2%2FdUgy%2BKyIz013MmfkGC%2FdC2aBkC2w9a6BHyS%2B8ecjIXHhUGKeIkmXFqPb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSOfJ%2BYohIcFs8f5OLD2BJXfjKlIxWJshzIHQtqu7y7c%2FDB%2B9%2FKMnV61LK4obY13
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gC5u1LG3C%2BqF%2BNAHHxPwc%2FX1pThsSpKCqh20f2tN0E2nxsW2pSwuOApbEj%2FjxKPF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv2ZsLM28jlgeiDuGse9XwchJZYuOC4b4bZPCRn1fE90hayY%2Bs6356FEWLdjd2uq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyKB941y5qiLPNDaqJgsqomCzpAxJW44s4oTJ%2BQBpb2qn%2Br%2FgSqV0ZpcqS%2Bie17u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2ssG0WYg3bacwKgVbCMfy9ifEoHm038vifmg8gUrs3V0RYlOjw7YeReKL%2FS%2BwT2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zA8XEitqYZEw4RmYVYh9%2Bb0DvILOAqTTkWYBW1%2BFudWwOffI0cy7dO9I7bjUi5g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzhQqa5KeauoBCB3nhgn152ACSeJEe9C1x%2F1Tkiq6BnYLSUafmlgNO3w9wpj3f3Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H86wZoQRR8AGzemLUj0A9YWLRBRvBCkoYM5qUY%2FiFbxmbEi%2Fkr25mb%2BxYL%2BAp7MB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ncF6R73odm1fa2GuNR0qw%2BTOaQb67vjW5wW9pqC6B3BhCPPQA4wiwshYEEbXkTrb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKW0UKRk6L%2FjiEoCvKDtURZzVKDRKSQz5MqHxYVlbgoNF4r4kQCYYuQK6enghOVh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEXnsfH3QZ42fOCjGlldCbu4WgvibZ8d6GKc1RR6BWct1yMqWnEpG7rHq76r87R9
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033      IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
033 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,000.00      -7,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,000.00     .0
033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                -9,159.00      -9,159.00      -2,492.12      -1,298.98            .00      -6,666.88   27.2
033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -18,517.00     -18,517.00            .00            .00            .00     -18,517.00     .0
033 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R       76,686.00      76,686.00            .00            .00            .00      76,686.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -109,172.00    -109,172.00     -34,784.50     -30,759.21            .00     -74,387.50   31.9%

193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                       

03319380 500800  TEMPORARY                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03319380 500900  PART TIME POSITION      26,710.00      26,710.00       5,078.13       1,751.08            .00      21,631.87   19.0
03319380 510100  FICA                     1,656.00       1,656.00         243.59          84.00            .00       1,412.41   14.7
03319380 510200  MEDICARE                   388.00         388.00          56.96          19.64            .00         331.04   14.7
03319380 510300  RETIREMENT               2,960.00       2,960.00         554.89         185.26            .00       2,405.11   18.7
03319380 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      17,743.00      17,743.00       3,973.00       1,370.00            .00      13,770.00   22.4
03319380 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         415.00         415.00         156.60          54.00            .00         258.40   37.7
03319380 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              60.00          60.00           4.29           1.48            .00          55.71    7.2
03319380 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           4.40           1.40            .00          21.60   16.9
03319380 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,614.00       1,614.00         321.96         111.02            .00       1,292.04   19.9
03319380 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00         105.40         105.40            .00       3,894.60    2.6
03319380 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         600.00         600.00            .00            .00         200.00         400.00   33.3
03319380 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      21,500.00      21,500.00         424.06         156.56       1,110.00      19,965.94    7.1
03319380 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       6,500.00       6,500.00            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0
03319380 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00         696.47         301.46       2,518.53         785.00   80.4
03319380 540600  UTILITIES               18,000.00      18,000.00       1,260.85         578.26       7,739.15       9,000.00   50.0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 3 PARK               109,172.00     109,172.00      12,880.60       4,719.56      11,567.68      84,723.72   22.4%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                 .00            .00     -21,903.90     -26,039.65      11,567.68      10,336.22  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00     -34,784.50     -30,759.21            .00    -151,073.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00      12,880.60       4,719.56      11,567.68     161,409.72

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00     -32,292.38     -29,460.23            .00    -116,980.62   21.6

120

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StP16Q6FWhAXtQ58L%2FO8xU3ihIoQh9IEF130nLFTy58KMuFB82U0nsDGmcRz9kqT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwwJXeHv8IpjgsJxc4k%2BOHHlLZ7Q%2Bpkq77KRp%2BwCGVd1f%2FZ340ACK7U0iceirOzd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=br62tgA6rFM5JXiS8MmECrvopcCBt1JASqnNvTHXQdbOxGodNA444v%2FI0IHCFo%2Bx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAetnBf8XM%2FBzlxTiEgwK%2FTDrwv0S1FspjNOtyZkVMJTOnDlwS5v6EV97uA5J93k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrPKpfE0J3VZGOD9sqaZMG8vQ8gbtgmKTipDHnQ7ybLT0i5B5p%2FJCH9T1wn7cL98
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4RHBb4cjIq9%2BHdSi0gL733IiM2ug4iChew6dP3m6WKFBPMJnGkWgpYb%2Fs5eWiao
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrYZeUbe800%2FltbvIECGT1V86zgTNQri4dhh6gwnpD2n4f8lfIellYo4NXwn0Onk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8NbaRJEUoOK7yEHeLyq6cxTlRiLuxDJrUMrEyld5XnQT%2BVicvkndw6Q%2BLgVT2WH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdhUvEg28sl971W0JiXPHNJkd8LVI7vpEemlZznu74uTCk3sPVv44q2Eta4NIh8p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YAbdx49AsYeJnQHolXWbgcbwZPUaZy%2FOTD4uzll7YVbq4RDDt6%2FP1FqRV9kkhuao
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nIf8h4738rr4ao5GNEZx0fnj8erbNMN2imUgbdfBK0krsRZTpCdzvDuZj0ABD%2Bm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rglZskwH0MQcwZdzByQ2vuS3iF271R2pbT%2FlntOyY%2Fz9MEkvz5Itqj%2FOVQqCsx%2BN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJ%2BFV2bcsDqwSDWt2Pgth5rvMJN1XNu1NtPdxg2k6EImYGmZMNduQEwejks3%2Fdk2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKYAbMv1i%2BzyBzLhLCuhAxoi%2FqaKG%2BYwHPjWJV8g4%2BBKVeTLvdSJrncilFjnFrhy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2U3QUvrZDB6U90MDpb%2F%2BACeaEZdUuwAIcAz42s14DeYt0Tdsc5jWitLaaAnPCwLP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJvPI7VBPsKnR%2FtWMksu3jnyRXJcJtUo4Thb61h5lmQGJ7LyvEuGB0tsD62SeWv5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8iEipxaUmtM1PaqBNc1gA3po1tXCQPMhgTQu0RyOPqmMk07mJwRMC5ESkOdhuTT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qukElN2tVlTgwOl%2FvDacyt6KIy0708PjXrn2GG%2BIRmCNBqHjL1EaejWJwmgYGh9O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jp%2BNC7IFrbRXTitj0Ng2bf8vxZ%2BWRDNilsMx9SBKo4C0k62mrROqBUnnGFLUh4zu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGGeB5WA%2BvGpNjetdg22TXKaPBvMvU5pI3ZTamPvpSI22UEZC12%2BNy9gNAGqaGis
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfVU81LucwVg0%2BEFcpWQJR3WhsnzNvrDcwAllz3VL5so3A8Pyo5VNZG9sRrwfvqb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TM71CJkjAoFvFx%2F4z3oKZDNGDKqelG8jqhrOLdbBouH2xrusydiQruR7FgQn9P6n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Apwzgo1hjoGfbMGJ4vIFIrjRAngFVXy53fvY3iBLkesveDI1XVTskBQi%2Bpv%2FvHL6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEdXmp0Mj42ka5Fg2jHGx6pAm0ugGq4sI73Fe1o7IVCMIVAvbRCjS8XSnTFkjRpx
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034      SHALLOWATER PARK                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
034 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -19,019.00     -19,019.00      -3,646.90        -929.57            .00     -15,372.10   19.2
034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -28,481.00     -28,481.00            .00            .00            .00     -28,481.00     .0
034 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R      116,198.00     116,198.00            .00            .00            .00     116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -92,484.00     -92,484.00     -35,939.28     -30,389.80            .00     -56,544.72   38.9%

194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                       

03419480 500800  TEMPORARY                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
03419480 500900  PART TIME POSITION      19,137.00      19,137.00       3,093.09       1,096.95            .00      16,043.91   16.2
03419480 510100  FICA                     1,152.00       1,152.00         191.78          68.01            .00         960.22   16.6
03419480 510200  MEDICARE                   269.00         269.00          44.86          15.91            .00         224.14   16.7
03419480 510300  RETIREMENT               1,733.00       1,733.00         338.07         116.30            .00       1,394.93   19.5
03419480 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          15.00          15.00           2.68            .88            .00          12.32   17.9
03419480 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,178.00       1,178.00         196.08          69.54            .00         981.92   16.6
03419480 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
03419480 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03419480 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      25,000.00      25,000.00         860.30         100.00         640.00      23,499.70    6.0
03419480 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03419480 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         306.43         118.24       1,168.57       1,525.00   49.2
03419480 540600  UTILITIES               24,000.00      24,000.00       1,933.02         928.61      11,266.98      10,800.00   55.0
03419480 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 4 PARK                92,484.00      92,484.00       6,966.31       2,514.44      13,075.55      72,442.14   21.7%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK                     .00            .00     -28,972.97     -27,875.36      13,075.55      15,897.42  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00     -35,939.28     -30,389.80            .00    -172,742.72
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00       6,966.31       2,514.44      13,075.55     188,640.14

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -3,221,448.00  -3,221,448.00    -645,846.70    -589,203.84            .00  -2,575,601.30   20.0
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -13,208.00     -13,208.00            .00            .00            .00     -13,208.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDf28ezzQXHaD33g%2Fsr8tFZX68dEYhRyv8TLlUIDkwf35pio9Rl0e%2BEAN5ime45R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PPhHIZWnt2v0%2FRS4kPzFBgS526dzVywrM0%2FRDwOKIZeV6wn%2BLESdqigWa%2BuFWVN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTAtc7Nq6ykJeAKz0vF%2B2xZVJKIzWgJGPJBCvoKbu8x6fpkmRKNxetKNf1QgafWZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO2ezHV6wCsxcqKWKMDCPNh6I%2FzuxVkj7BoYT%2BtqA%2FF3HIKl2tveKqPdbDuAM9uB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fF%2BeHMCi4xt%2FChkHRHlp0aKWu0yyMVl2Gb1UguLM38FeizuCF20UssA2maLVglR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSxx%2B3VZpLETy7%2FuQzpvbUhvW3YAp2R70wu%2BIy3B7XVQaCNpvy%2BQbLsDCOzBKV%2BB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BxsvrLI0DdTO4PVPrAmcFDf5EbAjZpc9gW%2FawEMRygUFiIAOZa6d2%2FHSoo7jq9O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGZcEWXT771D0MmkP7db8Du7j39xto%2BdB3xfVLR541ijoGlCMFUt82NfGSiFOjQX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOVOXcPduJX74xyi3ReZBjvcIejvFhT9PERuhG4%2Bgcw15%2FSoW24oVeh%2FQJmH7vls
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9SdfcbvKU7IZmxDjdpHAIVVF5K0VvDzNj2F2nri7uNhGm5SzEH4jYgS6XALtfM%2Bm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lT3b6EKKx44%2BlSjcszaNuenmY7aQ4h9ZCRNCcK4AGyCtrO2SHMa1%2FvQqJvlj9RK2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiPxreO6vS%2FcY44tx71MwHLN0HrBmGot5aX7MKFtnY3ZdEOAH2w%2BJ9p8V4NkJ%2FuW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUwAojTWHOXl1xKObpCUDsCFI4BFj0n48DGalID%2Fy3jT3AGoTBHnksMR8ar257qz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1D4wnPYoGEHbEV4EcOU1UWJtZ5O0n7vqKGaUNs6Wlu8H9%2BaVCgQVWxFN9HLM%2BAkb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EM%2BxKdxqDDahu%2FslK8%2BxBOQtP31J4jWYWMmmXfFwAW5HxDZs8MLyWvtv9V1mj5FF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjRG0eELKCFArku5LIsNrnOSMMTFGpTmETTuM3P4onS6DnnMUOmmZ64KSSmqGcU9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2OMeFNcBPTRyopzerT9ImtTvO5BVJjhG0wRTTcMt4InloZAWCWnDZF3fw6S7c%2BC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8e4EreR6mk8Ve1QaMu95RCwR8Bc%2FrvUh0oBheta734PT2no42C7u3IQSFt4BP6hE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AMX4ExGelx1EurRAsH1v7gIvzfQhtiVMKY9dbMyxaJlsmM3Ey3xaAq148AuhE2S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ff%2BS3lBDsmuEQ40eycpelr6%2B%2B%2FL6ULllpWFgTJ1rfGbMvnzDxLt7oFzhdFCaY827
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SLVY%2FxXICZzTuC37eq3Z7uFmcLoRmxZzYL%2BF89iOkGJkJCF11%2Bj0gRC%2FTDJ6%2BMG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSJKeHHaNnHFTuRvcdn64tcjnn7BZtK%2FVj5reHFkEG2pkt9%2BkSOkqhLNB44nwVLx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlhqXQHFq8ugjr6LmubRqXmEeSHsbCznfTqN%2BVPjNqr4VPlNZhRZ%2FY2xC37pAdYY
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041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -19,651.00     -19,651.00      -9,239.53      -2,687.60            .00     -10,411.47   47.0
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -9,986.00      -9,986.00      -3,270.56      -1,181.40            .00      -6,715.44   32.8
041 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -51,259.00     -51,259.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,259.00     .0
041 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00      -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00      -8,900.00     .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00    -658,356.79    -593,072.84            .00  -2,716,095.21   19.5%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

04106140 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     232,434.00     320,159.00      46,319.43      46,319.43     116,032.91     157,806.66   50.7
04106140 566110  LEASE PAYMENT PRIN   1,275,205.00   1,275,205.00     316,791.83     170,877.19            .00     958,413.17   24.8
04106140 566210  LEASE PAYMENT INTE     420,859.00     420,859.00     107,234.17      52,807.81            .00     313,624.83   25.5
04106140 579900  RENOV/REPAIR NON-C      60,000.00      60,000.00         928.81         417.92            .00      59,071.19    1.5
04106140 620800  COURTHOUSE RENOVAT     689,054.00     689,054.00       4,120.69       3,769.80       2,105.62     682,827.69     .9
04106140 621100  RENOVATION 900 MAI     389,000.00     995,490.00            .00            .00      30,300.00     965,190.00    3.0
04106140 621300  LCDC RENOVATIONS       226,000.00   1,356,525.00     -39,808.41      45,269.22     652,593.77     743,739.64   45.2
04106140 622200  CENTRAL GARAGE           8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
04106140 622300  OTHER BLDG RENOVAT      73,000.00     111,620.00         397.35         397.35       6,029.00     105,193.65    5.8

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE        3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     435,983.87     319,858.72     807,061.30   3,994,766.83   23.7%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                .00   1,863,360.00    -222,372.92    -273,214.12     807,061.30   1,278,671.62   31.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00    -658,356.79    -593,072.84            .00  -2,716,095.21
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     435,983.87     319,858.72     807,061.30   3,994,766.83

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                             

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0
043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,146,463.00  -1,146,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,146,463.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00     .0%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          

04309090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4ZfSg2NRbmtpTSA76Lj%2BXj%2BtRFXV7D16c6ndldLeqp9uJC9gBGTXV0tQ%2FJzNtnf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkfgsgO6nxc1tYG45pYBrOCkZH4TGCNRj%2FCNRwFBcMMZ5Xbmcj%2BqfYy1Kw0QF8%2Br
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rf%2FnfSn9I6ep%2BAoPlNQq1S6tUTAu6DJIDWJuTLmliyejROK%2FTJQdsxsYV0b7a3lq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EU2NHfZ3hSmWWE4NhVPg02wezA%2FJrAHCm4LvWULoSZe8sMJR0tyCKReWZoMH0K%2F4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyWrBazI4swv%2BzZC86OlavPewcHyS8Xwtr75O9zjvzC50hLSV5%2BAXlmtLA9dv1Sm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dItNzoPVm7JZ7ukg5OUpUz8ApqG07Jgg0%2B44bUeze5viUa1IoH5%2BEaU%2B%2FaM%2BVxeD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5zJwlwgxmxp%2BpmrS%2FCQzTXmOJvmicX29ebAc18OhwkowMHMY6X3NpmoxivOkwTw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLohXkyREqQmV%2F01%2FER8Ax7gVHf9D5I%2BoQrrCkzGL6z9tMtbTuVHiPshBdRwljH6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0%2B1Qwi05SjdaPvbr5lxoOzZ7AzbSi67%2Fs7aIk5EmvnD5m07VLQFvHIL4IWRCG2H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LR7gahbvy0MZkR2CprLO%2BSvIBplpZd3m7Qzu8Zst%2Bi5qgi24MWRq6tyGtAmv2Odj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOWq0blgtTBS6hYJD851tmlftmBa7cQujY11J8Ftd9Z2Fce9Aou20%2FQ52qF4jOsm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpwE1mz%2F4nWe48kxB0pnlgiQSHHOEvYkhUkfK9oyShOm7nVL4aoLEwUFpihQWv7m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkoRhnDjtBOqAZ13PySyNBHfaVH3WP10PWUF2hLBYfm1edRhT4jadgO4OaChwp44
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quMvTTbBKgvd5kSdeXmhcraIp1a%2BA61HoCJ3mwHFxQ3Rw3VXY1FBvqWeC5g54Yir
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ca%2FCHEosULQtcskeWqt5Iftn3oPF2FJcV%2F6eGBkeIJQ0AbFtHNPnTdYUZfR%2FkbDG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JxTiGWTJzX%2FvVPl3f7FS%2BuY06WygAuC2AnufvA4qvuK0OBgwkjcM6j2Nbn7HqzO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOCtM8Dz8zH5AxQZEwBrxAfUOVoNa1PD7MEAgaOjyZE9Ix9eCMWtW19R4za1VP5%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ydnAUlao3Gp3so2CpOIZRFdTkoAPZrZa8N%2F%2BD71d8VwtnsTcBpGviY%2F2Dh0LACY
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04605135 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION             30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                             

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04805135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00     250,000.00      31,514.71      11,140.72            .00     218,485.29   12.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDKeZZkuZXwCtYSGgzcrCGnGQVvOn%2B20k72z4HIvRT5J818QFWUrQWYc26SzN6zl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUC8HQ%2FIwonHvwdqfUYPzpDAVE8py%2B8rUxlpnEzZQvM8cRtRAqYUN7tBr%2F0kruoZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVAMIwIQ4r9JJO9yyeobZlaDxbtqlJjmp6hxgWOR0%2FvfKzvTchms1hFoxMqZX5hF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEqSkjpauG42vzjb4XGl4zSZLAi%2F1oeeBZAovrdxLYdKorU4Px54epM0cCcIGkHx
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04805135 510100  FICA                          .00      14,845.00       1,953.30         690.11            .00      12,891.70   13.2
04805135 510200  MEDICARE                      .00       3,470.00         456.85         161.40            .00       3,013.15   13.2
04805135 510300  RETIREMENT                    .00      26,940.00       3,445.73       1,182.15            .00      23,494.27   12.8
04805135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR            .00      42,120.00            .00            .00            .00      42,120.00     .0
04805135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR            .00       2,080.00            .00            .00            .00       2,080.00     .0
04805135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE                .00          95.00            .00            .00            .00          95.00     .0
04805135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR            .00         220.00          27.33           8.98            .00         192.67   12.4
04805135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT            .00      10,230.00       1,329.92         470.13            .00       8,900.08   13.0
04805135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00       5,000.00       1,293.19          59.51            .00       3,706.81   25.9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00     355,000.00      40,021.03      13,713.00            .00     314,978.97   11.3%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00            .00      40,021.03      13,713.00            .00     -40,021.03  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      40,021.03      13,713.00            .00     314,978.97

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE        -105,000.00    -105,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -105,000.00     .0
050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -1,895.00      -1,895.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,895.00     .0
050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             -10,135.00     -10,135.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05005135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,350.00      68,350.00      13,401.53       4,187.34            .00      54,948.47   19.6
05005135 510100  FICA                     5,834.00       5,834.00         728.68         227.65            .00       5,105.32   12.5
05005135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,896.00       1,896.00         170.41          53.24            .00       1,725.59    9.0
05005135 510300  RETIREMENT              10,011.00      10,011.00       1,463.13         439.43            .00       8,547.87   14.6
05005135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,535.00      16,535.00       3,973.00       1,370.00            .00      12,562.00   24.0
05005135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         704.00         704.00         156.60          54.00            .00         547.40   22.2
05005135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             867.00         867.00           4.29           1.48            .00         862.71     .5
05005135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          69.00          69.00          11.58           3.28            .00          57.42   16.8
05005135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,073.00       4,073.00          36.19          11.31            .00       4,036.81     .9
05005135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,895.00       4,895.00            .00            .00            .00       4,895.00     .0
05005135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         546.00         546.00            .00            .00            .00         546.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPG9aWDlx%2Byl4qTPnfre2sPBXB87wBMjwdUxfutZaQVvSmKPuFl3BT7%2B2kqzoUM9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F59bhW%2FcomfNclBxCe3TsNiKm9ghdWXrdXfdEMeIWL1zxX%2Fdt9cKyjgC%2B0KBjIdb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59964SB58vh1YEt9mJv6m9JSwZaB28iSecHR2z4mWxExx6LXfCX6MBOqpTO4daEP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUDt%2Fde5i1XK7mJLUMgJctE7%2FJ9UKAFI%2F0Js%2BBLgqS%2B9gzJ4BHqLedcrP5BU6xL1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FyyG%2FFP3TSf3JSvORmjdLVFtVvhNF3327qxmbCcEnePyTQlk7X8H1UwAXjSovSS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nl8sW8eErQ2m7n%2FGdqu7QlS61fuGLRnzV9Nb9gkxQRASTeEIGUThJV%2FvOALAADSy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrUz%2BjW%2FLe1T5EVFxaKEJKbrQ7z%2F1qDIlNCy6MTonoRzmNOe0eZJUO1g8iM7%2BMTN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KnuoREYytBR5Z2arhX63TDYyhGClYR%2BhdW6oi4FLr34dnmzWT0AkzpGVkpD%2FPHmL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4z6wq5wFLsY7nBZOy387onpe0JhmwQ7bbub61aw8fqi68Dj6z%2FJF%2Bv4P09UEYrO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZiTKK1CFABnFOfb5FYZVw4g3wTVXPT645gV9Dpwb783GxIHbVGP66J8UX19hObu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIEMQ5fmwk1B9UeNniREjankACDuNuLR4EsK%2BVFoYkCfaZzAQNYitQopJewtCL%2Bn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AO45Ztn2Z5t7qLbBMJGksf8TJ1NwNQHdqsfHVgO1Ar2WmsvVg3MBof%2BryT9XXP94
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LklVi1aIzsDOuwZxYVN3H41vQ2se3%2FtnyT2PKo0ZusxXjJrKKtx4lYVx%2Bk4T7LV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U15NzaOZNmzV0g0q%2BfqbjXZRE9pYfKgX61rj03TYifF2dwVK59WUGbbmpmuHqfuL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elQFN89m4sbyGwWR%2FIwtqlwPngKpc7m23lKd2hugRHEyeMAwIQq56ZuzkP1V4kQ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnqdZuJnyjLyGiQVWn8aGTAQ%2B19etpJRa9drz3eJz%2BWSc4H5dcrRPK1zAYgY1Oy1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyJ86oaDxtuOU6VUZgOuKIYEf2cXpM0zOGfLxqoPEFMaqr3ZkWXSG%2FXqLOsp2t0J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAc3N5UhVhOoMfMKWGZADEWkkG8ITt9nQtokOUKzsVFWeqls0Ah5Ea7zJdGqgUZt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNzCPO1CY4YBl7NgtRCkFeT79Zg%2FdVxvK2b1%2FOSmBwW7rJldV%2BgJ8yVrxdctD%2Fj%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtEUdaegAWT7d6CmYCJdE8ep6ADo2iwm7VlJap%2FmUvKr8Ck7CN6LlCXyUMeW%2FsMu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyp5eQ7emIH2jEoi%2Fw19t1aDleuyGXjxRhaYuuT94m0Q8b%2BVyBrd2rc0oaOYhZoV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCDtHPwqNFbHNAwn0CGTE%2BkmedKWmSOJ9tjHWJhy3SF2TYnoWTwABomaFA0D9f2k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4cXLkV7jmPSOU6S9PaiF5BRAnusvhiGjRQ465W5KrHBum6FCAtNPZPDtvtAfGoA
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05005135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,150.00       3,150.00         205.00            .00            .00       2,945.00    6.5
05005135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            117,030.00     117,030.00      20,150.41       6,347.73            .00      96,879.59   17.2%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                .00            .00      20,150.41       6,347.73            .00     -20,150.41  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      20,150.41       6,347.73            .00      96,879.59

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0
051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -256.59        -102.36            .00      -1,743.41   12.8
051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -901,949.00    -901,949.00            .00            .00            .00    -901,949.00     .0
051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -7,616,060.00  -7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,616,060.00     .0
051 905000  XFER TO STAR PROGRAM         10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00            .00      10,135.00     .0
051 905500  XFER TO JUVENILE DETENT   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00   5,294,933.00     .0
051 905700  XFER TO FOOD SERVICE        387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00            .00     387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00        -256.59        -102.36            .00  -2,926,906.41     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05105135 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     146,332.00     146,332.00      32,472.48      10,928.44            .00     113,859.52   22.2
05105135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,633,862.00   1,633,862.00     351,930.93     115,757.73            .00   1,281,931.07   21.5
05105135 510100  FICA                   113,851.00     113,851.00      22,859.96       7,538.29            .00      90,991.04   20.1
05105135 510200  MEDICARE                25,813.00      25,813.00       5,346.26       1,762.97            .00      20,466.74   20.7
05105135 510300  RETIREMENT             197,779.00     197,779.00      42,035.26      13,402.96            .00     155,743.74   21.3
05105135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     260,857.00     260,857.00      52,836.06      17,828.30            .00     208,020.94   20.3
05105135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       8,657.00       8,657.00       2,543.56         858.50            .00       6,113.44   29.4
05105135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,514.00       1,514.00         106.89          36.54            .00       1,407.11    7.1
05105135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,782.00       1,782.00         333.44         101.39            .00       1,448.56   18.7
05105135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      74,762.00      74,762.00       1,866.69         670.55            .00      72,895.31    2.5
05105135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       51,500.00      51,500.00      12,149.93       4,511.79      29,849.08       9,500.99   81.6
05105135 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
05105135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUKUB6bKG5duEv%2FQlkxtYNlyYzX2%2B8PguxZolkuP%2BdqoW1i4iA%2FDQhLapcnLZmJe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjDhBzAY9Uz%2BXpai3Lkcn3zV1baSfPUOINWWgJRs4i2z97ZMQXiJvvQNNzLqM44Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=he%2BdpdA8d%2Fr9WbaAKiXAR3Qt0Gw33JDUShjjEhng7oncKtWCA91cgWcsP15L0iL2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dstT0lWVoa5zEctG3krScnXIOByZGXuJ0Bcrajos09DF5PNwOidrcMMcUPkysUTC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbjXPJQhJQGPH9N7P06fnUO0hN2LKNhQOqFVaDa94xqAfvBRGUGlcsenIURE46Ah
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBSUKInCLvH3q4%2F%2BGiE%2F4hHwJzi%2BMp%2BSZFGnuF4RCV%2B%2BF8aktprxAHjaZGe0puUb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M432FqUNAt2Kds4Nk%2BNcCxcRlJ7A6ThrqhAPHxwReu06FileT8SpLknOrVsNFjQz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ga8XCzqO3504mMndO7QKGvNVS09sEIBRr8KMFh9Xjbbi84KACTyJY81hw6xUbcTW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmKDNPLnnkRAuXh4GLRi8A4%2BuZbUg0ge6xjUPe80qjkFVEkHEOnLS%2BBipSTjLUuR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aRLYjRpQHpxF91EQPFch556%2B2YcwkqrJRNeATL14spjtAocrp6Yux6dKD61k%2FV38
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yQQwyz3b2IJn%2F11hGBwt16baOtNldzgrZ7OfbIlT9vFo3TyaLnmVUmJPazjOg%2FJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fk9P4eQJMy2fmfu2C98xXan0EifOZ1ltIXXCMN7oQZvGnRh%2FIIf72zJ6BFns8QbG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8V0FhQXKBm%2B8v4xCl7bo5cjtc82K%2F9%2BXU2bLTaF6WHOeRyPAWGrxLvZVdBlbsPdZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwyA6gzXSC6zExqlrW2%2FQQGxKRM6tbMOzojLJZJHvh2OueH7hL9B4xcAuIjH7upW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8KEUBsswSCWrElSofrfZ2H%2FNpxndh800mYqq4rba3iBXC2tRHP0fyXK4ODxezCI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfZ1vWMcZzdHT7BpjdhaVTXPiZkjt6yJk0x3T83NNcOqV%2FbwQbOGL4XJ4QSI6B4R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaE3J3KJgfbcuJi%2FMrbxQ%2B3KIG3C0Jlcy9CrqWPMMfZcdw1yxQU12mciWu2QZTOZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQ2ui8Q4N0Gw%2Bbi77hRhm33CnpTmiR96OW1wWSe%2FsTTvw2LVKv5IqAPOgYmqY5Er
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gnZwuwNxN7I0hy6wOeDrr5nojUl8fsrtB3VtL40K8mF9rxj2TSo%2FWsMNIJy7Rhi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFHUENOpkl2PY2sRjoFFDXxdpuQIbXtmby84EO%2FkfNiXCFcPFK%2FimzxDs3rRGyMf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9ikTMmXnJVZx6XrJOqADBs1boGULAgvvKMQ8WgeCf7%2FAjKnQM%2BwObRLP6rfaqIq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiNtV08XI2V3aPDjtFqJX2FL3tKfsbC8PiUDCH%2BS8PyysLytTT5wUJO27m8muhGS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nY6kdFfqLaeSf2fv0h9RTVEnApIi%2Bk2J8XlknKPvL3tkAny4cXKDpHWiW9Yk2u9T
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05105135 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA       1,350.00       1,350.00            .00            .00            .00       1,350.00     .0
05105135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00         247.98            .00            .00         752.02   24.8
05105135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       7,500.00       7,500.00       1,360.65         544.34       5,778.26         361.09   95.2
05105135 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      66,000.00      66,000.00       9,066.77       4,811.91      31,819.49      25,113.74   61.9
05105135 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       5,910.00       5,910.00         257.52            .00            .00       5,652.48    4.4
05105135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      31,000.00      31,000.00       2,848.52       1,424.26      25,151.48       3,000.00   90.3
05105135 540600  UTILITIES              225,000.00     225,000.00      14,523.81       1,866.04     184,576.19      25,900.00   88.5
05105135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      58,581.00      58,581.00       8,659.43       1,762.93            .00      49,921.57   14.8
05105135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,113.00       2,113.00          20.00            .00            .00       2,093.00     .9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00     561,466.14     183,806.94     277,174.50   2,088,522.36   28.7%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00            .00     561,209.55     183,704.58     277,174.50    -838,384.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00        -256.59        -102.36            .00  -8,619,752.41
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00     561,466.14     183,806.94     277,174.50   7,781,368.36

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

000 UNDEFINED                             

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID         -2,320,330.00  -2,320,330.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,320,330.00     .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE       -1,010,074.00  -1,010,074.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,010,074.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05405135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,010,074.00     794,927.00     341,195.99     120,883.72            .00     453,731.01   42.9
05405135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05405135 501010  SUPPLEMENT PROBATI      63,000.00      63,000.00       8,275.07       2,764.50            .00      54,724.93   13.1
05405135 501100  SUPPLEMENT DETENTI      31,000.00      31,000.00       3,741.64       1,290.24            .00      27,258.36   12.1
05405135 501600  SALARY ADJUSTMENT      794,927.00   1,010,074.00            .00            .00            .00   1,010,074.00     .0
05405135 510100  FICA                   103,196.00     103,196.00      21,178.07       7,487.12            .00      82,017.93   20.5
05405135 510200  MEDICARE                24,135.00      24,135.00       4,952.98       1,751.03            .00      19,182.02   20.5
05405135 510300  RETIREMENT             184,921.00     184,921.00      38,582.40      13,220.92            .00     146,338.60   20.9
05405135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     220,959.00     220,959.00      39,767.30      13,715.40            .00     181,191.70   18.0
05405135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      11,207.00      11,207.00       2,393.52         840.34            .00       8,813.48   21.4
05405135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             728.00         728.00         101.00          34.82            .00         627.00   13.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jW%2FBlsF4%2F4oAlhDWOsU8nZ0vGL8qOyG3TiIG5eIpmNeB8Ze%2F2PTlINAERH%2FpYW3i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhy%2Fq9fk74Cyo5817XrMA2qTdFCwjc5%2FMqSVcVt1kX%2B3z85uodaF3kdPQQAqs1xK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACV%2Fe9n3LQqStlOZbE6%2Fj5%2FS1h1%2BdBkIsjhWjVJEZdInUyqRiTwD%2BIbxHU2%2BjHsf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATLp9ZggBort%2FHM%2Fat%2FlJKq%2B1%2BWXGKkUGR4ksCA7f2Z4y%2BzjLNlaTfhw3ebCw%2BLj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCefn9hGktMup82PDNR7b%2FtTa8%2FLp7nN1925a4dkszIqAZRt1zhbfwEy3YJX7t59
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRxWPM4GGRguP8jEgj1kKUclDwT2B8sNl784glN4bUX8OYUc5VIYzNUTBXCVoJED
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfI1l0Hj8QuoeZrE7T6JFDSScL2LRn2n6%2BTx2AgDG24Pf8Iso2PEQY%2FUuJfiphJz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8z47yZBVQMW5qtI3z6T6L5SbbqP%2BXLgx3KaRh9t5LBIS3WNuB6GAUAnBUDkGcqv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2BPCiEYyqFVppVFzDp%2BUap7lxMZHoyONIRNmJ54ImZmDGYWcBChs%2BAhGiLq0RmRN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZGDUdFKOcIPh9OK3JxCSb37cmIjerEgs%2Ft1E9ihQe9MBmbrewb0VUKRl%2FhZBnh8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wu%2BHOoAZBOdaoG4QsxLAZbz0HvuvGXZuTEVujeuXJ2dMm88auqHflHlPr6x0TOdd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrxHnDmaxXIL6pxbsXdOEcpQMuztekORDzolXa6pMecoRmzo8sw%2Bk47F0mYvEi%2FP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJUs01NoGzz3ugI4exJaoDay%2BNnc2SLGDp8AWttSrpGrv58gWyidh9KXk%2FSAe1MC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6zmlrCgzrUi23R3NrBawtS3ZaH9PqMzc%2FhKOcWFpKARahJQATbNHm0OZyXzPd7y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JE3NchpY205UK3glgLsiwYDp3WUjc9ZPSCrD%2BbySdZDMdXmopY1Y%2B6JqaZgayN8v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLcHBB9b6b3jZMXmmRt5JE6mKzij4tgkq9PSVgYx%2F27HpxjkMAAW5Hkzw%2FRE7Mh8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EppzqJxg3khwDMvs8eU0ibmyXwjX8KVXq3LnQAXdkIE2jLfEsjB88%2FwYcy9wLIYQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYodsgPHqtSP6m%2BwsX9vJ9w4nXb9Rr5P585ZeEUe0POzT0RGeSnXMJUmqcF%2BlKKr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luVCq4Y2am8%2FoqRPz075bRXFhdn0IvEl6vonGKG4Ck%2BsOkWMh5SPzSEH44ufyEeR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmQE%2B4e6nOxPvZvjGdlVPODtwc%2B8yUvfUG%2FwZc7i3ZBA%2Bt38cra5BsO54DkVoRgU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lByBOjYRVkizeUmcmhEBC0HeRrWUQCMxzIcwzFbMVNQLLIKzZnOJS%2BYK4i1EoMHR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COa4UiDqSX8S%2Be%2BjzOhNXVxvtKefJhoOUeMAQAQU8rHZubW1L%2BaUbw5QzDGBpJ1Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tel6gq1lXYRHDHCRzspvR72dgRRYS4AKQp04gneUDhX9OtKaJG4EokrKR4unzKQn
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

05405135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,498.00       1,498.00         304.85          99.78            .00       1,193.15   20.4
05405135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      70,240.00      70,240.00      11,659.17       4,113.70            .00      58,580.83   16.6
05405135 520140  SUPPLIES/OTHER OPE      30,000.00      29,997.00            .00            .00            .00      29,997.00     .0
05405135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         270.00          90.00         810.00       1,920.00   36.0
05405135 544100  RESIDENTIAL NON-SE     537,887.00     537,887.00      63,850.00      16,050.00     261,150.00     212,887.00   60.4
05405135 550303  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,000.00      12,000.00       1,132.50         359.80       6,530.50       4,337.00   63.9
05405135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       55,000.00      55,000.00       3,837.23       1,327.68      20,162.77      31,000.00   43.6
05405135 564500  CONTRACT SERVICES       80,000.00      80,000.00      18,522.25       4,764.50      46,477.75      15,000.00   81.3
05405135 564600  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,750.00      37,750.00       5,350.00         900.00      16,700.00      15,700.00   58.4
05405135 564800  ELECTRONIC MONITOR      32,000.00      32,000.00       5,194.20       1,072.45      26,805.80            .00  100.0
05405135 640820  COMPUTER SOFTWARE       24,882.00      24,885.00            .00            .00            .00      24,885.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     570,308.17     190,766.00     378,636.82   2,381,459.01   28.5%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G             .00            .00     570,308.17     190,766.00     378,636.82    -948,944.99  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     570,308.17     190,766.00     378,636.82   2,381,459.01

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

055 420100  GRANT REVENUE                      .00            .00    -214,569.00    -214,569.00            .00     214,569.00  100.0
055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN    -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -226,795.00            .00            .00    -573,205.00   28.3
055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC          -5,294,933.00  -5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00  -5,294,933.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -441,364.00    -214,569.00            .00  -5,653,569.00    7.2%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05505135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,077,415.00   4,077,415.00     886,136.17     301,920.77            .00   3,191,278.83   21.7
05505135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      25,500.00      25,500.00         509.70         502.56            .00      24,990.30    2.0
05505135 510100  FICA                   252,799.00     252,799.00      53,268.58      18,157.08            .00     199,530.42   21.1
05505135 510200  MEDICARE                59,123.00      59,123.00      12,458.16       4,246.53            .00      46,664.84   21.1
05505135 510300  RETIREMENT             453,465.00     453,465.00      96,903.29      31,996.10            .00     356,561.71   21.4
05505135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     587,858.00     587,858.00     138,004.64      47,516.30            .00     449,853.36   23.5
05505135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,870.00      30,870.00       6,568.12       2,269.16            .00      24,301.88   21.3
05505135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           2,097.00       2,097.00         287.37          98.54            .00       1,809.63   13.7
05505135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,055.00       4,055.00         767.40         241.78            .00       3,287.60   18.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7Is9JvRvv%2BB5BInrAWH5jokToVv2K566yPeJ9ksXZb2L2Qh%2BBMNr%2F0m8K9vCoRt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3as%2FzvJyLELPDIFTojvfWlONYIKoGx2NQTSLoSzUyeFRMgBBWvJ1cRkta5Jrmcl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FllHHIJpw4qBSl9Z%2FHoLz%2BTjJ2icJWHmXRpbj9Gw4JXyofx%2FzH%2BFRabMNDal5Fgf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKzQwKQfHhwazASlC0hVphg517wxdB9rovp8Xc49GmHzcF9SGmxFQXDlfsiuA2M6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WDJWdY8KvsHZjhb2%2F4ph4c9SsENopyrOyZCdpw8aZ1llnxPi1WTNF9eem%2Fcg8Qw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l8Jx90UkRaD2viXsLw7Bsq9yPH5zo7gYnLoaeaQqjz62DFdvvz8sheOUM%2BD4PrIO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o996dtq%2FYB1R9x8RWOLYBNWKyUPA5RtlAjt%2FxWaaSQLbT2B2mXskzrU2dKcUU%2Byk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKcYD9k938rVCARl9nE76DRHsvdo69WF5n762uP97u7A4zkVjz%2BsGp19mytONhky
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=casXE3jycKgNDc1ZB1lTR6wXp361cJ5LBSwsXiuwlFHZ3pUVumIkPXWKR3oea0HF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iku0PCWVvpshMy0FIBhwk0nUbtzte7VorzjLBydbTalXfpeaMCdg245wS4FIB84z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMaTUsEidyob4rsDuSEEMFQ3Pt2XRItu6NC8n46bu7PSyl6NgSlFGi7YPm%2FlyT7s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BhuSFy0fEiyaTYVo5LW3alyvDfvGlJ9RWwpvFFmdtlBxrhN1nqGHOMKp9hUMxS7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gesuRJ9ryxfY7PzULxWVpnP5BRKEqCLqBZ6zlXnVGi%2BPZlye3nFYy5Icb%2FrLPm0G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyWs2udCaJUIaUqCdhos2QzqO%2BMF6TmoaXReTNZdR%2BB53j%2FC%2FzxC9ZgmyzqSe7if
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8s%2Fzbt%2FSMNeAHn6stqA5fG4bGcvH1Tu%2F2J2gbzKp7A%2Bkd2LpOs0buzd8sMv0Gne
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQcQGhlQjoEjWx0U4Mi1w5cWHidobtFIvwpH8ZUWTf%2FiB5Ezhg83wOarhh%2BnWvSg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEYbeduiKWoxP5dTRrw6Zxe8ylh8wZtUwWtv3PsAmbBBMX7X0uPlqbCDA8bHdXzj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHEXd4EyUzD4VShwvGfYyvWsmEiltQc6GKNNCRVaayvnO%2FAnZeLhkfRf2iziHwg5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BeJi%2BWi1UzCtR4U0r9fyAd5HEYlVjoUg1%2BlFjx84JeJhIxyF8YI9lYQi6b8hsQE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6aqIKlAzoVATw1uVzAhK0Tq4VBdXifYW3hg%2Fe0DcDOkZDTxcLj7i8%2FeAY0jbkWE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2IlWgwN0XgknuE6hCn87zrJI2qnmZHKqFcD7Nea%2FyOqIelzMAguuowUs0SBbwjr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDoaIJV%2BzTG96reP6GDnDil2cqQHvqWk9A2%2F5Rgz760UY7G7DW8fn7PKld2wZq%2BE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rAj3NvUR7E6mO4IDd%2FLUx1Sb5N4OI4bV1iODCOjLWgEiVma3PJ8mRBMV5T%2F327D
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

05505135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 171,251.00 171,251.00 33,842.00 11,510.93 .00 137,409.00   19.8
05505135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 48,000.00 48,000.00 11,207.06 4,091.44 21,713.82 15,079.12   68.6
05505135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 9,840.22 1,457.10 6,754.90 3,404.88   83.0
05505135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 13,000.00 13,000.00 .00 .00 .00 13,000.00 .0
05505135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
05505135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 2,500.00 2,500.00 78.59 41.12 2,421.41 .00  100.0
05505135 550201  RESIDENT TRANSPORT 10,000.00 10,000.00 606.52 152.00 35.00 9,358.48    6.4
05505135 561100  MEDICAL FOR RESIDE 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,963.70 382.92 5,620.00 2,416.30   75.8
05505135 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 .00 .00 11,000.00 .0
05505135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 115,000.00 115,000.00 4,780.00 125.00 46,220.00 64,000.00   44.3
05505135 564200  RESIDENTIAL PLACEM 200,000.00 200,000.00 1,634.04 872.54 14,365.96 184,000.00    8.0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION 6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00   1,258,855.56 425,581.87 97,131.09   4,738,946.35   22.2%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION .00 .00 817,491.56 211,012.87 97,131.09    -914,622.65  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -441,364.00 -214,569.00 .00  -5,653,569.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 1,258,855.56 425,581.87 97,131.09   4,738,946.35

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

000 UNDEFINED

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM    -150,000.00 -150,000.00 -31,153.26 .00 .00    -118,846.74   20.8
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM -7,449.00 -7,449.00 .00 .00 .00 -7,449.00 .0
057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC -387,778.00 -387,778.00 .00 .00 .00    -387,778.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -31,153.26 .00 .00    -514,073.74    5.7%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION

05705135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   123,492.00 123,492.00 26,671.50 8,636.53 .00 96,820.50   21.6
05705135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
05705135 500800  TEMPORARY 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,551.07 150.66 .00 18,448.93    7.8
05705135 510100  FICA 7,657.00 7,657.00 1,581.61 486.81 .00 6,075.39   20.7
05705135 510200  MEDICARE 1,791.00 1,791.00 369.85 113.84 .00 1,421.15   20.7
05705135 510300  RETIREMENT 13,720.00 13,720.00 2,916.92 913.24 .00 10,803.08   21.3
05705135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 31,497.00 31,497.00 7,337.00 2,530.00 .00 24,160.00   23.3
05705135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 1,224.00 1,224.00 342.20 118.00 .00 881.80   28.0
05705135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    87.00 87.00 12.87 4.44 .00 74.13   14.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkU4qO7vaFM1akGnxEmKNWKcRQUXroYMQxpDuuzbX9IrF7P7bOWdgUCVFIFoSaxf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FgozsdUPnu1iEuTcS5A2LWEL3tYyRWXUDjz5gUJACC6M%2FjWgBYouLHVS3D%2BvZcF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOF27ee2oWNq1ZaXqzKFo8lSE280oKhprv6C6jYsW0U2eSTG2d0uCn0ygeMgpvI3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRlFTCsN2ocIvEkBie2w%2FiAlA%2FgSaWt6S%2Fk7OeKyfpCcBQ7tDkuIOCL72ETcU%2FJ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mpmYuUmCgtDXx%2BuHORpdov4atpw1ak5JEVu%2Fs7TY%2FKj%2Fu1w7BOO3rFwfNcKwkgA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8mLOlClvOYyrnsTZNrKD5miKYjT49uQbcPwqnAvXb4fYaJ84N0%2BqfO5i3pahPuT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYecNHIyiOKBf7BDpCVjKY8pYMVCxBktCrASa7wjFDi2Ak7wKvRYYTTd%2Fq6h79JR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFNeIbef16fQWjseolH8%2BYPAzMks2DFxE9dNNU8CiQsJ8TJluPVCmyyyun2BT8V%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGzGFjVJsoUMpfhqb7fOC6w6HygosTK70qGg1aeBWiWGQVjSJoZ52S6%2B6Fim9oXj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4IjBhIaEeJsTLQMExDMdTxKgwn%2FY2clXFnMp%2FOXDwilmHPe5eZGF3vXmeIx14xV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WIpPZyRIhN0izYpTvXOy%2FkXXMIa5Id8xF8nBHzQSmx6pj3pt47etHOlGhBtyMMTV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCOeJG1T1v7tiSMQZQInuSzfLN8dxoik4I%2BHKe4MGhqU6HXKagzMi4S68whZ46yH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yI%2FTBkC8El3Vbht5tUTKGGkLJM2wVNc6NH%2FQTIj27cDzbwYIjVKt%2FU9MY725Wglq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40lqqxcPbnKlzexcvK3zhGkPhe02eb5IZ1iuiWj3k4whyguXzLj3RWyxig0WDz6X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvbJ9P0VHIqbUfOVmx3tfZ3%2BI4HYRnpk2YrDg%2Ftt8r1k6LpLVNTJVPOuyp0WkGgl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDDX8KgVgNDQyKy2Zcqbw%2FBhGjjM8zj%2Br91XfxycZuO7CqQ76wrArU9sBVrMonYy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2FYQ67uBhUd1Mdh3LiSi8rw5fDZYv9Uphigt3Z0AYYbtCA%2Fxiq7jz9EpyHry1LPn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DfKuKvri0bXl3oRGltQLN3eKg7yWqL%2FU2VcnR0BB25aaoys62l80sl0WXyEzfa9L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJr1zcvNOQzyifNpwhHDnKXJOePChvQr8UuIgsf5yWx05wBum%2B4WTj%2F4ShFgzCZc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THtVgdnKYI%2FyEY%2FFGMAkFXzmpkd%2BvyQf4nRfOTCFSrERURwWtc%2FHAwOSVWp4nif2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2B5V%2FdRhAK5sjnJGIjP%2BFsFQ7i7l7alapCn89ehcDsoK%2FWcqmaSCdeiTZsMhjH4z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWbO7UB9%2BFkrwtU8yJdSOEyGl82epmam0Wxhf%2BuF0rKE7iGwPmJbA2EAU08nCMGu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ffl%2BkdRdVuA0K3AokC%2BkPHWw2dJXShHc0GAeF2fY9VJVO7lW2gmmbrcAlHYBDyAf
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

05705135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         123.00         123.00          24.51           7.03            .00          98.49   19.9
05705135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,186.00       5,186.00       1,191.01         370.83            .00       3,994.99   23.0
05705135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00            .00          38.86            .00            .00         -38.86  100.0
05705135 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        10,000.00      10,000.00       2,020.87            .00       2,704.02       5,275.11   47.2
05705135 521900  FOOD                   325,000.00     325,000.00      74,625.72      15,931.85     245,905.59       4,468.69   98.6
05705135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05705135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
05705135 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       2,200.00       2,200.00         257.01          85.67         771.03       1,171.96   46.7

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            545,227.00     545,227.00     118,941.00      29,348.90     249,380.64     176,905.36   67.6%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                .00            .00      87,787.74      29,348.90     249,380.64    -337,168.38  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26            .00            .00    -514,073.74
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00     118,941.00      29,348.90     249,380.64     176,905.36

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

06701420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
06701420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
06701420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
06701420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      11,500.00   12.2

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00    3.1%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT                  .00            .00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      -1,600.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KxyiRTK2vSHde1QKKJT2XKIPJtHYyFqiVKOxrf9nRAu43elYd8Tq034b1buBT%2Fn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5b3CoeyUbe7zwFlc7qLKlbP60DNZI94XDCp42v4MTBIbyPSU2Zwm3BfxwmSQrYP7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3semEFDaxtQZsAHut8qVhGamMOnp83nefhiDXBH7jg8kIXd7JJkZIoo9fUKGKfW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9XoZjWHV%2Bqayjo2qmHPWFVuuhg6ECSB2mvN4pNC0nsJyYwtTWH6sXLbgIJYsBmi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIqdH2mGU8udBN%2BpF1N001vZEJZ5myUefQNmh1LJoP0J%2FQnJht9KMug1JgFhtTVr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gq6jXzG6NgEQzrHfwkEzquhggFbTBUK3vccbBKJGx6ZeQoSc%2BGqkFffp7UDzzCc%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2TQM%2BXmtgBFmXJtqoqWVpPx3zjBwVUSJNDaEYPrqjjRxKtjYg2ohDyqCLTXcc32
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Bg6pfC0ELbPJgy2zfFp22CulhHheXvYvyfl0JA1WXOi%2FIjRJy9uPLRJP3Fxmjy1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hn390egeGEx2G7k55%2ByLoePH0kEnZVyvdPR7sSmtrg1%2BvK9V9FH7ocDlEAkrMKbJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbQBP9%2B4oKMJLP5z%2F6z%2FIPeH8rIGugMTUkrUOhJnDbk5u2aKhuLVPabvs%2Fr54l5L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAK5WLLBrGu3M0rJB%2Fdiyj3HC6MdeAiXTHKTPgk07EDf1LY1NETHjbFYZNU98t40
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FL%2BLAkcpU4IP6B4%2FtnZAWOs15VUUOe1GDsjj7gehcm8VkJu8MSARXyf994vc2OT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OL5o7%2FTBRVU1gaoaYbkz%2FWCa1B6xE6GxGvuXRn2KIh8ZrLgcBBpKdcsyXXGmWhBy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtUsAUiRqeXQvDD3C3OqwaSIPHP3zxCqOSqfIs7iD%2B8BcIt%2FMmCv%2BqmdV7hSbnMw
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070      ON LINE ACCESS                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07001420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07201420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
07201420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
07201420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
07201420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      11,500.00   12.2

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00    3.1%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                 .00            .00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      -1,600.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jy5LUL%2FxR6DYi0NkcoQ%2FbV2FQ2laiVrXRMHOdUUJn5TE%2BgiGP6GdlLEgx5PRd2yx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4CWgXfafA0YX0ZYzKZt6oe9sp%2Fcra75Jz0GO35qODh4ye%2FotV2qOt6H%2Bzp3xYQk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fq%2BnGYfENmY0BaEfPahdq47ZkyWn3TRp98ZdaVbpTFB3TXZzLorphMW9gDKCPgwo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuK3Lmj0JRvgZiENNsumX%2FyUg251g4Idebgxqa1g1zPPU883vZGgcbBH%2BQ3UalT1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKLvbeveelVzVNrS9fj2a72%2BOTBqEw3CAq%2F9%2FyhJEhZl5rHNKRqRTB%2F4SQHQf6l%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2Fakyyczn1Umv9TiCbkEQvY%2B9AsOS%2B3EyPeHlVGG2%2BuMN8fk%2FjwEfOBNz0Fuz8OE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XuqzbZTJbxozhFqwPtErFy6D6v5NO9g4RQhj7rVfQ6mYffN0TugvM87QbH2b4He5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=burTi6MyKdsLKZYhi59J%2F7qEINzqanVnAF1pbnjPnDYl27%2FYw4su74bESBXnzSBG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d55px9gXyGdJySb3qby%2BzZVsRHcc1VodUAUw4RiNNjcpLfAa8Ob551GY%2B3VXXbwT
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074      COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE                 -600.00        -600.00            .00            .00            .00        -600.00     .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT      -26,700.00     -26,700.00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00     -20,284.88   24.0
074 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,000.00      -9,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00     -29,884.88   17.7%

014 COURTS                                

07401420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,150.00      22,150.00            .00            .00            .00      22,150.00     .0
07401420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       14,150.00      14,150.00            .00            .00            .00      14,150.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT              .00            .00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00       6,415.12  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00     -29,884.88
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                -8,572.00      -8,572.00      -1,593.75        -487.50            .00      -6,978.25   18.6
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE        -11,000.00     -11,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0
075 438000  ADR FEES                   -319,975.00    -319,975.00     -83,308.84     -30,767.27            .00    -236,666.16   26.0
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                  -37,344.00     -37,344.00      -5,447.38      -3,732.38            .00     -31,896.62   14.6
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES              -84,246.00    -227,683.00    -149,500.63    -145,145.63            .00     -78,182.37   65.7
075 438400  TRAINING FEES               -21,625.00     -21,625.00      -2,014.18      -1,639.18            .00     -19,610.82    9.3
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY           -1,440.00      -1,440.00        -300.00        -125.00            .00      -1,140.00   20.8
075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -15.00         -15.00            .00            .00            .00         -15.00     .0
075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -242,164.78    -181,896.96            .00    -535,489.22   31.1%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07507525 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00      13,531.93       4,231.70            .00      42,111.07   24.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdpnT%2BAOX89oORzikI%2F0NIQr92gwkE0%2Bidl5DUXfXIZ%2FUZhpauy%2BPDvNMIrPZF2c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgLXfBN6bN0cqIz3BhTurrrawQSOV4TmnrXk%2B9HXMDG%2B6cuOfM5ldOdJvQBxcNfh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=be7ziEOTIMu3YL17rBXr%2BmUBB%2Bz6NwSUjBTP1YiDz%2Bzw7tnv%2FStLTudb1l%2FnX78P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ockrzaf2q9psQD%2FiKZedA7lKDWxELYouvHbYJDxgIdoeZ1DczAo1cDtcb9jnjGGH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnAMDziPD5AS1pxmpxPQAhwv6LPi2SLuwSP24Oa7KCUw94RKoht9KHKYV34O%2B4Yj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEn%2F6wF7rLZe2WOqWIZUP1nQftXIAk88ztDtostBgavM3RgY0Hqpk2LibKZzPHdS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41WM9gMLMJLhLVSRfnkOgfIP7O%2FArkE43iFYSyVk%2B8GlgnS%2FOvGF35oU47Hi3Bli
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2F3yMueOAPYr2A7Dv1FFpV%2BC9xbwggyLgcEqLGUMzCtrT5kWpf7PGNKy3%2BrBx4ko
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtN71ttk4qxyVE0iLDEF%2FoFwe218VNmXevFx0yHwaRfiCqp7X2ju3M98qYdsvZh5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mo0x3vajRRw%2BMdkDYXu%2Bsj%2FfYnVgPSiZATGY8uikGOxtJLyATk%2Fn%2BZjGQI%2B0P0xc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1M%2Fd0kD4L58b0FzAX74yKLmpigvnotx4Kg6acXfdfjnZSuPOtnfHgLwYa%2F4IHoi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ThxLRscyXMQkXXZKKOfmhbtK0YwiU9SwqlLlnnDmJEAmN1ne5xrFHbRrUYDzwdsn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0k33QWTDoYuBzJPZaDODKGO2hjtGK8Zlqniqqy3jEYTeGXIzUh%2FzHi40yRRjhXQa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBjQRxboWZOpRQQMCtG5x7yswoZrXQ8cRPRFHdQTgsol0bw8qneKbd8Ce0VoB5yG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfLzweGmqakJH2U5bHJpDapPpSCkmCm1kG96al9QtbxiLxBZC8unzZWiC%2BWeUoLK
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

07507525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        101,655.00     101,655.00      23,706.32       7,758.38            .00      77,948.68   23.3
07507525 500800  TEMPORARY               56,706.00      56,706.00      24,566.57       8,343.96            .00      32,139.43   43.3
07507525 510100  FICA                    13,590.00      13,590.00       3,738.00       1,224.16            .00       9,852.00   27.5
07507525 510200  MEDICARE                 2,883.00       2,883.00         874.19         286.26            .00       2,008.81   30.3
07507525 510300  RETIREMENT              15,808.00      15,808.00       4,073.58       1,268.54            .00      11,734.42   25.8
07507525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      29,370.00      29,370.00       4,649.10       1,848.00            .00      24,720.90   15.8
07507525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         976.00         976.00         210.70          88.40            .00         765.30   21.6
07507525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              10.00          10.00           7.03           3.10            .00           2.97   70.3
07507525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         234.00         234.00          53.58          16.19            .00         180.42   22.9
07507525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         592.00         592.00         166.91          54.91            .00         425.09   28.2
07507525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       15,519.00      15,444.00       3,528.55       2,591.73       3,143.61       8,771.84   43.2
07507525 520500  MARKETING                1,000.00       1,000.00       1,059.00            .00            .00         -59.00  105.9
07507525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  541.00         541.00          94.00            .00         447.00            .00  100.0
07507525 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,080.00       1,080.00          85.69            .00         994.31            .00  100.0
07507525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,700.00      12,700.00         777.00         495.00            .00      11,923.00    6.1
07507525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,472.00       1,472.00          75.00            .00            .00       1,397.00    5.1
07507525 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI         760.00         760.00          95.00          60.00         665.00            .00  100.0
07507525 561475  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
07507525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      154,106.00     297,543.00      29,185.21      13,741.87            .00     268,357.79    9.8
07507525 562210  CONTRACT SERVICES-       8,572.00       8,572.00       1,365.00         483.75            .00       7,207.00   15.9
07507525 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00          75.00            .00            .00            .00          75.00     .0
07507525 599900  OTHER CHARGES          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     777,654.00     111,842.36      42,495.95       5,249.92     660,561.72   15.1%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION                   .00            .00    -130,322.42    -139,401.01       5,249.92     125,072.50  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -242,164.78    -181,896.96            .00    -535,489.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     777,654.00     111,842.36      42,495.95       5,249.92     660,561.72

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE     -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0
076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME               -1,500.00      -1,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0
076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -118,500.00    -118,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

07607625 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00      12,271.93       4,231.70            .00      43,371.07   22.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jomJL2et3wnMUZMhChDjwO7icBfZ2zUiCbAsMqPW7fVhSk40gUyvTecXd3vmp8Cw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMMlT%2FvXltO9a97Znbfhb3ra5H67SDJvjRehs3A6%2BlV2w4WaTJumMNs7afE%2Bnp1Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKjbvzLPehnN2RCSUWJlzEQxSxvViOQCFr%2Bbj5KQd%2F2Y7YETDioQtDLiKYbe%2F60m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIRXQl3m5IWDNBOZvw5mF5gEK0%2FgTFuJQGCFQ5mgJdYhPTiokodLKLzNQIK8eY8W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26cEdb83Smey1MwoMan28GfoOMRxMwETd5EXrrTvfrZmYZdalAC%2BF9tieeYerpn2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4%2FvIB1By%2BeTJVNM0r00ObQObC2vp%2BYPJcXyveDepHh8SEWUwS9PSqpi7D4obDwD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECIvGqYgALcArGl5R0TqJYsJBdasIoeVCKzbpX2lo2m6zmrSvJhyiyR6Vnyjtc04
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhcSOeEjUrAp%2FRhqff3g%2Bs2BiMIgH%2BhIj6mf%2F9BN2oFCFO9tVMpi5QlHTHYyVV6D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QJ32VZrlBP36oWfojIghbUxd8nFy93QxDA%2FQoFRJippv3hc0H2%2BuDzk6GINrcuk%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19mXB99SscMWTkbzZFoWb970hUyzJyZLEUVM9gzV2OVTyUEosqJ4sjlcTWF0AwI3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJ7ILJiC5efMIYtByun1Fb6uEVYNBE1qa4apddkhrLhn2s%2B9gN29P3WSSIM%2F7YlF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9A44swHrqQle%2BGZxBHY5pLWYGKPrd4zMM4cXUOB31A5Zb%2FYcC%2B0lMbRQdI8Yrdmv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GX0%2F8S6tud29e0yBdzLIqICD7Qi%2F5PZ85Wzra3bZ7BYDBX1kgA6tmNy69hrwKt9%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4V2rNwIOabG34XCxqqP4H60mdjJv%2FAJbsqwK3qITN8O6QaKlhhPL2UpdaQdn9U7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3MOOdu3PtdEgngV%2BpCGPbGiIngSrSng3S5oWMYmynYIDSGEWoO%2BeM4%2FP6pRw1D4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcKj%2BBb8knvuAgdUz0eY8dPB5CJi7VZ99%2Fimx3HBcKe6LikLe2BBXuhmxEqnM6kC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShAndrZazuHIyoE5EFTQMG9QluQRmnkvaI8kr7jIxb8XkrJdEll1nSF4Pz7UejA1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Skk93bZf0TZX9ffGilIieneN85F%2FYie3egEc0GnMLDgZF442mX4SQyUYrZC8IlO5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WaRTnU%2BXnqhCrLlw%2F9BpHde%2Fs7dp7XlB%2FyRh5m34v8lXxvT2iK58bK8MMbhgwoEe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4UFJ5cHE%2FN5i2STYBPAHuyld4JmKylskFKxJYN1wbDchwMcr08NRpnQ1LoYvAmK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bWHz8MxOPfFVuCAerH9R9puzUu6mRVXbKFH26uDOTB85NiPFfp%2FYB%2BZveWrxi1Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Np2e1pjbDGUIJNkpJtUJg99M1rxDGTtfhTnbiSvO78DwJvjZ4bOTEqpz8C30jXOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERD1ONQJKDwJAztXjYqVmWCbOhHgTwXv8WKAZ8CBteh0hZOPiUvtqP3RBEBRhbAv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEdrKnYQwuclQx%2B%2FqLm7dtND2sY0hMUFvodSbHAO6oFXghooIj4BK9glcLAePP6b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNxuCtkcCrgcIbrR%2BQFUvQ1QHlC0WgwjjRHE0u8OfzU74humts7nKS0IUto%2Fh0Qj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KDrescujqph6Rq8w1qU64vRe7ukX6xXBkfzMKXK5qGSoHl0N5wqqwcUCmO%2Bv0TE
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

07607625 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         65,000.00      65,000.00      14,120.11       4,867.97            .00      50,879.89   21.7
07607625 500800  TEMPORARY               33,369.00      33,369.00       5,806.73       1,879.75            .00      27,562.27   17.4
07607625 510100  FICA                    11,376.00      11,376.00       1,933.35         655.86            .00       9,442.65   17.0
07607625 510200  MEDICARE                 2,661.00       2,661.00         452.18         153.40            .00       2,208.82   17.0
07607625 510300  RETIREMENT              21,139.00      21,139.00       2,883.95         962.75            .00      18,255.05   13.6
07607625 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      18,828.00      18,828.00       3,265.79       1,292.00            .00      15,562.21   17.3
07607625 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,038.00       1,038.00         153.58          63.60            .00         884.42   14.8
07607625 510600  LIFE INSURANCE               5.00           5.00           4.95           2.08            .00            .05   99.0
07607625 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          27.88           8.73            .00         155.12   15.2
07607625 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         758.00         758.00          87.02          29.68            .00         670.98   11.5
07607625 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00       1,314.54         761.48         500.00       2,185.46   45.4
07607625 520500  MARKETING               30,200.00      30,200.00       1,118.00          59.00            .00      29,082.00    3.7
07607625 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,300.00      22,300.00       1,500.00            .00            .00      20,800.00    6.7
07607625 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       35,000.00      35,000.00          65.00            .00            .00      34,935.00     .2
07607625 599000  IN-KIND EXPENSE        118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00            .00     118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT       420,000.00     420,000.00      45,005.01      14,968.00         500.00     374,494.99   10.8%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT              .00            .00      45,005.01      14,968.00         500.00     -45,505.01  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      45,005.01      14,968.00         500.00     374,494.99

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

000 UNDEFINED                             

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY     -15,960.00     -15,960.00      -2,903.12      -1,142.42            .00     -13,056.88   18.2
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                 -1,750.00      -1,750.00        -677.50            .00            .00      -1,072.50   38.7
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION       -28,000.00     -28,000.00        -748.00         -40.00            .00     -27,252.00    2.7
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION       -48,000.00     -48,000.00     -10,177.93            .00            .00     -37,822.07   21.2
077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -42,872.00     -42,872.00            .00            .00            .00     -42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -14,506.55      -1,182.42            .00    -122,086.45   10.6%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07707525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00            .00         900.00            .00            .00        -900.00  100.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=49fRGZPuo86dQSgRBYuA9OXzBsbZC5HrElmG7VzuLD3O1%2FGu3DuSaL52T38Jk2ui
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIAWj2OEaFH42V100st3ChxE8hr6iFKdZN3BFpw%2FDKLiQCqXnzeWCcBhIAPCeJIR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtwFnvSvajpDPREY3gO8d2Jhyi0TpLyZMMPRvWPVPHwoccFyqpE34HxlczgTwLhJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFXTQf6LqjMi9ucA22AkNFpnFPUhhDEdQqzEjxK2pa2DFeaoEl9afDJHS5wfhoGM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZF6jKQd4lO9lzQjyTwC%2BlS4jDFHg0THRpZvJmf18F%2F5Tt4cR%2FHYaG6lTQnxLGvnc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1ZrMD9MGyRJm7N2M%2F1y5UUJTOxgSRvFt0Sfr1papFMowjk%2BPHhOjCM4J7u0XQuA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viAgdbCkqUueE7WZWH4BKBlRVja25o7s0zJdmBnwfSEy3vYGe%2Fwt4EiSaaka58Br
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IrmZxxY3eeczQ8BEGfBRd3313HZsL3iK04TF6%2FX1ezVrWc6J9mojyX0jmlVnYRA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGW8bJaYPOGmH8cj3MSnqhzmDVa6N8PnXQLm52oyw58FpxazPK5KaMRVtJGrTNsz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCtQto6VwquBHhzoHXWSDXf6LgpVpuOQfi5JGNUYk%2Begx8XOW5Q4Q2%2BVkxtvCLOJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PutpXBNMlND%2Bv32DMqr3EmKOJ5oJqhHshcHh6VZoyjaih2ZeeQouHCdvdvc5W5hd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtWjue6uvQQgUraKxKAP%2BsIMt4RvlG6RgPGB%2BrUrx7Yhry5NmR3j8Peut8iHEHYL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2FAhNGozpgZ3SUTxM%2FBRjy%2F%2B3pdTjXxP%2BCO0JhMEnSbqHTJA7R1J4404KkiQplrK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BYd0IXwrQOrwcr%2FmERd4rGOCRQ07kraqAk2nBmH1LBwwes06lR6q7mdLKyGC6f2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMda2GxFWKjJLxZoU1aa9gO9gnZiJc7wTy5vcqQ5iePvQTagzOYXgXogNPxU9Zm8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZjm6vKMLXbswXVCJNE1CnkCbwOArPDbrCz18Zu4Tg23yDbR%2FDX4XiiL3FBs3Cqj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2Fg5z%2Brl9vxcEO%2BdEC4vbINfSfF3iu8IYYTfGSEKAQHdbAvIZmH6fF%2Fxt9Bs%2FBpg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=740ABPb6Kxv1GoGfQJLcD7P4rS7aT4oj11PICiFQWF6%2F57cymDdGgU7lAnTncark
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYjy9NkEpkrYMxNlamXQc1SkYZI0aRshAxNaeiNhNTAYa9%2FQXXLGpm2NRKrN33mk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3jf42LXDoCSEelC16%2F3%2BwIrSvzXSAuyaal16GRjmt7g%2FQf3iWNHqhEA8OOpG6V6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1t504alNpLnCZVklZWOyk%2Fp7f2prdZGzHH50yhkH4nABTR%2FJ1ELknfgnYAdfqja
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQMlJhgzo%2BaVcO%2FcxDOKO0M%2B%2B2oSbSybnyU3Tks6lX57P2p%2FTa6aKlVIYKOhacaj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fpcm6ZZM5BUYQ3kZ%2FwSq67w0%2B0A1BbZ4x3u%2BQrBN8O4fKsnLxAts0Hcmu6t1ZP4
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

07707525 500800  TEMPORARY 91,616.00 91,616.00 20,980.07 7,658.00 .00 70,635.93   22.9
07707525 510100  FICA 4,348.00 4,348.00 1,355.56 474.79 .00 2,992.44   31.2
07707525 510200  MEDICARE 1,017.00 1,017.00 317.07 111.06 .00 699.93   31.2
07707525 510300  RETIREMENT .00 .00 99.99 .00 .00 -99.99  100.0
07707525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR .00 .00 89.11 .00 .00 -89.11  100.0
07707525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR .00 .00 4.92 .00 .00 -4.92  100.0
07707525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    .00 .00 .23 .00 .00 -.23  100.0
07707525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 91.00 91.00 18.80 6.05 .00 72.20   20.7
07707525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 217.00 217.00 59.07 20.70 .00 157.93   27.2
07707525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,030.00 2,030.00 858.01 836.26 300.65 871.34   57.1
07707525 522800  LAW BOOKS 244.00 244.00 .00 .00 244.00 .00  100.0
07707525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 4,600.00 4,600.00 520.86 .00 .00 4,079.14   11.3
07707525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  680.00 680.00 190.00 190.00 .00 490.00   27.9
07707525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 31,750.00 31,750.00 7,406.25 2,250.00 .00 24,343.75   23.3

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION 136,593.00 136,593.00 32,799.94 11,546.86 544.65 103,248.41   24.4%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC .00 .00 18,293.39 10,364.44 544.65 -18,838.04  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -14,506.55 -1,182.42 .00    -122,086.45
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 32,799.94 11,546.86 544.65 103,248.41

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX

000 UNDEFINED

079 401200  HOT TAX -2,435,238.00  -2,435,238.00 -490,403.02 -293,115.26 .00  -1,944,834.98   20.1
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER -4,365.00 -4,365.00 -4.12 -4.12 .00      -4,360.88 .1
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT    -867,926.00 -867,926.00 -168,918.84 -74,042.71 .00    -699,007.16   19.5
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE -347.00 -347.00 .00 .00 .00        -347.00 .0
079 470000  INTEREST INCOME -350,000.00 -350,000.00 -149,824.04 -50,321.65 .00    -200,175.96   42.8
079 489900  OTHER REVENUE -999.00 -999.00 -2,444.74 -2,444.74 .00 1,445.74  244.7
079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R -40,000.00 -40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -40,000.00 .0
079 920800  XFER TO SPECIAL TAX REV 608,704.00 608,704.00 .00 .00 .00 608,704.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00 -811,594.76 -419,928.48 .00  -2,278,576.24   26.3%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

07900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOZ2dshJGzWTfBPduGmUgHPPBrl2%2F9kFQGzcS0KOEhQYOcFKIUuwlFisOUR172Qw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5RiY3vKbsIfF7cYXobkmmezHjGnSfkorCdlvNQKKTglBhiNT64tVLYictu0qDJQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwEO%2F%2BBgjGQZbSVzUJfLeHWUU%2FwwAwStPoC%2BrLEgflTioyJAaywhBYLWqzfr8qF7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFiM22qs3Ag%2B1sPKYImXyOtHedy4yqER8q8xYz0A7sbJu%2BrPFgWHhhfXPEJAvxWv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAw5OFoLHxSyaSIib0QlIz75zeftZPJqxBzxxWEVOSZrrnSN7b%2F1BkZuHOFtdSKK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uq%2B1fM8g6DTwNNKukCqCTIme2ZnuaYNDUjYLx5oYEyzFqzx1wmbXcC4dlK49GK8g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yA6E%2B0byjg6iJJ8PogDbQ6q7vdzeIRhrKY%2FI4KNLcnG8vfc5giBGE2gVuxKt8%2F4g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJT%2F5yzjXUMfa5uwoAmpWZZZka8IJNeDfAvA2%2FuXnww73gLa%2BP9rce60Bw3tjiz4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcT4yH5f7o9begXfuF%2FOQV0ZP%2FuWzxTWuuL%2FH71sDqfhEwCeIaxIMZ9R1ImlmbA%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXJJTPCl%2FLiY6Sk1N8D7zon5snBcoGN4qMIqh5TgG34FkLgkujkIjhCb3Bsa3VLi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4JSMK894mj5crCmLx85i0sditZyUSQ%2F%2BVXQHEW5nadJnQDC%2FlF2yhKsbJ69Moxe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGObJpek8PjmzX2aXCL7%2FXbvBc3M7Vo6BnxKAJXgo7fnZQ9bbvaCs7Q4vUYk3arO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZCE4jl6LYwKxe%2FU928tuYLALCVlAA8qakcS41hkvldrSJk5WDfOM4BWbenOMV7t2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zp7w2oLUL2fZhbErww7ILhdDWEdbpeu9i1tl8pnMC4oEKWZwu5JDnlrk2UXv0vfa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQ9e2BJiT5Mmwo1qP%2FWPYxlcAtI4%2F%2FLNlVtwsYzISQgjFKmi9YFIASOjAUDbVlrN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvuwofbbXXBKGgqrb5UQ4qJjpywhGHRbu0jvdPQBIdg1XejxSk7tgHzzLeTgpoFr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c77tbjVUgsV776iJNIzaNQWANuz2SmV7qi8NyMZJ5XxieiIraxUBFK1iwqMPi8ea
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LYJOpLzzQKABMBt7BK27dXSoR7XdX28uFDkraD%2FyIL5gfNUVzh5%2FKRNV3eS2ji4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xa5enn%2BPNC6wT9w50bLGBKfgOkqc4Yltb%2BZlterkE00FMxd7D2KuiUqG50ufpLv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3uWmwMNXx%2BzKhLxbwh7UXmFJ81%2FOwwbQnk7Zk7lHmV3h5wGCmYvxeLMc%2Bgjxqx%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lq66F4uduMSmhHw4287SB7wC%2Fe5JSNqGezdB5yEZoQ8vnF%2FPfr8aLvu5DB9FdzHf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWLh1ESIo%2F6fvtc%2BkuVSv0Od9ZSJda1uItwVDajcYPorHvB1Ypkq5H88YgOcsVnO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iR7UYWKNU8M54zRfTjjKfZE9qWyN%2ByuCDdIFk10gscZPaHIylj28oiyrtO5QmSl3
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07900110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
07900110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      49,500.00      49,500.00            .00            .00            .00      49,500.00     .0
07900110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
07900110 599900  OTHER CHARGES        3,036,171.00   3,036,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,036,171.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                 .00            .00    -811,594.76    -419,928.48            .00     811,594.76  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00    -811,594.76    -419,928.48            .00  -2,887,280.24
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                             

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                -65,183.00     -65,183.00     -14,496.93      -5,361.93            .00     -50,686.07   22.2
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK             -105,750.00    -105,750.00     -24,569.54      -9,780.30            .00     -81,180.46   23.2
081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -233.00        -233.00            .00            .00            .00        -233.00     .0
081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER         -142.00        -142.00         -43.20         -17.70            .00         -98.80   30.4
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -40,907.00     -40,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -39,109.67     -15,159.93            .00    -173,155.33   18.4%

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

08108125 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,088.00      68,088.00      15,046.38       5,084.96            .00      53,041.62   22.1
08108125 500800  TEMPORARY                5,688.00       5,688.00         969.15          94.50            .00       4,718.85   17.0
08108125 510100  FICA                     4,575.00       4,575.00         951.31         306.14            .00       3,623.69   20.8
08108125 510200  MEDICARE                 1,070.00       1,070.00         222.48          71.60            .00         847.52   20.8
08108125 510300  RETIREMENT               6,843.00       6,843.00       1,644.71         537.99            .00       5,198.29   24.0
08108125 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       1,682.00         580.00            .00       5,858.00   22.3
08108125 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         416.00         416.00          92.80          32.00            .00         323.20   22.3
08108125 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              61.00          61.00           4.29           1.48            .00          56.71    7.0
08108125 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         253.00         253.00          13.91           4.16            .00         239.09    5.5
08108125 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         621.00         621.00         134.54          43.51            .00         486.46   21.7
08108125 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          900.00         900.00         251.16         251.16          14.79         634.05   29.6
08108125 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN       9,399.00       9,399.00       1,649.00         874.00       7,750.00            .00  100.0
08108125 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           409.00         409.00            .00            .00            .00         409.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyAwn%2FrFY2FJ1N2tEZnGgVT4cq0%2BDx1gZFWul6CGFKn%2BIsuCzJLFUdjcQtSBoP68
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5zs5Y%2B2IlcNnmdnIy%2BcN7BV2%2BZ5BYOgcIi4nlV%2Bjb%2B8dEfASK6TG5Z74l9oRH7h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7%2B79HQgtfqWSVWT1FROYs%2FHcXggF4nTNw2ZY4%2FZOa68R0wc0LjW6I6TicKOR3mJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkL7fDFS2PLYPVZ%2FAtAbUDFQhn1to%2BmMME%2FF1OeibDNbn%2BZ5j4sd17RGtcZS7uHt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEOIa7uJu0WSTcTv%2F%2BwOUhnpNr%2FTXaqsL8Gct9%2FHBSRGA7HYQlOsLUNdGHERf1GR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlwmmsrBb3x62FDB5EokHwTJqPwXjZrHX0Uo07%2BI8JL05ioJTvGGv3Kn4r5wq6xP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ%2FPedLdz4kmecpGKlIlQ46MEY9B8OyDmNLubDM0q6rMzz0NCxgakJnbm9YLV5nQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vH4Yu04wqhBD1qVzth7ZYKb%2BieCdbst%2ByVKSUnMV7MaNy1Oo4pWeASbG4RLtnozi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HA74r%2F3nBDrlJjcmn5Yfmi8EG0lcDWE3bx6h%2FTWTZwXQKuZUbvWCJE9tstn6RUIg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wss7i%2FV5uHspKZoRhgN335yMuupKCAnyuPkCfoe1rECEuOmEu%2BtjSeZQcb5m4SGP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6CnVclzDlInL7z0jrRlInsF4V3rvyuJtVfpf3M0No%2Bx%2FRS915ZEh3ePuEWt6lyi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZFEY0vD2mvT0xp6rVyXcHxxXNxaCc0KYj4XmZzQd6PCmTXFfqBoSs9mWu%2Bjnnrb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJgRLjYESbwHvcSdbSE%2BXFuQN7Xbqb7XCwfBEuLHrMHHOvHfcOovS089rkIZl7ay
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FhEbuK%2FcyRgmCb0in%2BePu7gf0kcG7LRCBrUdLP7HeEByT%2F6AbxS7QjhMsTZiLBQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wTcH8DmDWHj6mwtX8BxPp%2BibNLxFpZavy5P0OvvKuc55PgVf6BkZLL2WGLE%2BBpLY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mL9umcPzZG9AnFWpKg1BWXdtTpGsR050WlvLsZ%2F4StxJAba9RYo5vUGv2d8Jmf39
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfZcHDrUvgfFZwk9KTS9h1zMw7cZRkIggf17t3mkkl96JqdPkV%2F%2BqaqZ1EyYZ7bN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeQowSmhLFVpi905hQ7ytlNgwxd1Y%2BLLgdUP3s%2FA1AE%2Feae8Rlx9X%2FLwlZ3CvYOA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guWuJslD870ceGhYNHNSI%2Fx0P3M1Hsk0dNEOqzmonCB04soA9AGxaF8az5OqyTOJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9W90bV5UxM4POeu9LR0%2Bojc%2F%2BDi1l5xQH9PQG342tLiLt4n8QqoCx2ogdIdxclN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6Q9Kl9Bix7rTwvYR7H7%2BG3AaVOfyK5MeONpyG6SIqXbFiiV84WAhveDSn0QQoIB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PbWBnH9ic8n0rZn08U75Djr7EOnU3zm6JcTFwrMQeHUtRyb3J0j%2Fh7AGAslRcqsI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6jR0av6XD4bfHbX4L8%2BgjZKsnC28AdhYVTeoteGoaaSefsietu4dDNr3vVsC7ow
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08108125 630200  BOOKS AND PERIODIC     106,402.00     106,402.00      61,387.68       4,702.00      44,859.00         155.32   99.9

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      84,049.41      12,583.50      52,623.79      75,591.80   64.4%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                          .00            .00      44,939.74      -2,576.43      52,623.79     -97,563.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -39,109.67     -15,159.93            .00    -173,155.33
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      84,049.41      12,583.50      52,623.79      75,591.80

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                             

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08307770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         47,251.00      47,251.00            .00            .00            .00      47,251.00     .0
08307770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      47,250.00      47,250.00            .00            .00            .00      47,250.00     .0
08307770 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 510100  FICA                     7,099.00       7,099.00            .00            .00            .00       7,099.00     .0
08307770 510200  MEDICARE                 1,735.00       1,735.00            .00            .00            .00       1,735.00     .0
08307770 510300  RETIREMENT              10,016.00      10,016.00            .00            .00            .00      10,016.00     .0
08307770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         120.00         120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00     .0
08307770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         303.00         303.00            .00            .00            .00         303.00     .0
08307770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,400.00      24,400.00            .00            .00            .00      24,400.00     .0
08307770 522500  POSTAGE                 25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
08307770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL         600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
08307770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,000.00         500.00   85.7
08307770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
08307770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      798,000.00     798,000.00            .00            .00     550,000.00     248,000.00   68.9
08307770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      36,000.00      36,000.00            .00            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00   52.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00            .00     553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2x%2BwGt2NZtHhzc9DFrfEBRcULlOxdD5flwwhEu4zRVHQ%2FzFwBn9jwdMouKgn7sg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mu%2Fvo1I%2FtocE1HR14MxyNbzROtfROsEzdobSwcydtv1sRddXvqx7y31NLdaaNcNi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLx6w7NaX6chSD4DzR55EQdfdG%2FD66A0%2BFZUiFJaSsETTFfB410MXfjHYb9gixOo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qg9bBkThfeXlL3ePwOPQbwwReCQSQ7n8X5xFtABDCHVnZNgUFZ47IdaVRB9cb4gX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4i3kuADzJFnkLkBEFeI6fU9iOl9b3BMmV9qemyyen%2Fftkbl%2F6AyzJKyGtr1hSxh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gx86WRDj8HG49VzC24ExIl7FrAtRDFKJA3Q5aY2kNbcX3dqqxd9YjI3yrL5C7R0z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xULBncPstM7fmdsUr%2Fl0Lm43nCHy74z6dHUYxClTUalXmY5yiqUKFCsMMGeSrCm1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAaMrxG3e9YgYU%2BLZAjnJHfPap6u%2BS9PPaqeb3H6GDZsnonoNdosGlaCx1BCT5CL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7XZsFLHIiai6JkzRMuWoxDUjfmxy9bVdSQfHN9nqZ%2F9FjeCKk4AUiwZ3GIowlHW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjAtHA4UyqqisFbP7sW5TZ9bJdH3p1h0dSLPQxdWkhCFxQOCjx5hMk53ORQBDwUy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sV0cDsd1INs4HdqTaFZ1C647qK1gri1ZR2FjnQnGh%2Ff5BHZr22weZWAMs30fR5UZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8fRDsITK7vddyOqctzncJqNcwivTOoyWTMeOUlutI%2Fju0E5t%2Fl5OIFuZ6R8T4R4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDCWlRHiRu0%2B1XBwnJyuWLChtyNfNOpW0S%2BGnPbBVVDG2k332N6xouuCxc12jXmy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fV3kO2U7A3qxw5rIOnoxbAv3tmvhudkBfOCD%2BG2DHFAFCKKQo7%2FXBWYZP2wpwR4J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDihhUVlPULtJwAkNaaywbNBCxfYO4Uc7OLWM1pm3Mz31SSYEy%2BXgw1acQN9kgto
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2WPFrAeJBC2PxvVYvwMIwz7%2FmNTuRjk4DVKKfNfNDmikK9NofQ%2FZJMYsYz6rR3r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2F3rC8YyLMY5HL1swHeEbcYdoVhGj2ECRAW%2BtRK2srPVKYmli%2BqvmY1sUdPpNBYX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9a8R9qM41gMihPtCfe0r%2F5SNDOSyckGMbg81xm7VhJaMG1Wru0BmOBGEHMh%2FDyZp
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085      ELECTION ADMINISTRATION            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                             

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     -59,890.00     -59,890.00            .00            .00            .00     -59,890.00     .0
085 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08507770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       17,000.00      23,500.00            .00            .00      23,500.00            .00  100.0
08507770 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      20,690.00      20,690.00      20,690.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
08507770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      26,700.00      26,700.00            .00            .00            .00      26,700.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                      64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00   62.3%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION              .00       6,500.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00     -37,690.00  679.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR    -346,486.00    -346,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,486.00     .0
086 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08607770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       71,400.00      74,342.00            .00            .00      72,047.25       2,294.75   96.9
08607770 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00         587.00            .00            .00            .00         587.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZPf50Fcq7wXZOfi2PZ1QG%2FxVFbpRxwVMi438qL8ZfUcwWO8nneJ1ouwowLj%2FBVn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8mUmQE%2F0gHEf6xsZHGcxr027X9QNWb02Q5N3wMY7FO06CNvtFBQXwXTM7DDSrHy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxen3bjIP0HXff4VxIbOUaoWIZLRvTHyMiM%2FW7UEgVzt6w1p57QVp45hYSBId55F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEg4fdg6QYwf2ALL0CFLZ74Gv3vyTlyegmoOUa5lHt%2B4KCLGtUWSyuGXwVbQr%2F9t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgneDv68cudD2bWKaYgMEG6D1uTXd120UFPefrALHc7Aw5644TfSJ6Xvji3Lmvoy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZKqLv5P%2F9e9wUZoRuSxaehn02Do6jTC61tZPzM%2BENoSszhROZO8CLsAymod9tdO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i71VFpAClDCZq%2FxV4HIiq5SytkCyOZSsUMpzgHB5xyWme%2F2ReaLxSp1VB9fx%2FUi7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PA353MGxETOwhjWWSSEmQRF%2B3iLZPshJ%2FbJDVTQKF3J6UP98BoMWgbnhw7oJxfkj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RNlcdyW8sPeAlmvUdNwhD85iv5QhKo%2BIBXZ5SuC%2BprBFS%2FBLpLHJhqGPwVwM0JR
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08607770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     110,800.00     110,800.00     106,500.00            .00            .00       4,300.00   96.1
08607770 667700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-ELE     174,286.00     174,286.00            .00            .00            .00     174,286.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                     356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75   49.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT                   .00       3,529.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -110,000.00    -110,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

08800210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                             

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS     -100,000.00    -100,000.00     -25,780.18     -10,100.18            .00     -74,219.82   25.8
090 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -25,780.18     -10,100.18            .00     -78,719.82   24.7%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dhdgG6pfRw6EVFPOHOacpDY%2BiMVjnFlVYpcT697H4ELwAmpLVaTcUT9YanPnNPr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykeyzgPrdrwhqfWmECjIaVcrKg5CKpaiXZX4uXt5QUSs1wqJgv73PVo3hkgWuany
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qcFkelIeNc2TeShIAiEW0hVVXG6MqLSgCUUqrpuz43qTBQQpGqitH5VOShwCWZ5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vigjyYvmLXirVKd1l5%2F4kP6r3DvE6vZJeHEj%2BGZ8FsoSh2iFdj2vJ85H6XfMkQuw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gE5pKL%2Byb3HGX%2BfEblquOY3r6P%2BuoQdvi83Duo028GoK1b%2BHQ7N%2FfRFklAf%2BFBxD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vbhUvlHbw72Nvwe6jeFSilHzHIXOAcAdADmLiDrZ6thZWgtopd3%2FuShlmzwU29S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezL9qUpAeanqZcv0Y8DA3dcYhweS6YoQWmXFZ4CQrEY3u0HDG%2FhfxmYs8XM9nhUX
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09002320 500800  TEMPORARY               20,600.00      20,600.00       3,248.00       1,120.00            .00      17,352.00   15.8
09002320 510100  FICA                     1,277.00       1,277.00         201.38          69.44            .00       1,075.62   15.8
09002320 510200  MEDICARE                   299.00         299.00          47.10          16.24            .00         251.90   15.8
09002320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          16.00          16.00           2.79            .89            .00          13.21   17.4
09002320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT           9.00           9.00           8.76           3.02            .00            .24   97.3
09002320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       60,000.00      60,000.00          65.00            .00      10,535.00      49,400.00   17.7
09002320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       22,299.00      22,299.00            .00            .00            .00      22,299.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                104,500.00     104,500.00       3,573.03       1,209.59      10,535.00      90,391.97   13.5%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN             .00            .00     -22,207.15      -8,890.59      10,535.00      11,672.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -25,780.18     -10,100.18            .00     -78,719.82
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       3,573.03       1,209.59      10,535.00      90,391.97

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG    -503,000.00    -503,000.00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00    -371,494.37   26.1
091 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -175,000.00    -175,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0
091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -85,457.00     -85,457.00            .00            .00            .00     -85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00    -631,951.37   17.2%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

09100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        109,156.00     109,156.00            .00            .00            .00     109,156.00     .0
09100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
09100310 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
09100310 510100  FICA                     9,157.00       9,157.00            .00            .00            .00       9,157.00     .0
09100310 510200  MEDICARE                 2,142.00       2,142.00            .00            .00            .00       2,142.00     .0
09100310 510300  RETIREMENT              16,383.00      16,383.00            .00            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0
09100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00            .00            .00            .00      15,080.00     .0
09100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00            .00            .00            .00         832.00     .0
09100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
09100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         167.00         167.00            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0
09100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
09100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       34,000.00      34,000.00            .00            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zF1Osh8QFf3gb2aeYv%2F%2BJ3JSAuFNv7UGCxF3Q8yB0QwpAGvMvPjyMIbG9VbUZu4Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9pTFeWCNUy9zZBDmJ2w7RtQ6ZnttLuJAAUa3j9VnJl20NweSa1Cpa2IyA3CLuLf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dPa0tNK%2FQzTrPUGA%2FiSoeWGcWVWxIq0GNJJ5K6HVeet99wmvETKqlM2nvaE0Xty
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VV5TPhnoImEfqemFvDhx1bfJQCvAk%2BU7ISOsyZ4SHQ2qJt%2BQFLtnNdlst%2FShkii
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8tRZYXLuhQq7qC4r5oSZbCZyc2z02ELpZfk%2B%2Fu9u7WcHEMvDmlEhioSWxM54B5M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbjpF9gckL%2BVt8pZXchMQRYiIj1x3mDKklOFrGnxL5BZcNeClou2CPkdLnF0XTIn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2Fklbp%2FiQTbd0sGY8WtFyHPEM3MVf9PNBaUjbZP5YgFRvF0UFpL9s5Tn7M2bneNk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJA2hGN3CGGskPxStd2Aqwma%2Fds34rwGg2UYQ4ACfm2aJqqvjR%2FAyCuID6f%2FfZYC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDaynWfJ8bIHFmG1lt%2FV7ASWHxe7Mejpe44je1W8beny3H0Vbwoytcf%2B%2FuM1Jj4S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fns6iRfDYhYLlWC%2Bld54m0ciE1%2BBEPdmBRAl3%2F85ZUmA6ACo80RJ8Tsb6ksfjDt7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lTDlVBoGD6%2FErOAtWuTnqNSKHLoFaCwuvClSGpxowyPLVnbampXdYSsGJYzX0eP1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DO0P99%2Fht0bgPytBtWm0UF7fyA32%2BdnGW6ZCW4obzVrSOETHP4CBG2jh1LNOBHb%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VC8zFBfhSt2Rz7Pwkrou4935OmBAHX5ujsvKupOxHbRcru9b6Ffe%2Fmz%2Fh%2B%2F8T4FP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6WC0BFkP%2BvjAj937GH63jM5iACaTSyQQuwb%2Bupg8kcWWOjT827h3IVsjD1%2FhRso
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1tddIQ%2BMu8liak1Cms7A%2FPDwV2%2F9mj86ap%2F4KQoZa0QVU8nFbUObQnd6zXubdtZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZ9kkqDjtf0v1u3iHPcuoIGZW8WLHjGInddDT9a3bQURoztUXybCfHxUCn9tpvuo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hB3O%2F1tTZi%2BB%2Bjdnu%2FnPRWa0E2XTRGU7DCUNmXj%2B2%2Ff4jKgk43yl85Wu4HRuZKB2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiNdlboZbwbUymAwx96TcpWcxlg2YNG%2B503OKpX1FHFEcWQHzjEXlkW%2BTnW6US66
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nL5Whc7Zh4md%2FuuyEmqM0%2FQlM%2BJQ13ocTB2YoYnkATX5%2B5MCctWK71gDH7qKinpW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSvfeuj7ffz4Rde7OSTovv%2F2PkscdwPcT2SteQeoNVe9QObEAWhPi0F%2F20c%2BjlGh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhbDCoKjpfUWSPRMMkqcaN4SRhVbLDrqcJVOCTQgL%2F7jRhtNZHQgFaPaSVXWop5c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZDVqjSZEHEuW%2FJcMPQY9Eh%2BNmx1GQAPqPBAECYPWT8HLYUxsciGIo6PMDOc9rIT
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

09100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
09100310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     320,000.00     320,000.00            .00            .00            .00     320,000.00     .0
09100310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                  763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND             .00            .00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00     131,505.63  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00    -631,951.37
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                             

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P        -500.00        -500.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00        -225.28   54.9
092 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -16,000.00     -16,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0
092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -78,390.00     -78,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00     -94,615.28     .3%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09200110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         64,016.00      64,016.00      14,154.90       4,756.86            .00      49,861.10   22.1
09200110 510100  FICA                     3,944.00       3,944.00         819.87         275.02            .00       3,124.13   20.8
09200110 510200  MEDICARE                   923.00         923.00         191.75          64.32            .00         731.25   20.8
09200110 510300  RETIREMENT               7,047.00       7,047.00       1,547.38         503.27            .00       5,499.62   22.0
09200110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      11,700.00      11,700.00       2,610.00         900.00            .00       9,090.00   22.3
09200110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         468.00         468.00         128.40          48.00            .00         339.60   27.4
09200110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           4.29           1.48            .00          15.71   21.5
09200110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          56.00          56.00          12.25           3.80            .00          43.75   21.9
09200110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         523.00         523.00         118.90          39.96            .00         404.10   22.7
09200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,193.00       6,193.00            .00            .00            .00       6,193.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           94,890.00      94,890.00      19,587.74       6,592.71            .00      75,302.26   20.6%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE             .00            .00      19,313.02       6,489.08            .00     -19,313.02  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00     -94,615.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      19,587.74       6,592.71            .00      75,302.26

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQmljir0f7aJJFuGJ3z3wfbWC2L5R3hbjrY%2B%2BfO0zOsWb97wJsZBRx7TNH8NacwY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WS%2FfH%2FKhH4LqXhBg0UeKY8z1%2B5ofZUrq9cKqQBOTu0dpzcEM%2FbUgIeTDME5bkNm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIpu3szmZQmxuNhwTI7sGRyOLG1QgSJB96Vrm3cQGQe8D%2F8%2BA521ytdmWvM2HQnk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6SD%2FBAj2poMQ3sgJI28zSGwBBqgclqK%2FZzIIYmjyz%2FwuROeGHVlrdR39OEhSETp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuFyd%2B1B2wMTgyS9K%2FIHvxd65mQZhTERoZIc4FSdm%2B%2Fo7FBtf8C7qhXI881R0dr9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTefeNGt5TUZG%2F5LFZVWGuXMxFswNBd8TkUI2BEnLG%2FB23CERVGZFwRVnW6h%2Beqy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxaJuqRsSuvW1PN05WJj%2B49rxsWjaJr0kPirZ8%2BQ%2B25COLlEx8TmGgRZPS5EvND4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUFXiXzpCxcwU4ptABBiyJ7hPfkHA0GRzGPAvcwUtY5AcIBUemE4J%2FIMBMo1WgTc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjU5y4viIkg4UIlvQoCusoTV80f1DV7uR4HCsrnRJySYTLnmScXmw95ybKrQfSLt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36z%2F6v2jT7sOf7C9BuKeCgP6%2F5A4zKjGZmjdlD4meVKSRHz4gUyQW5FPyy4B6yPV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4WnYQ0WDhrs4gerb40vKkjfaQNCuf5Imxo%2BQPNeUmpFXdI4sWYhpAqNGXjzsbbt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UOwyzH5e%2BK6IFIqzwTiYUt7D2mJxrKwnv86Ev6NGkNx7SnWHHSR6rYiW0hmJ5Qi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2Vv2zFuf%2BR1JX8eoBo1%2BijQoZIW3C%2FYMNrDyKgd7%2B7x30%2BWAncku7MVwshRT56d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14SDgbfI2xa4SQB2MKXjB1d1ZFvQF%2BExLUAr0OAHlEUwIlZpBZ9lwunQSH7hpVlY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTneIsybxnjmXOUhXEP8vsUvbQLjXTNwHWW7ISejC7vgbFXb6%2BNsMCmuYMRQmuYu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xby0j6A4rVqogwV2GRM%2FchGi%2BvTeWIUwCN20hij2PE8RerBMmPjC84dK7ReSmxxh
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE    -145,650.00 -145,650.00 -30,504.02 -11,737.27 .00    -115,145.98   20.9
093 470000  INTEREST INCOME -2,500.00 -2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 -2,500.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -30,504.02 -11,737.27 .00    -117,645.98   20.6%

046 SHERIFF

09304630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   62,385.00 62,385.00 13,638.39 4,560.14 .00 48,746.61   21.9
09304630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0
09304630 501300  LONGEVITY 1,180.00 1,180.00 .00 .00 .00 1,180.00 .0
09304630 510100  FICA 4,128.00 4,128.00 836.73 279.27 .00 3,291.27   20.3
09304630 510200  MEDICARE 966.00 966.00 195.68 65.31 .00 770.32   20.3
09304630 510300  RETIREMENT 8,073.00 8,073.00 1,491.06 482.47 .00 6,581.94   18.5
09304630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 15,080.00 15,080.00 1,665.24 580.00 .00 13,414.76   11.0
09304630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 832.00 832.00 91.88 32.00 .00 740.12   11.0
09304630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    88.00 88.00 4.25 1.48 .00 83.75    4.8
09304630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 68.00 68.00 11.81 3.65 .00 56.19   17.4
09304630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 2,992.00 2,992.00 575.54 192.44 .00 2,416.46   19.2
09304630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 27,758.00 27,758.00 .00 .00 500.00 27,258.00    1.8
09304630 522400  UNIFORMS 7,800.00 7,800.00 1,203.99 368.74 5,796.01 800.00   89.7
09304630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 8,800.00 8,800.00 6,808.08 .00 .00 1,991.92   77.4
09304630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF 148,150.00 148,150.00 26,522.65 6,565.50 6,296.01 115,331.34   22.2%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY .00 .00 -3,981.37 -5,171.77 6,296.01 -2,314.64  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -30,504.02 -11,737.27 .00    -117,645.98
TOTAL EXPENSES 148,150.00 148,150.00 26,522.65 6,565.50 6,296.01 115,331.34

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

000 UNDEFINED

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE -50.00 -50.00 -10.00 .00 .00 -40.00   20.0
094 470000  INTEREST INCOME -9,500.00 -9,500.00 .00 .00 .00 -9,500.00 .0
094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -25,949.00 -25,949.00 .00 .00 .00 -25,949.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moCGYHjNpsDM9ZHDx6te1u5VB9ug24GM4vyHexOll4vBGtgdUAG6M06ez1X2NUWf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkIRNenjfu2Jj0OBYOJDPEpUPzV5BddKRJ3R9R40udcbd71N459wE2%2F5o8ADfn%2B5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtYXOwWfMgln5X7LkkL6pUfEv22bL2qe6kbgfitEQzOORI5Jdua4riButl%2BjGf5J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejDbxGpRQbPeEO2v7QUEzZv1bIC1J%2F1XH%2FiZ3koY%2BxHr%2FsXlSfgq7XkFYqLhPuS7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bocltgnJ%2Br3nlVuGl8waqJrk1uaO9UOJxu9v3oqsGYPliM%2BjTg9Z2X%2FYpMhrkmpZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjyZwLP6U%2FkSizmG3QpIpNhj%2BefL5vb65K5a26Z%2BgV%2B%2B5lE5je2xti8SaiHXnjj2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFftmUO%2FthATO%2FVaDDJnI743DDODw1JqIqKIJYdVIsvls7QwysMxvH4ylr%2BnEklK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubxubDLSxi%2FpPItqiLEAlnxwreDxm10%2FC8dEcV9GVa29krZod3THqIVnpoG2LFkU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6MfKzf%2BQbFaptjOVobuahEdqS7e5nrfl3C8TADI6ryA9fRpJRbZBqtGY435aqdE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNpRVqKolhw3eAZI2FwHrkR0mVNQBwUD%2BmYvH0irLJlakXFLTgmt1R3b7lm9hvsw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gv96NjAD%2BWp8Q97s%2BJaH8dwo8txlEw8T3EBAJr3cox3PsN3j2XrXFaKxxAFl%2BBrl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixO8AMjyb0AxuUAzlalZCozdG66AWlLaauIruAhgIENTnxo3skqspNsqnXhoX%2BPG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNiDoLCifHcsvc7WCf0mQPVJpDhqk%2BXuk5IoqZvRYiu%2B3MofTQZQTRyUneI3VNv0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDUvgS6YwLjkyoiFgSyKBxP3w5M5zvI0V9sM0oHctERW07Y3q2qSHCFtReSvJfNG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhvxRGzJnQFinOWnUTWkWs0fgfH8VZFMfEZQcllURs%2Fv47cyM8frbjYSujk0v%2FYa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6C79PrLDAZDWPWiKiZfZFpFlkUySaATsFqQhwcxwAdql%2F8m9%2BxIu6KS7BBSrUQu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2Biu%2BT8hCey4KOSfYpDc0VDKuPzmRErkVgzsETgfoRySMGF3YQEwQl8Un9Hm9F0X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0RQVZ3u2I3EgEZX0LPxZCSuxeQ2GkQ8kHZSBpEDEgkjAFhzGO9C4RPQrD%2F67Hpl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ko%2Bk6dlxlT0Oq0ZBzx%2F70uH%2F%2FhMxUy%2FlydAzN2XfV8KNPt4ZvFC5H9bqidbQA6gz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82SGFyaG97gSpQR2Qm9dwn%2Fui27AwYla59zleniiUE6u7KcztBfZiHh4k%2Bm3Yi5a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00XgpXGHFFCwelNNwj3thimz2DOmrDyQUE91Vz08QQdWlOQdTb3OfOt6LcJ%2FG%2F0Z
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094      COURT RECORD PRESERVATION          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00            .00            .00     -35,490.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09400110 520200  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0
09400110 520300  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
09400110 530400  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
09400110 562500  CONTRACT SERVICES       20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO             .00            .00         -10.00            .00         500.00        -490.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00            .00            .00     -35,490.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                             

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION          -20,617.00     -20,617.00      -5,172.85      -1,999.33            .00     -15,444.15   25.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
095 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,800.00      -1,800.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,800.00     .0
095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -11,573.00     -11,573.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -5,172.85      -1,999.33            .00     -28,818.15   15.2%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09500110 500800  TEMPORARY               28,224.00      28,224.00       4,273.50       1,357.50            .00      23,950.50   15.1
09500110 510100  FICA                     1,752.00       1,752.00         264.96          84.17            .00       1,487.04   15.1
09500110 510200  MEDICARE                   410.00         410.00          61.97          19.68            .00         348.03   15.1
09500110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           3.69           1.07            .00          22.31   14.2
09500110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT          79.00          79.00          11.55           3.67            .00          67.45   14.6
09500110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        3,500.00       3,500.00         245.00         145.00            .00       3,255.00    7.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           33,991.00      33,991.00       4,860.67       1,611.09            .00      29,130.33   14.3%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PA65sJaaVIu7EAfS8Yh0c9EmysKA79mo8dHSIun1c3tdhkD%2Bll6SovRnwGYmzR4R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GvyvycCKyt5TcpXKgaYzBsUTzwfDnLBzwrueWDiVZe1tQ%2Fup18KaPQZ7wPLkpfi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DknvZYuYwspJ%2Fo00zD1espBzbbTpVQVcNbVvCQ9fb2ySb4T1xMAmKU0JMU144FsR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVFEiFI8EDh%2FOE1GQL3fXL6%2Fi0aX3ysy5mLW0S8ovRUQ3TJYdAL4sk93b2ANfrT0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZEPm7WEjVzVm1HOSQlj590wIwBi5Seiqz%2FLnnJt5hBO1JXWfJjFhKgeQOEeIUbr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVZBzEZtB9EriDJG4izz7tHOu1ZV%2BpEKtnpbO9xi4a4oRFZsV604%2FElkMuRPg3m3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VduqNhYN5YWSVvQKbu4%2F7DA3%2BMgF4ju%2B3d%2BoQ04OOS3F8OKKoSDn7UWc14WwXzx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sgr07EBSNzZDsL3qCegmpntv498L0RKuNbJC2HtmKfbvqoKvhnYePnif%2ByXm8%2FA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9fbMufbG2BlXejpgxTd4hmGBLO645pL5vl48%2BhEwXuOSZzGzAfbUtAvVRbarhSG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0FAwcIdJbm9t0Vl3z4Zi6FJJ9MR6BM5m5qiSCYJ%2BDhzup%2Bwl0VcXkVBMHPZXGS2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYBuHHLPHcZPIhSpQLIqle7O%2FsaRMcwBQzIU6E9kVJV6V5dx%2BMo2oYG3i5t%2FUcTn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulNkjW8YtXmNnIFZMSG%2FdbfG%2FR41A8x%2BFFbLmx5wgXKJaBVEeyoope6aBwsFgwXw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwYKMFlgxYDYASdoykR%2BSJHRNk4A6NNJNpBcNSuxrGu52ifXk%2FlXJCVEbJAGfdoH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jrix7hlTeKnF%2BSra8SbiMqRlwScZSbCqEhseA4Ifl7unndBsfwGgqFRngfe%2BcZJ
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT &              .00            .00        -312.18        -388.24            .00         312.18  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -5,172.85      -1,999.33            .00     -28,818.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       4,860.67       1,611.09            .00      29,130.33

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -300.00        -300.00            .00            .00            .00        -300.00     .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS            -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,967.00      -5,967.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,967.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09600110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
09600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       5,200.00       5,200.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       2,600.00   50.0
09600110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         468.00         468.00            .00            .00            .00         468.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00   41.5%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION                .00            .00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00      -2,600.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

000 UNDEFINED                             

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI        -700.00        -700.00         -28.47         -12.90            .00        -671.53    4.1
097 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -100.00        -100.00            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0
097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES             -200.00        -200.00            .00            .00            .00        -200.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -28.47         -12.90            .00        -971.53    2.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09700110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        1,000.00       1,000.00         985.00         220.00            .00          15.00   98.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9NQTWKvZfPltf87Ll840Tjfc4Zbn35eEFOmenSOCev6TZqDFQtwKue4mhvE5qU3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPupoXxcO07R%2F3vz4TBnm8oL4%2FqPg1pcQ2G8zXiYtlW%2BIpbPAlFOxVEeY6xroJv5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jv%2Fpyq0hGuofTEbYDh4cu7X0gBMJyke7mVMrRDfFamEsibx8RhKSMpw7VMYJFZW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAgZbxTOp8sewK0KWC0kVWw7Vpnaio7vZ05r6Jrr7CSre6pGFuqFRKV6riILpouf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6QY0YmHe2tLh2uUuqAnhUlyid6C3OPDKF3QkhvnTzds4OwJ3YqY7kgpRDWlLiTc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29lV1fhZPS7UO6grXuqN%2FNa%2BuCEOhRzdnPgSJMS4B5rNR5cYrmxooCJ2CXJ%2BYBkD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TglOtTM0ma1OnFq9Y05lpyQQRFGRyUUeCgtIYoNqZphjDuIsR12vtMEIyf%2BYShiJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvM1U93wg%2FTH6qkyPFOXhdi5carYnOpTuqlSlQsvPXO2rNkTaNH7rjNqkR4gkF3s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7EuKC9ag1u9FPwA0J02BIBlpDvhVazkVWL58PB5w%2FOCGNcdQMUuWzP6DGcXoN9%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdACogCAFZG2oHorlQUIpIsoklCnRhZ0LNg3VuJnylCdIh3DYXlmsB6RvMcHG62G
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            1,000.00       1,000.00         985.00         220.00            .00          15.00   98.5%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION               .00            .00         956.53         207.10            .00        -956.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -28.47         -12.90            .00        -971.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         985.00         220.00            .00          15.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -734.45        -259.17            .00      -1,765.55   29.4
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -474.68        -174.58            .00      -2,025.32   19.0
099 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00      -5,790.87   17.3%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
09900110 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG             .00            .00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00       1,209.13  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00      -5,790.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                             

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS         -100.00        -100.00           -.24           -.24            .00         -99.76     .2
102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                        -150.00        -150.00           -.24           -.24            .00        -149.76     .2%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LS5UXGirTGhCJhCOVDljnwcaGFmlJS5qnDR%2FUpKlLbwgBjklRGGbI6EvmT0lWjGE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0NWLKoiJtxibgYAhpfPQ93gfWxjquSwaL43S7IHLkRNEsVxuZZa1hAAMvb2k8ug
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPNBhiIuYk6ozzHaFVlw5eKzP6AB83CMUNaMJ2EVrH3TkcL%2BGBIEkAVpTxvOqQzb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxhPs%2FUo9w%2FIUEhVGK9gH7x%2Bl8eQIuJGclQeKlWnFYebmzRnc2C2A9%2Fla60D8dU4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqEidAuKEeOfnIcAQGKvDnlSamJ6h7e40xE4%2BHDs2hBa7q4T7koyO2D8glfZ95eC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9URhJpF2HepFy6xuqZwccE9N8zFNnDVYdTO4uziem%2Bi0Avs8xlooGWiI9tvmkXNA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDlwawiuxSnmxCAA%2F%2BBJr9tXwVNEuozGy7FnFZaibWrRkASYRHtJvWGR3HVsUofn
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10202320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN             .00            .00           -.24           -.24            .00            .24  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00           -.24           -.24            .00        -149.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR    -500,000.00    -500,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00    -384,640.00   23.1
103 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -830,000.00    -830,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00  -1,364,640.00    7.8%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

10300310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     780,000.00     780,000.00            .00            .00            .00     780,000.00     .0
10300310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      700,000.00     700,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41     610,890.05   12.7

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41   1,390,890.05    6.0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC             .00            .00    -109,348.46     -43,848.46      83,098.41      26,250.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00  -1,364,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41   1,390,890.05

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                             

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -171,450.00    -171,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -171,450.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lb6q9aCs%2BwKw8XaalKCwK2iP6mDgnx91we7CEMhvVe9zX%2FU%2BC9htGsKCNCzkxoM3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCZ1K9uZ7%2Fb21ojNczAYZLirTi4hLrsf67H2G3%2Bl7iXDzNjV3JwSWoY2YA5CWlu4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=77eLd1SulZqCvmLURmPQsozPvVxr9fabeF4HmFZO4HYKlTUQr0wpGPbG%2FELHDX9X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=da8mk8whi%2BCL9YOth5BMksxAe9F9iJHlo6cxCMSnp9rMRiqhUYEKXz%2BnuJE3%2Bcp5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCMkuAEwozbJttKIHMLmiAkzPL2jd8W3h0roj8DA99vy6hbT1af4%2BQSEJK9DvKaj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2a%2Fr%2FanM8P1%2BnryWAqKE3n%2FqLAgxECOFd3xQ1fenpmZ%2FJxyL9hOCQyxlLi1PHQYR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dxf4NfrdM4IW5mvRWZ7%2FpGuCrZXWf4r4aW5ppevuFCd6C8m3tNMZmiSRNXAKG3HR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKFnQMJvOKZwf3dhDpJZQaOliV2wHtkGOo3G3ml5HBVNvXuYbjBxO%2FatSbazXeQa
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105      COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG         APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

10500210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,300.00       4,300.00            .00            .00            .00       4,300.00     .0
10500210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0
10500210 599105  COMMUNITY CONTRIBU     175,500.00     175,500.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     172,500.00    1.7

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     178,450.00    1.7%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P             .00            .00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00      -3,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     178,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                             

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -7,048,359.00  -7,048,359.00  -7,267,919.71            .00            .00     219,560.71  103.1
106 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -500,000.00    -500,000.00  -2,824,286.57            .00            .00   2,324,286.57  564.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28  133.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     117,316.00     117,316.00            .00            .00            .00     117,316.00     .0
10600110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,267,921.00   7,267,921.00            .00            .00            .00   7,267,921.00     .0
10600110 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     163,122.00     163,122.00            .00            .00            .00     163,122.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT             .00            .00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00  10,092,206.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

146

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2f6JfJBY%2FkVZJATYeVeRIn4pQGYz17XMAKjU5%2B%2FAkZwN7hcZ82K5X7kN7%2FFy2GU7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdSZj2KIFf9T2cvNUMqffOgtq6qwCHLfX4CEDY87oSJ7dR5Nwq%2B9eV5FALg7tRCZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryjN%2FXEVxPfhjQNF8%2FHWZg5YFxosCjEA5mmR8xaUXFVt86nzgf9YmZ6cwuMZT4Jt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQ13pj%2BVUvMRt%2FznIP3J%2BnOZEiIbp0FTWI4rGU456Z%2BNrM%2FrlRq4fPBvs9%2BRmlz%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iF4ciiFVDgG5QFt9pKtvcAEnqc3s%2BK%2Fm2GpACJzvkE8%2BpQcQ270XiXCqQUUH3991
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZDzDYR7LKAXkGZU%2Fk84l1mG0itgg29IF2YSHf8hzZDQLwSBq5Ngg73O9%2FYCeR%2F0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lobRnEKvDcOGu0ynRO1uPnc90UJiSNw9ZtEq3KwywAURKnjVWHqAqiy7QNExZPhq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fz2u9OlTVmipYrm2eETY9xQshJ9njG9Bmf%2Be13yLGp%2BGVU7JlXqCqkt0zDNeBvwa
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- -5,000.00 -5,000.00 -1,067.79 -409.05 .00 -3,932.21   21.4
108 470000  INTEREST INCOME -2,000.00 -2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -2,000.00 .0
108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -21,801.00 -21,801.00 .00 .00 .00 -21,801.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -28,801.00 -28,801.00 -1,067.79 -409.05 .00 -27,733.21    3.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

10800120 500800  TEMPORARY 17,000.00 17,000.00 .00 .00 .00 17,000.00 .0
10800120 510100  FICA 1,054.00 1,054.00 .00 .00 .00 1,054.00 .0
10800120 510200  MEDICARE 247.00 247.00 .00 .00 .00 247.00 .0
10800120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0
10800120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00 .00 .00 4,500.00 .0
10800120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 4,000.00 4,000.00 41.89 41.89 558.11 3,400.00   15.0
10800120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 28,801.00 28,801.00 41.89 41.89 558.11 28,201.00    2.1%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO .00 .00 -1,025.90 -367.16 558.11 467.79  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -28,801.00 -28,801.00 -1,067.79 -409.05 .00 -27,733.21
TOTAL EXPENSES 28,801.00 28,801.00 41.89 41.89 558.11 28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

000 UNDEFINED

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- -4,000.00 -4,000.00 -796.57 -329.58 .00 -3,203.43   19.9
109 470000  INTEREST INCOME -3,500.00 -3,500.00 .00 .00 .00 -3,500.00 .0
109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -10,220.00 -10,220.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,220.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -17,720.00 -17,720.00 -796.57 -329.58 .00 -16,923.43    4.5%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

10900120 500900  PART TIME POSITION 14,560.00 14,560.00 .00 .00 .00 14,560.00 .0
10900120 510100  FICA 903.00 903.00 .00 .00 .00 903.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyE%2BaLzXdJ6oe0ThphrT0XLx%2BzQSv9zgiyyR50rd6Txb6U3mQ6opee6xNMvwgkbv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VF64FNF1vRfG1wANYFuoyWjEINI1LSyqPsQPX%2B8cPyi%2BKs6qVNFNyxgI5pbmFnDk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zw%2BD3wuSomUkJ8EfATO71%2Fb5AM5i4Ww%2F9blPer1M2FJMjpqFS7kZXGiDtWB%2B3vVg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FEqmgMt6FDVjkk94wnGzrV%2FQWt8TeN7Vx89HMzxh0VYDwVmXFuB9YJeYanG4yk5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDhDtN2L01eQBtpXTQH73mdstMbVLMpQaZpY72thQRaqY5QUxYndfB%2BMvA6FSXGt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KN1ndIZePe01DPu944nQARuUbgb7TZQygEcRjNFWWpNE9vTXbXiiHGTeqgXh0Gu6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=se2YoMyUHb1j2YPMZ00wKWsOJm3yVYNn%2BXoTJfDLrqsFmrXqyl1KWXvrHws8qSpT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tm3hzMB2WRaAKg9yMi15Aqp4ymGaBlKY0woY51Kk%2F8E2%2BhBHXMAGrnvpEy2%2BAHyN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UY3NLERdFssxzmA%2FzON27YeJRyvhXoPHOfCKUFZ3UY592BlvV1lmicq8k3OtgxXV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNv5Ii12F4%2BcMHGtRg%2F909DwDFtlRAJewVC1jXndsc4BOBojwHOpy6OY2hfzTC4N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIG40e78KFVyhewufuSw5GZ2yJI8eQPZPsyZEIMDrgSmh8kW3MkyyG9VqWoau2vb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeCf4D82%2Fj%2B2msFbX%2FbSA11DNd7I7zL31WbpL3hJvxvTkV9UAYCrPhSbgGqXu9TM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmgpGinbi6%2BXDs%2BVIYNmpmbAyg5L5F8f36NCak6vKPLfc5bQiei4cBGgn2lZvEpp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFzeQzGGnEHS7shFDZbE5Ajki2cFr%2BpDtKTESC9RRJbTvafaJA2Dk3PHB1vWeUfA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHyqLLltAtJ01mfEsmW5VLtaWSjNSHBvJVWlItSw%2FP6Nl0KeUqCP09kCx9dRVpX9
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10900120 510200  MEDICARE                   211.00         211.00            .00            .00            .00         211.00     .0
10900120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,522.00       1,522.00            .00            .00            .00       1,522.00     .0
10900120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         131.00         131.00            .00            .00            .00         131.00     .0
10900120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         393.00         393.00            .00            .00            .00         393.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -796.57        -329.58            .00         796.57  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -796.57        -329.58            .00     -16,923.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00        -992.34   50.4
110 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,000.00      -1,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00      -1,992.34   33.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11000120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
11000120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
11000120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         600.00         600.00         173.52         173.52         426.48            .00  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,000.00       3,000.00         173.52         173.52         426.48       2,400.00   20.0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -834.14        -248.64         426.48         407.66  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00      -1,992.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         173.52         173.52         426.48       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -6,000.00      -6,000.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00      -4,563.77   23.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKXGuesJ6iUU6eHbqnqvor1BM1omI4CDOCjkcY5BfrozhLXFOQroqjIABBlnktRv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBm6UXyMujsX5pujuKY6L3N1rCQDe1cMGT81OIr%2BrFV5MLNjQ3YE4H1pS1t3xXCA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opz6UGZoZCGbuQ3iLnZYRcjmf9%2FQs6i154qO%2Bn3N4YS0D%2BFxh3ZV35ZJR0q445El
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BDPqLQp2ea0z9DgW1psMLDnhJXap9R7FyOEwvmheO0UFzK0DJIsxGs99rYOTvw3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LAmGaQ7Be3DIaQY%2FNtEwcElVtdN7L4bSr5y30NQIERwN5h8gxAwZWQdKZaZAfd2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbRnUKrh0TTyaLMvJLtxW9yH7fO1kOmYxiKtwUKglUbQSogBofsA93AX3S2pCuyK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=51z0SOU%2FfE9VpRyp24ou2tQZ6heAx3U66N%2F%2Bh6C3qBmpbxd53AD3NEQtJYJrM2Lq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2F%2F8JMcySdtSIqTl%2BVDKo4zQbLSRiffLSzLpt8rVjzSGPNL9AC8i9vx%2BHYDRGNym
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjgFjLmrAwl%2Be5G24g%2BAxMPtHSqBcQ%2B68EIiAXsNhCwaWdLxsGD4qm2%2BHHf3EHej
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HvxQxd%2B7ezMskGuSFJPkluNfRqXkuvp6IaEPFz9t4NAjSd8gtx7EZvAsWMRVPFv
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
111      JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -9,275.00      -9,275.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00     -16,338.77    8.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11100120 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,362.88         422.11            .00       8,637.12   13.6
11100120 510100  FICA                       620.00         620.00          75.90          23.22            .00         544.10   12.2
11100120 510200  MEDICARE                   145.00         145.00          17.73           5.43            .00         127.27   12.2
11100120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,045.00       1,045.00         149.00          44.48            .00         896.00   14.3
11100120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       4,600.00       4,600.00         394.85         131.55            .00       4,205.15    8.6
11100120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         180.00         180.00          15.26           5.04            .00         164.74    8.5
11100120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              15.00          15.00            .46            .16            .00          14.54    3.1
11100120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         900.00         900.00           1.18            .33            .00         898.82     .1
11100120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         270.00         270.00           3.68           1.14            .00         266.32    1.4

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,775.00      17,775.00       2,020.94         633.46            .00      15,754.06   11.4%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00         584.71         126.20            .00        -584.71  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00     -16,338.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       2,020.94         633.46            .00      15,754.06

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                -25,000.00     -25,000.00      -8,284.07      -3,063.99            .00     -16,715.93   33.1
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -55,000.00     -55,000.00     -14,019.25      -5,588.78            .00     -40,980.75   25.5
112 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00     -62,696.68   26.2%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
11200110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TpNdeuuBdjb4FC9%2BUaLxLNabYqwsM3XsaitYXkkCiw%2FUpYHmiNMsdXE2qN0XZ8U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OO1XcPf%2Bz4OVHo9xu3AcBSOhscV7Do2eBWgSsauV7euzA71iUBRdwvopLJCCR%2BNu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R63viaEtccDJNa3qj4uZQgljXKG29Wv2i3Z%2B1HBI64htkEEvtxuy0LmiUnptiGmq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPdWSbk5qYUV38MNKNZ57oHv%2BXpQuyiCcFIbqXaOG0HlxQGqTpoXHQuKNQnbbhGK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjkO8Vkx5LHPagjsf%2FnN%2BhBr%2FWzh%2BMaZTHHcQcL4YnrXQ9N6sMVlCTZ6O7iqtwDr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQVTS3yUUkdJuznA6nGnysbSDqaqRyuDYNzLfvQz4yZq7W5beAypWytmmQtkmf8z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4xnN4lsbQzVxpICZuipR5w6Uiwqg0Mp4nQ8JIC%2FTCd1Yt%2BAvT01KvPg6EKZIFQp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1q5Eve4wnA%2BRuNAol293IqqSMhgooGvjU9j3xduFFJ7pKV8BDFoQkpEm52BlnYk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrNhuzBng3eJq9q%2FK8%2FfiJO3ChRE5TzXEgb2fm8boiJFTr4sQMjk1oiwvBJdWd0D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bwQ%2FozfuQkhqNAKkkZrRZS11gCrhdViJiSFakxbg6qOMkgGxfwv3uY2rNLmSWTu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8FFtgxYcE6GHm0SyDFHN6eou4KQ8MFaGN%2Br73jAlWkyMTVh5KD6VLAIloyVYUsU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPw%2BQDLdT6KAOLPVtSNThfrV82%2FZcaZU5%2BGbMzXpuwyI4KfjEgMPUXZpWw4%2FRuhC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yt1hV%2F6jLfUb3Q73%2F1PxB9IyfoVQkmQavHLc6hs9Q8K1nyKY6Y04K3Rx13pavjRI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HV8sgvGra7r2V8SVuOkJVQpdhp5%2BH9XDyVxDWUZV0rqmAbNOupRxLPOqASJSjuz8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wiujMRqTmOeimEX1ik6KhxivouNEkILKitPAB%2BSNLRJkOo6LDPQLf6l8hxwNmny
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2BdiYzR1PxZJ7vaQ94b5R9xr%2FmMXq3WZAz%2FBtLEiItfVeqVCqANxbK%2BHVNod%2FxU1
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE                   .00            .00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00      22,303.32  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00     -62,696.68
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

000 UNDEFINED                             

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -1,990.00   33.7
114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -300.00        -300.00            .00            .00            .00        -300.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -2,290.00   30.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11400110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP             .00            .00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00       1,010.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -2,290.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                             

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 -5,783.00      -5,783.00      -1,242.60        -459.60            .00      -4,540.40   21.5
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -10,107.00     -10,107.00      -2,102.96        -838.34            .00      -8,004.04   20.8
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                -7,027.00      -7,027.00      -2,061.00        -744.00            .00      -4,966.00   29.3
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                -7,664.00      -7,664.00      -1,965.00        -693.00            .00      -5,699.00   25.6
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                -9,133.00      -9,133.00      -2,427.00        -855.00            .00      -6,706.00   26.6
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                -5,929.00      -5,929.00      -1,620.00        -567.00            .00      -4,309.00   27.3

150

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqCrJsaM3G7hmptMr8BigKf24%2FJmHV%2Fe5KkoED%2Fi5cV8SusEXPxKzk3%2FX86IZ9FR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1AE6Myn%2B4woz2F98zZKS%2FRPL%2Bz%2BvD7nUTLMTXZCPs8ZqMS6EamWgVZepLQ09NLR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxADbdYlQWHFhydAX6P67aIh8%2F3x3p2jX9mGTTF4yataBzulUMDV7mZywozoiSsg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQq9L0hW3aXu3FedakosCK0EAQxUwGs%2B9z7BDxvuONQM1UISdEi2saG3nIZ%2Feofb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPKEUhxtTrb9yM85tbqz8Och3qClhfaelG0M0QEIiV6mbtWtpRVb7WpETpAn2YOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVMDz%2Bs8xm8Sg5MK8tdVwReGoPafkQwFnIKUnDjV9Fki7QphbzI%2FQAzF8KZ%2FWwgM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFQz8Mb%2BAtHTA6QKYL9XHqWLwwCc%2B%2BfCgnxO5snf%2FGiQ6%2Bvnc9Xkf0Bj0hZgRX7Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dThwQd3Gm%2FDsCVHlyf6NgoS%2F%2BLDlKKqXeqJZmHbjmYwJZTuSwriBJj83LpaN7XKI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2F8p1z%2BwIv5RgcOM%2BX8iOx9snKlQ%2BGIhX5z6oMOuVOipHGNu%2FH8VvG6VpGDmLMbD
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
115      LANGUAGE ACCESS                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,857.00      -5,857.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00     -42,581.44   21.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11500110 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                      .00            .00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00      11,418.56  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00     -42,581.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA    -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
122 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,500.00      -7,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0
122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -50,500.00     -50,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12204630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
12204630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 594400  DRUG PREVENTION PR       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
12204630 599900  OTHER CHARGES           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

151

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiUg0%2BP%2BS6p6Cio8QsWnjwT67tb2qqo5f0VmscHrpe90ISappmY%2FKFup%2FmNsQ5Rx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WP4Z%2Bo94989cXmVYuZDC4lNXNZUTZI3z%2FbPnPQe44lw9GP50%2Fyarvytppx3bW20F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlT1H1Tv2UXMDJhGl1Ad60bWYld7wnUFCjqBWoqEFb6p89CQjzJspb2Imhgqxr57
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BfWG1eo2iMF08LK5MfotyzCxuc2Xkwkj3MbPAssuVQHJ2LIzndXQAv1Cfj2API3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdgOkjFatwD5Px6O43TCA2YJ6M%2FpC9ab6Zw240magV%2FRLvrRIZNv1HeeJanLSzlu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VrH%2Few91pfgx8PbQXUIQhCepnHR8s33HL4MqoaU4wJQCAi4UqAjqylH7J5Ujz8T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FCW3By8yu1%2BC7aADFtcR8406KXztD%2FZZKsa2ncc143zp6lpOB7UXpx%2FGx1SDIaA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2ZIaG1FSF%2BOo6T4A6xof2lw%2Bm%2B23I%2FyV9GIaiH20LE6zvYkoFvaQP6AKp4JaiuI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2B130P9ltYnMzeFiOlNneUf9G6CwTSlfozukoxLTYuxijcCvTzV2TUA5C%2Bz4GTnW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MW2DW460Gx84SC90iFZKsUOXt6xaSpk3k7UJerbn61WF2%2Fa2cMmmgSJHZ7Mka09Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecqAUK9AaBi44%2Fu0C2FFlgUNw2%2FiEPoOm6zrQn8v3VotHicHgnDw877L2sn2KQZf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpezVD%2FlSaVe76mCHJSkHgJ0MNes5%2F65UByhy12M0Y6FLCvwHw84l06tRPKdbeal
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
124      INMATE SUPPLY                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -80,000.00     -80,000.00        -233.52            .00            .00     -79,766.48     .3
124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS     -600,000.00    -600,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -600,000.00     .0
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -730,500.00    -730,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48     .0%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

12404730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12404730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
12404730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
12404730 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
12404730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,200,000.00   1,200,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,200,000.00     .0
12404730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY                        .00            .00        -233.52            .00            .00         233.52  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                             

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16   25.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16   25.0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12604630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00  100.0

152

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAvTkJq2DgTGkAtHT9e4%2FmVHISWyVlwqL0HxLW2MdIn%2B8ZeWxwmdFg14%2Ba92HWDp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGCPtuMFrhFbVJxMPstGoX%2Fo%2B15i7Z5d%2F8a4jJnH%2BgNxVlX%2BQ4ow81Nr81iOAlfP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOcdsxyZw9DUbcSCUZt5T67TOS0hLp2wyyAhSuI4OD5c%2B%2B8iZozQQjEWd4p%2FVE%2F6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvvqkTFkgdR90TaTQ9vrFVfdvXEnaxqwFrRuNL5VrRDCkvIh%2B8ZkdZDWZ3HYI%2BtO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FI9yjVa1h%2BmOod8O4k04jp2Fo9%2BONxzIdNsFOv4RzqR5iYasYzD0TmJCfOScGol
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2MuyJ7aaUF%2F1hxmFpjdEp%2FdEyPEqlmsaMpgk6kAKElgxntMZ0rt4C1DvXu1MKx9B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec3NZSc%2B5I83D7R0gKtl2KvUjZAU4UJERZLyBi%2FWdyBAut918GwNk6YDn6us4DRv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4eF5%2FMZ06XVsLhHd5FA6raycJy7L08PYHDqvrRFkcleqViGplGs1U0q%2BO7vqITE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuv%2F3tsYK5vzU7ghcRpcTv%2FO0Z9nFAqbaxi6e6tcgBQp9QnJObnJjVXQ2OtA4kTG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDksSMbmbz8wC5ywdqfJtUoHx9abzxNmCn7icUUT6IVLUc3PrRG0%2FzRMQDOkScQN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thXpqqqSzxt8u%2BTJIMD0gGsJJSMUGeV%2BG3liFs5oOBX9r9EEkxMQSmAjZfoRIlH8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LH5SOHJ6%2BcMA307s8bVcfR%2FZuWUYUtJLBov8mnr9fnq2jnrk%2BkS91OdzR7gObK0
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00            .00      -1,548.49       6,111.35      24,528.65     -22,980.16  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12804630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91    1.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91    1.8%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT              .00            .00            .00            .00       2,731.09      -2,731.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE               -65,000.00     -65,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -65,000.00     .0
142 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      35,000.00      35,000.00       7,069.65            .00            .00      27,930.35   20.2

153

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CRZEW83HUgLyIyhWas%2FI%2B1E%2BUTqSjMGRDGWoFh77h6bTfAaTN7rKlk4hE1pM%2Fvw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HzdzcmxciWTT5A33snXa2qkgScHw6I0pef3izoLTjk89uLz2ebMsqB75iGDwTzpd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IfMUj%2FJdyA8J1jfPCvzNVH98IbpGu9LkSOZyGHo8OQPEER8x%2BiOYgzOS5q0aEcsO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wp5W9aPlOam0SgzX%2Fb%2Fei0q74Wx9HX0KE1h1FJJ3%2BqeV6A%2B6A4Hlmd%2Byp4DVQvI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BQCzLBLquTxZTyOD9nSeccxxb40wdSEOMzlpDaBBRp98S0vXm%2FII9pyimyCIOBH
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

14204630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE 35,000.00 35,000.00 .00 .00 13,225.95 21,774.05   37.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,069.65 .00 13,225.95 49,704.40   29.0%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF .00 .00 7,069.65 .00 13,225.95 -20,295.60  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -70,000.00 -70,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -70,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,069.65 .00 13,225.95 49,704.40

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY

000 UNDEFINED

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -196,466.75 -79,672.78 .00    -884,902.25   18.2

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -196,466.75 -79,672.78 .00    -884,902.25   18.2%

047 DETENTION CENTER

14504730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   761,237.00 761,237.00 162,970.49 56,593.14 .00 598,266.51   21.4
14504730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 2,000.00 2,000.00 81.63 .00 .00 1,918.37    4.1
14504730 501300  LONGEVITY .00 .00 210.00 75.00 .00 -210.00  100.0
14504730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY .00 .00 1,368.42 484.60 .00 -1,368.42  100.0
14504730 510100  FICA 45,840.00 45,840.00 9,717.92 3,383.79 .00 36,122.08   21.2
14504730 510200  MEDICARE 10,722.00 10,722.00 2,272.72 791.37 .00 8,449.28   21.2
14504730 510300  RETIREMENT 82,143.00 82,143.00 17,978.63 6,037.82 .00 64,164.37   21.9
14504730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 140,530.00 140,530.00 25,491.00 8,990.00 .00 115,039.00   18.1
14504730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 6,110.00 6,110.00 1,200.60 430.00 .00 4,909.40   19.6
14504730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    720.00 720.00 45.71 16.28 .00 674.29    6.3
14504730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 2,418.00 2,418.00 142.23 45.54 .00 2,275.77    5.9
14504730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 29,649.00 29,649.00 6,947.34 2,411.82 .00 22,701.66   23.4

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER 1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 228,426.69 79,259.36 .00 852,942.31   21.1%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR .00 .00 31,959.94 -413.42 .00 -31,959.94  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00 -196,466.75 -79,672.78 .00    -884,902.25
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 228,426.69 79,259.36 .00 852,942.31

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT

000 UNDEFINED

154

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwhotPxbDyCHt15CZ3djA2c6gWbyxltgRFAGYK%2FjV90s6JrkB9jGlSCKHQTfhRLu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F2w93MQYbar%2FkD0gUl8BA3NeIeVSIhOFbGT5tlUGE4bfXQaxg%2B0IMed9FNg5jBn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iYXO7ZKdfKqNUo4xMlGkzYcX2nCxOsIRyhOCHQLBU2PGAZ4k0wXQM3FeP5zmdHn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XuRnWLljxHbZRN9mXzeamA9N5UnVpLnv485xdkXK1%2FHd3n9Xj7sndEutphQF1ok
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfqaWfUqzASJxTvlnhdAn3t2IXEkxKRDTMIvB%2B2RE4nevr97fEwrOIueNmNMQSAZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0Rx7SOC0xZgZCYESmpbCRl%2FkrwecDls7HuA2VTyYBJcve7MvM8UhzAnHY4alcZj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mek7Ck2hGBkuAU3pbsYNKe87eK9nxAycCwbWLy688r9V%2BL0pb3rbEtXiOaK6x7t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sog0x9hZMJK4eC8hHTRgoLLGKqnKZfvhBBGkDWrEI3I%2Bp5VAHXUO9K393N0nh1rB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UG5FDnX0XsLpq64CzUoxRgsO3wZ0%2BQ8atrukjKzozOckYB9f1TJkDKcwHTaMm65N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5z1Y%2FVHj2wxsMgrhJtlNs83dhLZtqbhDXzucYmJKBafyauu6kML9w%2FXLi%2FBEjwCk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2BDOX%2FzgMm8Hju4hEuNlcFd9HVVT%2FyBpvSmLaBHMPkYYaYw%2B4%2FuYfUa1UNjVz8vJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5sV8fRiFg1al0Itzy9JSrJItuzXuOk5qsNoRJDJeX8Ki%2BxvYF4fYEgrudixhtEf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsbxhC%2Bx4bv0qWQpicjGNMWHJYrToSESCPQ7fXh1XfUKRDtkmbs7kvA72mIKRL57
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpLGvHDkBw%2BkQ02kuwfxnN5UFvncDmAENgspTaYKZNEW3Tq3vDCFo7mPVXa7NZS7
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
146      LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

146 420410  GRANT REVENUE LECD                 .00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00  100.0
146 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00      -3,670.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,670.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00      -3,670.00   90.0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14604630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ            .00       6,200.00            .00            .00            .00       6,200.00     .0
14604630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT               .00      30,500.00            .00            .00            .00      30,500.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      36,700.00            .00            .00            .00      36,700.00     .0%

  TOTAL LECD EMER COMMUNICATION              .00            .00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00      33,030.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00      -3,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      36,700.00            .00            .00            .00      36,700.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14804630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                             

155

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmKHXOJdimsZ%2FAeuxnfQWxrYW9K8hJE1PDBS9%2F0LzrEHz4ZVcuUNE9dFDz2bC9xZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTJwhJXZev9qgXwganXRl5YabeRZ%2FcHGVtXiVCG75dC2%2Fmdhvk2i0dhRkdTNcvK%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bv9EJRrkXKGlpERJbqyZQ6x%2Fk7MoQQ99R585QCepe8dneTHG%2B2jrqbvhA0q1hzVh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2ByzSuFuHEG5OTs3JUqZzvAFYhw7safJ2Kde89qfh5zifjiUsg%2BMyWJQJR640NZ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDTdS6PCIoz0Bb4t%2B3ykt9Pp5AaLDvZHo1HSyzBgWxFx%2BpBKZvczp8fjC1mZP%2BOl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSmfr3hQE%2F6XzQ%2BcrtTG4rQTWT7Fg1UJxxC2s3zap6%2Bg34FvF7rkCqoKhZgPR600
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
150      TAG GRANT                          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,776,709.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,776,709.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

15004630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        208,444.00     208,444.00      47,736.94      16,479.95            .00     160,707.06   22.9
15004630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      80,804.00      80,804.00       4,690.09       1,169.80            .00      76,113.91    5.8
15004630 510100  FICA                    17,933.00      17,933.00       3,147.34       1,057.64            .00      14,785.66   17.6
15004630 510200  MEDICARE                 4,194.00       4,194.00         736.08         247.36            .00       3,457.92   17.6
15004630 510300  RETIREMENT              23,158.00      23,158.00       5,731.50       1,867.76            .00      17,426.50   24.7
15004630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,620.00      22,620.00       5,394.00       2,240.00            .00      17,226.00   23.8
15004630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         240.80         104.00            .00       1,007.20   19.3
15004630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          10.06           4.44            .00         169.94    5.6
15004630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         243.00         243.00          45.44          14.13            .00         197.56   18.7
15004630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,044.00       5,044.00       2,212.42         744.81            .00       2,831.58   43.9
15004630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      106,854.00     106,854.00       8,504.89       8,046.34      48,272.66      50,076.45   53.1
15004630 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA     492,183.00     492,183.00            .00            .00     315,000.00     177,183.00   64.0
15004630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,600.00      16,600.00            .00            .00            .00      16,600.00     .0
15004630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     119,137.00     119,137.00      17,877.18       6,429.79      59,922.82      41,337.00   65.3
15004630 540600  UTILITIES               24,476.00      24,476.00       3,294.24         165.23       3,905.76      17,276.00   29.4
15004630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     174,154.00     174,154.00       1,184.54       1,426.54            .00     172,969.46     .7
15004630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     150,467.00      60,143.00       5,239.94       1,599.94       4,357.88      50,545.18   16.0
15004630 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         90,000.00      90,000.00      53,844.52            .00      19,418.89      16,736.59   81.4
15004630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE            .00      90,324.00         482.95            .00            .00      89,841.05     .5
15004630 615000  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS            .00   3,865,701.00    -731,359.62            .00   3,861,346.61     735,714.01   81.0
15004630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     941,134.00   2,373,269.00   1,432,134.80   1,432,134.80            .00     941,134.20   60.3

  TOTAL SHERIFF                     2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00     861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62   2,603,336.27   66.5%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                            .00            .00     861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62  -5,173,372.73  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,776,709.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00     861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62   2,603,336.27

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0

156

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUauFVQ62HjpLN5QHUz8PKQpwOKQEAHjDcRWv2JdjpXtBmtRKgU25eDBWdBqjx7%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2PViTzsYsmsCkmozU3hqgTNwx4se9Mu3tnvgAqGejOSD%2Fc4qt5Hqh0l10S7Un48
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fv%2FX7AZxcE%2BI%2FufrxnEYX2rtZN%2FpIYAdGMaSSMmisfbGnVFiKjj5A81eFTi48hhb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNQFuacsQg1bp9OYrkK4%2B05aEHqALOQ0Vt3QjxmtwpQo3mg4Yl%2FFqB6loaf3oKzN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZO7s51HRCS62MjHYeR7KpR6YszGwWM0bkC%2BRapn2O%2F%2FE302hALhzsmeksf53RvUh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KhJ2U5p1owZXd%2BqzpX30X7F8oIqYHNhyrHDakNd4gQ54EzzZP9ajGGF0JbUrFf0K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIkcpps%2BETdyu2VVX26o%2B4EflCaI9uc%2FUKszhcV5jwtmwwpiGyTc1FmF2xcx4D5%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwPuQY4tg4gvOoWNnjbGw%2FupBEuE5WuFYFI7usSXYxwtZndK6p7cBNXIFgx7wJLK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDRWVOYQCUbZUtUgtqEoXtbglO7i7Kjq%2F2hZPvzjf0avtR%2FORMSUo6f0Ybkcqsbz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCxYjYw8c%2BbrhB5uxpIsSsa2Juo1DhRbWR6L%2BYPkIIrDd4eJkZ9aR0JWhdcDQFua
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4eDFX7PZ2i8DNQk0W%2FSb5IlH7WitUiLoHaRo6YKYQ3io40juDHI1JcAoViIegU1D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGEZPI29PEjH5uWHlzlTlpbIyNUFeX%2BbdKRumr5EfhAFy9smUVBv6%2BkgedQbedwT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDExIWEVPjir%2BIc5Cz%2FxBBCjhVglgBN%2B%2FzxnZfvI0rECxVC5AlfQd5gKRLQ%2B0mAI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqZMbsNBaSNEUmz9bgXgvfsZCUfcaY29x1LwEoW5uGfGchvvS4%2BFu5bjNNv0%2BrL7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjygTA%2FgbBi9mcKjuRCrKWoJSujpNF6uLTVkXuUO%2B8B7uXcC0m2m6Hnp9gT8nz4h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TL4GUSD2jGjFg1ifa9gDb6cJGt6t%2BFw%2F1C%2Bme5yu2bg5p%2BkhYRxM%2BhQE9e3aWP3m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPDmd7Ltcmr5iocvLnPnWN6cJtkN8aYNyfJFeLXnXvBgjEWBjxsJWY%2FZ%2BlPQv3TZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JT%2BA5%2FQRKyFthxhh7hC8LIGsen5jDHiQH5FYmpxrQrZGqc2WZqE%2FXDTHDp3Z2%2Fdk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gf02jb%2BQQHzOzFAvcHDjpE26L3PjamrQiRWbY5MWlT3v%2F3SWK5iFTknhveYjzzqA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HZPGwNk0osgmOing6w81GKwvCdnSOdmE7Vbmg%2F5GUB7Bc5rKQZ5cGp642eTzB3k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOcU2ieKMWPJ%2FKJqpDrarIrrn2elkj2io%2B%2Fq2Mz80SIuYn8VtksEHs4%2BR53pMczN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PR2bL9hCfJyD7WTJxJp4BvJJ7rx%2FJ2wk%2BYAp7FK3SrNPysTcRgvQB5RvIzdUWmxW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSkg%2FRxbDnZ8Un5ojDzxw%2FP3ECF6EVOf%2F5d435a1KWDiLKOpxpvvcyJ5zTstBi7B
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
161      CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

161 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -23,061.00     -23,061.00            .00            .00            .00     -23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,086.00      -2,086.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,086.00     .0
161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -57,353.00     -57,353.00            .00            .00            .00     -57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       30,000.00      30,000.00         528.09         250.90            .00      29,471.91    1.8
16104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
16104025 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      50,000.00      50,000.00       1,853.73            .00            .00      48,146.27    3.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             100,000.00     100,000.00       2,381.82         250.90            .00      97,618.18    2.4%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                  .00            .00       2,381.82         250.90            .00      -2,381.82  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00       2,381.82         250.90            .00      97,618.18

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,000.00      -3,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0
163 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -90,000.00     -90,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16304025 599900  OTHER CHARGES           93,000.00      93,000.00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      89,159.06    4.1

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              93,000.00      93,000.00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      89,159.06    4.1%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                       .00            .00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      -3,840.94  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      89,159.06

157

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp4uT7abyDR6zOTWpYgWZJxnz4vq9CNJPBBDvqPuGjYV5RpfF0c7akFL1TJaafP2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5yZbmHqW56cFoGwx%2BQsYBzUKVub5%2F%2F7ap9cHSHlLXbS87IhNdbVhH1bR6rdd7Q%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVaK%2BHHo%2FCyvs9iKx3d9Se3tsTp6P%2BU2KfD%2BrL1XndBruPi8eh4X0GTUrWieEz3U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxa23xSPnwBVEBOfPcXtGcJc6oKHZDTDJQBG%2FMk5n3XfOPAMSw25DSvj3bbNHaal
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bj916eHgNmWqGcMtVju35XyQcPL%2BAaAAZqjkPD6QHlmanpYrcq6cUbCgmiC0Fqw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtuZb0b%2Ft3fIzgw4qsqholufEmDO3Fzm3LQarx9aYMJqZHNBlFccCzx4Sxe%2B8b3R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQeB%2FFmEhhV%2FKbAK55ggteulugfFKzZGGGtfXvkYxNMe3Irtjvu7yKQ7G1nUTb4z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OSuBI5G47jLzXCaycy%2B8r204qQfYDGUPCCGfw%2BG4aq5ooY9tUExgZuJy%2Fu98ynY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L3gdPy5kAhuB%2BxOqvEfgEpb8llEBBv6KYWMgz9jZc1Gy6XMpJhNybdGT2YwKHEN3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqKli2FPfdiPsl3fw49plD2JbhC3O8oSYkwqBb%2BkfdeaBzKMqg6XoB%2BD0ew%2FG3Ca
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjZ8Hh7lFrYcaESlzRVuF91J%2FO4nZy514FbonvOO9prnixbpYkG96v%2F48uR6mLa6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EN0vaDq2SwjbQysrg%2FXOgThQ2gh0F3lUwihcZmkEkRT3%2B4WqUpqXY%2Bqw68XSTrXQ


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:05
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     65

ACCOUNT SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
164      CDA SPATTF GRANT                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE      -1,088,277.00  -1,088,277.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,088,277.00     .0
164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -346,260.00    -346,260.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME       -35,000.00     -35,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0
164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -253,987.00    -253,987.00            .00            .00            .00    -253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16404025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        703,956.00     703,956.00     159,630.32      56,696.66            .00     544,325.68   22.7
16404025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      21,000.00      21,000.00       4,782.95       1,103.09            .00      16,217.05   22.8
16404025 510100  FICA                    45,553.00      45,553.00       9,720.81       3,416.92            .00      35,832.19   21.3
16404025 510200  MEDICARE                10,540.00      10,540.00       2,273.41         799.11            .00       8,266.59   21.6
16404025 510300  RETIREMENT              80,935.00      80,935.00      17,931.27       6,086.51            .00      63,003.73   22.2
16404025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      87,720.00      87,720.00      17,284.00       5,960.00            .00      70,436.00   19.7
16404025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,535.00       3,535.00         720.00         252.00            .00       2,815.00   20.4
16404025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          38.61          13.32            .00         141.39   21.5
16404025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         655.00         655.00         141.63          45.69            .00         513.37   21.6
16404025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      30,670.00      30,670.00       6,938.29       2,439.16            .00      23,731.71   22.6
16404025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      284,790.00     284,790.00      27,133.81      12,414.34      34,852.27     222,803.92   21.8
16404025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      24,600.00      24,600.00       6,860.74            .00            .00      17,739.26   27.9
16404025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      275,710.00     275,710.00            .00            .00            .00     275,710.00     .0
16404025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        153,680.00     153,680.00            .00            .00            .00     153,680.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY           1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     253,455.84      89,226.80      34,852.27   1,435,215.89   16.7%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT                     .00            .00     253,455.84      89,226.80      34,852.27    -288,308.11  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     253,455.84      89,226.80      34,852.27   1,435,215.89

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -204,245.00    -204,245.00            .00            .00            .00    -204,245.00     .0

158

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnlkR8U8pqWuYtnMDkn5gfY%2FXxlxZqYDib0S%2BKD2vktPhUh2lx0GcObdJM08uybc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCfX%2BPSjgz0bMwvGH%2FIMzHrs%2BffeOdq85puan7c7QyGL2T104DdwWSvD16RNTLRO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGHe33jSodoOf7MXpr8T72rNYdyimTPLh4b7yTSk%2FuIXobkzCYadcpGMS3iX3bHY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cb157nC8mb6jsNhx0AKU6%2Fz%2BzbbXHsEV6ygkOwwF5prtElinlpgQ6UpxzAHxRdMz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWdEtvs56mLPPWDtg1S43seSZE6J%2B9c8cq%2FsusLJDv%2FKLfM5WqTlL0CEJ9d5r24%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RZQg%2BGIT%2FtDa8Q3WDB65mNuLwQCaVqY%2Btc4Sbr3lYRVHr6w50XlRHqmhRxCxVoS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhGrMXlvuDlS0efDuyJvmNUreN%2FMETY6%2Fxq1FfEa1w%2BAobY0uELd6FIOnIEoUiNK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxJyoLMSpnxRGtrw22vJY4yaNro6K%2Bo0MUI%2FncoanNXTloA1eci3WWbLJZ4L5zMb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EXSNPo7xNhqgyRwgqST1ZLoVPhAeJZRlOSDZkQzxBQVvjjHRv%2B%2FYOZdkwZu3qtW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16tuc7M3TgY6OCARScxB8wdydNSdjVUq8F1X5%2FzEGqEAqlSVe318GjL29RCW2xSN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcv4Y1STR6ziBD1EiQKY%2Bh%2FjPcKI9SbP%2FAkiVF6gj3AFANA9XXW9WKVAPKcBHIzE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htIoyD6NTvmtad0uFwTBvO9Go2oORrsQGJtpn6kAzUUqd18ysu9zhl7TZMpXnvmf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xhO35mjiMZPF6GccbW2VtR3xztchIdsAidmA9MBOcnQonTjlQIDEK1sSU1jXI6E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FvFec%2BAvoSGx8Y5nTmZm142cdPX9zqKmQe2deESA0x4kiR1uAEQ5xRkdvqfrM23
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvaw3op4%2FyvcywLOmCTedoLnNrjRDfjWguhFwfNBc6feXjyy3rpiAIEwWglTyC6b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEc4BryGxH5mGRyeKI3XNEaFfwmA7DYzid6vRWWJ48jXnjgB%2BSYuuQyxB3tW9Aqt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13ODiKdSmSKYDTwFC2p9R6tOzDXPFZpZMNJmwVcgUn2TWStSFc0lUr4%2FoORBFp6j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usDLlhHY%2BXaU2qaMlm3we5%2BbpA3%2FMyd5tZfFqKnmIbM4JOYVprbH%2BtpBm4%2FVnpc7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiAURdzcu0teTUByGEDVTIeh6cIE3Wftkp35VpWcNjFRAepqGte1ZES%2BVrSYNlpz
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165      CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,450.00     -31,450.00     -22,100.00      -3,400.00            .00      -9,350.00   70.3
165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -9,700.00      -9,700.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,700.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -22,100.00      -3,400.00            .00    -223,295.00    9.0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16504025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      175,750.00     175,750.00         419.66            .00            .00     175,330.34     .2
16504025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         69,645.00      69,645.00            .00            .00            .00      69,645.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34     .2%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                  .00            .00     -21,680.34      -3,400.00            .00      21,680.34  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -22,100.00      -3,400.00            .00    -223,295.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -36,154.00     -36,154.00     -36,272.89            .00            .00         118.89  100.3
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -57,887.00     -57,887.00     -53,529.69            .00            .00      -4,357.31   92.5
166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23             .00            .00      -6,655.54            .00            .00       6,655.54  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24             .00            .00      -1,815.93            .00            .00       1,815.93  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05  104.5%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16604025 599500  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      57,887.00      57,887.00            .00            .00            .00      57,887.00     .0
16604025 599701  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      29,282.00      29,282.00            .00            .00            .00      29,282.00     .0
16604025 640710  CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-       6,872.00       6,872.00            .00            .00            .00       6,872.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                        .00            .00     -98,274.05            .00            .00      98,274.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

159

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0jq4yGQ4H2kFQFvx0ca2ICZ9mIZ%2Blj2It4AsyDbHOGYXpgYLbncQcWRg3lUKzFA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QreesQksFvOKGhxc%2FvTy3pNaVwgT9S1SV%2FJHU8%2B%2FKHI7CEuCPJ8wBB%2B3jlEj99i7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpgm%2FFQGCJ%2B47Wre1hjMAuot%2F3OAEUhXd9S%2BywXEZerGeAbmMsLpG017LEOG24oT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnEjhVS3v7THvZQAPADELGlWCBigLWmY8ozGpfyE7nwb9qRuIDzDqLtjQnDRMF0t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNk%2FqMpMxdTGgQ5uxNTxUw9%2BSbe%2B99hAlJVrlQ9VOicZgy0tBk7ZzTvSQBeljs4V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6fLg8frD1Cymq24pZao2ILecINUGWY5OX%2FOGM65q2Gguej5lQiw6XIiNkAMVQQp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRGAHduwbTz8rlTcDxNQzEcYa3K%2Bq5SmHTF%2BPZe01Urcce2ppMZLKiOlXdITlMTa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DH5WOmvPAkXeZz6VajUU9Hkmlv%2FMC6D%2Fm3%2FdPoA332%2BtQvu1hmMKCHONPww9AtUt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K52kpSd9WLkbJjCcwJ0Rp5Amquk%2B%2B%2FQkVeIypXgQyNQvJaJUbjdeyQ1ep8QLO1es
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2h%2BIuQ%2FoyN2J0qLSmtUS0lQzSrlSWgvFPBcPGcxtAz%2FtCvS5kaKxqi7VyFe%2FypTU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCJoVOjPDKJWUeohqS3DoSXHcsuVn3rig2aV%2FjsGu929B3%2Fy6KXGNwYvzHzozV1q
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168      CDA Border Prosecution Unit        APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                             

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16804025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        176,000.00     176,000.00      36,023.08      13,538.46            .00     139,976.92   20.5
16804025 510100  FICA                    10,912.00      10,912.00       2,153.36         808.92            .00       8,758.64   19.7
16804025 510200  MEDICARE                 2,552.00       2,552.00         503.64         189.20            .00       2,048.36   19.7
16804025 510300  RETIREMENT              19,554.00      19,554.00       3,930.42       1,432.37            .00      15,623.58   20.1
16804025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       5,072.10       1,950.00            .00      10,007.90   33.6
16804025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         226.42          86.00            .00         605.58   27.2
16804025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             117.00         117.00           7.95           2.96            .00         109.05    6.8
16804025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         159.00         159.00          31.06          10.83            .00         127.94   19.5
16804025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,083.00       3,083.00          97.23          36.54            .00       2,985.77    3.2
16804025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,634.00       6,634.00            .00            .00            .00       6,634.00     .0
16804025 604000  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS      86,299.00      86,299.00            .00            .00      84,280.00       2,019.00   97.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             321,222.00     321,222.00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00     188,896.74   41.2%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U             .00            .00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00    -132,325.26  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00     188,896.74

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                             

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE        -129,182.00    -129,182.00            .00            .00            .00    -129,182.00     .0
171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -32,296.00     -32,296.00            .00            .00            .00     -32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrDyRKa5sulUTJLPVCtj0vEwdkzh6l1RKWI%2FjsBRTluV%2FdnAjpmuG5vjLzVHHsDM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATVg2LfqLxLJnge0thHTgwUo8g2v5MkhAjDwI2rIjJndSMB%2FXhhm7TpUeQLwgBUu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgC3Kyi5CiBLjX7BmMlnnm3PCk4d3FXpXUj08b1wR08Xw%2FDZTmWpzvXQuBt66EZb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXwMGxU5mChb11JzyXjT2V%2BDnfH9JB4iFlJjruEhk5T2S4cMIJ92tfYupOb2MbJL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fbmd9b9dgzobfJwE406JfZBtIJmCOFjdJiz5sWtfeTiSOo0FL5iAHeZDj1%2FaW5rc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcWiF6hdTpG8utsUaS6oY%2Bl1d3mwUAKXHGH0wAeVvf%2B%2FtHsKpY1gJEpnoY2qQ9bB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obOewWq9%2FNUCuUG%2FYjBVHi%2FB03Zv8Jc7h1Xu7rF6fprrIFScMAoP00FZWJpliIxH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLhefxDXh8Ux3dURzroBxCHcjysiMrT02L4OkgFSazLjVabnBRFygOPdGWpPiCSn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8794tt3I0n9griw914nvbf7KI8iKrff1%2BFjpIQoex1E2pFSHozh8pKWgnhw1PKVQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hzmzZ0FI1vIRg9fjfInl8cfpqmvhmPgM9sRxtPBdTAvw43NWDwUqyl1Z2ZVXY0C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1t%2FAr3wqq5v7aVvFBmzT%2FrV9DgG%2FLVIXAfeavnFcMIbeSqyCePIAbgNefASOSpma
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5AqVH61hriEQitpCyAAv0DwzFK%2BVZ627iPdvqg3VPmypqYfKOucF2BplHB4%2BZ6g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VyVyCae1%2FcSExyhFzKQbdQGvVa0UayYQuJtBbFgKm%2B4HRm6vpLMrg9GuKNWmA84e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXfU5CpK9O732l0f6MsOM%2BFsp9zc7OVi3ymVhgCLP91YTwOjcgxBOdEZKaMZd5nw
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17104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        115,090.00     115,090.00      25,621.61       8,852.96            .00      89,468.39   22.3
17104025 510100  FICA                     7,136.00       7,136.00       1,577.69         543.52            .00       5,558.31   22.1
17104025 510200  MEDICARE                 1,669.00       1,669.00         368.96         127.10            .00       1,300.04   22.1
17104025 510300  RETIREMENT              12,786.00      12,786.00       2,799.62         936.64            .00       9,986.38   21.9
17104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       1,682.00         580.00            .00      13,398.00   11.2
17104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          92.80          32.00            .00         739.20   11.2
17104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             116.00         116.00           8.58           2.96            .00         107.42    7.4
17104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         104.00         104.00          22.14           7.08            .00          81.86   21.3
17104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         311.00         311.00          69.20          23.92            .00         241.80   22.3
17104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       8,354.00       8,354.00            .00            .00            .00       8,354.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             161,478.00     161,478.00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     129,235.40   20.0%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ             .00            .00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     -32,242.60  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     129,235.40

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                             

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -7,438,455.00  -7,438,455.00  -1,473,380.64  -1,344,160.36            .00  -5,965,074.36   19.8
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -30,498.00     -30,498.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -45,375.00     -45,375.00     -20,454.49      -5,949.82            .00     -24,920.51   45.1
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     -23,059.00     -23,059.00      -7,240.35      -2,615.38            .00     -15,818.65   31.4
202 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -535,726.00    -535,726.00            .00            .00            .00    -535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -1,501,075.48  -1,352,725.56            .00  -6,622,037.52   18.5%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20220092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00            .00            .00            .00   5,080,000.00     .0
20220092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   3,043,113.00   3,043,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   3,025,378.66     .6

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   8,105,378.66     .2%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS             .00            .00  -1,500,275.48  -1,352,725.56      16,934.34   1,483,341.14  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -1,501,075.48  -1,352,725.56            .00  -6,622,037.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   8,105,378.66
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bnl2Zuun%2FxcKcGn3o%2F631%2F%2BdtFulehVFm%2BXlEWCvDWTvMmZNK7GgW4AXESpwIG2K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIQV5uNix9TXWDJ9ykZIE96kFQFrKLvQYWLniEtsa72ZHWogrgeGyh1qFO70Dhhe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nS6PGoG85F0lLlGHDNEQzd4zuSMwn5N3v87GBcHzT5UNYQfiC4xId1Id6DeZ91vl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVZpouZIKHpT3zTalQ1uH%2BNr2gmtqXbrWIetporpSzjgK5emeMue0%2B5AFr89js%2BI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJriGzhHDxn5T0Mh%2BsCHjXeMxCHRrG4a%2BQTKoj3oe2fTXGPn%2B4jBXvysMGzrKGC3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0SxmY8pNRy0yR6Q3Lv0fa5awaRSGE270%2FihV3lX4X%2BhUuab6JJfcOZmaEYD4mfy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1pdY1ZNO3rIaDS6sttfK%2B%2BKgikU8eCzKHUm2Kxk3tR00E3Sl12VtEK9TCcxdxlv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1sl792theVqsPkCh0%2FWtgZp%2B0PZiCQpU74Ww9sqNlert3CfJ1U45KGmKtvRn%2FRC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOixrv%2BWpumTd24ZooO8q2jjsJwbyX%2FL4kwa7ezSOqESHAPpsabI3xHpktN5MaNf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7q22e486eLYd3YgGYr7hnZ%2B%2FpMnVcJrg%2B77x30HCkU4f8fyvdzIrBPc7FzzNR2CI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xil4jTJuhAqfVxiwmrK%2BPSC8rNK2WzD7IH6kw1DU3ooNtsgHpFiGYZJNasZbgaya
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2B%2BOFbqInEwfzihpWnF0fVmc6bBkS4rzUxvxB6ZZArfPR%2FMoToBBq8%2F360346p%2F6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BVRMfRSrofjRufxO3c%2F7vt1LXcsl0CUkoh93ZvpLJz3Ze7dOedrSu9VoRlkfGUP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaF8OkA46nnt5dNhnOUPoEjn4q3YndwM8iUrUuKGDnxwjRFD3ANRrzecoccG6kfJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZNLfMg1p2xl1%2BJLA4bnqI3dJ%2FbOYhSdOnfrPYVKxdqqX4FxFnqJtPG7M9daL8HB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ahZoDj16VCzTZHjj1%2B0yVlDCULxLGTymfdx0LxgHWUJhfyUs5%2F%2FT7g2FFpKPk9e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FySEh9GPWjDbnRpq%2FpLJnIipUU0NPe8TJXOBGRKTTdfWQGbqPzfPEQIbpJ6PE44q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYL7%2FB97F4U87EW%2B204B3dHQj4QRxUUbNorD4E%2FEMhOBH%2FuSsQcB%2BZB8i%2Fjwc3ci
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203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021

000 UNDEFINED

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -914,550.00 -914,550.00 .00 .00 .00    -914,550.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -914,550.00 -914,550.00 .00 .00 .00    -914,550.00 .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE

20320092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI 905,000.00 905,000.00 .00 .00 .00 905,000.00 .0
20320092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT 9,550.00 9,550.00 .00 .00 400.00 9,150.00    4.2

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 914,550.00 914,550.00 .00 .00 400.00 914,150.00 .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR .00 .00 .00 .00 400.00 -400.00  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -914,550.00 -914,550.00 .00 .00 .00    -914,550.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 914,550.00 914,550.00 .00 .00 400.00 914,150.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)

000 UNDEFINED

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -2,525,432.00  -2,525,432.00    -464,159.28 -423,451.00 .00  -2,061,272.72   18.4
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -10,356.00     -10,356.00 .00 .00 .00     -10,356.00 .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -15,407.00     -15,407.00 -8,535.49 -2,482.80 .00      -6,871.51   55.4
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -7,830.00      -7,830.00 -3,021.34 -1,091.38 .00      -4,808.66   38.6

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00 -475,716.11 -427,025.18 .00  -2,083,308.89   18.6%

200 DEBT SERVICE

20420092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00 .00 .00 .00   1,045,000.00 .0
20420092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   1,514,025.00   1,514,025.00 .00 .00 .00   1,514,025.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIcqVywdO25Zabx%2BnWqUWmB5wPFuL%2FOY5VNbOBsBGEv0Lnh85T7egQV3kU3ECj8Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhD81gF3pK0ucTbz8Yb4nQbOfnC%2Budj4UDA8kVkuy2lj%2Ft66DN25HtVUJ8dzxzY2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDMNCWT12TsjUe9bY9kCaBvFH36dpGejjA%2BrhMWOb3odlYiRFU0EJ3FteoNonnfd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1klFBCZ07Rbf2nx3lCSii%2BDwP3C5jHTiLlrAW5yH8p2qmji92O7%2F3Y0DxCikhIEK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAjdRr%2FUNMYS5aX3TRtXsDuGqInwbD2wglGeUloWMo8uzusGil4jJUAHNUofLoik
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zrsg3L9166XPHPemyTmUSEQnPZicE3U4xtiLeqn5ndJXYruuXFRK81TMJ59QA3YI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1C6sN95kBff0xhKGhLt53xQzXf843nTB78pRWzjt0p%2F1JnZf9izsFkGtWhQCX0E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uW17S3vQc%2Fx09%2Fzowv6t8aOzqCAUpM0oYw3Z3RnGsOdFMUq8U5O9UrLZB42%2BBseC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAQ0DeTNzWuEpbxHiXu1z1erN%2Bhsscw%2FO%2BG%2Frvam4W%2B1m0BEO0Xa%2F3rSm7g7JwL1
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  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00     .0%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                 .00            .00    -475,716.11    -427,025.18            .00     475,716.11  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00    -475,716.11    -427,025.18            .00  -2,083,308.89
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

000 UNDEFINED                             

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -40,000.00     -40,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0
208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV    -608,704.00    -608,704.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,704.00     .0
208 907900  XFER TO VENUE TAX            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -608,705.00    -608,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,705.00     .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20820092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     520,000.00     520,000.00            .00            .00            .00     520,000.00     .0
20820092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT      88,705.00      88,705.00            .00            .00            .00      88,705.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTw3jBJex8kM8D2oraC8fBbYJ8DjuHnZnh3JTjWPn8%2FmP3mQEx5Nus85fR5eyyq2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6VJFXOY7%2FA5s0uszofWPoR0R5Sb6GVR91RDAU0GHmxioWBJq%2B8BvztR34t2Hqe7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6HrnFleRvTUSELagvxUDQRMquZ4OPhl8KWL0pVGJUmR1A41fWT7o04hC0ir%2B6Y0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuDO0cVRSScE9A3%2BuEi9qvM1RLXMJVTKYplqm8DW0ReKxooaDiSfpBlBq3MHGZuV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZi%2FoKS84CguKSRoCVF%2F3Lok2%2BQ9pwuMTodK85fLisVUEDFqrZKy3psRBdTOERrz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX0OFDBhzZdlwk5n1jiu%2BFjCJCGQsN6DdneD4dXBQV6TZ6lN3oxWn8kEXwowS%2BDw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SG5%2FsdyuWt5C9aoyOaPdqFe%2B%2BwwHTBlHgNgMI8njAwU3l9nDkD0%2FIDysHwNL6OPi
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

30130093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -800,000.00    -800,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -800,000.00     .0
302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -46,852,857.00 -46,852,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30230093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   6,678,540.00   6,678,540.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99   6,326,128.01    5.3
30230093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES   38,133,640.00  38,133,640.00            .00            .00            .00  38,133,640.00     .0
30230093 591600  RIGHT OF WAY EXPEN   2,840,677.00   2,840,677.00            .00            .00            .00   2,840,677.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99  47,300,445.01     .7%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO             .00            .00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99    -352,411.99  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99  47,300,445.01

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                             

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0
304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -14,630,000.00 -14,630,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,630,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N67jaNmrWAfn7gMXMlSIzQZh%2BIeZKGoDEx5TK16WtyKpDgKJW13KfSWQIxIYBXZJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6roRmtwtkj1hKpcXO%2B%2FDhDYtNMJtrHOfmUm7MuUQi1a%2F4G9PMnDgY7eNElIOtmAL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9m2MJQ0VvskGC2xzBu3xYQtcyqaqtUt8dkVciRRoN38waM7Si4pblX%2Fqf%2Fbz7jSB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ksFHjU9CWY6OGhDhIbmsfc8dGCTMHLhjnBue9wnF8NBzmdfy%2F4ZoVt9cD%2BLhakKo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yOe1y1Z5JsxY5b1Rlxx4nvuG7K%2BZQTzgFFf2jIQ%2FMTCOteCFhUt5c%2BnnKogOMTb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FHoDYBcLtPWKiVNLpiJ7xRxCP%2FSoOI6quNPXqbcNE2osX0RYzklsf26irh9J%2FVY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fb8WVpTE8S4nuvvQYoj%2FdgLbXYL232%2FumdvMt%2FDGcBXGbXLTqHvgId2FHdzjIh42
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BcNBhyBi44%2FoRmMMx%2BPrFGly4tzsu0JkmBmfdIhNRqS9KQ%2BDfNysxTgPU5mmZXB
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304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00 .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS

30430093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 350,000.00 350,000.00 43,500.00 43,500.00 183,611.10     122,888.90   64.9
30430093 610000  BUILDINGS   14,380,000.00  14,380,000.00 40,851.07 542,349.73   4,027,369.51  10,311,779.42   28.3

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 84,351.07 585,849.73   4,210,980.61  10,434,668.32   29.2%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU .00 .00 84,351.07 585,849.73   4,210,980.61  -4,295,331.68  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 84,351.07 585,849.73   4,210,980.61  10,434,668.32

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

000 UNDEFINED

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME -15,000.00 -15,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -15,000.00 .0
307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -205,000.00 -205,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -205,000.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00 .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS

30730093 610000  BUILDINGS 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00 .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

000 UNDEFINED

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,000.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sf7Zach8K26jhyJr2D6t5QIGelpAWKZDVb9wBojLXIts%2B9SmQrqKsmtwWyEFtQvi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJo862bICIAdLISWTj81TG%2BBJL%2BicPE58e8QouHKUye6RHZpg9aLoWKxx3AAiQy5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJtN6x0XN%2FVb2dAV1dZZiGQozRue5XVrQ0Mso6BSjpN%2B%2BpgSt74pI1XAE1ftptAn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OprI%2FsedRl4CAjIcm4%2BYu2cjNb2FyuR7dZSAkICf6HHANX2%2BzyfEELYp7%2FPWKl1s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6llRa3M%2BaTMSqID8sr5M7qdX%2FC87s2EBrRFQ6lXSll4VhecwQeEcpCk49%2Fq74cXn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78RyzWBtWarsZYvso9Oarlxn6PMbMjNfSDk3P1t4BTUNzqgdLVAMO%2FcwP%2BrZNDof
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308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -240,000.00 -240,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -240,000.00 .0
308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV -1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -250,001.00 -250,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,000.00 .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS

30830093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00 .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00 .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT .00 1.00 .00 .00 .00 1.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -250,001.00 -250,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

000 UNDEFINED

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME -117,000.00 -117,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,000.00 .0
401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT -50,000.00 -50,000.00 -31,087.86 .00 .00 -18,912.14   62.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM -35,000.00 -35,000.00 -7,371.34 -3,035.67 .00 -27,628.66   21.1
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI    -125,000.00 -125,000.00 -17,305.00 -7,992.00 .00    -107,695.00   13.8
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV -50,000.00 -50,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -50,000.00 .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT    -750,000.00 -750,000.00 -122,403.47 -120,135.26 .00    -627,596.53   16.3
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE   -2,102,360.00  -2,102,360.00 -432,295.00 -184,810.00 .00  -1,670,065.00   20.6
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE   -12,410,640.00 -12,410,640.00  -2,991,492.00  -1,284,797.00 .00  -9,419,148.00   24.1
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE -25,000.00 -25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -25,000.00 .0
401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP   -2,497,212.00  -2,497,212.00 .00 .00 .00  -2,497,212.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -3,601,954.67  -1,600,769.93 .00 -14,560,257.33   19.8%

400 BENEFITS

40140094 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0
40140094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 725,000.00 725,000.00 131,009.33 43,864.91 484,310.67 109,680.00   84.9
40140094 581300  EMPLOYEE LIFE INSU 500,000.00 500,000.00 .00 .00 .00 500,000.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSUalIGCjPpZBWGIv2xIeDUYDsgDykGg7pelxp3xRHWuxtZt26DgktglOKKwtgyK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9fSI8uwE9feTzfunx40XoqA4WJ2AYYk%2FK97SzwFZdJpoOxExvxo7b%2FzWG3gemoF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtFkuK23vtMLUKSxxwSpJzSicoml3NFNbY8V0CDSY1Rld9fpBOjoCeGeWRv7E1BP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lUs%2F5i4ita9cfNj5ssVba1Mwz%2Bf%2FfeJInX7Rw%2F0csfYJAenu2uOWIwjKkXIo1eC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXQ6PvAuhYEiPskaTIib8MaCOXPGV1BPMArTxPZ0ykPX40qqsVCWszkdwa9uYlTK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGlKhaU6yE2Hzdq7xygVb33CavO9xZQRZbIlsqjWpM%2BGpx%2FRllJ8bASKcA10XXE6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IdHeCaf3wUWdKEyfJKR8m9RU8hFbxwjyGDBP55isxBq7lxIK%2F2%2F13Mtip7yFBqy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnL%2BLHolsSAnK394LsdrHf0ArTm3tt1t2U7qdAOlZBmol7%2Fd1a8uz3ZmduukIeg8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmXfPHxjQG1Yl%2FLJvkjOBCrHkCNv5%2FOpvBAjN877dCS2CSN5OY2SrUvbV27xhRjx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAvBIkdSEUKLmv7M%2F4FJIaU%2F59k2EL88Zh7b99V49CkYnCGo1ZIbql0YniKobFEN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3n0yoUniP%2B%2BqGm8ZjhJOV02m%2BLyNtzSZAoeVR%2B9h7Ep7dK%2FewoYaia9EGOLy0EyV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iOLDHZXmUih%2Fyuob86QVvK0YuWv1e4HwOkAEKykcgPBKrq0zI8gDIIKZlQU0Xu%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QukKRT37yYCwuIRgAvEs%2FAeQxn9B%2FFhIWAjA1kwrENLP8B7G6TA8nrdcbn5%2BCeAC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3TMPmyXuuZ8guur2GdRhCSDjwO2vK%2FV6cjiZsTfEB1w6Xcov3yIJEokUHz2Cspn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMU0AYCTzVblGwN4lxrHhFWByBWEHkeP0uFq7QLzD0121801%2Bkm5E36F0L%2BaNeRG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9YdCXsVKou7iqJTkGrCTJBtIepjFJBQXHBSedEmHPubF%2FYHNXgGFEi751JxI0n5
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40140094 581510  EMPLOYEE HEALTH BE  13,000,000.00  13,000,000.00   2,754,051.34     813,864.00   8,796,445.66   1,449,503.00   88.8
40140094 581600  HSA EMPLOYER CONTR   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00   1,635,160.00   1,629,000.00            .00     862,052.00   65.5
40140094 581700  RETIREE HRA PAYMEN     225,000.00     225,000.00      32,195.14      22,147.91            .00     192,804.86   14.3
40140094 581800  MEDICAL STOP LOSS    1,125,000.00   1,125,000.00     276,064.31      91,284.40     848,935.69            .00  100.0
40140094 594010  UMR WELLNESS OTHER      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00       1,472.50      23,527.50    5.9
40140094 604010  UMR WELLNESS CAPIT      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0

  TOTAL BENEFITS                   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   4,828,480.12   2,600,161.22  10,131,164.52   3,202,567.36   82.4%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT              .00            .00   1,226,525.45     999,391.29  10,131,164.52 -11,357,689.97  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -3,601,954.67  -1,600,769.93            .00 -14,560,257.33
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   4,828,480.12   2,600,161.22  10,131,164.52   3,202,567.36

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0
403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE         -2,500,000.00  -2,500,000.00    -682,921.24    -296,683.61            .00  -1,817,078.76   27.3
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE                  -500.00        -500.00            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0
403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,597,212.00  -1,597,212.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,597,212.00     .0
403 940100  XFER TO HEALTH FUND       2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00            .00   2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00    -682,921.24    -296,683.61            .00  -1,227,578.76   35.7%

400 BENEFITS                              

40340094 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
40340094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00      14,032.00      10,833.00      61,801.00     124,167.00   37.9
40340094 580110  INSURANCE PREMIUM      315,000.00     315,000.00     284,362.00            .00            .00      30,638.00   90.3
40340094 581520  WORKERS COMP CLAIM   1,395,000.00   1,395,000.00     143,938.44      31,733.11     556,061.56     695,000.00   50.2

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00     442,332.44      42,566.11     617,862.56     850,305.00   55.5%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION                 .00            .00    -240,588.80    -254,117.50     617,862.56    -377,273.76  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -682,921.24    -296,683.61            .00  -3,724,790.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     442,332.44      42,566.11     617,862.56   3,347,517.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,390.00   2,516,731.22 -11,066,804.87  45,899,453.22 -46,542,794.44 2584.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p83W78iJxgKNLIu351baYTtc%2FmsDvBqrPU%2BYjvF%2B5MC9P6U12JT3C1WrRe0pBgQP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bkz79nizkI6uaadu6uqAIpdRjhaFWqeu1nayK93gC%2FBOkrGtlFY2ZvhhepmIm9lY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pT7wJq4EoOxipHo47u3BAxLTcluJxJkBQWQKResDUOKwZ9TYJaqGA4Ran%2B3urbO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SFctNItPZavCguY34k7JvQBVi1RGuGf245kfybBwlKLILH0tHc%2BWft6c0bYBENw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rPqQiyXyVGy8MrbaPLKnXK%2FZPhawJCwdlCeiuoUAYY5UYGoiEfRllTp1tBTuX1n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5k4%2Be1dT9VKoETjGHvcTRk%2BbAGDkXbI%2BhyJvc%2B7rkUe%2B3uBwqwFY979n2xgahfN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLa1mbNv5s6rn%2F2CEItHURJGTVow9YQWQ730D%2FVztp0sO9tpi3BDyfajODvtpK2a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4vk%2BgLVHOlpoFMN6jW8jGtAp9Vz5Y6gZDLxUHLY%2Bxdcz%2FY%2FhYeOJeXPCScStcG8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yC%2BBEtgIZVkt%2FDZpJ9FlPEO819zE3zaDNrELZdutLY2jkBTA9bF4Y7bd3unNFss
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXtktAtgElzZxSwsyQZNGL8B7hTEPKUYk4EEUZWujU4rrAbs5ocw4XoQOnltAH9j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2Bm6Fv%2FnUrIz%2FUIPU0hOBbZb5BEPtf7X0xcb%2FOOBXz5nSZaz924l5ZECY6R6FiDL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLWpr6K7C1kkzH67lASKhsSG0ehwt1lQe%2B8F1M4HrBh9hVS6OBzAGXohz6FBOaVf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbK83p415Rh3eTdJaaBhxDgXpMlW5pBQkO3ayeD7hwTC25g65UUO1JdTWkG7Z83X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=To4eVTTPPnBx5i62cBWKiAStR3zP5KzafucuSxYqenKiH%2BrubCAbV4UfOB4AymlS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DX8YHREcyNbcq%2B1M9RJDmObGyBCidcLAmU%2FOUGTg16naSAoPRP4TOYWCd6Ht2%2Bf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uU2oP3bT3i4LESc1RgCtJKI4wdgOIa5hBDiP4bkn1bsrKoJJe%2BWYZYJ3%2FXZvKoHA
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GROUP SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND

000 UNDEFINED -147,743,969.00-147,740,299.00 -24,619,355.55 -21,744,619.52 .00-123,120,943.45   16.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 759,484.00 759,484.00 161,772.82 58,582.06 3,967.74 593,743.44   21.8%
002 COUNTY JUDGE 414,474.00 414,474.00 92,516.09 30,421.08 833.57 321,124.34   22.5%
003 COUNTY CLERK 1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00 281,280.09 91,983.95 16,000.56   1,210,364.35   19.7%
005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SER 12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   3,704,072.54   1,787,300.52 363,022.75   8,204,981.71   33.1%
007 NON DEPARTMENTAL 7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,846,724.70 59,840.12   1,934,522.84   3,790,565.46   49.9%
009 TREASURER 446,928.00 446,928.00 98,983.67 35,247.85 5,405.34 342,538.99   23.4%
010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00 604,104.96 205,433.02 16,845.32   2,580,441.72   19.4%
011 PURCHASING 528,319.00 528,319.00 109,495.50 41,143.98 19,011.18 399,812.32   24.3%
012 AUDITOR 1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00 392,143.84 130,169.04 6,428.92   1,541,617.24   20.5%
013 HUMAN RESOURCES 1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00 193,199.33 60,684.85 74,652.03 817,116.64   24.7%
014 COURTS 5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00   1,275,335.89 413,394.05 41,054.76   4,588,830.35   22.3%
015 APPELLATE COURTS 31,011.00 31,011.00 6,951.40 2,390.04 .00 24,059.60   22.4%
023 DISTRICT CLERK 2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00 450,175.64 148,614.13 37,800.90   1,638,408.46   22.9%
030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE 445,886.00 445,886.00 100,329.86 32,509.72 .00 345,556.14   22.5%
031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1 353,413.00 353,413.00 80,772.90 27,848.48 1,872.55 270,767.55   23.4%
032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2 396,454.00 396,454.00 77,312.85 23,594.11 360.00 318,781.15   19.6%
033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3 415,072.00 415,072.00 89,725.40 28,766.55 800.00 324,546.60   21.8%
034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4 429,636.00 429,636.00 93,243.31 31,332.25 2,747.45 333,645.24   22.3%
038 CENTRAL JURY 329,634.00 329,634.00 33,728.79 18,731.34 4,000.00 291,905.21   11.4%
039 JUDICIAL 10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   4,096,311.98 297,341.74   4,695,405.62   2,106,903.40   80.7%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   2,162,318.78 731,701.41 251,878.73   7,912,680.49   23.4%
041 CONSTABLE PCT 1 257,017.00 257,017.00 53,995.66 17,018.63 7,541.93 195,479.41   23.9%
042 CONSTABLE PCT 2 116,653.00 116,653.00 22,500.64 7,689.43 4,008.30 90,144.06   22.7%
043 CONSTABLE PCT 3 221,759.00 221,759.00 40,324.23 13,633.78 4,679.71 176,755.06   20.3%
044 CONSTABLE PCT 4 105,965.00 105,965.00 20,960.77 7,377.57 3,893.30 81,110.93   23.5%
045 MEDICAL EXAMINER 3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,629,812.01 79,433.68 553,300.75 911,909.24   70.5%
046 SHERIFF 22,512,991.00  22,509,321.00   4,343,869.43   1,392,803.90   3,077,754.39  15,087,697.18   33.0%
047 DETENTION CENTER 41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   8,494,620.88   2,820,788.10   4,813,258.58  28,071,910.54   32.2%
048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION 1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00 102,801.95 44,083.09 896,684.79 446,510.26   69.1%
049 PUBLIC SAFETY 2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,936,712.25 107,445.00 213,581.46 87,803.29   96.1%
057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECT 12,600.00 12,600.00 .00 .00 4,000.00 8,600.00   31.7%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   1,544,903.70 532,830.11   2,235,778.37   6,395,154.93   37.2%
064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE 3,150.00 3,150.00 .00 .00 .00 3,150.00 .0%
068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE 587,594.00 587,594.00 101,346.44 36,492.85 1,662.51 484,585.05   17.5%
070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS 81,460.00 81,460.00 18,412.47 5,869.84 .00 63,047.53   22.6%
072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT 412,246.00 412,246.00 80,371.32 26,678.30 10,664.27 321,210.41   22.1%
077 ELECTIONS 2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00 580,173.32 141,370.23 551,489.27   1,440,514.41   44.0%
089 LIBRARY SERVICES 246,751.00 246,751.00 244,889.00 39,889.00 .00 1,862.00   99.2%
090 PUBLIC WORKS 893,362.00 893,362.00 84,843.10 35,629.50 49,980.99 758,537.91   15.1%

TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00 -24,619,355.55 -21,744,619.52 .00-137,509,660.45
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  35,251,037.51   9,566,063.30  19,904,888.88 106,973,089.61

169



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:06
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      2

GROUP SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

000 UNDEFINED                     -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,381,292.47    -872,940.00            .00 -11,623,061.53   10.6%
190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID     13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   2,390,216.34   1,264,659.62   3,524,517.75   7,089,619.91   45.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,381,292.47    -872,940.00            .00 -11,623,061.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   2,390,216.34   1,264,659.62   3,524,517.75   7,089,619.91

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -95,185.00     -95,185.00     -36,765.20     -31,891.18            .00     -58,419.80   38.6%
191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                    95,185.00      95,185.00      15,560.33       5,004.11      10,585.58      69,039.09   27.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00     -36,765.20     -31,891.18            .00    -243,323.80
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      15,560.33       5,004.11      10,585.58     253,943.09

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -169,682.00    -169,682.00     -34,008.76     -29,266.05            .00    -135,673.24   20.0%
192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                   169,682.00     169,682.00       5,565.29       1,507.97      18,757.21     145,359.50   14.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00     -34,008.76     -29,266.05            .00    -135,673.24
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00       5,565.29       1,507.97      18,757.21     145,359.50

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                        -109,172.00    -109,172.00     -34,784.50     -30,759.21            .00     -74,387.50   31.9%
193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                   109,172.00     109,172.00      12,880.60       4,719.56      11,567.68      84,723.72   22.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00     -34,784.50     -30,759.21            .00    -151,073.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00      12,880.60       4,719.56      11,567.68     161,409.72

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                         -92,484.00     -92,484.00     -35,939.28     -30,389.80            .00     -56,544.72   38.9%
194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                    92,484.00      92,484.00       6,966.31       2,514.44      13,075.55      72,442.14   21.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00     -35,939.28     -30,389.80            .00    -172,742.72
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00       6,966.31       2,514.44      13,075.55     188,640.14

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 
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041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00 -658,356.79 -593,072.84 .00  -2,716,095.21   19.5%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00 435,983.87 319,858.72 807,061.30   3,994,766.83   23.7%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00 -658,356.79 -593,072.84 .00  -2,716,095.21
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00 435,983.87 319,858.72 807,061.30   3,994,766.83

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

000 UNDEFINED -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,151,463.00 .0%
090 PUBLIC WORKS 1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00   1,151,463.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,151,463.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -30,000.00 -30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -30,000.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 30,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -30,000.00 -30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -30,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

000 UNDEFINED .00    -355,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -355,000.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION .00 355,000.00 40,021.03 13,713.00 .00 314,978.97   11.3%

TOTAL REVENUES .00    -355,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -355,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES .00 355,000.00 40,021.03 13,713.00 .00 314,978.97

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER

000 UNDEFINED -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 117,030.00 117,030.00 20,150.41 6,347.73 .00 96,879.59   17.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 117,030.00 117,030.00 20,150.41 6,347.73 .00 96,879.59

051 JUVENILE PROBATION
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051      JUVENILE PROBATION                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00        -256.59        -102.36            .00  -2,926,906.41     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION              2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00     561,466.14     183,806.94     277,174.50   2,088,522.36   28.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00        -256.59        -102.36            .00  -8,619,752.41
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00     561,466.14     183,806.94     277,174.50   7,781,368.36

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION              3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     570,308.17     190,766.00     378,636.82   2,381,459.01   28.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     570,308.17     190,766.00     378,636.82   2,381,459.01

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                      -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -441,364.00    -214,569.00            .00  -5,653,569.00    7.2%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION              6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00   1,258,855.56     425,581.87      97,131.09   4,738,946.35   22.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -441,364.00    -214,569.00            .00  -5,653,569.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00   1,258,855.56     425,581.87      97,131.09   4,738,946.35

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26            .00            .00    -514,073.74    5.7%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                545,227.00     545,227.00     118,941.00      29,348.90     249,380.64     176,905.36   67.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26            .00            .00    -514,073.74
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00     118,941.00      29,348.90     249,380.64     176,905.36

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                         -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%
014 COURTS                             51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00    3.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
070      ON LINE ACCESS                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
014 COURTS                             10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%
014 COURTS                             51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00    3.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00      49,502.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                         -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00     -29,884.88   17.7%
014 COURTS                             36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -6,415.12      -2,301.64            .00     -29,884.88
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -242,164.78    -181,896.96            .00    -535,489.22   31.1%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                634,217.00     777,654.00     111,842.36      42,495.95       5,249.92     660,561.72   15.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -242,164.78    -181,896.96            .00    -535,489.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     777,654.00     111,842.36      42,495.95       5,249.92     660,561.72

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                        -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT           420,000.00     420,000.00      45,005.01      14,968.00         500.00     374,494.99   10.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      45,005.01      14,968.00         500.00     374,494.99

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             
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077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -14,506.55 -1,182.42 .00    -122,086.45   10.6%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION 136,593.00 136,593.00 32,799.94 11,546.86 544.65 103,248.41   24.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -14,506.55 -1,182.42 .00    -122,086.45
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 32,799.94 11,546.86 544.65 103,248.41

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX

000 UNDEFINED -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00 -811,594.76 -419,928.48 .00  -2,278,576.24   26.3%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00 .00 .00 .00   3,090,171.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00 -811,594.76 -419,928.48 .00  -2,887,280.24
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00 .00 .00 .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY

000 UNDEFINED -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -39,109.67 -15,159.93 .00    -173,155.33   18.4%
081 LAW LIBRARY 212,265.00 212,265.00 84,049.41 12,583.50 52,623.79 75,591.80   64.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -39,109.67 -15,159.93 .00    -173,155.33
TOTAL EXPENSES 212,265.00 212,265.00 84,049.41 12,583.50 52,623.79 75,591.80

083 ELECTION SERVICES

000 UNDEFINED -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00 .0%
077 ELECTIONS 1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 553,000.00 498,274.00   52.6%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 553,000.00 498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

000 UNDEFINED -64,390.00 -64,390.00 .00 .00 .00 -64,390.00 .0%
077 ELECTIONS 64,390.00 70,890.00 20,690.00 .00 23,500.00 26,700.00   62.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -64,390.00 -64,390.00 .00 .00 .00 -64,390.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 64,390.00 70,890.00 20,690.00 .00 23,500.00 26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT
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086      ELECTION EQUIPMENT                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                         356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75   49.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                        -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00     .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                        -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -25,780.18     -10,100.18            .00     -78,719.82   24.7%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                    104,500.00     104,500.00       3,573.03       1,209.59      10,535.00      90,391.97   13.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -25,780.18     -10,100.18            .00     -78,719.82
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       3,573.03       1,209.59      10,535.00      90,391.97

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                        -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00    -631,951.37   17.2%
003 COUNTY CLERK                      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -131,505.63     -55,933.97            .00    -631,951.37
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00     -94,615.28     .3%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               94,890.00      94,890.00      19,587.74       6,592.71            .00      75,302.26   20.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00     -94,615.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      19,587.74       6,592.71            .00      75,302.26

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -30,504.02 -11,737.27 .00    -117,645.98   20.6%
046 SHERIFF 148,150.00 148,150.00 26,522.65 6,565.50 6,296.01 115,331.34   22.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -30,504.02 -11,737.27 .00    -117,645.98
TOTAL EXPENSES 148,150.00 148,150.00 26,522.65 6,565.50 6,296.01 115,331.34

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

000 UNDEFINED -35,500.00 -35,500.00 -10.00 .00 .00 -35,490.00 .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 35,500.00 35,500.00 .00 .00 500.00 35,000.00    1.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -35,500.00 -35,500.00 -10.00 .00 .00 -35,490.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 35,500.00 35,500.00 .00 .00 500.00 35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS

000 UNDEFINED -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -5,172.85 -1,999.33 .00 -28,818.15   15.2%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 33,991.00 33,991.00 4,860.67 1,611.09 .00 29,130.33   14.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -5,172.85 -1,999.33 .00 -28,818.15
TOTAL EXPENSES 33,991.00 33,991.00 4,860.67 1,611.09 .00 29,130.33

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

000 UNDEFINED -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00 .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 3,668.00   41.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 3,668.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

000 UNDEFINED -1,000.00 -1,000.00 -28.47 -12.90 .00 -971.53    2.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 1,000.00 1,000.00 985.00 220.00 .00 15.00   98.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -1,000.00 -1,000.00 -28.47 -12.90 .00 -971.53
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,000.00 1,000.00 985.00 220.00 .00 15.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
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099      CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00      -5,790.87   17.3%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00      -5,790.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                            -150.00        -150.00           -.24           -.24            .00        -149.76     .2%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                        150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00           -.24           -.24            .00        -149.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00  -1,364,640.00    7.8%
003 COUNTY CLERK                    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41   1,390,890.05    6.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00  -1,364,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41   1,390,890.05

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                        -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     178,450.00    1.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     178,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                      -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28  133.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -1,067.79        -409.05            .00     -27,733.21    3.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               28,801.00      28,801.00          41.89          41.89         558.11      28,201.00    2.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -1,067.79        -409.05            .00     -27,733.21
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00          41.89          41.89         558.11      28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -796.57        -329.58            .00     -16,923.43    4.5%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -796.57        -329.58            .00     -16,923.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00      -1,992.34   33.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,000.00       3,000.00         173.52         173.52         426.48       2,400.00   20.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00      -1,992.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         173.52         173.52         426.48       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00     -16,338.77    8.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,775.00      17,775.00       2,020.94         633.46            .00      15,754.06   11.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00     -16,338.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       2,020.94         633.46            .00      15,754.06

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                         -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00     -62,696.68   26.2%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00     -62,696.68
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          
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114      JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -2,290.00   30.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -2,290.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00     -42,581.44   21.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00     -42,581.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                           208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48     .0%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                                .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16   25.0%
046 SHERIFF                                  .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               
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128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -150,445.00 -150,445.00 .00 .00 .00    -150,445.00 .0%
046 SHERIFF 150,445.00 150,445.00 .00 .00 2,731.09 147,713.91    1.8%

TOTAL REVENUES -150,445.00 -150,445.00 .00 .00 .00    -150,445.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 150,445.00 150,445.00 .00 .00 2,731.09 147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF

000 UNDEFINED -70,000.00 -70,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -70,000.00 .0%
046 SHERIFF 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,069.65 .00 13,225.95 49,704.40   29.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -70,000.00 -70,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -70,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,069.65 .00 13,225.95 49,704.40

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY

000 UNDEFINED -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00 -196,466.75 -79,672.78 .00    -884,902.25   18.2%
047 DETENTION CENTER 1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 228,426.69 79,259.36 .00 852,942.31   21.1%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00 -196,466.75 -79,672.78 .00    -884,902.25
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 228,426.69 79,259.36 .00 852,942.31

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT

000 UNDEFINED .00 -36,700.00 -33,030.00 -33,030.00 .00 -3,670.00   90.0%
046 SHERIFF .00 36,700.00 .00 .00 .00 36,700.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 -36,700.00 -33,030.00 -33,030.00 .00 -3,670.00
TOTAL EXPENSES .00 36,700.00 .00 .00 .00 36,700.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS

000 UNDEFINED -98,857.00 -98,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -98,857.00 .0%
046 SHERIFF 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 .00 98,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -98,857.00 -98,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -98,857.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 .00 98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT
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150 TAG GRANT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00 .00 .00 .00  -7,776,709.00 .0%
046 SHERIFF 2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00 861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62   2,603,336.27   66.5%

TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00 .00 .00 .00  -7,776,709.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00 861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62   2,603,336.27

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

000 UNDEFINED -100,000.00 -100,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -100,000.00 .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 100,000.00 100,000.00 2,381.82 250.90 .00 97,618.18    2.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -100,000.00 -100,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -100,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 100,000.00 100,000.00 2,381.82 250.90 .00 97,618.18

163 CDA CONTRABAND

000 UNDEFINED -93,000.00 -93,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -93,000.00 .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 93,000.00 93,000.00 3,840.94 1,555.38 .00 89,159.06    4.1%

TOTAL REVENUES -93,000.00 -93,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -93,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 93,000.00 93,000.00 3,840.94 1,555.38 .00 89,159.06

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,723,524.00 .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 253,455.84 89,226.80 34,852.27   1,435,215.89   16.7%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,723,524.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 253,455.84 89,226.80 34,852.27   1,435,215.89

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -245,395.00 -245,395.00 -22,100.00 -3,400.00 .00    -223,295.00    9.0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 245,395.00 245,395.00 419.66 .00 .00 244,975.34 .2%

TOTAL REVENUES -245,395.00 -245,395.00 -22,100.00 -3,400.00 .00    -223,295.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 245,395.00 245,395.00 419.66 .00 .00 244,975.34

166 CDA JAG GRANT
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05  104.5%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                        -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 321,222.00     321,222.00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00     188,896.74   41.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00     188,896.74

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                        -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 161,478.00     161,478.00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     129,235.40   20.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     129,235.40

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                      -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -1,501,075.48  -1,352,725.56            .00  -6,622,037.52   18.5%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   8,105,378.66     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -1,501,075.48  -1,352,725.56            .00  -6,622,037.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   8,105,378.66

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                        -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00         400.00     914,150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00         400.00     914,150.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

182



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:06
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 15

GROUP SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME) APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00 -475,716.11 -427,025.18 .00  -2,083,308.89   18.6%
200 DEBT SERVICE 2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00 .00 .00 .00   2,559,025.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00 -475,716.11 -427,025.18 .00  -2,083,308.89
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00 .00 .00 .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020

000 UNDEFINED -608,705.00 -608,705.00 .00 .00 .00    -608,705.00 .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE 608,705.00 608,705.00 .00 .00 .00 608,705.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -648,705.00 -648,705.00 .00 .00 .00    -648,705.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 648,705.00 648,705.00 .00 .00 .00 648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -138,989.00 -138,989.00 .00 .00 .00    -138,989.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 .00 138,989.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -138,989.00 -138,989.00 .00 .00 .00    -138,989.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 .00 138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -47,652,857.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 342,411.99  47,300,445.01 .7%

TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -47,652,857.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 342,411.99  47,300,445.01

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 84,351.07 585,849.73   4,210,980.61  10,434,668.32   29.2%

TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 84,351.07 585,849.73   4,210,980.61  10,434,668.32

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2
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307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2 APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

000 UNDEFINED -250,001.00 -250,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,000.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -250,001.00 -250,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

000 UNDEFINED -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -3,601,954.67  -1,600,769.93 .00 -14,560,257.33   19.8%
400 BENEFITS 18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   4,828,480.12   2,600,161.22  10,131,164.52   3,202,567.36   82.4%

TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -3,601,954.67  -1,600,769.93 .00 -14,560,257.33
TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   4,828,480.12   2,600,161.22  10,131,164.52   3,202,567.36

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

000 UNDEFINED -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00 -682,921.24 -296,683.61 .00  -1,227,578.76   35.7%
400 BENEFITS 1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00 442,332.44 42,566.11 617,862.56 850,305.00   55.5%

TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00 -682,921.24 -296,683.61 .00  -3,724,790.76
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 442,332.44 42,566.11 617,862.56   3,347,517.00

GRAND TOTAL .00   1,873,390.00   2,516,731.22 -11,066,804.87  45,899,453.22 -46,542,794.44 2584.4%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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011 GENERAL FUND .00 .00  10,631,681.96 -12,178,556.22  19,904,888.88 -30,536,570.84  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00 -24,619,355.55 -21,744,619.52 .00-137,509,660.45
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  35,251,037.51   9,566,063.30  19,904,888.88 106,973,089.61

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID .00 .00   1,008,923.87 391,719.62   3,524,517.75  -4,533,441.62  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,381,292.47 -872,940.00 .00 -11,623,061.53
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   2,390,216.34   1,264,659.62   3,524,517.75   7,089,619.91

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK .00 .00 -21,204.87 -26,887.07 10,585.58 10,619.29  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -280,089.00 -280,089.00 -36,765.20 -31,891.18 .00    -243,323.80
TOTAL EXPENSES 280,089.00 280,089.00 15,560.33 5,004.11 10,585.58 253,943.09

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK .00 .00 -28,443.47 -27,758.08 18,757.21 9,686.26  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -34,008.76 -29,266.05 .00    -135,673.24
TOTAL EXPENSES 169,682.00 169,682.00 5,565.29 1,507.97 18,757.21 145,359.50

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK .00 .00 -21,903.90 -26,039.65 11,567.68 10,336.22  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -185,858.00 -185,858.00 -34,784.50 -30,759.21 .00    -151,073.50
TOTAL EXPENSES 185,858.00 185,858.00 12,880.60 4,719.56 11,567.68 161,409.72

034 SHALLOWATER PARK .00 .00 -28,972.97 -27,875.36 13,075.55 15,897.42  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -208,682.00 -208,682.00 -35,939.28 -30,389.80 .00    -172,742.72
TOTAL EXPENSES 208,682.00 208,682.00 6,966.31 2,514.44 13,075.55 188,640.14

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT .00   1,863,360.00    -222,372.92 -273,214.12 807,061.30   1,278,671.62   31.4%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00 -658,356.79 -593,072.84 .00  -2,716,095.21
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00 435,983.87 319,858.72 807,061.30   3,994,766.83

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,151,463.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -30,000.00 -30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -30,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJE .00 .00 40,021.03 13,713.00 .00 -40,021.03  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES .00    -355,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -355,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES .00 355,000.00 40,021.03 13,713.00 .00 314,978.97

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER .00 .00 20,150.41 6,347.73 .00 -20,150.41  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 117,030.00 117,030.00 20,150.41 6,347.73 .00 96,879.59

051 JUVENILE PROBATION .00 .00 561,209.55 183,704.58 277,174.50    -838,384.05  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00 -256.59 -102.36 .00  -8,619,752.41
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 561,466.14 183,806.94 277,174.50   7,781,368.36

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRA .00 .00 570,308.17 190,766.00 378,636.82    -948,944.99  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 570,308.17 190,766.00 378,636.82   2,381,459.01

055 JUVENILE DETENTION .00 .00 817,491.56 211,012.87 97,131.09    -914,622.65  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -441,364.00 -214,569.00 .00  -5,653,569.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00   1,258,855.56 425,581.87 97,131.09   4,738,946.35

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE .00 .00 87,787.74 29,348.90 249,380.64    -337,168.38  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -31,153.26 .00 .00    -514,073.74
TOTAL EXPENSES 545,227.00 545,227.00 118,941.00 29,348.90 249,380.64 176,905.36
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067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT .00 .00 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 -1,600.00  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 49,502.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT .00 .00 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 -1,600.00  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 49,502.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT CO .00 .00 -6,415.12 -2,301.64 .00 6,415.12  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -36,300.00 -36,300.00 -6,415.12 -2,301.64 .00 -29,884.88
TOTAL EXPENSES 36,300.00 36,300.00 .00 .00 .00 36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION .00 .00    -130,322.42 -139,401.01 5,249.92 125,072.50  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -634,217.00 -777,654.00 -242,164.78 -181,896.96 .00    -535,489.22
TOTAL EXPENSES 634,217.00 777,654.00 111,842.36 42,495.95 5,249.92 660,561.72

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT .00 .00 45,005.01 14,968.00 500.00 -45,505.01  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -420,000.00 -420,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -420,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 420,000.00 420,000.00 45,005.01 14,968.00 500.00 374,494.99

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE .00 .00 18,293.39 10,364.44 544.65 -18,838.04  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -14,506.55 -1,182.42 .00    -122,086.45
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 32,799.94 11,546.86 544.65 103,248.41

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX .00 .00    -811,594.76 -419,928.48 .00 811,594.76  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00 -811,594.76 -419,928.48 .00  -2,887,280.24
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00 .00 .00 .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY .00 .00 44,939.74 -2,576.43 52,623.79 -97,563.53  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -39,109.67 -15,159.93 .00    -173,155.33
TOTAL EXPENSES 212,265.00 212,265.00 84,049.41 12,583.50 52,623.79 75,591.80

083 ELECTION SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 553,000.00 498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION .00 6,500.00 20,690.00 .00 23,500.00 -37,690.00  679.8%
TOTAL REVENUES -64,390.00 -64,390.00 .00 .00 .00 -64,390.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 64,390.00 70,890.00 20,690.00 .00 23,500.00 26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT .00 3,529.00 106,500.00 .00 72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%
TOTAL REVENUES -356,486.00 -356,486.00 .00 .00 .00    -356,486.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 356,486.00 360,015.00 106,500.00 .00 72,047.25 181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -120,000.00 -120,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -120,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 .00 .00 120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND .00 .00 -22,207.15 -8,890.59 10,535.00 11,672.15  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -104,500.00 -104,500.00 -25,780.18 -10,100.18 .00 -78,719.82
TOTAL EXPENSES 104,500.00 104,500.00 3,573.03 1,209.59 10,535.00 90,391.97

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND P .00 .00    -131,505.63 -55,933.97 .00 131,505.63  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -763,457.00 -763,457.00 -131,505.63 -55,933.97 .00    -631,951.37
TOTAL EXPENSES 763,457.00 763,457.00 .00 .00 .00 763,457.00
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092      CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES                .00            .00      19,313.02       6,489.08            .00     -19,313.02  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -274.72        -103.63            .00     -94,615.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      19,587.74       6,592.71            .00      75,302.26
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                      .00            .00      -3,981.37      -5,171.77       6,296.01      -2,314.64  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -30,504.02     -11,737.27            .00    -117,645.98
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      26,522.65       6,565.50       6,296.01     115,331.34
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION                .00            .00         -10.00            .00         500.00        -490.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00            .00            .00     -35,490.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DI               .00            .00        -312.18        -388.24            .00         312.18  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -5,172.85      -1,999.33            .00     -28,818.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       4,860.67       1,611.09            .00      29,130.33
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                    .00            .00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00      -2,600.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                   .00            .00         956.53         207.10            .00        -956.53  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -28.47         -12.90            .00        -971.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         985.00         220.00            .00          15.00
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY                .00            .00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00       1,209.13  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -1,209.13        -433.75            .00      -5,790.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOL               .00            .00           -.24           -.24            .00            .24  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00           -.24           -.24            .00        -149.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHI               .00            .00    -109,348.46     -43,848.46      83,098.41      26,250.05  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -115,360.00     -49,860.00            .00  -1,364,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00       6,011.54       6,011.54      83,098.41   1,390,890.05
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG               .00            .00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00      -3,000.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00            .00       1,000.00     178,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT                 .00            .00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00  10,092,206.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00      -1,025.90        -367.16         558.11         467.79  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -1,067.79        -409.05            .00     -27,733.21
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00          41.89          41.89         558.11      28,201.00
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -796.57        -329.58            .00         796.57  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -796.57        -329.58            .00     -16,923.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -834.14        -248.64         426.48         407.66  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,007.66        -422.16            .00      -1,992.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         173.52         173.52         426.48       2,400.00
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00         584.71         126.20            .00        -584.71  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -1,436.23        -507.26            .00     -16,338.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       2,020.94         633.46            .00      15,754.06

187



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 14:07
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      4

FUND SUMMARY DECEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 03

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
112      COURT FACILITY FEE                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                       .00            .00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00      22,303.32  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -22,303.32      -8,652.77            .00     -62,696.68
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPO               .00            .00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00       1,010.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -1,010.00        -380.00            .00      -2,290.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                          .00            .00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00      11,418.56  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -11,418.56      -4,156.94            .00     -42,581.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                            .00            .00        -233.52            .00            .00         233.52  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00
126 VINE GRANT                               .00            .00      -1,548.49       6,111.35      24,528.65     -22,980.16  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84            .00            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       6,111.35       6,111.35      24,528.65            .00
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00       2,731.09      -2,731.09  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                            .00            .00       7,069.65            .00      13,225.95     -20,295.60  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65            .00      13,225.95      49,704.40
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY                .00            .00      31,959.94        -413.42            .00     -31,959.94  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -196,466.75     -79,672.78            .00    -884,902.25
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     228,426.69      79,259.36            .00     852,942.31
146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GR               .00            .00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00      33,030.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00      -3,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      36,700.00            .00            .00            .00      36,700.00
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                                .00            .00     861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62  -5,173,372.73  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,776,709.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00     861,148.11   1,473,732.53   4,312,224.62   2,603,336.27
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                      .00            .00       2,381.82         250.90            .00      -2,381.82  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00       2,381.82         250.90            .00      97,618.18
163 CDA CONTRABAND                           .00            .00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      -3,840.94  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00       3,840.94       1,555.38            .00      89,159.06
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                         .00            .00     253,455.84      89,226.80      34,852.27    -288,308.11  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     253,455.84      89,226.80      34,852.27   1,435,215.89
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165      CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                      .00            .00     -21,680.34      -3,400.00            .00      21,680.34  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -22,100.00      -3,400.00            .00    -223,295.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34
166 CDA JAG GRANT                            .00            .00     -98,274.05            .00            .00      98,274.05  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00
168 CDA Border Prosecution Uni               .00            .00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00    -132,325.26  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      48,045.26      18,055.28      84,280.00     188,896.74
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJEC               .00            .00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     -32,242.60  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      32,242.60      11,106.18            .00     129,235.40
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS                 .00            .00  -1,500,275.48  -1,352,725.56      16,934.34   1,483,341.14  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -1,501,075.48  -1,352,725.56            .00  -6,622,037.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00            .00      16,934.34   8,105,378.66
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS                .00            .00            .00            .00         400.00        -400.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00         400.00     914,150.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                     .00            .00    -475,716.11    -427,025.18            .00     475,716.11  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00    -475,716.11    -427,025.18            .00  -2,083,308.89
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION                .00            .00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99    -352,411.99  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     342,411.99  47,300,445.01
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCT               .00            .00      84,351.07     585,849.73   4,210,980.61  -4,295,331.68  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00      84,351.07     585,849.73   4,210,980.61  10,434,668.32
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                    .00           1.00            .00            .00            .00           1.00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT                  .00            .00   1,226,525.45     999,391.29  10,131,164.52 -11,357,689.97  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -3,601,954.67  -1,600,769.93            .00 -14,560,257.33
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   4,828,480.12   2,600,161.22  10,131,164.52   3,202,567.36
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                     .00            .00    -240,588.80    -254,117.50     617,862.56    -377,273.76  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -682,921.24    -296,683.61            .00  -3,724,790.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     442,332.44      42,566.11     617,862.56   3,347,517.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,390.00   2,516,731.22 -11,066,804.87  45,899,453.22 -46,542,794.44 2584.4%
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